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1.0 EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

KAS, Inc. of Williston, Vermont (KAS) conducted a Phase | Environmental Site Assessment (ESA) of
land and premises at 228 North Winooski Avenue, Burlington, Vermont (subject property). The ESA
was conducted for Champlain Housing Trust (property owner) pursuant to the American Society of
Testing and Materials (ASTM) Standard Practice for Environmental Site Assessments: Phase |
Environmental Site Assessment Process (ASTM E1527-21).

The subject property is known as Feeding Champlain Valley, which is also formerly known as the
Chittenden Emergency Food Shelf and Feeding Chittenden. The subject property is identified by
the Vermont Department of Environmental Conservation (VT DEC) as SMS #91-1054 and is also
referred to as the Former Howard Bank and Former Mayo property. The subject property consists
of a 1.5-story commercial building on a 0.391+ acre parcel, which is located in Burlington’s Old
North End neighborhood. Historical records show that the subject property was developed by
1889 and has been used for residential and commercial purposes. In 1994, the building underwent
a major renovation and has since been used by Champlain Valley Office of Economic Opportunity
(CVOEO) to operate its food access program.

This assessment has revealed the following findings:

o Historical uses of the subject property include a filling station, auto sales, and auto repair
shop;

e Previous site investigations at the subject property have found tetrachloroethylene (PCE) in
groundwater, which is approximately 54-60 feet below grade, above Vermont regulatory
standards. In 1994, a site investigation at the subject property found PCE in soil vapors
above Vermont regulatory standards. During the 1994 building renovation, a sub-slab
ventilation system was installed but had not been completed to either passively or actively
vent the sub-slab vapors. Two sampling events in 2016 and 2017 found PCE in sub-slab
vapors at levels below the Vermont regulatory standards for a non-residential site. To date,
the source of the PCE has not been determined. On March 3, 2023, the sub-slab ventilation
piping was converted into an active sub-slab depressurization (SSD) system with the
installation of a riser pipe and radon-style fan;

e In September 1994, during the site redevelopment activities, an abandoned underground
storage tank (UST) was encountered. The tank was properly cleaned and removed from the
subject property. However, residual soil contamination was found around the former tank,
which was excavated, stockpiled, and polyencapsulated. About one month later, soil
screening of the stockpile showed no detectable volatiles and the soil was approved by the
VT DEC for reuse onsite;

e Three historical dry cleaners were found within a 1/8 mile radius of the subject property, as
well as the historical Burlington ravine, which is known to have been filled with garbage
and/or sewage; and,

e Lastly, nearby brownfield redeveloped properties, which have an active SSD system to
mitigate PCE in sub-slab vapor, include the following:

o The adjoining property to the east, which is currently used as two food markets and
was historically used as an auto repair shop and filling station. This site is identified as
former CarQuest Auto Parts, #2015-4573;

KAS #502230698 1
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o The adjacent property to the west located at 208 N. Winooski Ave., which is currently
used as a restaurant. This site is identified as 208-212 North Winooski LLC, #2016-
4662;

o The adjacent property to the north located at 237 N. Winooski Ave., which is
currently used as an apartment building with street level commercial space. This site
is identified as Former Q-Tees, #2013-4364; and,

o The McClure Multigenerational Center located at 241 N. Winooski Ave. to the north.
This site is identified as North End Dry Cleaner, #94-1586.

Based on the above findings, KAS has identified the following recognized environmental condition
(RECs) in connection with the subject property:

1. The presence of PCE in soil, groundwater, and soil vapors, as well as polycyclic
aromatic hydrocarbons (PAHs) and metals in soil, potentially due to the historical uses
of the subject property; and,

2. The presence of PCE in soil, groundwater, and soil vapors, as well as PAHs and metals
in soil, potentially due to the historical uses and releases from nearby properties.

Also, based on the findings of the assessment, KAS has identified the following historical
recognized environmental condition (HREC). An HREC is not a REC:

1. The historical release of an abandoned UST found in September 1994.

The subject property contains a building which was constructed pre-1978 and therefore may
contain asbestos, lead based paint and/or polychlorinated biphenyls (PCBs) in building materials.
This condition is considered to represent a business environmental risk (BER) for the subject

property.

KAS has performed a Phase | Environmental Site Assessment in conformance with the scope and
limitations of ASTM Practice E1527-21 at 228 North Winooski Avenue, Burlington, Vermont, the
subject property. Any exceptions to, or deletions from, this practice are described in Section 11.0
of this report. This assessment has revealed no controlled recognized environmental conditions
(CRECs) and/or significant data gaps in connection with the subject property.

A sufficient amount of historical information has been gathered to ascertain the presence or
absence of RECs on the property. No additional investigation is deemed necessary to ascertain the
presence or absence of RECs.

KAS #502230698 2
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2.0 INTRODUCTION

KAS, Inc. of Williston, Vermont (KAS) conducted a Phase | Environmental Site Assessment (ESA) of
land and premises at 228 North Winooski Avenue in Burlington, Vermont (subject property; see
Appendix A, Site Location Map', Site Map?, and Tax Map3). The ESA was conducted pursuant to
the American Society of Testing and Materials (ASTM) Standard Practice for Environmental Site
Assessments: Phase | Environmental Site Assessment Process (ASTM E1527-21). This assessment
was conducted for the Champlain Housing Trust (client), who is the owner of the subject property.

2.1 Purpose

The purpose of ASTM E 1527-21 is to define good commercial and customary practice in the
United States of America for conducting an environmental site assessment of a parcel of
commercial real estate with respect to the range of contaminants within the scope of the
Comprehensive Environmental Response, Compensation, and Liability Act (CERCLA) (42 U.S.C. §
9601) and petroleum products.

2.2 Goal

The goal of the processes established by ASTM 1527-21 is to identify recognized environmental
conditions (RECs). The term REC means (1) the presence of hazardous substances or petroleum
products in, on, or at the subject property due to a release to the environment; (2) the likely
presence of hazardous substances or petroleum products in, on, or at the subject property due to
a release or likely release to the environment; or (3) the presence of hazardous substances or
petroleum products in, on, or at the subject property under conditions that pose a material threat
of a future release to the environment. A de minimis condition is not considered to be a REC.

2.3 Detailed Scope-of-Services

KAS was engaged by client to conduct a Phase | ESA as defined in ASTM E1527-21. The Phase |
ESA work scope included the following elements:

» A general description of the site and vicinity, current subject property and adjoining subject
property uses, and description of improvements.

» An evaluation of user supplied information including land records, liens, limitations,

specialized knowledge, and valuation information.

A review of practically reviewable regulatory and historic records in connection with the

subject property.

A site reconnaissance including general site setting, interior and exterior observations.

Interviews with owner, site manager, occupants, local government officials and others as

available.

Presentation of Findings, Opinion, Conclusions, Deviations and the results of any out-of-

scope contract obligations between client and KAS.

YV VV V¥V

Unless otherwise stated in Section 12.0 of this document, no invasive environmental testing was
conducted, and no assessment or testing of building materials, radon or other structural

TUSGS, 1948
2 Google Earth
3 City of Burlington
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environmental hazards was conducted. If any of these tasks were contracted between KAS and
client, the methodology, limitations and results of such tasks may be presented in Section 12.0 of
this document.

3.0 SITE DESCRIPTION

3.1 Location and Legal Description

The subject property lies at 228 North Winooski Avenue and is situated at the intersection of North
Winooski Avenue and North Union Street in Burlington, Chittenden County, Vermont. According
to the Burlington property records, the subject property consists of a 0.39-acre parcel identified as
044-3-162-000 and SPAN # 114-035-15139, within the Neighborhood Mixed Use (NMU) zoning
district. The approximate coordinates are 44° 29’ 10.32" latitude and 73° 12" 33.69" longitude.*

The subject property was conveyed to Burlington Community Land Trust, Inc. (Champlain Housing
Trust) by limited warranty deed from The Howard Bank, N.A., as recorded in Volume 514, Page
546, on September 15, 1994.5

3.2 Site and Vicinity General Characteristics

The subject property is located north of Burlington’s downtown center, in the neighborhood
known as the Old North End. The area is characterized by densely developed residential properties
with commercial businesses (i.e., restaurants, retail stores, etc.) interspersed.

Topographically, the subject property is generally flat. Groundwater beneath the subject property
has been measured to be approximately 55 feet below grade.® In 1994, groundwater flow was
found to be westerly,” towards Lake Champlain, which aligns with topographic map interpretation.
Lake Champlain is approximately 0.8 miles to the west and the Winooski River, which drains into
the lake, is approximately 0.45 miles to the northeast at its nearest distance. The nearest Class 2
wetland is approximately 0.32 miles to the north.®

3.3 Current Use of the Subject Property

The subject property currently operates as a food shelf called Feeding Champlain Valley, whose
services include education and training, grocery distribution, meal production, food rescue,
deliveries to homes and food access sites, an online market, food kiosks, and a food truck. Also,
the Community Resource Center uses a portion of the onsite building and provides services to
people experiencing homelessness and other community members in need.

3.4 Descriptions of On-Site Structures, Roads and Other Improvements
The subject property building is of a wood frame construction on a slab on grade foundation and

consists of 1.5 stories totaling approximately 4,881 square feet. The building is served by municipal
water and sewer systems, natural gas, and electricity.” A small structure, located on the southeast

4 EDR Report, Page 1

® City of Burlington, Vermont, land records
¢ KAS, 2018

7 DEC Letter, 1994

& ANR Natural Resources Atlas

? City of Burlington, Property Database
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corner of the subject property, is used as a freezer and cooler. A trash, recycling, and compost
storage area is next to the freezer/cooler. Beyond the building footprint is mostly paved parking.
Stormwater catch basins are situated in the parking area and drain to an underground stormwater
retention tank, near the southwest corner of the property, before discharging to the municipal
sewer system.'® This retention tank was not inspected as part of the Phase I.

3.5 Current Uses of Adjoining Properties
Land uses adjacent to the subject property as of the date of this assessment were as follows:

Table 1: Current Use of Adjoining Properties

Direction from

Subject Property Address Current Use

North 221-223 N. Winooski Ave. Residential

(across N.
Winooski Ave) 237 N. Winooski Ave.

3 story apartment building with street
level commercial space (yoga studio)

East 242-244 N. Winooski Ave. Commercial (two food markets)
South 192-194 N. Union Street Residential

217-219 N. Winooski Ave.
(across intersection)

208-212 N. Winooski Ave.
(across N. Union Street)

Residential

West

Commercial (restaurant)

4.0 USER SUPPLIED INFORMATION

Donal Dugan, representative of Champlain Housing Trust, completed a KAS User Questionnaire on
July 25, 2024 (Appendix E). The following is a summary of the completed User Questionnaire.

4.1 Title Records

The User did not provide title records for the subject property. KAS reviewed the land records for
the subject property. The land records are discussed in Section 5.4.2.

4.2 Environmental Liens or Activity and Use Limitations

No environmental liens were discovered during a review of land records. The User did not provide
positive information of the existence of environmental liens or activity and use limitations in
connection with the subject property.

4.3 Specialized Knowledge

The User did not provide any specialized knowledge regarding the subject property.

' Krebs & Lansing

KAS #502230698 5



Phase | Environmental Site Assessment Report
228 N. Winooski Avenue, Burlington, Vermont

4.4  Commonly Known or Reasonably Ascertainable Information

The User did not provide any commonly known or reasonable ascertainable information regarding
the subject property.

4.5 Valuation Reduction for Environmental Issues

The User indicated the subject property is not for sale; therefore, valuation reduction for
environmental issues is not applicable.

4.6 Owner, Subject Property Manager, and Occupant Information

Land records show the subject property owner as Champlain Housing. The subject property is
managed and maintained by the owner.

4.7 Reasons for Performing Phase |

The User provided the following reason(s) for conducting this Phase | ESA: to satisfy funding
requirements for planned renovations at the subject property.

4.8 Other User Supplied Information and Documentation
The User provided a boundary survey map of the subject property (Appendix A).

5.0 RECORDS REVIEW

5.1 Standard Environmental Record Sources

5.1.1 Regulatory Database Search

KAS contracted with Environmental Data Resources, Inc. (EDR) to perform a detailed review of
state and federal regulatory records to evaluate the environmental risk associated with the subject
property. The search was conducted using All Appropriate Inquiry standards which comply with
ASTM E1527-21 search criteria. A full copy of the EDR Report is included in Appendix B. A
summary of the pertinent data contained in the report is presented below.

Subject Property

The subject property was identified in the state hazardous waste site (SHWS), underground storage
tank (UST), leaking UST (LUST), and RGA hazardous waste site (HWS) government
records/databases searched by EDR. Elevated levels of tetrachloroethene (PCE) were found in
soils, groundwater, and vapor (SHWS #911054). In 1990, two 1,000-gallon gasoline USTs were
removed, which were reportedly in good condition upon closure.

KAS #502230698 6
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Immediately Adjacent Properties

The immediately adjacent properties are listed in several government records/databases searched
by EDR, as summarized below:

Carquest Auto Parts, 230-242 N. Winooski Ave. (current 242-244 N. Winooski Ave.) is listed
as a SHWS, Manifest, Vapor, RCRA, and Brownfields site, and is located immediately to the
north/east. This property was designated as SHWS #20154573 for PCE in soil vapor
beneath the building. Corrective actions were completed via a building SSD system and
the Brownfield site was closed (Certificate of Completion) in 2019;

Former Q-Tees, 237 N. Winooski Ave. is listed as a US Brownfields, FINDS, and SHWS site,
and is located to the north (across street). This property was designated as SHWS
#20134364 for polycyclic aromatic hydrocarbons (PAHSs), total petroleum hydrocarbons
(TPH), and metals detected in soils and PCE detected in deep soil vapor. Corrective actions
were completed via soil removal and a building SSD system, and the Brownfield site was
closed (Certificate of Completion) in 2016; and,

208-212 North Winooski Ave is listed as a SHWS, Brownfields, and Vapor site, and is
located to the west (across street). This property was designated as SHWS #20164662 for
PCE and chloroform in soil vapor beneath the building. Corrective actions were completed
via a new concrete slab and building SSD system. The Brownfield site was closed
(Certificate of Completion) in 2019.

For dry cleaners and the associated contaminant of concern PCE, relative surface elevation is
deemed to be less relevant given that the vapor phase of PCE, tends to follow the path of least

resistance instead of in the direction of groundwater flow.

Other Properties

There are numerous State and federally listed off-site properties within the specified ASTM search
radius, which is typical for an urban setting. Groundwater flow in the area is reported to flow from
east to west and none of the sites are listed to the east. As such, although some of the listed sites
are sources of contamination, none appear to threaten the subject property except for the
following, which are considered of potential environmental significance:

North End Dry Cleaner / McClure Multi-Generational Center / Mendell Properties / Empire
Steam Laundry / Suds City / Empire Launderers & Cleaners, 241-249 N. Winooski Ave, is
listed as a SHWS, Brownfields, Facility Index System (FINDS), UST, Dry Cleaner, Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) non-generator/no longer regulated, and
Enforcement and Compliance History Online (ECHO) site, and is located 0.021-0.034 miles
to the north. This property is an active site (#941586) for PCE in soil, soil vapor, and
groundwater. Corrective actions included a building SSD system. Annual monitoring of
indoor air, soil vapor, and groundwater is ongoing;

Queen City Steam Laundry (Plant), 257 N. Winooski Ave, is identified as a historical dry
cleaner, and is located 0.048 miles north-northeast of the subject property. No releases
from this site were reported in the EDR report; and,

KAS #502230698 7
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Vermont Cleansing Co., 274 N. Winooski Ave, is identified as a historical dry cleaner, and is
located 0.078 miles north-northeast of the subject property. No releases from this site were
reported in the EDR report.

Several drycleaner sites were identified beyond the 1/8-mile radius but are considered very low risk
based on their greater distance to the subject property.

The other nearby listings were reviewed and none of these properties are believed to present
environmental risk to the subject property based on their distance and location to the subject
property and/or their regulatory status.

5.2 Additional Environmental Record Sources

Previous site investigations at the subject property have found PCE in groundwater, which is
approximately 54-60 feet below grade, above Vermont regulatory standards. In 1994, a site
investigation at the subject property found PCE in soil vapors above Vermont regulatory
standards. During the 1994 site redevelopment activities, a UST was encountered of unknown
size and containing uncharacterized fluid.'> On September 30, 1994, the tank was emptied,
cleaned, and removed from the subject property. The collected waste was properly disposed of
offsite. Screening of soils for volatile organic compounds (VOCs) with a photoionization detector
(PID) revealed that residual soil contamination remained around the tank excavation. PID readings
ranged from 9 to 33 parts per million by volume (ppmv). Approximately three cubic yards of
contaminated soil was excavated, stockpiled onsite, and polyencapsulated. On October 25, 1994,
soil screening of the stockpiled soils were non-detect. Subsequently, the VT DEC granted the reuse
of soils onsite.

During the 1994 building renovation, sub-slab lateral piping was installed but not completed to
either passively or actively vent the sub-slab vapors.’ Two sampling events in 2016 and 2017
found PCE in sub-slab vapors at levels below the Vermont regulatory standards for a non-
residential site. To date, the source of the PCE has not been determined. On March 3, 2023, the
sub-slab ventilation piping was converted into an active SSD system with the installation of a riser
pipe and radon-style fan. The subject property remains an active SHWS (#91-1054).

KAS also reviewed a 2017 Phase | ESA report prepared for the subject property.' Several RECs
were identified in this report, which included the following:

e Existing subsurface contamination;
e Existing subsurface contamination from onsite and/or offsite sources; and,

e Historical uses of property and surrounding area caused subsurface contamination. The
historical subsurface testing may not have tested for all potential contaminants.

The historical records included in the 2017 report were reviewed as part of this assessment
(Section 5.4).

" DEC Letter, 1994
2 |bid

" bid

' ATC, 2017

> KAS, 2018

¢ ATC, 2017
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5.3 Physical Setting Sources

5.3.1 USGS Topographic Maps

The most recent USGS topographic map was examined during this assessment."” Due to the
overall dense development in the vicinity of the subject property, no buildings are shown on the
subject property. Several nearby structures and roadways are shown similar to that observed in
March 2023.

5.3.2 State Geological Maps

Bedrock in the vicinity of the property consists of dolostone, which is described as buff- and pink-
mottled and massive, or light-gray, pinkish-gray-weathering, and massive to poorly bedded.
Bedrock contains distinctive small pebbles and grains of well-rounded quartz, minor beds of
dolostone-breccia.’® Soils beneath the subject property are mapped as pebbly marine sand of
Champlain Sea deposit.”

5.4 Historical Use Information on the Subject Property and Adjoining Properties

5.4.1 Standard Historical Sources

Aerial Photographs

KAS reviewed fourteen (14) aerial photographs of images that were taken between 1937 and 2012,
for the subject property.?’ The 1937 photo shows several structures on the subject property; the
surrounding area is densely populated, which appear to be mostly residential structures. The 1942,
1972, 1974, and 1981 photos are not very clear but do appear to show significant changes on the
subject property. The 1972 photo shows a new commercial building on the adjoining property to
the east. No significant changes are discernable in the 1986 or 1994 photo. The 1992 photo shows
the former building on the subject property before it was redeveloped into the existing building.
The 1999, 2006, 2008, 2009, 2011, and 2012 photos show the subject property as the existing
development.

Sanborn Fire Insurance Maps

The Sanborn Mapping and Geographic Information Service began producing maps of industrial
areas across the USA for fire insurance purposes in the 1860s. These maps detail land use,
construction of buildings and related fire risks. The Sanborn archives were searched by EDR?' and
copies of the maps available for the subject property were reviewed. Observations of the subject
property and adjacent properties are summarized in the following table (next page). Uses that are
considered potentially high risk for releases are italicized.

The Sanborn maps show that the surrounding area included laundry facilities, junk yards, metal
scrap yards, vehicle repair and filling facilities, cabinet shop, and a photo finishing business. The
former Burlington ravine, which is known to have been historically filled with garbage and/or
sewage, is shown to the north in the 1906, 1912, 1919, 1926, and 1938 maps. Any or all of these

7 USGS, 1948

8 ANR Natural Resources Atlas
7 ibid

20 ATC 2017

21 ATC 2017
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uses likely utilized hazardous materials that may have impacted the subsurface soils or
groundwater. Due to the close proximity of the surrounding facilities, the subsurface

contamination could impact the subject property.

Table 2: Summary of Sanborn Map Observations

Year Subject Property Adjacent Properties
North: dwelling on the corner is shown and remains
similar through 1989.
A main structure is identified as a dwelling | East: no image shown
1889 and grocery store. A small barn structure is | South: dwelling
also present. West: dwelling across intersection remains similar
through 1989; building across N. Union St labeled
“Photo”
North: a new dwelling structure is shown (1900)
1894, Similar to previous year except a cobbler East: current/existing parcel is divided into 3 parcels;
1900, has been added in 1900 and the small 2 dwellings are shown, which remain until 1978
1906 structure/barn is removed by 1906. South: dwelling
West: property across N. Union St. is vacant
Similar to previous years except shops are Similar ob i . "
1912 identified as a barber and second hand imiiar observations as previous years except:
South: structure has been expanded and is a bakery
shop/store.
1919 Similar building layout but identified only Similar observations as previous years except:
as a dwelling.
North: dwellings
East: dwelling, auto shop, and shed
1926 Same as previous year. South: bakery and dwelling
West: dwelling (across intersection), filling station and
storage garage (across N. Union St.)
Similar observations as previous years except:
1938, A filling station, dwelling, and garage are E&:'t: a structure is used as an upholstery store (1938),
1942 present. which becomes a gener'al store ("1942)
West: auto repair shop is shown in 1942 (across N.
Union St.)
The filling station appears to have been Similar observations as previous year except:
1950, removed. The dwelling, used auto sales, East: the store structure has been expanded into an
1960 auto repair, and storage structure are irregular L-shaped building and is a cabinet shop
shown. South: dwelling only (1960)
Similar observations as previous year except:
. East: The parcels have been combined and resemble
1978 The dwelling structure has bgen removed. the existing/current parcel; the former 2 dwellin
Y The auto sales building remains, as well as 9 P ' - "9
1989 9 ! structures have been replaced with a commercial
P

the storage/garage.

building; the auto parts store remains, as well as the
irregular L-shaped building

City Directories

KAS reviewed available online street directories for the subject property and its vicinity.?? The
1963, 1967, and 1973 listings identify the subject property as Mayo’s Motor Mart; in the
surrounding area, 220 N. Winooski Ave. (across N. Union St. to the west) is listed as an auto repair
garage and 230 N. Winooski Ave. (adjoining property to the east) is listed as Maynard Auto
Supply. In 1992, 1995, and 1999, the food shelf is listed at address 245 N. Winooski Ave. and
Maynard Auto Supply continues to be listed at 230 N. Winooski Ave. In 2003, 2008, and 2013, the

2 ATC 2017
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subject property is not listed or is shown as “occupant unknown”; the surrounding area appears to
be residential.

USGS Topographic Maps

KAS reviewed seven (7) historical USGS topographic maps during this assessment to confirm the
subject property status.?? The maps span the years of 1906 to 2012. A review of the maps indicates
the subject property was located within a densely developed area dating back to 1906.

Municipal Records

KAS reviewed the water supply, wastewater permit and stormwater permit state online databases
regarding municipal records for the subject property. No permits were found for the subject
property address.?

5.4.2 Other Historical Sources

KAS reviewed chain of title information for the subject property at the Burlington Clerk’s office on
March 1, 2023. This search was conducted for the purpose of describing land use and should not
be considered a complete title search. The subject property ownership history is presented in the
table below.?® The 1994 warranty deed describes the subject property as two parcels with
addresses 198-200 N. Union Street and 228 N. Winooski Avenue. The two parcels were
subsequently combined into the single parcel shown in the boundary survey (Appendix A).%

No environmental liens or activity and use limitations were noted during the land record search.

Table 3: Subject Property Ownership Summary

Grantor(s) Grantee(s) Book Page Date

Burlington Community Land Trust

(Champlain Housing Trust) >14 546 9/15/1994

Howard Bank, N.A.

Dorothy Mayo et al (foreclosure) | Howard Bank, N.A. 433 183 6/18/1991
Frank A. and Alice B. Luck Harold F. and Dorothy H. Mayo 126 632 4/28/1947
Frank A. and Alice B. Luck Harold F. and Dorothy H. Mayo 122 287 9/8/1944
Louis Luck Estate Frank A. Luck 91 303 11/28/1928
Mark Luck Estate Louis Luck and Frank Luck 74 223 6/25/1919
Frank and Alice Luck (quitclaim Louis Luck 70 218 7/30/1919
deed)

2 |bid

2 ANR wastewater and stormwater databases
% City of Burlington Land Records
2% Cross Consulting Engineers
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6.0 SITE RECONAISSANCE

6.1 Methodology and Limiting Conditions

On July 25, 2024, Clare Santos, Qualified Environmental Professional (QEP) of KAS conducted a
site reconnaissance to inspect the subject property for indications of environmental risks or
hazardous conditions. A completed site inspection checklist is included in Appendix C.
Photographs of the subject property are included in Appendix D.

6.2 General Site Setting

6.2.1  Current Uses
The subject property is currently used as a food shelf called Feeding Champlain Valley and by the
Community Resource Center.

6.2.2 Past Uses

Differing past uses of the subject property were not visually evident.

6.2.3 Current and Past Uses of the Adjoining Properties
Current uses on the adjoining properties at the time of the site reconnaissance were as noted in
Section 3.5 of this report. Differing past uses of the adjoining properties were not visually evident.
6.2.4  Current and Past Uses in the Surrounding Area
The surrounding area uses at the time of the site reconnaissance were as noted in Section 3.2 of
this report. Recent past uses of the surrounding area were not visually evident.
6.2.5 Geologic, Hydrogeologic and Topographic Conditions

The subject property is level/flat. No bedrock outcroppings were observed. Storm drains were
noted in the paved parking area and are known to go to an underground retention system (not
inspected) prior to discharging to the municipal sewer.

6.2.6 General Description of Structures

The subject property is occupied by one 1.5 story building and an outdoor freezer/cooler. See
Section 3.4 for more details.

6.2.6 Roads

The subject property is situated east of the intersection of N. Union Street and N. Winooski
Avenue and is also accessed via this intersection.

6.2.8 Potable Water Supply
The subject property is served by the municipal water supply.

6.2.9 Sewage Disposal System

The subject property is served by the municipal sewer system.

KAS #502230698 12
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6.3 Interior and Exterior Observations

6.3.1  Current and Past Usage
See Sections 6.2.1 and 6.2.2. A representative view of interior and exterior portions of the subject
property was completed.

6.3.2 Hazardous Substances and Petroleum Products and Unidentified Containers

Small quantities of cleaning products were observed in the sink/cleaning area. No hazardous
substances or petroleum products were noted. A PVC riser pipe and radon-style fan was noted on
the exterior wall (northeast side) of the building; this is the aboveground portion of the active SSD
system, which is meant to protect the building interior from the intrusion of potential subsurface
soil vapors.

6.3.3 Storage Tanks

No evidence of storage tanks was observed, except for a +300-gallon metal dump style grease
container.

6.3.4 Odors

No odors were noted.

6.3.5 Pools of Liquid
No pools of liquid were observed, except at one of the onsite stormwater catch basins in the
parking lot, which appeared to be plugged.

6.3.6 Drums

One 55-gallon metal drum was observed near the solid outdoor cooler/freezer, which is used to
temporarily store used cooking oil/grease. This drum is awaiting off-site removal as it has been
replaced with a +300-gallon metal dump style grease container.

6.3.7 Polychlorinated biphenyls (PCBs)

No obvious sources of PCB containing equipment were observed on the subject property.
6.4 Interior Observations

6.4.1 Heating and Cooling

The building is heated via natural gas. Air conditioning appears to be via electricity.

6.4.2 Stains and Corrosion

No stains or corrosion areas were noted.

6.4.3 Drains and Sumps

Floor drains were observed in the cleaning/sink room, main dining area, and kitchen. A floor mop
basin was also noted. In the cleaning/sink room, each sink drain piping discharges to an open floor
drain. Also, floor drains are reportedly in the public washrooms. The drains are presumed to go to
municipal sewer. The floor drain in the bathrooms apparently exhibit a sewer smell on occasion.

KAS #502230698 13
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6.5 Exterior Observations

6.5.1 Pits, Ponds and Lagoons

No pits, ponds or lagoons were observed.

6.5.2 Stained Soil or Pavement

No stained soil or pavement was observed.

6.5.3 Stressed Vegetation

None observed.

6.5.4 Solid Waste

Solid waste storage included compost bins and typical garbage and recycling covered receptacles.
Used cooking oil/grease is now being temporarily stored in a £300-gallon metal dump style grease
container prior to off-site recycle.

6.5.5 Drains and Wastewater

Two stormwater catch basin were observed in the paved parking area. No other wastewater drains
were observed.

6.5.6 Wells

Groundwater monitoring wells are known to be on the subject property.

6.5.7 Septic Systems

No evidence of a private septic system was observed on the subject property.

7.0 INTERVIEWS

71 Interview with Subject Property Owner/Operator

Mr. Midhat Hadzic, Operations Manager who has served at the food shelf for 15 years, completed
a KAS owner/operator questionnaire on July 25, 2024 (Appendix E). Important points raised during
the owner interview are as follows:

e The subject property is connected to the municipal water and sewer;

e There are no storage tanks at the subject property to his knowledge. The property building
is connected to natural gas, which provides heat to the building; and,

e He is not aware of any releases that have occurred at the subject property.
7.2 Interview with Subject Property Occupants

The food shelf is open 9am — 4pm Monday through Friday and serves an average of 431 meals
each day.? See Section 7.1 for interview with onsite food shelf personnel.

27 https://feedingchittenden.org/what-we-do/#
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7.3 User Interview

The User is also the subject property Owner. Donal Dugan, User representative, completed a KAS
User Questionnaire on July 25, 2024 (Appendix E). Mr. Dugan is not aware of any environmental
liens or activity and use limitations for the subject property.

7.4 Interview with Local Government Officials

KAS contacted the Burlington Fire Department; however, no response was received by the
completion of this Phase | ESA. Given the other interviews completed and municipal research
obtained, the lack of a response from the Fire Department is not believed to present a significant
data gap for the subject property.

7.5 Interview with Others

No other interviews were conducted.

8.0 FINDINGS

This assessment has revealed the following features, activities, uses, and/or conditions that, in the
judgment of the environmental professional, may indicate the presence or likely presence of
hazardous substances or petroleum products at the subject property:

e Historical uses of the subject property include a filling station, auto sales, and auto repair
shop;

e Previous site investigations at the subject property have found PCE in groundwater, which
is approximately 54-60 feet below grade, above Vermont regulatory standards. In 1994, a
site investigation at the subject property found PCE in soil vapors above Vermont
regulatory standards. During the 1994 building renovation, an SSD system was installed but
not completed to either passively or actively vent the sub-slab vapors. Two sampling events
in 2016 and 2017 found PCE in sub-slab vapors at levels below the Vermont standards for a
non-residential site. To date, the source of the PCE has not been determined. On March 3,
2023, the sub-slab ventilation piping was converted into an active SSD system with the
installation of a riser pipe and radon-style fan. The subject property remains an active
hazardous waste site (#91-1054);

e In September 1994, during the site redevelopment activities, an abandoned UST was
encountered. The tank was properly cleaned and removed from the subject property.
However, residual soil contamination was found around the former tank, which was
excavated, stockpiled, and polyencapsulated. About one month later, soil screening of the
stockpile showed no detectable volatiles, and the soil was approved by the VT DEC for
reuse onsite;

e Three historical dry cleaners were found within a 1/8 mile radius of the subject property, as
well as the historical Burlington ravine, which is known to have been filled with garbage
and/or sewage; and,

e Lastly, nearby brownfield redeveloped properties, which have an active SSD system to
mitigate PCE in sub-slab vapor, include the following:
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o The adjoining property to the east, which is currently used as two food markets and
was historically used as an auto repair shop and filling station. This site is identified as
former CarQuest Auto Parts, #2015-4573;

o The adjacent property to the west located at 208 N. Winooski Ave., which is currently
used as a restaurant. This site is identified as 208-212 North Winooski LLC, #2016-
4662;

o The adjacent property to the north located at 237 N. Winooski Ave., which is
currently used as an apartment building with street level commercial space. This site
is identified as Former Q-Tees, #2013-4364; and,

o The McClure Multigenerational Center located at 241 N. Winooski Ave. to the north.
This site is identified as North End Dry Cleaner, #94-1586.

The opinions as to the potential impact of findings to the subject property and whether a finding is
considered to be a REC, controlled recognized environmental condition (CREC), historical
recognized environmental condition (HREC), or de minimis condition is discussed in Section 9.0.

8.1 Significant Data Gaps

The earliest uses of the subject property were traced back to 1889. The 1889 Sanborn Map
indicated a mix of residential and commercial (grocery) use. This assessment did not identify the
subject property’s first developed use, which is considered a data gap. However, given that
environmental investigations at the subject property began around 1990, potential releases from
the subject property’s use prior to 1889 would have been investigated. Therefore, this data gap is
not considered significant. A data gap is defined in ASTM E1527-21 as being significant if other
information and/or professional experience raises reasonable concerns involving the effects of that
data gap on the ability of the environmental professional to render an opinion regarding whether
conditions exist that are indicative of RECs or CRECs.

8.2 Non-ASTM Scope Items

As required by state and federal regulations, building materials suspect for asbestos, must be
presumed asbestos-containing materials (ACMs), until sampled and proven otherwise.

Given the age of the current structure on the subject property (pre 1978), painted surfaces should
be assumed to contain lead-based paint according to EPA guidelines.

Given the age of the current structure on the subject property (pre 1979), select building materials
could contain PCBs.

No obvious areas of mold were observed at the time of the inspection.

According to the EDR Report, the average radon test result for the basement level within
Burlington, Vermont is 1.709 picocuries per liter (pCi/L).% This average result is below the EPA
action limit of 4.0 pCi/L. Site-specific testing would be required to determine radon levels inside
any buildings located on the subject property.

2 ATC 2017
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The subject property is connected to the municipal drinking water supply. The Burlington
distribution system does not contain lead. Plumbing fixtures made prior to 1986 may comprise of
fittings or welding solder that contain lead. The City adds zinc orthophosphate to the water supply,
which coats the drinking water pipes and fixtures, preventing corrosion and therefore reducing the
likelihood of any lead that could be present from entering the water. Drinking water sampling
would be required to fully rule out the presence of lead in the drinking water.

KAS did not find any indication as to the potential presence of substances on the subject property

that are not currently classified as a CERCLA hazardous substance, such as per- and polyfluoroalkyl
substances (PFAS), etc.

9.0 OPINION

KAS has reviewed available information concerning the subject property and has determined there
are two RECs in connection with the subject property and nearby properties as described below.
Other current and historical uses of the subject property do not appear to present environmental
risk to the subject property based on information reviewed.

PCE in soil vapor presents a risk of vapor intrusion into the subject property building although,
based on the results of 2016 and 2017 monitoring, PCE in sub-slab vapors appear to be below the
Vermont regulatory standards for a non-residential site. Due to the presence of PCE, PAHs, and
metals in soil, soil excavations as part of future development would require a corrective action plan
or soil management plan if excess soils are to be generated. The subject property remains an
active hazardous site (#91-1054). Therefore, contamination reported beneath the subject property
does not appear to have been addressed to the satisfaction of the VT DEC and the following are
considered RECs:

1. The presence of PCE in soil, groundwater, and soil vapors, as well as PAHs and metals
in soil, potentially due to the historical uses of the subject property; and,

2. The presence of PCE in soil, groundwater, and soil vapors, as well as PAHs and metals
in soil, potentially due to the historical uses and releases from nearby properties.

The residual contamination from the abandoned UST found in September 1994 was remediated to
the satisfaction of the VT DEC. Therefore, the past release has been addressed to unrestricted use
criteria established by the VT DEC without subjecting the subject property to any controls.
Therefore, the historical release of an unknown UST found in September 1994 is deemed an HREC.
An HREC is not considered to be a REC.

The subject property contains a building which was constructed pre-1978 and therefore may

contain asbestos, lead based paint and/or PCBs in building materials. This condition is considered
to represent a business environmental risk (BER) for the subject property.

10.0 CONCLUSIONS

KAS has performed a Phase | Environmental Site Assessment in conformance with the scope and
limitations of ASTM Practice E1527-21 at 228 N. Winooski Avenue, Burlington, Vermont, the
subject property. Any exceptions to, or deletions from, this practice are described in Section 11.0
of this report. This assessment has revealed the following RECs, CRECs, and/or significant data
gaps in connection with the subject property:
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e REC 1: The presence of PCE in soil, groundwater, and soil vapors, as well as PAHs and
metals in soil, potentially due to the historical uses of the subject property; and,

e REC 2: The presence of PCE in soil, groundwater, and soil vapors, as well as PAHs and
metals in soil, potentially due to the historical uses and releases from nearby properties.

10.1 Additional Investigation
A sufficient amount of historical information has been gathered to ascertain the presence or

absence of RECs in, on, or at the subject property. No additional investigations are deemed
necessary to ascertain the presence or absence of RECs in, on, or at the subject property.

11.0 LIMITING CONDITIONS / DEVIATIONS

11.1  Limiting Conditions / Deviations

Noted limiting conditions and/or deviations to the ASTM Standard Practice for Environmental Site
Assessments: Phase | Environmental Site Assessment Process (ASTM E1527-21) included the
following: none.

No deviations to the ASTM Standard Practice for Environmental Site Assessments were noted.
11.2  Significant Assumptions

KAS undertook performance of this Phase | ESA according to the following assumptions: None.
11.3 Limitations and Exclusions

KAS has prepared this Phase | ESA report in accordance with ASTM E1527-21 using the best
efforts of Environmental Professionals and information available at the time of preparation. This
report is intended to convey a point-in-time environmental evaluation of the subject property, as
well as relevant information on past uses. The user of this document must recognize the limitations
inherent in conducting a Phase | ESA, as stated in ASTM E1527-21, which include but are not
necessarily limited to:

» This document does not address regulatory compliance issues and KAS makes no
assurances relative to the federal, state or local regulatory compliance of the subject
property (ref. Section 1.4).

» Uncertainty Not Eliminated: No environmental site assessment can wholly eliminate
uncertainty regarding the potential for recognized environmental conditions in connection
with a subject property. Performance of this practice is intended to reduce, but not
eliminate, uncertainty regarding the potential for recognized environmental conditions in
connection with a subject property, and this practice recognizes reasonable limits of time
and cost (ref. Section 4.5.1).

» All appropriate inquiry as defined by ASTM E1527-21 is not an exhaustive assessment of a
subject property (ref. Section 4.5.2).

» Avariable level of inquiry may be conducted depending on the specific characteristics and
features of the subject property and the information developed during the course of the
assessment (ref. Section 4.5.3).
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» An assessment meeting or exceeding the requirements of ASTM E1527-21 and completed
less than 180 days prior to the date of acquisition or intended transaction is presumed to
be valid (ref. Section 4.6).

» All appropriate inquiry as defined by ASTM E1527-21 is not exhaustive and does not
require assessment of historic uses more frequently than every five years (ref. Section
8.3.2.1).

11.4 Special Contractual Conditions

None.

11.5 User Reliance

This report is for the use and benefit of client as defined herein. Affiliates of client, and third
parties authorized in writing by KAS and client, may rely upon this report to the extent that client is
entitled to do so, provided said parties agree to abide by the limitations and exclusions as stated

herein.

12.0 ADDITIONAL SERVICES

None requested.
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14.0 SIGNATURES OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROFESSIONALS

| hereby certify that this Phase | Environmental Site Assessment report, as presented, is a complete
and accurate record of my findings, to the best of my knowledge.

Clare Santos, P.E., Environmental Professional

15.0 QUALIFICATIONS OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROFESSIONALS

| declare that, to the best of my professional knowledge and belief, | meet the definition of
Environmental Professional as defined in § 312.10 of 40 C.F.R. § 312. | have the specific
qualifications based on education, training and experience to assess a subject property of the
nature, history and setting of the subject property. | have developed and performed the All
Appropriate Inquiries in conformance with the standards and practices set forth in 40 C.F.R Part
312.

Clare Santos, P.E., Environmental Professional
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APPENDIX A
MAPS & DRAWINGS

1. Site Location Map
2. Site Map

3. Site Plan

4. Boundary Survey
5. Tax Map
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1.0 THE INFORMATION GATHERED AND CONSIDERED DURING COMPILATION OF THIS MAP OF BOUNDARY SURVEY IS AS FOLLOWS:

1.1 ABSTRACTS FROM THOSE PARTICULAR DEEDS, TO WHICH SPECIFIC REFERENCE IS MADE ON THIS MAP, AND DEEDS OF PREVIOUS TITLEHOLDERS IN THE CHAINS OF TITLE TO THE
PARCELS DEPICTED HEREON, THAT SUPPORT THE METHOD OF DETERMINATION OF THE PARCEL BOUNDARIES AS DESCRIBED IN NOTE 2.0 BELOW. UNLESS OTHERWISE EXPRESSLY
STATED, ONLY THOSE DEEDS WHICH ARE A MATTER OF PUBLIC RECORD IN THE LAND RECORDS OF THE CITY OF BURLINGTON HAVE BEEN EXAMINED AND UTILIZED IN THIS SURVEY.
THE EXAMINATION OF DEEDS RECORDED IN THE PUBLIC LAND RECORDS ASSUMES ALL DEEDS ARE PROPERLY INDEXED.

1.2 A SURVEY MAP ENTITLED "BOUNDARY SURVEY FOR BURLINGTON COMMUNITY LAND TRUST, 198 NORTH UNION STREET, 228 NORTH WINOOSKI AVENUE, BURLINGTON, VERMONT”
PREPARED BY VERMONT LAND SURVEYORS, MARK V. WARD, RLS 498, DATED DEC. 18, 1992, JOB # 92-47.

1.3 A SURVEY MAP ENTITLED "PLAN OF THE PROPERTY OF FRED L. PINE, ET. AL, 31 & 37 HYDE ST., BURLINGTON, VT.” PREPARED BY GEORGE A. DUNHAM, PE., DATED JUNE
1948, AND RECORDED IN 127, PAGE 567, BURLINGTON LAND RECORDS.

1.4 A SURVEY MAP ENTITLED "PROPERTY OF FRANK A. LUCK, LEASED TO THE AMERICAN OIL CO. OF MARYLAND, BURLINGTON, VERMONT " PREPARED BY H. M. McINTOSH C.E,,
BURLINGTON, VT., DATED MARCH 31, 1934, RECORDED IN VOL 120, PAGE 317, BURLINGTON LAND RECORDS.

1.5 SEWER SYSTEM MAPS FOR THE CITY OF BURLINGTON RECORDED IN SLIDES 83 AND 83 OF THE CITY PLAT RECORDS.

1.6 FIELD SURVEY MEASUREMENTS TAKEN AT THE SITE FOR PURPOSES OF RECORDING, COLLATING, AND COMPILING ONTO THIS MAP, THE DATA IDENTIFIED IN NOTES 1.1
THROUGH 1.5 ABOVE.

1.7 NO INFORMATION HAS BEEN RECOVERED FROM THE PUBLIC LAND RECORDS TO CONFIRM OWNERSHIP OF THE LAND OCCUPIED BY NORTH UNION STREET OR NORTH WINOOSKI
AVENUE. A RIGHT-OF-WAY WIDTH OF 49.5 FEET HAS BEEN ASSUMED IN ACCORDANCE WITH VSA TITLE 19, CHAPTER 1, SECTION 32, AND PER REFERENCE MAP 1.2 ABOVE. NORTH
UNION STREET RIGHT OF WAY WAS LOCATED 0.25 FEET EASTERLY OF THE CONCRETE SIDEWALK IN ACCORDANCE WITH REFERENCE MAP 1.2 ABOVE. THE RIGHT OF WAY LIMIT OF
NORTH WINOOSKI AVENUE WAS LOCATED 1.4 FEET SOUTHEASTERLY OF THE CONCRETE SIDEWALK IN ACCORDANCE WITH REFERENCE MAP 1.2 ABOVE. THE ANGLE FORMED AT THE
INTERSECTION OF NORTH UNION STREET AND NORTH WINOOSKI AVENUE CHECKS WITHIN 2 MINUTES OF THE ANGLE ON REFERENCE MAP 1.2. THIS IS CONSISTENT WITH RIGHT OF
WAY LIMITS SHOWN ON REFERENCE MAP 1.5. OWNERSHIP OF LAND UP TO THE CENTERLINE OF TRAVELED WAY MAY BE VESTED IN ADJACENT PROPERTY OWNERS.

20 THE METHOD OF DETERMINATION OF THE PARCEL BOUNDARIES WAS AS FOLLOWS:

2.1 CORNER 1 WAS LOCATED ON THE EASTERLY RIGHT OF WAY LIMIT OF NORTH UNION STREET ON THE WESTERLY EXTENSION OF A LINE FROM ITEM 2110 THROUGH ITEM 1700.
2.2 CORNER 2 WAS LOCATED AT THE INTERSECTION OF NORTH UNION STREET AND NORTH WINOOSKI AVENUE RIGHT OF WAY LIMIT.

2.3 CORNER 3 WAS LOCATED ON THE SOUTHEASTERLY RIGHT OF WAY LIMIT OF NORTH WINOOSKI AVENUE ON THE NORTHWESTERLY EXTENSION OF A LINE FROM ITEM 1990
THROUGH ITEM 1857. ITEM 1990 AND ITEM 1857 WERE TAKEN AS EFFECTIVE MONUMENTATION OF POINTS ON THE SOUTHWESTERLY BOUNDARY OF MAYNARD AUTO SUPPLY IN
ACCORDANCE WITH REFERENCE MAP 1.2 ABOVE.

2.4 CORNER 4 WAS LOCATED ON THE SOUTHEASTERLY RIGHT OF WAY LIMIT OF NORTH WINOOSKI AVENUE ON THE NORTHWESTERLY EXTENSION OF A LINE FROM ITEM 1967
THROUGH ITEM 1856. ITEM 1856 AND ITEM 1967 WERE TAKEN AS EFFECTIVE MONUMENTATION OF POINTS ON THE SOUTHWESTERLY BOUNDARY OF TANNEBERGER.

25 CORNER 5 WAS LOCATED AT THE INTERSECTION OF THE LINE FROM ITEM 1856 THROUGH 1967 AND THE LINE FROM ITEM 2500 TO CORNER 6. ITEM 2500 WAS LOCATED AT
THE DEEDED DISTANCES OF 185 FEET NORTHWESTERLY OF ITEM 2100 AND 98.33 FEET NORTHEASTERLY OF CORNER 6 IN CONFORMANCE WITH VOLUME 3, PAGE 201, BURLINGTON
LAND RECORDS. ITEM 2100 WAS ACCEPTED AS THE NORTHWESTERLY CORNER OF THE ROBERT AND KAY LEUANG PARCEL.

2.6 CORNER 6 WAS LOCATED AT AN EXISTING IRON PIPE TAKEN AS EFFECTIVE MONUMENTATION OF THE SOUTH WESTERLY CORNER OF LEUANG AND NORTHEASTERLY CORNER OF
L&S PARTNERSHIP. CORNER 6 WAS POINTED OUT BY ROBERT LEUANG AS A POINT ON HIS WESTERLY BOUNDARY DIVIDING 37 & 47 HYDE STREET PROPERTIES. ROBERT LEUANG IS
ALSO OWNER OF L&S PARTNERSHIP.

2.7 CORNER 7 WAS LOCATED AT 92.99 FEET SOUTHWESTERLY OF CORNER 6 IN CONFORMANCE WITH REFERENCE MAP 1.2 AND 235.13 FEET NORTHWESTERLY OF ITEM 2093 IN
CONFORMANCE REFERENCE MAP 1.3. ITEM 2093 WAS ACCEPTED AS THE SOUTHEASTERLY CORNER OF THE L&S PARTNERSHIP PARCEL.

2.8 CORNER 8 WAS LOCATED 37.79 FEET WESTERLY OF CORNER 7 ON AN EASTERLY EXTENSION OF THE LINE FROM CORNER 7 TO CORNER 9 IN CONFORMANCE WITH REFERENCE
MAP 1.2.

2.9 CORNER 9 WAS LOCATED 64.29 FEET EASTERLY OF ITEM 2110 ON AN EASTERLY EXTENSION OF THE LINE FROM ITEM 1700 THROUGH ITEM 2110. ITEM 2110 WAS TAKEN AS
EFFECTIVE MONUMENTATION OF A POINT ON THE NORTHERLY LINE OF HARRINGTON AND IS IN CONFORMANCE WITH REFERENCE MAP 1.2 ABOVE.

210 CORNER 10 WAS LOCATED 10.16 FEET SOUTHEASTERLY OF ITEM 1990 ON AN EASTERLY EXTENSION OF THE LINE FROM ITEM 1857 THROUGH ITEM 1990 IN CONFORMANCE WITH
REFERENCE MAP 1.2 ABOVE.

3.0 THE FIELD SURVEY WAS RUN ALONG THE TRAVERSE LINES AND ALL BOUNDARY DATA ENTERED HEREIN IS COMPUTED FROM MEASUREMENTS EXTENDED FROM THE SURVEY
TRAVERSE. THIS SURVEY MEETS THE QUALIFICATIONS FOR AN URBAN SURVEY CLASSIFICATION AS DEFINED BY RULES OF THE BOARD OF LAND SURVEYORS, RULE 95 — P29, PART
S, PARAGRAPH 5.5 A AND B, EFFECTIVE JANUARY 1, 1996.

4.0 THE BEARINGS ENTERED HEREON REFER TO VERMONT STATE PLANE COORDINATES, NAD83, AS MEASURED IN THE FIELD ON THE DATE OF THIS SURVEY USING SURVEY GRADE
GPS EQUIPMENT. BEARINGS ARE ARITHMETICALLY EXTENDED USING THE CORRECTED FIELD ANGLES. BEARINGS AND OTHER ANGLES WERE MEASURED BY THEODOLITE AND ARE
ENTERED HEREON IN DEGREES, MINUTES, AND SECONDS, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. DISTANCES WERE MEASURED BY ELECTRONIC DlSTANCE METER AND ARE ENTERED HEREON IN
FEET. ALL DISTANCES ARE GROUND DISTANCES '

5.0  NOMENCLATURE RELATED TO BOUNDARY DATA:

5.1 FIELD MEASURED MEANS, IN MOST CASES, NOT DIRECTLY MEASURED BETWEEN BOUNDARY MARKS, BUT RATHER MEASUREMENTS EXTENDED FROM THE SURVEY TRAVERSE POINTS
TO THE INDIVIDUAL BOUNDARY MARKS AND THE DISTANCE BETWEEN BOUNDARY MARKS CALCULATED GEOMETRICALLY.

5.2 DEEDED MEANS THE MEASUREMENTS CALLED FOR IN A (RELEVANT) DEED.

5.3 LAYOUT MEANS THE DISTANCE BETWEEN BOUNDARY MARKS THAT ARE TO BE INSTALLED AS AN END RESULT OF THE SURVEY. THE TECHNICAL PROCEDURE FOR LAYOUT IS, IN
MOST CASES, THE INVERSE OF THE PROCEDURE FOR FIELD MEASURED.

6.0 INFORMATION DERIVED FROM THIS MAP, AND EMPLOYED FOR WHATEVER PURPOSE, IS SUBJECT TO THE GRAPHIC AND WRITTEN QUALIFICATIONS ENTERED ON THE FACE OF THE
MAP, BOTH EXPRESSED AND IMPLIED. INFORMATION DERIVED FROM THIS MAP MUST BE UTILIZED WITH A LEVEL OF DISCRETION COMMENSURATE WITH THE NATURE OF THE
QUALIFICATION. ~

7.0 | DECLARE THAT THE INFORMATION ENTERED ON THIS MAP IS TRUE AND ACCURATE TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE; HOWEVER, THIS MAP OF BOUNDARY SURVEY, IN AND
OF ITSELF, IS NOT TO BE CONSTRUED AS A CERTIFICATION OF TITLE TO THE PROPERTY DEPICTED HEREON, NOR AN ENDORSEMENT OF ANY TITLE CLAIM BY ANY PARTY OR
REFERENCE SOURCE, EITHER EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED. THE TITLE TO PROPERTY DEPICTED ON THIS MAP OF BOUNDARY SURVEY SHOULD BE VALIDATED BY TITLE OPINION OF A
COMPETENT ATTORNEY AT LAW ON THE BASIS OF HIS INDEPENDENT RESEARCH OF THE PUBLIC LAND RECORDS. _

7.1 FURTHERMORE | DECLARE THAT THIS MAP IS BASED ON THE INFORMATION INDICATED ABOVE AND THAT THE SURVEY WORK IDENTIFIED HEREON IS CONSISTENT WITH THAT
INFORMATION EXCEPT WHERE OTHERWISE NOTED.

8.0 THIS MAP COMPLIES WITH 27 V.S.A., SECTION 1403.

gy,
\\\\\\\\' : ;
é?z %0 VEQ'Z”%%
\\
$o o
£x| * 5
2 ¢ ‘o & PETER H. CROSS, P.E. (CE)
%”474'0 €‘Q°" LICENSED — STATE OF VERMONT
YUty SW PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER (CE) 3681
oy , LAND SURVEYOR 509

Champlain Housing Trust, Inc.
BURLINGTON, VERMONT

Map of Boundary Survey

228-242 NORTH WINOOSKI AVENUE
BURLINGTON, VERMONT

1. s-s2-213  |DATE: JAN. 23, 2012
Fax. 802~-524—9681 DRAWN: WHP
CHECKED: PHC
APPROVED: PHC
o rbae, (B Faocns  [PROJECT: 11111

FIELD BOOK: N/A
crose Conmtig Engmesrs. 76, |SHEET: 2 OF 2

PLOTTED: January 26, 2012



$ 055 < N = LNO OUS ”
gls 260 2N N
~ sl 7>
5 gl | TN 148 /) S/ )
o 13 98'(s) o oy £ (
148.5' bl Q] S o
' O?g 50" 48's
~ RS P
. © SN A Y
A .|5 8lz 026 & 055 % %, .
:|F 025 I % : [ax Par
0 84) VAN & 151
148.5' 53" e Q
8l's S %
° P
@ @ - HNZ 3\
B F 024 B sl 027 & 054 - Ss | O n
148.5 ® g < X i
148.5' N
- - N4 ) 2
; 023 | ~
™ XE 05 [ ]
' N 10' ROW | 053 o ' § t f B | t V I I l
148.5 N 148.5' 1 _ —_ = = - A g . ) g : q/brp\ 152 I O ur Ing On, er Ont
A B 8]  oz8 Ab - g ' ‘ y ' /5
3 022 2|3 - ¢ W ' ‘ 3 « ' » g D) ) '
I : 3 ’
148.5' - & 052 ; 8 ' > - W D
148.5 82.5' 4 17(s) e & , '&,{;3\\ \ 153
& 98.7' N <0, A P 044_3
= .
o< —~ -
; 021 2|8 g 029 . "\
= el
& ’bb“ 9}54
. < 2N
148.5 I § n 98.7 - 0)'97’
148.5 o E 030 E 79's
= —10 ROW ] V N
o 020 s[5 -~ o :
3 9B 031 S M
148.5' 148.5' = 8.7 _O‘,; Q§
150' 34.9' 114.5' —~ ©
é @ 032 & \
. i ™ I
3k 3 019 2|8 W
98.7'
E
150 114.5'
148.5' 5.87' 108.5's - (/\T "
3 018 5|8 2l 033 ®
: N
Lg% 014 108.5'(s)
. ¥
535's 55 »
1485 o 98.7' 207 N
34 31 2 @ 205 / S
3 016 g 017  glg S
—
012 (9133 2l. 034 3l
~ <
. 37'.79'
34 31 40' 53.5' 55
© < 44 35
(64) (68) (72) (76) ~ 044 2|« 188 2
18's -1 143's ® 3575
S E 035 JE [ A
CEDAR STREET o E : ————— - - — - inch = 50 feet
@
[ee)
116's o =1° 189 \
34' 40' 66' 82.5' - ® 148's
N
@
- o , — 2le . 0 50 100 150 200
™ ES v v % S =1° E L Iaaaaaa— |
o1 009 008 8|2 R \(/(, " S Y/ S — ‘l-‘_l-‘_l 190 - | Feet
o | 31 . > od & 28's 159's ,
K 010 gz 037 s X o % \ 110 166 5 186 = 129 o
" e & ¢ 085 2. 079 /% ® % S, . ” ] 191 .
— 138.56' é\ N Z & /5 $ o1's 55' i 8 Parcel number structure:
‘ ¥ . © ; 128 295,
N J o : ) 053-4-079-000
1485 L sl o KN 109 ~ % 3 @
5 gl 038 | 41 oS P S 167 5 185 i Els 192 % "~
. ~ IR Z = 3 ~ S/ . & N4 765
) a|a 007 sl2 L s o) 086 4 s d : il
<>‘: 80.58' 21'(s) o 107 108 S &) %‘% @
. Z 2 - e
L85 o &, %, N KR 1. o - Map-block #, Lot #, as Subdivision or
‘O © 0 .
1485 3 5 N % 168 ¢ 184 ¥ Sle 193 as shown on shown on Condo Unit #
. = )
) & 087 Ay 54 N\ Jo, e o5 1o7s map title above the parcel
g 5 X $ 5 ) SN\ 110's 15d
N Q ) & 5 v & % @
: 006 2|5 g & ’ : NS e Bs 183 s gl Legend
1485 3 > SN\ R ~ 10' ROW =13 194
o es % % & NN e ———— — Parcel hooks
© . - - - - - — - —
495 - : pos 088 R o 5 Ve 169 110 1154 o
po o4 36 &) %, S . . 104 %O é'@\) &\2\ &, & 8 & 2| 195 Subdivision bnd
. %] —
5 . e £ 2 ‘79’@ & OQ~ Q'/\® N 2 116.5's 154 d B s N e ! Ease t bnd
] N -
® 005 B ) ¥ < & 33's 835 _— 295 . ment bn
61-6\6 D ,{/7) N k) 170 93'd K o .
66" 089 099 N o Q/é,,\ &/ g i Private ROW
o o ® a7 3 181 5 A E 5 i
o - N e 5 ¢l100 2l 2 103 \ 171 © O e A E 9 1 ! e Tl T Utility easement or ROW
¢ . o |G NS/ ~05 < 098 2 2[L01g ~ o 2172 25T
- I 004 <= Y. o B 2 A e BN 85 03 =========_Unknown
E::q,; g 003 “ 090 VA o+ 097 ¢ ’ N & 3 ws & * 100 a -
48 001 i . O @ ® %108 Abutting town parcel boundary
Y, 344 31 S \10's 0 096 S 8 /S Q 173 o/ ° %0 179
S/ -6 = . : 2
74 Y 0 2005 2 102 VAR NG ® | 178 g ) i Parcel boundary
& 94 ® - ) o 2Ly 177 7 R R L © ,
0 _ 040 o 8.89091 N 89 NV L - a2l 176 B 180 R 197 Public Road ROW
® ~ ~ 0 2 S
211 \ ¥ |1 093 =& 1 p: ~ :
/o 1682 s 4 s|¢ 175 > | Private road ROW
- ~ o |v ' ' '
09727' i al's aa's 40 79' 40'(s) 31'(5) 30'() 30(s) | 249 97'(s) - 84'(d) 88 |8 535 psd > = 2 = — — Boundary bet i
180 184 (188) (194) T e e e ) A— : - o .
o0 | (180)  (89) Private or utility ROW coincident with Parcel boundary
NORTH STREET Town Bound
N - OWn Oun ary
311 313 317 2
(233) (235) (239) (245) (269) 273) @77) (283) (285) v (40) - 40) 4(105) — —
201 ' ' 5 60 ' '
(191) (193) | (201) — R pr—— — e pr pop 00,7 37,7 [ 378 8.8 Lake Champlain shoreline
35 35 3175 37.75' 66' 278 3| 0.8 | = o .
T E < og7 -2 _ ) ) _@ _ , . Parcel boundary coincident with surface water
™ I3 N o > © © © 9
» ) 3 288 * . Bl | s 237 241 |*240 |®239 8 ~+rress Railfoad
_ ; c o) Lg © Te) ~ ~ B
0 i ol b = 35.5' 618 213 | 247 ° é45 215 2% '
o o o0 0 4 — N e} 3 <
° 281 © o 279 3 3 286 B 97" ® © = | < 85' 40's 40's 44's 56.5's Gr|d500_po|y (Symb0|ogy)
~ 24 | a7 ®) »
- | _ 8 , 2, 242 4 220d  224's Burlington_Breakwater
, 3 289 = B3 31 29 _ . -
38Id < 90.4 R e [Te} 44 [(243 wn 104.13'd Z g uvj ©
in 66' 24.2' 42's Q sl | G 2 S > . =|% 236 ®
g = 3313 & © = 3 = 108'd 104's (@)
< 132 §283 584 2 53.5's o7 B 249 - Z 20d 224
ola % o . ; o 1. 11.87' ) - ) S i
2 278 =1 K 285 o e = %' 1% 35 < 214 B > 165d 221's |
= i Y k) in
¥ L'g,,: 290 ] f= s 1255 1264 ) 108 Loa's gle 235 <
132's al& 250 ] o 61's S E
32 . { ' 221
= — § 132 Ll - = = 0 165 165'd s —
o 277 1= ® —~ - I I A I © 160s Map Printed:
¥ = 3 08 5 gl 252 S 7 & 2
291 12 L 21z S o 213 =) @ 234 N Dec 15, 2016
> 126 43's = 3 ?
132 33's 33's 65's 132 < 32's =2 46.5° 180's 165
- = ! { =) 167" )
o o C‘ﬁ 100 165's A a o Py 7's - oq 1235 o 145's L R_OW_ L
o — Ao . - - ~ ~1.- — [N ™
: 2176 : : g 292 B ? ; 212 2 S 233 : ==
¥ ¥ ‘ ¥ g © 253 © _ als =~ _o_‘g . BXTSROW_ 1654 9 o
— 100 165's o " Py 8X70'ROW — — — — — 123s o |©
o 6,(: 265's » /g‘? 9 3 3
io al= ] i b= 87's 2 — S 232 ©
= 275 ¥ @ 293 o 68.56' 11 268 o E g o 165d 123's & A2's 0
E - — = = o R 147.5' 8 = 165' I’/‘{
— — g,{ N - 208's 200'd & 20-4 22:2u 22'<4 07-2 [607-4
S — N R N — [ ) * Lo,
& oS 210 ey IR N R 231 , 3
in 274 LS, é:, i = 254 200'd N B = 165 180's 231 | 23-3 %4_1 oas st | oot
< © 209's 220
132' 8 o0 8 & > —_ — 12_'x7siow_ _ ~1- w0 23-2 | 23-4 2\4—2 24-4 | 25-2 %54 01-2 J2OT-4 =092
39' 92.9' O 68.63' N 209 — § 8 230 ° ( \ \ /;"-
° ‘ ; . 294 ' o B = 165 180's ~ N \=" &=
e 3 - 205 - 1436 s Sl B 26-(3v 271 | 27-3 | 281 | 283 | 20-1 [ 29-3 ) 02-1§] 02-3
2 72 S 273 712 = © ela — 264d 245 \ > : .
. _u_-ll s . S 212.75'd 26-4 27-2 27-4 28-2 28-4 \‘29—2 29-4 \02-2 02;1; 03-2 |03-4
42' 42 42' 42' 39's . —  —_—- == = — EL' b ~1 - _'-fo7 - N »
(30) (40) . 14' ROW 00" 255 ” b~ g B 229 30'3‘ 31-1 31'3\»32;1\ 32-3 | 33-1 \33—3 2}11 34-3 | 04-1 4 .\'";
V) - 04-3 35
5|¢ 282 : — 4E 208 1E ) S SSa 4
I ~ 265's </ [CH Rad , — ’ N\
ale X 264'd 244's 304 3244 332 | 334 34.\2& 34-4
ALI—EN STREET ) 20,50 ,l \ \ 4| 042 | 044 | 352 |=
O - N _________}1_7_'5_0_' ———————————————— ]
- 2 206 P ) % %08 R 1234 213.5d S WoxuTSROW - 5 36}3 S N
. : 40 = 454 212.5's
32' | 32 48 48 ) ) ?j ; 21 ] 36é,rs7-2 37-4 \38\-2 \3\84\ %' 4 _4._%()5_3
(3] ofld ) o — o ® ~ N *
o o o < — ® ' e
< 269 < . a1 256 N o) % R 228 N 227 §>, 433\43-\3\ 46-1 | 46-3 !47-1 :
270 & oz 2055 , 207 2 X o \ 2
0 ™ N - /Y
8 ® 117.50° = 43;4‘1 I 46-\2 a6-4 | 472
- > ) P i K
& 268 S E : 2|8 - E . <
3 =l g 3 297 2 0 ‘;‘ 2145 Q 108.61p 76.9p 60.04p 06s \5-1'1 7°
a0 92 ;g @ 220's 108.5's o 78.36' 60 08-4 S o1
132' ™~ . I:' H
264 ) i /'-‘o? 257 < § ] (?:/ A B 2 55=ll
9 267 412 265's Q 206 I 3 @ 226 o | & 35554 - i
3 = Bl C 1
¥ 205' o E - s o 345 E 52-4 5 !
«Q ~ - ls ) 5-2
4E : : S : . g / =.
266 ® § @ 298 - 15 ” 92's 13'x131' ROW % o 221 a 56-3 06-1-|
in I S1- i | . - - = = = — — ~ =
;! [ — ] e 258 N ® 5 & )5’5'2/ 56-4 06 2"'
__ — _ ks 20 '
ROW 201.3' N = ©
, 2 204 ¢ #|& ¥ 2
133 264d 265's 201" 204 € - o o . 59-1 | 50-3
< o =~ ‘ 131 @) (16) (20)
R <15 > S o 96's
. 265 2|* i} 299 z|” S E 259 ? s
0 © %
‘ S LOOMIS STREET
133 201" 4.5's ol
143 | | 67.50 205.5 e~
z o 203
te} L d
L] » ; % = & 260 K 223's 5 52 or % |
- < n
E | 5 —~ 205.5' Qi . . .
; _ ) 15 pa — 233,55 This is NOT a survey. The information contained on this
3 3 300 2| Y P map is used to locate, identify and inventory parcels of
1 . el 519 °© land in the City of Burlington, VT for reference purposes
888 5|z 261 A 1 224 -§223 3 only. This map was prepared for listing and reference
8 .
p — o 202 sle . - purposes and is NOT to be used for legal description,
2 L5 S — 5 conveyance, current or former occupation or determination
|- ~ . of legal t|t!e. Map information is believed to be accurate but
i - . g|E ~ _ S E 218 " accuracy is not guaranteed.
& 66' 301 g 262 N 108 o4
, 168's ; 100’
08.25' as 66's 47 = 4519.5' 65.72' 102 93.5's
266' : - © =) Q
PERU STREET 288's . — e 96's . 3 2| e o BE 217 © 3
r o o § ale 302 1B JE 263 g & : E o E 201 5(E “l: 216 °
(69) (71) (79) (83) e — = N g g N Sl =
. 50 88 = & s : : g
' = ‘ ‘ 4775 - o 100 3 3 REVISED & REPRINTED BY
8 2 —
0 1 | l 93.5's 92'd




Phase | Environmental Site Assessment Report
228 N. Winooski Avenue, Burlington, Vermont

APPENDIX B

REGULATORY RECORDS DOCUMENTATION

KAS #502230698



Feeding Chittenden
228 North Winooski Avenue
Burlington, VT 05401

Inquiry Number: 7708918.2s
July 16, 2024

The EDR Radius Map™ Report

6 Armstrong Road, 4th floor
Shelton, CT 06484

Toll Free: 800.352.0050
www.edrnet.com

FORM-LBF-BCS



TABLE OF CONTENTS

SECTION PAGE
Executive Summary. _ _ _ _ o e ES1
Overview Map. _ _ _ _ _ _ il _ 2
Detail Map. _ - _ 3
Map Findings Summary. _ _ _ _ _ e 4
Map Findings. _ _ _ _ e 8
Orphan Summary. _ _ _ _ . 606
Government Records Searched/Data Currency Tracking. _ ___ _ ____ ________________ GR-1

GEOCHECK ADDENDUM

GeoCheck - Not Requested

Thank you for your business.
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Disclaimer - Copyright and Trademark Notice

This Report contains certain information obtained from a variety of public and other sources reasonably available to Environmental Data
Resources, LLC. It cannot be concluded from this Report that coverage information for the target and surrounding properties does not exist
from other sources. This Report is provided on an "AS IS", "AS AVAILABLE" basis. NO WARRANTY EXPRESS OR IMPLIED IS MADE
WHATSOEVER IN CONNECTION WITH THIS REPORT. ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, LLC AND ITS SUBSIDIARIES,
AFFILIATES AND THIRD PARTY SUPPLIERS DISCLAIM ALL WARRANTIES, OF ANY KIND OR NATURE, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED,
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

A search of available environmental records was conducted by Environmental Data Resources, Inc (EDR).
The report was designed to assist parties seeking to meet the search requirements of EPA’s Standards
and Practices for All Appropriate Inquiries (40 CFR Part 312), the ASTM Standard Practice for
Environmental Site Assessments (E1527 - 21), the ASTM Standard Practice for Environmental Site
Assessments for Forestland or Rural Property (E2247 - 16), the ASTM Standard Practice for Limited
Environmental Due Diligence: Transaction Screen Process (E1528 - 22) or custom requirements developed
for the evaluation of environmental risk associated with a parcel of real estate.

TARGET PROPERTY INFORMATION

ADDRESS

228 NORTH WINOOSKI AVENUE
BURLINGTON, VT 05401

COORDINATES

Latitude (North): 44.4862020 - 44° 29’ 10.32"
Longitude (West): 73.2093600 - 73° 12’ 33.69”
Universal Tranverse Mercator: Zone 18

UTM X (Meters): 642390.0

UTM Y (Meters): 4927219.0

Elevation: 254 ft. above sea level

USGS TOPOGRAPHIC MAP ASSOCIATED WITH TARGET PROPERTY

Target Property Map: 24185899 BURLINGTON, VT
Version Date: 2021
North Map: 24179204 COLCHESTER, VT
Version Date: 2021

AERIAL PHOTOGRAPHY IN THIS REPORT

Portions of Photo from: 20180924, 20180914
Source: USDA
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[ MAPPED SITES SUMMARY

Target Property Address:
228 NORTH WINOOSKI AVENUE
BURLINGTON, VT 05401

Click on Map ID to see full detail.

MAP RELATIVE DIST (ft. & mi.)
ID SITE NAME ADDRESS DATABASE ACRONYMS ELEVATION DIRECTION
Al FORMER HOWARD BANK 228 N. WINOOSKI AVE RGA HWS TP

A2 GOVE FLORIST 228 NORTH WINOOSKI A UST TP

A3 HOWARD BANK-N WINOOS 228 N. WINOOSKI AVE RGA LUST TP

A4 HOWARD BANK 228 N. WINOOSKI AVE RGA LUST TP

A5 GOVE FLORIST 228 NORTH WINOOSKI A UST FINDER TP

A6 HOWARD BANK 228 N. WINOOSKI AVE RGA HWS TP

A7 FORMER HOWARD BANK 228 N. WINOOSKI AVE SHWS TP

A8 GEORGE HARRINGTON 192-194 NORTH UNION RCRA NonGen / NLR Lower 5, 0.001,

A9 CARQUEST AUTO PARTS 230 -242 N WINOOSKI SHWS, MANIFEST, VAPOR Higher 15, 0.003, NNW
A10 CARQUEST AUTO PARTS 230 -242 N WINOOSKI RCRA NonGen / NLR Higher 15, 0.003, NNW
All 230-242 NORTH WINOOS 230-242 NORTH WINOOS BROWNFIELDS Higher 15, 0.003, NNW
Al12 FORMER Q-TEE’'S 237 NORTH WINOOSKI A SHWS, BROWNFIELDS Higher 82, 0.016, North
Al13 237 NORTH WINOOSKI A 237 NORTH WINOOSKI A US BROWNFIELDS, FINDS Higher 82, 0.016, North
Al4 MENDELL PROPERTIES/N 241-249 N WINOOSKI A UST FINDER Higher 113, 0.021, North
A15 MCCLURE MULTI-GENERA 241 NORTH WINOOSKI A US BROWNFIELDS, FINDS Higher 113, 0.021, North
Al6 NORTH END DRY CLEANE ~ 241-249 N WINOOSKI A SHWS, BROWNFIELDS Higher 113, 0.021, North
Al7 208-212 NORTH WINOOS 208-212 NORTH WINOOS SHWS, BROWNFIELDS, VAPOR Lower 119, 0.023, WSW
A18 MENDELL PROPERTIES/N 241-249 N WINOOSKI A UST Higher 154, 0.029, North
A19 SUDS CITY INC 247 NORTH WINOOSKI A DRYCLEANERS Higher 164, 0.031, North
A20 EMPIRE STEAM LAUNDRY  247-249 N. WINOOSKI DRYCLEANERS Higher 164, 0.031, North
B21 EMPIRE LAUNDERERS & 249 N WINOOSKI AVE EDR Hist Cleaner Higher 181, 0.034, North
B22 SUDS CITY DRY CLEANE 249 NORTH WINOOSKI A RCRA NonGen / NLR, FINDS, ECHO Higher 181, 0.034, North
B23 BURLINGTON WASTE & M 255 NORTH WINOOSKI A UST Higher 235, 0.045, NNE
B24 BURLINGTON WASTE &AM 255 NORTH WINOOSKI A UST FINDER Higher 235, 0.045, NNE
B25 FORMER KLINKOSTEIN P 255-261 N WINOOSKI A UST FINDER RELEASE Higher 235, 0.045, NNE
B26 FORMER BUSHEY'S AUTO  256-262 NORTH WINOOS SHWS Higher 247,0.047, NNE
B27 FORMER BUSHEY'S AUTO  256-262 NORTH WINOOS BROWNFIELDS Higher 247, 0.047, NNE
B28 QUEEN CITY STEAM LAU 257 N. WINOOSKI AVE. DRYCLEANERS Higher 253, 0.048, NNE
B29 FORMER KLINKOSTEIN P 255-261 N WINOOSKI A LUST Higher 348, 0.066, NNE
B30 NORTH RIVER WOODWORK 274 NORTH WINOOSKI A RCRA NonGen / NLR, FINDS, ECHO Higher 414, 0.078, NNE
B31 VERMONT CLEANSING CO 274 N. WINOOSKI AVE DRYCLEANERS Higher 414, 0.078, NNE
B32 VERMONT CLEANSING CO 274 N WINOOSKI AVE EDR Hist Cleaner Higher 414, 0.078, NNE
33 285 NORTH STREET PAR 285 NORTH STREET UST Lower 492, 0.093, SSW
C34 112-114 ARCHIBALD ST 112-114 ARCHIBALD ST SHWS, BROWNFIELDS Lower 548, 0.104, North
C35 112-114 ARCHIBALD ST 112-114 ARCHIBALD ST US BROWNFIELDS, FINDS Lower 548, 0.104, North
C36 102 ARCHIBALD ST 102 ARCHIBALD ST SHWS Lower 549, 0.104, North
C37 BURGESS ELECTRIC 102 ARCHIBALD STREET US BROWNFIELDS, FINDS Lower 549, 0.104, North
D38 FORMER GRACIE ROOFIN 87-111 ARCHIBALD ST SHWS, BROWNFIELDS Lower 550, 0.104, NNW
D39 FORMER GRACIE ROOFIN  ARCHIBALD STREET UST Lower 600, 0.114, NW
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Target Property Address:

Click on Map ID to see full detail.

[ MAPPED SITES SUMMARY

228 NORTH WINOOSKI AVENUE
BURLINGTON, VT 05401

MAP RELATIVE DIST (ft. & mi.)
ID SITE NAME ADDRESS DATABASE ACRONYMS ELEVATION DIRECTION

C40 134 ARCHIBALD ST. 134 ARCHIBALD ST SHWS, BROWNFIELDS Lower 613, 0.116, NNE
C41 BANNISTER ROOFING 134 ARCHIBALD STREET US BROWNFIELDS, FINDS Lower 613, 0.116, NNE
42 104 INTERVALE AVENUE 104 INTERVALE AVENUE US BROWNFIELDS, FINDS Lower 614, 0.116, WNW
E43 GASLIGHT HOME STYLE 294 NORTH WINOOSKI A DRYCLEANERS Higher 681, 0.129, NNE
E44 CLARK IMSDALE 294 NORTH WINOOSKI A UST Higher 681, 0.129, NNE
45 64-68 ARCHIBALD STRE 64-68 ARCHIBALD STRE SHWS Lower 722,0.137, NW
E46 27 BRIGHT STREET 27 BRIGHT STREET US BROWNFIELDS, FINDS Lower 743, 0.141, NNE
E47 27 BRIGHT STREET 27 BRIGHT STREET SHWS, BROWNFIELDS Lower 743, 0.141, NNE
E48 299 NORTH WINOOSKI A 299 NORTH WINOOSKI A US BROWNFIELDS, FINDS Higher 760, 0.144, NNE
F49 35-39 BRIGHT STREET 35-39 BRIGHT STREET US BROWNFIELDS, FINDS Lower 784, 0.148, NNE
F50 35-39 & 47 BRIGHT ST 35-39 & 47 BRIGHT ST SHWS Lower 784, 0.148, NNE
F51 35-39 47 BRIGHT STRE 35-39 47 BRIGHT STRE BROWNFIELDS Lower 784, 0.148, NNE
F52 47 BRIGHT STREET 47 BRIGHT STREET US BROWNFIELDS, FINDS Lower 846, 0.160, NNE
E53 CHAMPLAIN TRANSMISSI 314 N WINOOSKI AVE UST, SPILLS, RCRA NonGen / NLR, FINDS, ECHO Lower 870, 0.165, NE
E54 CHAMPLAIN TRANSMISSI 314 NORTH WINOOSKI A US BROWNFIELDS Lower 870, 0.165, NE
ES5 CHAMPLAIN TRANSMISSI 314 NORTH WINOOSKI A SHWS, BROWNFIELDS Lower 870, 0.165, NE
E56 CHAMPLAIN TRANSMISSI 314 NORTH WINOOSKI A UST FINDER Lower 870, 0.165, NE
G57 168 ARCHIBALD ST 168 ARCHIBALD STREET SHWS, BROWNFIELDS Higher 902, 0.171, NE
F58 RIVERSIDE AVENUE HOU 56 BRIGHT STREET US BROWNFIELDS Lower 906, 0.172, NNE
G59 OLD SPOKES HOME THE 322 N WINOOSKI AVE RCRA NonGen / NLR Lower 944, 0.179, NE
H60 VINCENT FOREIGN AUTO 26 INTERVALE AVE RCRA NonGen / NLR, FINDS, ECHO Lower 981, 0.186, WSW
161 28 ARCHIBALD STREET 28 ARCHIBALD STREET US BROWNFIELDS, FINDS, ECHO Lower 1014, 0.192, WNW
162 ARCHIBALD STREET GAR 28 ARCHIBALD STREET SHWS, BROWNFIELDS Lower 1014, 0.192, WNW
163 PECOR AUTO SALES 28 ARCHIBALD ST RCRA NonGen / NLR Lower 1014, 0.192, WNW
164 AUTOMOTIVE UNLIMITED 28 ARCHIBALD STREET UST FINDER Lower 1014, 0.192, WNW
165 AUTOMOTIVE UNLIMITED 28 ARCHIBALD STREET UST Lower 1014, 0.192, WNW
H66 BISSONETTE RENTAL BU 214 NORTH STREET UST Lower 1045, 0.198, WSW
67 ROADSIDE 31 WILLOW STREET RCRA NonGen / NLR Lower 1050, 0.199, NNW
J68 BURLINGTON BICYCLE P 331 N WINOOSKI AVENU RCRA-VSQG Lower 1059, 0.201, NNE
J69 BURLINGTON BICYCLE P 331 N WINOOSKI AVENU SPILLS, HW GEN Lower 1059, 0.201, NNE
J70 GOOD NEWS GARAGE 331 N WINOOSKI AVE RCRA NonGen / NLR, FINDS, ECHO, E MANIFEST Lower 1059, 0.201, NNE
71 J & S AUTOMOTIVE REP 26 ST MARYS RCRA NonGen / NLR, FINDS, ECHO Lower 1084, 0.205, NNW
K72 LOT 711 RIVERSIDE 711 RIVERSIDE AVENUE UST Lower 1136, 0.215, North
K73 711 RIVERSIDE AVE 711 RIVERSIDE AVENUE SHWS Lower 1136, 0.215, North
K74 LOT 711 RIVERSIDE 711 RIVERSIDE AVENUE UST FINDER Lower 1136, 0.215, North
L75 GADUE'S DRY CLEANING 222 ELMWOOD AVE SHWS, DRYCLEANERS Lower 1137, 0.215, West
L76 ELMWOOD AVENUE ROW 222 ELMWOOD AVENUE RCRA NonGen / NLR, E MANIFEST Lower 1137, 0.215, West
L77 LENNIES DRY CLEANING 222 ELMWOOD AVE RCRA NonGen / NLR, FINDS, ECHO Lower 1137, 0.215, West
L78 230 ELMWOOD AVE 230 ELMWOOD AVE SHWS Lower 1154, 0.219, WNW
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[ MAPPED SITES SUMMARY

Target Property Address:
228 NORTH WINOOSKI AVENUE
BURLINGTON, VT 05401

Click on Map ID to see full detail.

MAP RELATIVE DIST (ft. & mi.)
ID SITE NAME ADDRESS DATABASE ACRONYMS ELEVATION DIRECTION

L79 GREEN MOUNTAIN HABIT 219 ELMWOOD AVENUE US BROWNFIELDS, FINDS Lower 1169, 0.221, West
L80 219 ELMWOOD AVE 219 ELMWOOD AVE SHWS Lower 1169, 0.221, West
Jg1 VERMONT TRANSIT TROL 343 NORTH WINOOSKI A US BROWNFIELDS, FINDS Lower 1173, 0.222, NE
J82 VERMONT TRANSIT CO G 343 NORTH WINOOSKI A UST FINDER Lower 1173, 0.222, NE
J83 VERMONT TRANSIT CO G 343 NORTH WINOOSKI A UST Lower 1173, 0.222, NE
Jg4 VERMONT TRANSIT 343 N. WINOOSKI SHWS, BROWNFIELDS Lower 1173, 0.222, NE
H85 PAUL'S PRESS SHOP 165 ELMWOOD AVE DRYCLEANERS Lower 1178, 0.223, WSW
K86 BURLINGTON HOUSING A 669 RIVERSIDE AVE RCRA NonGen / NLR Lower 1198, 0.227, NNE
m87 INTEGRATED ARTS ACAD 6 ARCHIBALD ST SHWS, ASBESTOS, HW GEN Lower 1239, 0.235, WNW
M88 INTEGRATED ARTS ACAD 6 ARCHIBALD ST RCRA-VSQG Lower 1239, 0.235, WNW
N89 ADVANTAGE AUTO (S. B 56 NORTH WINOOSKI AV~ SHWS, LUST, TIER 2 Higher 1481, 0.280, SSW
N90 ADVANTAGE AUTOMOTIVE 56 N WINOOSKI AVE UST FINDER RELEASE Higher 1481, 0.280, SSW
091 MCKENZIE PACKING CO. NORTH ST LUST Higher 1509, 0.286, East
092 MCKENZIE CO 456 NORTH ST. UST FINDER RELEASE Higher 1595, 0.302, ESE
093 MCKENZIE CO 456 NORTH ST. LUST Higher 1595, 0.302, ESE
P94 FORMER GRIFFIN RESID 39 ALLEN ST LAST, VAPOR Lower 1680, 0.318, WSW
95 LAWRENCE BARNES SCHO SHWS Lower 1720, 0.326, WSW
P96 FORMER ST JOSEPH SCH 20 ALLEN STREET SHWS, ASBESTOS Lower 1754, 0.332, WSW
Q97 INTERVALE COMMUNITY 0 INTERVALE ROAD US BROWNFIELDS, FINDS Lower 1985, 0.376, ENE
Q98 INTERVALE ROAD 0 INTERVALE ROAD SHWS Lower 1985, 0.376, ENE
99 DALY NORTH STREET 501 NORTH ST SHWS, VAPOR Higher 2007, 0.380, ESE
Q100 RIVERSIDE BEVERAGE 500 RIVERSIDE AVENUE UST FINDER, UST FINDER RELEASE Lower 2014, 0.381, ENE
Q101 RIVERSIDE BEVERAGE 500 RIVERSIDE AVE RCRA-VSQG, LUST, SPILLS, E MANIFEST, HW GEN,... Lower 2014, 0.381, ENE
102 BURLINGTON MUNICIPAL INTERVALE AVENUE SEMS-ARCHIVE Lower 2014, 0.381, WNW
R103 247 PEARL STREET 247 PEARL STREET US BROWNFIELDS Lower 2018, 0.382, South
R104 247 PEARL STREET 247 PEARL STREET SHWS, BROWNFIELDS Lower 2018, 0.382, South
105 SUSTAINABILITY ACADE 123 NORTH ST SHWS Lower 2024, 0.383, WSW
S106 PEARL STREET AUTO, | 281 PEARL STREET SHWS, LUST, SPILLS, MANIFEST, TIER 2 Lower 2045, 0.387, SSE
S107 PEARL STREET MOBIL 281 PEARL ST UST FINDER RELEASE Lower 2045, 0.387, SSE
Q108 SLEEP WELL RECYCLING 525 E. RIVERSIDE AVE SWF/LF Lower 2061, 0.390, ENE
T109 THE HOWARD CENTER 180-184 PEARL STREET SHWS, BROWNFIELDS Lower 2080, 0.394, SSW
110 DIRMAIER RESIDENCE 167 - 169 LOOMIS ST LUST Higher 2091, 0.396, ESE
Ti11 11 S WINOOSKI ROW 11 S WINOOSKI STREET LUST Lower 2158, 0.409, SSW
T112 11 S WINOOSKI ROW 11 S WINOOSKI STREET UST FINDER RELEASE Lower 2158, 0.409, SSW
U113 U-HAUL LUST Lower 2174,0.412, ENE
U114 505 RIVERSIDE AVENUE 505 RIVERSIDE AVENUE SHWS Lower 2176, 0.412, ENE
115 U.S. POSTAL SERVICE 11 ELMWOOD AVENUE LUST, SPILLS, ASBESTOS, MANIFEST, TIER 2 Lower 2196, 0.416, SSW
116 CHARLEBOIS 29 INTERVALE ROAD SHWS Lower 2207, 0.418, NE
117 27-31 PERU STREET 27-31 PERU STREET US BROWNFIELDS, FINDS Lower 2214, 0.419, SW
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[ MAPPED SITES SUMMARY

Target Property Address:
228 NORTH WINOOSKI AVENUE
BURLINGTON, VT 05401

Click on Map ID to see full detail.

MAP RELATIVE DIST (ft. & mi.)
ID SITE NAME ADDRESS DATABASE ACRONYMS ELEVATION DIRECTION
V118 HUDDLE RESIDENCE 34 NORTH WILLIAMS ST LUST Higher 2244,0.425, SE
V119 YOUNG RESIDENCE 28 N WILLIAMS LUST Higher 2271, 0.430, SE
V120 YOUNG RESIDENCE 28 N WILLIAMS UST FINDER RELEASE Higher 2271, 0.430, SE
121 22-26 JOHNSON STREET 22-26 JOHNSON STREET US BROWNFIELDS, FINDS Lower 23083, 0.436, SW
w122 FIRST CONGREGATIONAL 38 SOUTH WINOOSKI ST LUST, SPILLS Lower 2386, 0.452, South
X123 CUMBERLAND FARMS #40 454 RIVERSIDE AVENUE UST FINDER, UST FINDER RELEASE Lower 2436, 0.461, ENE
X124 CUMBERLAND FARMS #40 454 RIVERSIDE AVE LUST Lower 2436, 0.461, ENE
Y125 56 NORTH CHAMPLAIN S 56 NORTH CHAMPLAIN S US BROWNFIELDS, FINDS Lower 2495, 0.473, SW
Y126 52 NORTH CHAMPLAIN S 52 NORTH CHAMPLAIN S US BROWNFIELDS, FINDS Lower 2516, 0.477, SW
Y127 57-63 NORTH CHAMPLAI 57-63 NORTH CHAMPLAI US BROWNFIELDS, FINDS Lower 2518, 0.477, SW
w128 HANDY'S TEXACO SOUTH WINOOSKI AVE LUST Lower 2523, 0.478, South
7129 KNIGHTS OF COLUMBUS 150 CHERRY ST UST FINDER RELEASE Lower 2525, 0.478, SSW
Z130 KNIGHTS OF COLUMBUS 150 CHERRY ST LUST Lower 2525, 0.478, SSW
131 BURLINGTON LANDFILL INTERVALE AVENUE SHWS, SWF/LF Lower 2559, 0.485, WNW
7132 OUTDOOR GEAR EXCHANG 37 CHURCH STREET SHWS, VAPOR Lower 2572, 0.487, SSW
133 E. B. TAFT SCHOOL 14 SOUTH WILLIAMS ST LUST Higher 2573, 0.487, SE
Y134 88 SHERMAN STREET 88 SHERMAN STREET US BROWNFIELDS, FINDS Lower 2587, 0.490, WSW
AA135 FORMER BOVE'S RESTAU 68 PEARL STREET SHWS, DRYCLEANERS Lower 2673, 0.506, SW
7136 HOLLISTER CO 49 CHURCH ST SHWS, MANIFEST Lower 2683, 0.508, SSW
AA137 CATHEDRAL CHURCH 20 PINE STREET SHWS, BROWNFIELDS, ASBESTOS Lower 2750, 0.521, SW
138 INTERVALE CENTER PAR 99 INTERVALE ROAD SHWS, PFAS Lower 2753, 0.521, NNE
139 SISTERS OF MERCY 100 MANSFIELD AVE SHWS Higher 2764, 0.523, ESE
140 SIMON’S PARK STREET 42 PARK STREET SHWS, SPILLS, HW GEN, TIER 2 Lower 2924, 0.554, WSW
141 MACYS EAST VERMONT # 67 CHERRY ST SHWS, MANIFEST Lower 2990, 0.566, SSW
142 HOWARD OPERA HOUSE 159 BANK STREET SHWS, SPILLS Lower 3042, 0.576, SSW
143 FORMER ETHAN ALLEN C 298 COLLEGE STREET SHWS, BROWNFIELDS, ASBESTOS Lower 3155, 0.598, South
144 BURLINGTON YMCA 266 COLLEGE STREET SHWS, SPILLS Lower 3169, 0.600, South
145 SARA HOLBROOK COMMUN 56-66 NORTH AVENUE SHWS Lower 3217, 0.609, WSW
146 BURLINGTON FREE PRES 185-195 COLLEGE STRE SHWS Lower 3334, 0.631, SSW
AB147 81 ST PAUL STREET 81 ST PAUL STREET SHWS Lower 3370, 0.638, SSW
AC148 COTS NORTH AVENUE 87-95 NORTH AVENUE SHWS Lower 3391, 0.642, West
149 79 PINE STREET 79 PINE STREET SHWS, BROWNFIELDS Lower 3474, 0.658, SSW
AB150 CITY HALL PARK 149 COLLEGE STREET SHWS Lower 3488, 0.661, SSW
AC151 9 LAKEVIEW TERRACE & 9 LAKEVIEW & 85 NORT SHWS Lower 3543, 0.671, WSW
AD152 NEW ENGLAND TELEPHON MAIN ST SHWS Lower 3579, 0.678, South
153 GATEWAY BLOCK UNION AND MAIN STREE =~ SHWS Lower 3637, 0.689, South
154 RIVERSIDE AVENUE DUM RIVERSIDE AVENUE SHWS Lower 3655, 0.692, East
AD155 EDMUNDS SCHOOL 299 MAIN STREET SHWS, ASBESTOS Lower 3658, 0.693, South
156 227-235 MAIN STREET 227-235 MAIN STREET SHWS, BROWNFIELDS Lower 3672, 0.695, South
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Target Property Address:

Click on Map ID to see full detail.

[ MAPPED SITES SUMMARY

228 NORTH WINOOSKI AVENUE
BURLINGTON, VT 05401

MAP RELATIVE DIST (ft. & mi.)
ID SITE NAME ADDRESS DATABASE ACRONYMS ELEVATION DIRECTION

157 BURLINGTON GAS LIGHT BATTERY ST @ BANK ST  EDR MGP Lower 3737, 0.708, SW
158 CHITTENDEN COUNTY CO 175 MAIN ST SHWS, LUST Lower 3751, 0.710, South
159 IRA ALLEN BUILDING, 38 FLETCHER PLACE SHWS, LUST, SPILLS, VAPOR Higher 3844, 0.728, ESE
160 ALDEN WATERFRONT (RE  LAKE STREET SHWS Lower 3922, 0.743, SW
AE161 BURLINGTON VFW 176 SOUTH WINOOSKI A SHWS, BROWNFIELDS Lower 3937, 0.746, South
162 MORAN PLANT LAKE ST SHWS, BROWNFIELDS Lower 4061, 0.769, WSW
163 SUPER-TEMP WIRE & CA 133 ELM STREET SHWS, PFAS, TIER 2 Lower 4100, 0.777, NE
AE164 199 KING STREET RESI 199 KING STREET SHWS, ASBESTOS Lower 4106, 0.778, South
165 237-241 & 245 RIVERS 237-241 & 245 RIVERS SHWS Lower 4125, 0.781, East
166 BURLINGTON SCHOOL CE 150 COLCHESTER AVENU SHWS, ASBESTOS Higher 4132, 0.783, ESE
167 FORMER PACKARD LOFTS 237 NORTH AVENUE SHWS, BROWNFIELDS Lower 4136, 0.783, West
AF168 151 SOUTH CHAMPLAIN 151 SOUTH CHAMPLAIN SHWS, BROWNFIELDS, VAPOR Lower 4231, 0.801, SSW
AG169 BROWNS COURT 0 BROWNS COURT SHWS, BROWNFIELDS Lower 4345, 0.823, SSW
AF170 157 SOUTH CHAMPLAIN 157 SOUTH CHAMPLAIN SHWS, BROWNFIELDS Lower 4347, 0.823, SSW
AG171 MANSFIELD PROFESSION 183 ST PAUL ST SHWS, LUST Lower 4426, 0.838, SSW
AG172 EAGLES CLUB 194 ST PAUL ST SHWS, LUST, SPILLS, VAPOR Lower 4559, 0.863, SSW
173 PERSIS WORRALL RESID 380 MAPLE ST SHWS Higher 4570, 0.866, SSE
174 UVM & STATE AGRICULT 536 MAIN ST SHWS, LUST, TIER 2 Higher 4641, 0.879, SE
175 MORRISSEY RESIDENCE 435 MAPLE ST. SHWS Higher 4750, 0.900, SSE
176 UV M HILL'S BUILDIN SHWS Higher 4758, 0.901, SE
177 GREEN TECHNOLOGIES 150 W CANAL ST SHWS, SPILLS Lower 4759, 0.901, ENE
178 BOBBIN MILL APARTMEN 235 PINE STREET SHWS Lower 5022, 0.951, SSW
179 140 - 140A RIVERSIDE 140 - 140A RIVERSIDE SHWS Lower 5060, 0.958, East
180 BURLINGTON CITY SEAW PERKINS PIER SHWS Lower 5189, 0.983, SSW
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

TARGET PROPERTY SEARCH RESULTS

The target property was identified in the following records. For more information on this
property see page 8 of the attached EDR Radius Map report:

Site Database(s) EPAID
FORMER HOWARD BANK RGA HWS N/A
228 N. WINOOSKI AVE Facility ID: 911054
BURLINGTON, VT
GOVE FLORIST UST N/A
228 NORTH WINOOSKI A Facility 1d: 9990057
BURLINGTON, VT Facility Status: PULLED

Facility ID: 9990057

Facility Status: PULLED
HOWARD BANK-N WINOOS RGA LUST N/A
228 N. WINOOSKI AVE Facility ID: 911054
BURLINGTON, VT
HOWARD BANK RGA LUST N/A
228 N. WINOOSKI AVE Facility ID: 911054.0
BURLINGTON, VT Facility ID: 911054.00
GOVE FLORIST UST FINDER N/A
228 NORTH WINOOSKI A
BURLINGTON, VT
HOWARD BANK RGA HWS N/A
228 N. WINOOSKI AVE Facility ID: 911054
BURLINGTON, VT
FORMER HOWARD BANK SHWS N/A

228 N. WINOOSKI AVE
BURLINGTON, VT

Project Status:: Placed On Vsps Site List. Monitoring Expanded. Soil and groundwater data from 19
showed elevated levels of tetrachloroethene in soils and groundwater. VI work on existing building
showed risk to indoor air below standards. Building expansion planned for 2019 did not occur. Emai
sent 8/11/2021 asking for further work.

Facility ID: 911054

Contamination: Chlorinated Solvents
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

DATABASES WITH NO MAPPED SITES

No mapped sites were found in EDR’s search of available ("reasonably ascertainable ") government
records either on the target property or within the search radius around the target property for the
following databases:

STANDARD ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Lists of Federal NPL (Superfund) sites

NPL. .. National Priority List
Proposed NPL_______________. Proposed National Priority List Sites
NPLLIENS. . _.___. Federal Superfund Liens

Lists of Federal Delisted NPL sites
Delisted NPL.________________ National Priority List Deletions

Lists of Federal sites subject to CERCLA removals and CERCLA orders

FEDERAL FACILITY_________. Federal Facility Site Information listing
SEMS. ... Superfund Enterprise Management System

Lists of Federal RCRA facilities undergoing Corrective Action
CORRACTS. ... ... Corrective Action Report

Lists of Federal RCRA TSD facilities

RCRA-TSDF.___ ... RCRA - Treatment, Storage and Disposal
Lists of Federal RCRA generators

RCRA-LQG. ... RCRA - Large Quantity Generators
RCRA-SQG. ... RCRA - Small Quantity Generators

Federal institutional controls / engineering controls registries

LUCIS. ... Land Use Control Information System
US ENG CONTROLS________. Engineering Controls Sites List
US INST CONTROLS________ Institutional Controls Sites List

ERNS. ... Emergency Response Notification System

Lists of state and tribal leaking storage tanks
INDIAN LUST_______________. Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land

Lists of state and tribal registered storage tanks
FEMAUST _________________. Underground Storage Tank Listing
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

AST. .. Above Ground Storage Tanks
INDIAN UST. ___ ... Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land

State and tribal institutional control / engineering control registries
ENG CONTROLS.________.___ Engineering Controls Site Listing
INST CONTROL_____________. Institutional Control Sites Listing

Lists of state and tribal voluntary cleanup sites
INDIANVCP_________________. Voluntary Cleanup Priority Listing

ADDITIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Local Lists of Landfill / Solid Waste Disposal Sites

INDIANODI. _____ ... Report on the Status of Open Dumps on Indian Lands
DEBRISREGION 9. _________. Torres Martinez Reservation lllegal Dump Site Locations
ODI. .. Open Dump Inventory

___________ Open Dumps on Indian Land

Local Lists of Hazardous waste / Contaminated Sites

USHISTCDL. ______________. Delisted National Clandestine Laboratory Register
USCDL. . ... National Clandestine Laboratory Register

Local Land Records
LIENS 2. ... CERCLA Lien Information

Records of Emergency Release Reports

HMIRS ____ .. Hazardous Materials Information Reporting System
SPILLS .. Sites Database

SPILLS90. ... _. SPILLS 90 data from FirstSearch

SPILLS80. ... . _________. SPILLS 80 data from FirstSearch

FUDS. ____ ... Formerly Used Defense Sites

DOD. . ... Department of Defense Sites

SCRD DRYCLEANERS..____. State Coalition for Remediation of Drycleaners Listing
USFINASSUR._____________. Financial Assurance Information
EPAWATCH LIST.__________. EPA WATCH LIST

2020 COR ACTION. _________. 2020 Corrective Action Program List

TSCA .. Toxic Substances Control Act

TRIS. ... Toxic Chemical Release Inventory System
SSTS. .. Section 7 Tracking Systems

ROD.___ ... Records Of Decision

RMP. ... Risk Management Plans

RAATS. .. RCRA Administrative Action Tracking System
PRP. .. Potentially Responsible Parties

PADS. ... PCB Activity Database System

ICIS. .. Integrated Compliance Information System
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FTTS. ... FIFRA/ TSCA Tracking System - FIFRA (Federal Insecticide, Fungicide, & Rodenticide
Act)/TSCA (Toxic Substances Control Act)

MLTS. ... Material Licensing Tracking System

COALASHDOE.____________. Steam-Electric Plant Operation Data

COALASHEPA ____________. Coal Combustion Residues Surface Impoundments List

PCB TRANSFORMER.______. PCB Transformer Registration Database

RADINFO_____ . ... Radiation Information Database

HISTFTTS. ... FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System Administrative Case Listing

DOTOPS. ____ ... Incident and Accident Data

CONSENT._________________. Superfund (CERCLA) Consent Decrees

INDIAN RESERV_ ____________ Indian Reservations

FUSRAP.__ ... Formerly Utilized Sites Remedial Action Program

UMTRA .. Uranium Mill Tailings Sites

LEAD SMELTERS.__________. Lead Smelter Sites

USAIRS. ... Aerometric Information Retrieval System Facility Subsystem

USMINES._________________ Mines Master Index File

MINESMRDS___________.___. Mineral Resources Data System

ABANDONED MINES________ Abandoned Mines

FINDS. ____ ... Facility Index System/Facility Registry System

UXO. ... Unexploded Ordnance Sites

DOCKETHWC. _____________. Hazardous Waste Compliance Docket Listing

ECHO.______ ... Enforcement & Compliance History Information

FUELS PROGRAM.__________ EPA Fuels Program Registered Listing

PFASNPL.___ ... Superfund Sites with PFAS Detections Information

PFAS FEDERAL SITES.____. Federal Sites PFAS Information

PFASTSCA ____ ... __. PFAS Manufacture and Imports Information

PFASTRIS. .. ... List of PFAS Added to the TRI

PFAS RCRA MANIFEST.____. PFAS Transfers Identified In the RCRA Database Listing

PFAS ATSDR.__________.___. PFAS Contamination Site Location Listing

PFASWQP_______ ... Ambient Environmental Sampling for PFAS

PFAS PROJECT. ___________. NORTHEASTERN UNIVERSITY PFAS PROJECT

PFASNPDES.______________. Clean Water Act Discharge Monitoring Information

PFASECHO._______________. Facilities in Industries that May Be Handling PFAS Listing

PFAS ECHO FIRE TRAIN____ Facilities in Industries that May Be Handling PFAS Listing

PFAS PT 139 AIRPORT______ All Certified Part 139 Airports PFAS Information Listing

AQUEOUS FOAM NRC______. Aqueous Foam Related Incidents Listing

BIOSOLIDS. . _______________. ICIS-NPDES Biosolids Facility Data

PFAS. Sites With Known PFAS Contamination

AQUEOUS FOAM. __________. Hazardous Substance Fire Foam Listing

AIRS .. Permitted AIRS Facility Listing

ASBESTOS.________________. ASBESTOS

Financial Assurance.________. Financial Assurance Information Listing

NPDES. . ... Inventory of NPDES Permits

TIER 2. ... Tier 2 Data Listing

UlIC. ... Underground Injection Wells Listing

EDR HIGH RISK HISTORICAL RECORDS

EDR Exclusive Records
EDR Hist Auto________________ EDR Exclusive Historical Auto Stations

EDR RECOVERED GOVERNMENT ARCHIVES

Exclusive Recovered Govt. Archives
RGALF ... Recovered Government Archive Solid Waste Facilities List
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SURROUNDING SITES: SEARCH RESULTS

Surrounding sites were identified in the following databases.

Elevations have been determined from the USGS Digital Elevation Model and should be evaluated on
a relative (not an absolute) basis. Relative elevation information between sites of close proximity
should be field verified. Sites with an elevation equal to or higher than the target property have been
differentiated below from sites with an elevation lower than the target property.

Page numbers and map identification numbers refer to the EDR Radius Map report where detailed
data on individual sites can be reviewed.

Sites listed in bold italics are in multiple databases.

Unmappable (orphan) sites are not considered in the foregoing analysis.
STANDARD ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Lists of Federal CERCLA sites with NFRAP

SEMS-ARCHIVE: SEMS-ARCHIVE (Superfund Enterprise Management System Archive) tracks sites that have no
further interest under the Federal Superfund Program based on available information. The list was formerly

known as the CERCLIS-NFRAP, renamed to SEMS ARCHIVE by the EPA in 2015. EPA may perform a minimal level of
assessment work at a site while it is archived if site conditions change and/or new information becomes
available. Archived sites have been removed and archived from the inventory of SEMS sites. Archived status
indicates that, to the best of EPA’s knowledge, assessment at a site has been completed and that EPA has
determined no further steps will be taken to list the site on the National Priorities List (NPL), unless
information indicates this decision was not appropriate or other considerations require a recommendation for
listing at a later time. The decision does not necessarily mean that there is no hazard associated with a

given site; it only means that. based upon available information, the location is not judged to be potential

NPL site.

A review of the SEMS-ARCHIVE list, as provided by EDR, and dated 04/22/2024 has revealed that there
is 1 SEMS-ARCHIVE site within approximately 0.5 miles of the target property.

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page

BURLINGTON MUNICIPAL INTERVALE AVENUE WNW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.381 mi.) 102 413

Lists of Federal RCRA generators

RCRA-VSQG: RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting

the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA)
of 1984. The database includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or

dispose of hazardous waste as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Very small

guantity generators (VSQGSs) generate less than 100 kg of hazardous waste, or less than 1 kg of acutely

hazardous waste per month.

A review of the RCRA-VSQG list, as provided by EDR, and dated 06/03/2024 has revealed that there are
2 RCRA-VSQG sites within approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID Page

BURLINGTON BICYCLE P 331 N WINOOSKI AVENU NNE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.201 mi.)  J68 302
EPA ID:: VTR000531863

INTEGRATED ARTS ACAD 6 ARCHIBALD ST WNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.235 mi.) M88 369
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EPA ID:: VTR000528422

Lists of state- and tribal hazardous waste facilities

SHWS: The State Hazardous Waste Sites records are the states’ equivalent to CERCLIS. These sites
may or may not already be listed on the federal CERCLIS list. Priority sites planned for cleanup using state
funds (state equivalent of Superfund) are identified along with sites where cleanup will be paid for by
potentially responsible parties. The data come from the Department of Environmental Conservation’s Vermont
Hazardous Waste Sites List.

A review of the SHWS list, as provided by EDR, and dated 02/15/2024 has revealed that there are 79
SHWS sites within approximately 1 mile of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page

CARQUEST AUTO PARTS 230 -242 N WINOOSKI NNW O - 1/8 (0.003 mi.) A9 14
Project Status:: CAP completed.
Facility ID: 20154573
Contamination: Chlorinated Solvents

FORMER Q-TEE'S 237 NORTH WINOOSKI A N O-1/8 (0.016 mi.) Al12 19
Facility ID: 20134364
NORTH END DRY CLEANE 241-249 N WINOOSKI A N O -1/8 (0.021 mi.) Al6 70

Project Status:: Investigation Commenced, Limited Problems. Follow up indoor air sampling or soil

gas sampling needed. ATC sampling indoor air and groundwater winter 2014. Further sampling showed
SSDS keeping IA below standards. Draft CAP submitted 2021 for Children’s Center as part of BRELLA.
Awaiting final CAP.

Facility ID: 941586

Contamination: Chlorinated Solvents

FORMER BUSHEY'S AUTO 256-262 NORTH WINOOS NNE 0 - 1/8 (0.047 mi.) B26 84
Facility ID: 20124337
168 ARCHIBALD ST 168 ARCHIBALD STREET NE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.171 mi.) G57 249

Project Status:: Applying to BRELLA, Phase | dated May 2023 found RECs associated with a known PCE
vapor plume at a neighboring property, and as a junkyard. Phase Il underway Fall 2023.
Facility ID: 20235279

ADVANTAGE AUTO (S. B 56 NORTH WINOOSKI AV SSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.280 mi.) N89 371
Project Status:: Waste oil UST removed, soil contam found, site closed 1996. 3 gas USTs removed.
Site re-opened 12/98 Contam found. Investigation completed. Groundwater monitoring. 9/1/99, 11/4, &
2/00 3/4 MWs above VGES, 9/00, 9/01 2/4 MWs above VGES, 9/02 1 MW above VGES. 9/03 1 MW above VGES.
SMAC
Facility ID: 951751
Contamination: Gasoline, Waste Oll

DALY NORTH STREET 501 NORTH ST ESE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.380 mi.) 99 390
Project Status:: SVE system was installed, and is now offline. Groundwater now meets VGES,
monitoring has been completed.
Facility ID: 20053421
Contamination: Heating Oil

SISTERS OF MERCY 100 MANSFIELD AVE ESE 1/2 - 1 (0.523 mi.) 139 542
Project Status:: Invest Complete, No Further Work Necessary
Facility ID: 961952
Contamination: Heating Oil

IRA ALLEN BUILDING, 38 FLETCHER PLACE ESE 1/2 - 1 (0.728 mi.) 159 576
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Project Status:: Former Site #880253. Heating oil underground storage tank/piping replacement work.
Manually recovering free product and groundwater monitoring commenced. Contaminant concentrations
declining.No LNAPL being detected currently. . Annual groundwater monitoring shows acceptables
levels.

Facility ID: 20022993

Contamination: Heating Oil

BURLINGTON SCHOOL CE 150 COLCHESTER AVENU ESE 1/2 - 1 (0.783 mi.) 166 591
Project Status:: Initial assessment of PCBs in Indoor Air.
Facility ID: 20225095

PERSIS WORRALL RESID 380 MAPLE ST SSE 1/2 - 1 (0.866 mi.) 173 599
Project Status:: No Vapor Impacts On Buildings, Site Closed.
Facility ID: 931482
Contamination: Heating Oil

UVM & STATE AGRICULT 536 MAIN ST SE 1/2 -1 (0.879 mi.) 174 600
Project Status:: SMAC designation is pending verification of Notice to Land Record and Well
closures.Site opened closed. SMAC
Facility ID: 20043199
Contamination: Other Petroleum

MORRISSEY RESIDENCE 435 MAPLE ST. SSE 1/2 - 1 (0.900 mi.) 175 601
Project Status:: Release detected during the closure of a heating oil UST. No groundwater/soil
contamination was detected in the two monitoring wells that were sampled. Contamination was stable
between the monitoring events. There is limited risk to receptors in this area from any residual
contamination. This property is served by the municipal water system. The onsite building was
screened using a PID and showed no detection of contamination. Monitoring wells have been properly
closed.
Facility ID: 20073699

UV M HILL'S BUILDIN SE 1/2 - 1 (0.901 mi.) 176 602
Project Status:: Site Closed
Facility ID: 900553

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page

208-212 NORTH WINOOS 208-212 NORTH WINOOS WSW O - 1/8 (0.023 mi.)  Al7 71
Project Status:: Phase | submitted; BRELLA Application approved 11/14/16; Phase Il ESA completed.
GPR assessment confirmed no USTs present. Soil gas survey identified PCE above SSVs in shallow
soils. CAP, to include SSD system, submitted for public comment 3/23/17 to 4/6/17. CAP approved and
SSD system installed. COC recorded.
Facility ID: 20164662
Contamination: Chlorinated Solvents

112-114 ARCHIBALD ST 112-114 ARCHIBALD ST N O -1/8 (0.104 mi.) C34 90
Facility ID: 20144478
Contamination: Chlorinated Solvents

102 ARCHIBALD ST 102 ARCHIBALD ST N O - 1/8 (0.104 mi.) C36 100
Project Status:: Proposed low income housing on former commercial/al property. Phase Il shows soil
contamination. Investigation needed.-Soils are contaminated primarily with pah’s. Some metals are
there including lead but the soure is unknown.-The primary risk would be from exposur to
contamianted soil. There is very littl risk as the site is unattractive, visible, and hard to get
into. It is unlikely that any children would want to use the site to play.-2005: KAS proposed Cap
that involved capping contamianted soios with building, pavement, and clean fill. A small amount of
contaminated soils would be removed and disposed of properly in order to allow developers to
maintain grade.-June 2005: Approved CAP.-Waiting for development of propety to implement cap.-April
06: learned that development plans have been canceled. Sent letter to property owner asking for new
plan to remediate site.
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Facility ID: 20043223
Contamination: Other Metals, PAH

FORMER GRACIE ROOFIN 87-111 ARCHIBALD ST NNW O - 1/8 (0.104 mi.) D38 109
Project Status:: Low Level Gw Contam. Pb Soils Removal. Soils Removed. RCPP in place through
legislation. GW may be monitored by Agency. Request made to condo authority to perform VI
investigation. CHT put in funding request to pay for this work.
Facility ID: 931359

134 ARCHIBALD ST. 134 ARCHIBALD ST NNE 0 - 1/8 (0.116 mi.) C40 112
Project Status:: Arsenic, Lead and Manganese is some soils above the EPA RSL guidance. PAHs above
RSLs. Soil vapor below OSWER Table 2 guidance. Awaiting CAP document. BRELLA Eligibility
determination 4-27-18. Certificate of Completion signed 1/25/19.
Facility ID: 20083807
Contamination: Arsenic, Lead, Manganese, PAH

64-68 ARCHIBALD STRE 64-68 ARCHIBALD STRE NW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.137 mi.) 45 134
Project Status:: CEDO conducted soil vapor testing and indoor air sampling due to property’s
proximity to known soil vapor contamination. Work done as part of HUD environmental review in
advance of lead paint abatement. Source of soil vapor contamination is unknown. Basement use is
strictly for storage and a workshop for the property manager. Apartment tenants do not have access
to the basement and indoor air on the first floor is not impacted by CVOCs. VI mitigation will not
be evaluated until an RP is identified through additional work in the area. Memo recorded in City’s
permitting database to require mitigation if the basement is to be improved for use as living space.
Facility ID: 20194865
Contamination: Chlorinated Solvents

27 BRIGHT STREET 27 BRIGHT STREET NNE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.141 mi.) EA47 152
Facility ID: 20134351
Contamination: PAH

35-39 & 47 BRIGHT ST 35-39 & 47 BRIGHT ST NNE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.148 mi.) F50 188
Facility ID: 20124261
Contamination: PAH

CHAMPLAIN TRANSMISSI 314 NORTH WINOOSKI A NE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.165 mi.) E55 247
Project Status:: Phase Il ESA in progress.SSQAPP reviewed and approved. Field work conducted Feb
2020, data received but ECAA and report are to be combined into one.CAP submitted, DEC comments
provided, revision provided and accepted. Public comment period begins April 7 and runs until May 8.
Facility ID: 20184777
Contamination: Chlorinated Solvents, PAH

ARCHIBALD STREET GAR 28 ARCHIBALD STREET WNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.192 mi.) 162 289
Facility ID: 20144471

711 RIVERSIDE AVE 711 RIVERSIDE AVENUE N 1/8 - 1/4 (0.215 mi.) K73 319
Facility ID: 20154568

GADUE'’S DRY CLEANING 222 ELMWOOD AVE W 1/8 - 1/4 (0.215 mi.) L75 320

Project Status:: An initial study reported soil vapor impacts on EImwood Avenue between Spring St
and Cedar St. 222 Elmwood Ave identified as a potential source of contamination. First Letter issued
10/29/2018. Preliminary Assessment/Site Investigation (PA/SI) conducted by EPA to investigate the
degree & extent of chlorinated solvent soil vapor contamination. EPA PA/SI identified 222 EImwood as
a source of contamination. Additional investigation needed to characterize the sources and evaluate
cleanup options and identify sensitive receptors. VTDEC working to continue indoor air sampling and
mitigation system design at nearby residences, installation of mitigation systems, and
characterization near the sewer line. Gadues continuing site characterization at former drycleaning
facility at 222 Elmwood.

Facility ID: 20174734

Contamination: Chlorinated Solvents

230 ELMWOOD AVE 230 ELMWOOD AVE WNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.219 mi.) L78 336
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Project Status:: An initial study reported soil vapor impacts on Elmwood Avenue between Spring St
and Cedar St. 230 ElImwood Ave identified as a potential source of contamination due to historical
property use. First Letter issued 10/29/2018.Preliminary Assessment/Site Investigation
(PA/Sl)conducted by EPA to investigate the degree & extent of chlorinated solvent soil vapor
contamination. Additional investigation conducted to characterize contamination at 230 EImwood Ave.
A release does not appear to have originated at 230 Elmwood based on available data. See 12/4/2019
letter. VTDEC working to sample indoor air and design mitigation systems at nearby residences.
Facility ID: 20184823

Contamination: Chlorinated Solvents

219 ELMWOOD AVE 219 ELMWOOD AVE W 1/8 - 1/4 (0.221 mi.) L80 348
Project Status:: Phase | 4/16/10. Property is across the street from former industrial dry cleaning
facility. VI mitigation system installed. To be incorporated into the management of 222 Elmwood Ave
site.
Facility ID: 20104048

VERMONT TRANSIT 343 N. WINOOSKI NE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.222 mi.) Jg4 363
Project Status:: Former bus maintenance garage redeveloped for multi-family housing and business
through RCP program. Certificate of Completion issued.
Facility ID: 770144
Contamination: Diesel

INTEGRATED ARTS ACAD 6 ARCHIBALD ST WNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.235 mi.) M87 367
Project Status:: PCBs in Indoor Air
Facility ID: 20235361

LAWRENCE BARNES SCHO WSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.326 mi.) 95 381
Project Status:: Site Closed
Facility ID: 900476

FORMER ST JOSEPH SCH 20 ALLEN STREET WSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.332 mi.) P96 381
Project Status:: Subsurface industrial fill material was discovered during site redevelopment. KAS
was retained to evaluate soil conditions, composite samples were reported to have levels of PAHs
above urban background concentrations. Elevated levels of PAHs were noted in the area of a proposed
playground and within the footprint of the southern parking lot area.
Facility ID: 20184809
Contamination: PAH

INTERVALE ROAD 0 INTERVALE ROAD ENE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.376 mi.) Q98 389
Project Status:: Provided Petroleum Determination Letter. Prospective purchasers were working to
obtain access for Phase | ESA. Project did not move forward.
Facility ID: 20194857

247 PEARL STREET 247 PEARL STREET S 1/4 -1/2 (0.382 mi.) R104 439
Project Status:: Phase | and Il ESA submitted. CAP revision submitted; Public Meeting scheduled for
2/25/2015 at McClure MultiGen Center. Corrective Action complete, COC recorded in Burlington land
records.
Facility ID: 20144553
Contamination: PAH

SUSTAINABILITY ACADE 123 NORTH ST WSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.383 mi.) 105 439
Project Status:: Initial assessment of PCBs in Indoor Air.
Facility ID: 20225096

PEARL STREET AUTO, | 281 PEARL STREET SSE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.387 mi.)  S106 440
Project Status:: Petroleum contamination discovered during March 2000 piping upgrade. 500 gallon
waste oil UST removed May 2000. Five rounds of groundwater samples conducted between January 2001
and May 2008. MWs 1 and 3 contained low levels of TMBs (below VGES) prior to well closure.
Project Status:: SMAC recommended.
Facility ID: 20002755
Facility ID: 20124286
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Contamination: Gasoline

THE HOWARD CENTER 180-184 PEARL STREET SSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.394 mi.) T109 447
Project Status:: Phase | and Phase Il ESA conducted for the Howard Center, who is the prospective
purchaser. No release to groundwater or soil identified. A vapor intrusion investigation was
conducted and attributed low levels of contaminants in indoor air to be a result of outdoor
contributions. No remediation required.
Facility ID: 20214994

505 RIVERSIDE AVENUE 505 RIVERSIDE AVENUE ENE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.412 mi.) U114 450
Project Status:: 2017 lab results - benzene, ethylbenzene, and naphthalene exceed residential VSS.
2023 - Phase | & Il activities being conducted due to property transaction. October 2023 - ISI being
completed; report pending.
Facility ID: 20235276

CHARLEBOIS 29 INTERVALE ROAD NE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.418 mi.) 116 465
Project Status:: Sheens to Winooski River reported 11/12/2000 and 4/22/2002. Investigations of both
releases indicated petroleum releases from Charlebois. Access to investigate source was denied or
cooperation not given in each case. However, sheens dissipated quickly in each case. For the 2002
release, the source appeared to be from the stormwater system, and laboratory data from the
downstream catchbasins soon after report indicated trace petroleum compound levels below standards.
Enforcement remedies evaluated but not selected. NFAP designation with memo to file explaining lack
of onsite information concerning the source.
Facility ID: 20002828
Contamination: Other Petroleum

BURLINGTON LANDFILL INTERVALE AVENUE WNW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.485 mi.) 131 527
Project Status:: Mixed municipal and industrial waste. EPA PA completed in 1982. EPA Contractor
report completed in 1994. Site assigned low priority. Landfill closed in 1990 and capped. Post
closure monitoring plan in place under the direction of the DEC Solid Waste Program. City of
Burlington has confirmed ongoing maintenance of the vapor system + cap mowing.
Facility ID: 770003
Contamination: Chlorinated Solvents, Iron, Manganese, Other Metals

OUTDOOR GEAR EXCHANG 37 CHURCH STREET SSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.487 mi.) Z132 528
Project Status:: well abandonment
Facility ID: 20154576

FORMER BOVE’'S RESTAU 68 PEARL STREET SW 1/2 - 1 (0.506 mi.) AA135 538
Project Status:: Subsurface exploration was implemented to support a proposed site redevelopment
that includes building multi-story hotel, apartment building and underground parking. Historical
fill material was encountered in the soil boring and the analytical data shows exceedances of PAHs,
arsenic and lead in soil. Supplemental soil evaluation is proposed to delineate extent and magnitude
of the soil contamination.
Facility ID: 20194855
Contamination: Arsenic, Lead, PAH
HOLLISTER CO 49 CHURCH ST SSW 1/2 - 1 (0.508 mi.) Z136 539
Project Status:: CAP implementation in progress.
Facility ID: 20164625
Contamination: Chlorinated Solvents

CATHEDRAL CHURCH 20 PINE STREET SW 1/2 - 1 (0.521 mi.) AA137 540
Facility ID: 20215066
INTERVALE CENTER PAR 99 INTERVALE ROAD NNE 1/2 - 1 (0.521 mi.) 138 541

Project Status:: 2022 SSI reported PFAS in groundwater exceeding the VGES in two wells, non-detect
in soils. GW impacts likely from an off site source. PAHs and Arsenic in soils above VSS.

Facility ID: 20104040

Contamination: Arsenic, Chromium, Lead, Other Metals, PAH, PFAS (PFOA/PFOS)

SIMON’S PARK STREET 42 PARK STREET WSW 1/2 - 1 (0.554 mi.) 140 543
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Project Status:: Contamination found during removal of pump island activities. Contamination @ 4
feet in the 1000 ppm range observed during removal of pump island. Station in the process of
installing new pump island, will address contamination during install (scheduled 7/5), when larger
area will be uncovered. UST closure rpt recommended additional investigation. First letter sent
11/15.

Facility ID: 20235375

MACYS EAST VERMONT # 67 CHERRY ST SSW 1/2 - 1 (0.566 mi.) 141 553
Project Status:: DEC is funding a vapor intrusion assessment of the Macy’s building prior to
occupancy of the Burlington High School students and staff.
Facility ID: 20204985

HOWARD OPERA HOUSE 159 BANK STREET SSW 1/2 -1 (0.576 mi.) 142 562
Project Status:: Petroleum contamination found in soils adjacent to relic UST at depths of approx.
10-14 feet. Free product is present in one monitoring well. Annual groundwater monitoring ongoing.
Facility ID: 20012849
Contamination: Gasoline

FORMER ETHAN ALLEN C 298 COLLEGE STREET S 1/2-1(0.598 mi.) 143 564
Project Status:: Redevelopment of the 298 college Street property into the YMCA. A Phase | was
conducted in 2015 and no RECs were identified. Subsurface soil sampling was conducted in 2015 for
metals and PAHs, and 600 mg/kg of lead was detected at 6’8’ in one sample (in excess of residential
concentrations but below industrial concentrations). PAHs were detected above risk-based residential
concentrations but below industrial risk based concentrations and urban background. Additional soil
sampling is planned for the week of January 29th. Samples will be analyzed for VOCs, SVOCs, PAHs,
PCBs and pH. CAP implemented and COC issued.
Facility ID: 20184759
Contamination: Lead, Other

BURLINGTON YMCA 266 COLLEGE STREET S 1/2 -1 (0.600 mi.) 144 566
Project Status:: Phase Il found SVOCs and RCRA 8 metals at concentrations exceeding the Vermont Soil
Standards, and lead and arsenic in groundwater exceeding the Vermont Groundwater Enforcement
Standard.
Facility ID: 20235383

SARA HOLBROOK COMMUN 56-66 NORTH AVENUE WSW 1/2 - 1 (0.609 mi.) 145 567
Facility ID: 20174753
BURLINGTON FREE PRES 185-195 COLLEGE STRE SSW 1/2 - 1 (0.631 mi.) 146 567

Facility ID: 20134393
Contamination: Chlorinated Solvents, Gasoline, Lead, Other Petroleum

81 ST PAUL STREET 81 ST PAUL STREET SSW 1/2 - 1 (0.638 mi.) AB147 568
Project Status:: Dry Cleaner Day Care assessment
Facility ID: 20174749

COTS NORTH AVENUE 87-95 NORTH AVENUE W 1/2 - 1 (0.642 mi.) AC148 568
Project Status:: Property renovated with new building addition and parking lot. Soil contamination
identified in test pits(PAHSs). Soil removed from site to landfill and remaining soil was capped as
part of redevelopment. Corrective Action Completion Report submitted. SMAC letter w/ NTLR.
Facility ID: 20164650
Contamination: PAH

79 PINE STREET 79 PINE STREET SSW 1/2 - 1 (0.658 mi.) 149 569
Project Status:: Geotechnical borings yielded soil exceedances of PAHs and lead in 1 of 4 locations.
Additional delineation needed; work plan submitted, revised via DEC Comments.Draft CAP submitted
June 2021; DEC comment letter provided July 2021. Awaiting Revised Draft CAP. BRELLA application
received June 8, 2021, approved June 23, 2021. Revised draft CAP received 7/23/21 and accepted
7/28/2021. Public comment period starts 7/28 and ends 8/27. CAP Approval Letter 9/2/2021.CAP
Completion report received Jan 2022. May 2022 COC in draft. Feb 2023 COC sent for final
signature.May 2023 Signed COC.
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Facility ID: 20215011
Contamination: Lead, PAH

CITY HALL PARK 149 COLLEGE STREET SSW 1/2 - 1 (0.661 mi.) AB150 569
Project Status:: Preliminary Soil Assessment conducted by JCo in Spring/Summer 2017 identified PAHs
above background concentrations in surface soil. A redevelopment was conducted of the park.
Facility ID: 20184806
Contamination: PAH, Pesticides

9 LAKEVIEW TERRACE & 9 LAKEVIEW & 85 NORT WSW 1/2 - 1 (0.671 mi.) AC151 570
Facility ID: 20154578
Contamination: Asbestos, Coal Tar, Lead, PAH

NEW ENGLAND TELEPHON MAIN ST S1/2-1(0.678 mi.) AD152 571
Project Status:: Need Sample Results, Site Invest Necessary
Facility ID: 931460

GATEWAY BLOCK UNION AND MAIN STREE S 1/2 -1 (0.689 mi.) 153 571
Project Status:: NOT A SITE!!! Proposed redevelopment of existing parking lots, Midtown Motel, and
adjacent commercial building. Phase | ESA completed 2015.
Facility ID: 20154575

RIVERSIDE AVENUE DUM RIVERSIDE AVENUE E 1/2 -1 (0.692 mi.) 154 572
Project Status:: Gas Monitoring On-going. Landfill producing methane past expected date of gas
generation. City monitoring. Quarterly sampling and reporting continues. Blower problems in early
2019 corrected.
Facility ID: 770004
Contamination: Non-Petroleum

EDMUNDS SCHOOL 299 MAIN STREET S1/2-1(0.693 mi.) AD155 572
Project Status:: PCBs in School Project. Building Material Inventory and IA Sampling scheduled to
begin in March 2023.
Facility ID: 20225148

227-235 MAIN STREET 227-235 MAIN STREET S 1/2-1(0.695 mi.) 156 574
Project Status:: Phase | found RECs related to former USTS, use of property has former
commercial/industrial, and potential for fill soils. Phase Il underway to determine if there are
impacts prior to redevelopment.
Facility ID: 20235272

CHITTENDEN COUNTY CO 175 MAIN ST S 1/2-1(0.710 mi.) 158 575
Project Status:: Contamination discovered during the removal of a 10,000-gallon heating oil UST.
Nine groundwater monitoring wells were installed in the vicinity of the former tank. . Free product
present in source area, but has been removed through bailing and sorbents. No significant gw impact
outside of tank area. The last two groundwater monitoring events showed no contaminant
concentrations above the VGES, with the exception of MW-2, which had a concentration of naphthalene
slightly above 20 ppb. All properties in this area are served by the municipal drinking water
system.
Facility ID: 20053333
Contamination: Heating Oil

ALDEN WATERFRONT (RE LAKE STREET SW 1/2 - 1 (0.743 mi.) 160 578
Project Status:: Site reopened (old site#19870005) for waterfront improvement project. Additional
site characterization of areas of concern July 6, 2015.Stockpiled soils at Leddy Park removal
concluded 12-31-15.Also See SMS#870005 for prior investigation.Annual inspection of CAP.
Facility ID: 20154595
Contamination: Other Metals, PAH, PCB

BURLINGTON VFW 176 SOUTH WINOOSKI A S 1/2-1(0.746 mi.) AE161 579
Project Status:: Phase | ESAs were prepared in 2014 and April 2022. A workplan for complete a Phase
Il investigation was approved August 10, 2022 for implementation at the end of the month. Phase Il
fieldwork took place August/September 2022. Surficial and deep soil, soil gas, and groundwater have
been impacted. ECAA/CAP planning is underway. CAP approved for implementation July 2023, funding
discussions are ongoing.
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Facility ID: 20215019

MORAN PLANT LAKE ST WSW 1/2 -1 (0.769 mi.) 162 579
Project Status:: smac to be filed by rp
Facility ID: 20053357
Contamination: Arsenic, Chlorinated Solvents, PAH

SUPER-TEMP WIRE & CA 133 ELM STREET NE 1/2 - 1 (0.777 mi.) 163 580
Project Status:: SMS evaluated potential release from wire manufacturer in May 2016. Investigation
included collection of samples for lab analysis of drinking water wells sampled by VTDEC and EPA in
a one-mile radius surrounding the facility. Private drinking water wells were sampled, municipal
water sampled from the sprinkler room of the Super Temp building, and supply wells at the Garden
Supply Center in Burlington. All samples returned non detect for PFOS and PFOA.
Facility ID: 20164663

199 KING STREET RESI 199 KING STREET S1/2-1(0.778 mi.) AEl64 590
Project Status:: Structure fire in 2021. PAHs above VSS found in soils being characterized for
disposal during redevelopment. Determined to be development soils for disposal at Casella. Site
Investigation WPCE being developed November 2023.
Facility ID: 20235283

237-241 & 245 RIVERS 237-241 & 245 RIVERS E 1/2-1(0.781 mi.) 165 501
Facility ID: 20215065
FORMER PACKARD LOFTS 237 NORTH AVENUE W 1/2 -1 (0.783 mi.) 167 593

Project Status:: Soil gas samples collected and VOCs detected above screening values. SSD system
installed. Report from March 2015 received in June 2015. Report from June 2017 received in July
2017. Report from December received in February. Discussions underway about converting to passive
system. Received Sub-Slab Depressurization Monitoring report 1/31/2019.

Facility ID: 20134350

151 SOUTH CHAMPLAIN 151 SOUTH CHAMPLAIN SSW 1/2 - 1 (0.801 mi.) AF168 594
Project Status:: CAP Implementation in progress. CAP completion Report and Groundwater Monitoring
report due by 2/7/2019.Received Annual Groundwater Monitoring report Jan 2020. Received SSDS
Monitoring report March 2020. Fall 2020 groundwater monitoring event did not occur as of 2/2021.
Update 5/2021: invoices paid and awaiting consultant to conduct gw monitoring and active ssds
monitoring. Field work conducted September 2021, report received December 2021. DEC comments
provided May 2022. DEC request for Spring sampling event 2022 sent in May and June with nominal
response. Report update requested and received Feb 2023 (monitoring event occurred Jan 2023). Under
review.

Facility ID: 20033098
Contamination: Chlorinated Solvents, Non-Petroleum

BROWNS COURT 0 BROWNS COURT SSW 1/2 -1 (0.823 mi.) AG169 594
Project Status:: Abandoned UST removed. Parcel now a part of SMS Site #2014-4554. Closed with COC
2018. Annual reporting.
Facility ID: 20083805

157 SOUTH CHAMPLAIN 157 SOUTH CHAMPLAIN SSW 1/2 - 1 (0.823 mi.) AF170 595
Project Status:: Initial investigation completed. Removal of part of building and excavation
completed. Site SMCed February 2000.Property also listed as SMS 20093899
Project Status:: See SMS 972211 for previous work on this parcel.CAP required for disturbance of
impacted soils left in place at depth and vapor mitigation system.
Facility ID: 972211
Facility ID: 20093899
Contamination: Non-Petroleum, Waste Oll
Contamination: Chlorinated Solvents, PCB

MANSFIELD PROFESSION 183 ST PAUL ST SSW 1/2 - 1 (0.838 mi.) AG171 596
Project Status:: Installed 5 MW’s during initial site investigation. Dissolved and free phase
contamination identified in parking lot. No observed migration to offsite properties. Three USTs
were closed in place from the front of the building under the green belt/roadway after investigation
had begun. Approximately 4,790 tons of petroleum impacted soil were removed from the property during
installation of a new residential building during Winter 2012-13. Monitoring will be conducted to
assess impacts from residual soil and groundwater contamination. See Also UST Facility #5550520 for
tank closure information. Groundwater monitoring Report- January 2019. Soil vapor sampling ongoing.
City stormwater infrastructure work uncovered another UST Dec 2018. Awaiting property owner’s
Workplan.
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Facility ID: 20073738
Contamination: Gasoline

EAGLES CLUB 194 ST PAUL ST SSW 1/2 - 1 (0.863 mi.) AG172 598
Project Status:: former site 992638. Phase | and Il submitted. PAH contamination identified. WPCE
revision 2 for additional soil sampling approved; field work scheduled for 2/23-2/24. Addition Soil
Sampling Report approved. Draft CAP submitted and comments were addressed 11/2016. Final earthwork
for CAP completed in 2018. CAP Completion Report received Aug 2018. COC submitted 11/2018, received
stamped copy back from property owner 10/2019.
Facility ID: 20144554

GREEN TECHNOLOGIES 150 W CANAL ST ENE 1/2 - 1 (0.901 mi.) 177 602
Project Status:: Excavation complete. Will replace material and send report after analysis. Report
received. SMACed.
Facility ID: 20033079
Contamination: Other Petroleum

BOBBIN MILL APARTMEN 235 PINE STREET SSW 1/2 - 1 (0.951 mi.) 178 603
Project Status:: Phase Il focused on surface soil characterization
Facility ID: 20134377

140 - 140A RIVERSIDE 140 - 140A RIVERSIDE E 1/2 - 1 (0.958 mi.) 179 604
Project Status:: Contamination from floor drains of autobody repair. Sludge from foundation and
floor drains disposed as hazardous waste. 70 yds of PCS treated and thin spread onsite. Lead, PCE,
benzene below VGES.
Facility ID: 941733
Contamination: Gasoline, Non-Petroleum
BURLINGTON CITY SEAW PERKINS PIER SSW 1/2 - 1 (0.983 mi.) 180 605
Project Status:: Creosote smell at soils excavated during seawall repair work. Approximately 70 cu
yds were stockpiled subsequently disposed.
Facility ID: 20154586
Contamination: Lead, PAH

Lists of state and tribal landfills and solid waste disposal facilities

SWEF/LF: The Solid Waste Facilities/Landfill Sites records typically contain an inventory of solid
waste disposal facilities or landfills in a particular state. The data come from the Department of
Environmental Conservation’s Landfills and Transfer Stations.

A review of the SWF/LF list, as provided by EDR, and dated 03/12/2024 has revealed that there are 2
SWF/LF sites within approximately 0.5 miles of the target property.

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page

SLEEP WELL RECYCLING 525 E. RIVERSIDE AVE ENE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.390 mi.) Q108 446
Facility ID: ch240

BURLINGTON LANDFILL INTERVALE AVENUE WNW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.485 mi.) 131 527

Facility ID: CHO50
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Lists of state and tribal leaking storage tanks
LAST: Leaking Aboveground Storage.

A review of the LAST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 02/15/2024 has revealed that there is 1 LAST
site within approximately 0.5 miles of the target property.

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page

FORMER GRIFFIN RESID 39 ALLEN ST WSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.318 mi.) P94 380
Facility ID: 951940
Contamination: Heating Oil
Project Status:: 1995 AST fuel oil release in basement. Fuel oil contamination discovered beneath
basement slab with elevated PID readings upto 200PPM. New owners to hire consulting firm to
investigate further Spring 2011. Based on results determine is eligible for site closure.

LUST: The Leaking Underground Storage Tank Incident Reports contain an inventory of reported
leaking underground storage tank incidents. The data come from the Department of Environmental Conservation’s
Vermont Hazardous Waste Sites List.

A review of the LUST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 02/15/2024 has revealed that there are 17
LUST sites within approximately 0.5 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page

FORMER KLINKOSTEIN P 255-261 N WINOOSKI A NNE 0 - 1/8 (0.066 mi.) B29 85
Project Status: Gw Standards Met. Soils Treated And Covered
Facility 1d: 941571
Closure Date: 08/01/1997

ADVANTAGE AUTO (S.B 56 NORTH WINOOSKI AV SSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.280 mi.) N89 371
Contamination: Gasoline, Waste Oll
Project Status: Waste oil UST removed, soil contam found, site closed 1996. 3 gas USTs removed. Site
re-opened 12/98 Contam found. Investigation completed. Groundwater monitoring. 9/1/99, 11/4, & 2/00
3/4 MWs above VGES, 9/00, 9/01 2/4 MWs above VGES, 9/02 1 MW above VGES. 9/03 1 MW above VGES. SMAC
Facility 1d: 951751
Closure Date: 07/19/2004

MCKENZIE PACKING CO. NORTH ST E 1/4 - 1/2 (0.286 mi.) 091 378
Project Status: Tank Pull Generated Contam Soil. See Site #91-1048
Facility 1d: 900569

MCKENZIE CO 456 NORTH ST. ESE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.302 mi.) 093 380
Project Status: Petroleum Contaminated Soils Properly Disposed Of
Facility 1d: 911048
Closure Date: 07/01/1993

DIRMAIER RESIDENCE 167 - 169 LOOMIS ST ESE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.396 mi.) 110 447
Project Status: fuel oil UST removed. Contam found. Investigation complete. Occasional FP in 2001,
10/02 , 5/03, 10/03, 5/04, 4/05, 4/07 tank pit MW above VGES, all MWs ND, SMAC
Facility 1d: 20002829
Closure Date: 08/24/2009

HUDDLE RESIDENCE 34 NORTH WILLIAMS ST SE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.425 mi.) V118 476
Contamination: Heating Oil
Project Status: Soil contamination encountered during the removal of a heating oil UST. After the
removal of approximately 43 tons of contaminated soil, it appeared the full extent of contamination
had been determined. No further investigation work is needed.
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Facility 1d: 20124316
Closure Date: 08/10/2012

YOUNG RESIDENCE 28 N WILLIAMS SE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.430 mi.) V119 477
Contamination: Heating Oil
Project Status: UST impact to groundwater and indoor airCorrective Actions completed.
Facility 1d: 20134436
Closure Date: 03/04/2021
E. B. TAFT SCHOOL 14 SOUTH WILLIAMS ST SE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.487 mi.) 133 529
Contamination: Heating Oil
Project Status: Annual GW monitoring ended. Subsurface contamination never migrated outside of
former tank grave area. LNAPL stable at 0.01 ft for 3+ years. MWs properly abandonned and site
SMACed with notice.
Facility 1d: 972311
Closure Date: 06/01/2012
Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page
RIVERSIDE BEVERAGE 500 RIVERSIDE AVE ENE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.381 mi.) Q101 394
Contamination: Diesel, Gasoline, Kerosene
Project Status: Five underground storage tanks removed. PID readings over 800 ppm recorded in soils
at a depth of 14 feet below grade. No significant groundwater contamination found during initial
site investigation or followup groundwater monitoring event. Monitoring wells have been properly
closed.
Facility 1d: 20093937
Closure Date: 06/03/2010
PEARL STREET AUTO, | 281 PEARL STREET SSE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.387 mi.)  S106 440
Contamination: Gasoline
Project Status: Petroleum contamination discovered during March 2000 piping upgrade. 500 gallon
waste oil UST removed May 2000. Five rounds of groundwater samples conducted between January 2001
and May 2008. MWs 1 and 3 contained low levels of TMBs (below VGES) prior to well closure.
Facility 1d: 20002755
Closure Date: 10/02/2008
11 S WINOOSKI ROW 11 S WINOOSKI STREET SSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.409 mi.) T111 448
Project Status: Workplan due 4/2/10
Facility I1d: 20104043
Closure Date: 12/29/2011
U-HAUL ENE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.412 mi.) U113 449
Project Status: Site Closed; VTDEC requested ISl in 2006 due to contamination along property
boundary of neighboring site (2002-3064). ISI completed in 2007, elevated PIDs in soil and some low
levels of soil and gw contamination. No VTGES exceedences. Additional work may be required.
Facility 1d: 890445
Closure Date: 04/09/1990
U.S. POSTAL SERVICE 11 ELMWOOD AVENUE SSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.416 mi.) 115 450
Contamination: Heating Oil
Project Status: SMAC to be filed by RP.
Facility 1d: 20144563
Closure Date: 12/02/2019
FIRST CONGREGATIONAL 38 SOUTH WINOOSKI ST S 1/4 - 1/2 (0.452 mi.) w122 489

Contamination: Heating Oil

Project Status: Contamination discovered during the removal of a heating oil UST. After the removal
of approximately 60 tons of soil, no significant PID readings were recorded in the subsurface.
Petroleum vapors were not detected in the onsite basement. Water is supplied by the municipal
system.
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Facility 1d: 20093948
Closure Date: 09/22/2009

CUMBERLAND FARMS #40 454 RIVERSIDE AVE ENE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.461 mi.) X124 493
Contamination: Gasoline
Project Status: Underground storage tank removed. Contamination found.Investigation shows
exceedances of GWES in one well. Additonal investigation and monitoring to commence winter 2003.
Contamination may be coming from closed Uhaul site next door. Talks regarding site wide
investigation ongoing (10/2005). Uhaul conducting ISI next door - waiting on those results (1/07).
Uhaul found very minimal contamination. unsure of where source of downgradient contamination is
coming from. CF did piping upgrade, found minimal contaminatin, shipped soils. Planning UST upgrade
fall 2012; if no additional contamination is encountered site will be eligible for closure.04/2013 -
Building is being razed; New building and replacement USTs are being installed this year. Site may
be eligible for closure after UST closure assessment is complete. no additional contamination
encountered during site upgrade; 2018 - site is eligible for closure once all wells have been
properly abandoned.2021- this one is waiting to be closed. there is likely residual
Facility 1d: 20023064
HANDY’S TEXACO SOUTH WINOOSKI AVE S 1/4 -1/2 (0.478 mi.) w128 525
Contamination: Diesel, Gasoline, MTBE
Project Status: UST gasoline and diesel contamination. Initial site investigation completed. Ongoing
monthly FP recovery, and annual site monitoring. UST system completed removed summer 2019 along with
PCS removal. Product noted in UST excavation, large recovery well set. SSI in 2020 to delineate NAPL
in subsurface and investigate potential offsite source. Results pending.
Facility 1d: 941676
KNIGHTS OF COLUMBUS 150 CHERRY ST SSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.478 mi.) Z130 527
Contamination: Heating Oil
Project Status: Investigation Complete
Facility 1d: 961955
Closure Date: 04/01/1996
Lists of state and tribal registered storage tanks
UST: The Underground Storage Tank database contains registered USTs. USTs are regulated under
Subtitle | of the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). The data come from the Department of
Environmental Conservation’s State of Vermont Underground Storage Tank Database.
A review of the UST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 01/30/2024 has revealed that there are 10 UST
sites within approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.
Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page
MENDELL PROPERTIES/N 241-249 N WINOOSKI A N 0 - 1/8 (0.029 mi.) Al8 72
Facility 1d: 9999632
Facility Status: PULLED
Facility ID: 9999632
Facility Status: PULLED
BURLINGTON WASTE & M 255 NORTH WINOOSKI A NNE 0 - 1/8 (0.045 mi.) B23 81
Facility Id: 674
Facility Status: PULLED
Facility ID: 674
Facility Status: PULLED
CLARK IMSDALE 294 NORTH WINOOSKI A NNE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.129 mi.) E44 133
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Facility 1d: 9990056
Facility Status: PULLED
Facility ID: 9990056
Facility Status: PULLED

Lower Elevation

285 NORTH STREET PAR
Facility 1d: 5558148
Facility Status: PULLED
Facility ID: 5558148
Facility Status: PULLED

FORMER GRACIE ROOFIN
Facility 1d: 9999619
Facility Status: PULLED
Facility ID: 9999619
Facility Status: PULLED

CHAMPLAIN TRANSMISSI
Facility 1d: 9990064
Facility Status: PULLED
Facility ID: 9990064
Facility Status: PULLED

AUTOMOTIVE UNLIMITED
Facility 1d: 1537
Facility Status: PULLED
Facility ID: 1537
Facility Status: PULLED

BISSONETTE RENTAL BU
Facility 1d: 5558581
Facility Status: PULLED
Facility ID: 5558581
Facility Status: PULLED

LOT 711 RIVERSIDE
Facility 1d: 5556882
Facility Status: PULLED
Facility ID: 5556882
Facility Status: PULLED

VERMONT TRANSIT CO G
Facility 1d: 1322
Facility Status: PULLED
Facility ID: 1322
Facility Status: PULLED

Lists of state and tribal brownfield sites
BROWNFIELDS: A listing of sites in the Brownfields program.

Address

285 NORTH STREET

ARCHIBALD STREET

314 N WINOOSKI AVE

28 ARCHIBALD STREET

214 NORTH STREET

711 RIVERSIDE AVENUE

343 NORTH WINOOSKI A

Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page
SSWO0-1/8(0.093mi.) 33 89
NW 0 - 1/8 (0.114 mi.) D39 110
NE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.165 mi.) ~ E53 213
WNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.192 mi.) 165 295
WSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.198 mi.) H66 299
N 1/8 - 1/4 (0.215 mi.) K72 316
NE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.222 mi.) ~ J83 358

A review of the BROWNFIELDS list, as provided by EDR, and dated 02/13/2024 has revealed that there
are 16 BROWNFIELDS sites within approximately 0.5 miles of the target property.
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Equal/Higher Elevation

230-242 NORTH WINOOS
Closure Date: 08/19/2019
Site #: 20154573

FORMER Q-TEE'S
Closure Date: 07/27/2016
Site #: 20134364

NORTH END DRY CLEANE
Site #: 941586

FORMER BUSHEY'S AUTO
Closure Date: 04/07/2016
Site #: 20124337

168 ARCHIBALD ST
Site #: 20235279

Lower Elevation

208-212 NORTH WINOOS
Closure Date: 02/26/2019
Site #: 20164662

112-114 ARCHIBALD ST
Closure Date: 01/19/2017
Site #: 20144478

FORMER GRACIE ROOFIN
Site #: 931359

134 ARCHIBALD ST.
Closure Date: 01/25/2019
Site #: 20083807

27 BRIGHT STREET
Closure Date: 01/19/2017
Site #: 20134351

35-39 47 BRIGHT STRE
Closure Date: 01/19/2017
Site #: 20124261

CHAMPLAIN TRANSMISSI
Site #: 20184777

ARCHIBALD STREET GAR
Closure Date: 03/22/2016
Site #: 20144471

VERMONT TRANSIT
Closure Date: 03/10/2003
Site #: 770144

247 PEARL STREET
Closure Date: 12/04/2017
Site #: 20144553

THE HOWARD CENTER
Closure Date: 06/20/2023
Site #: 20214994

Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page
230-242 NORTH WINOOS NNW 0 - 1/8 (0.003 mi.) All 19
237 NORTH WINOOSKI A N O - 1/8 (0.016 mi.) A12 19
241-249 N WINOOSKI A N O - 1/8 (0.021 mi.) Al6 70
256-262 NORTH WINOOS NNE 0 - 1/8 (0.047 mi.) B27 84
168 ARCHIBALD STREET NE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.171 mi.) ~ G57 249

Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page
208-212 NORTH WINOOS WSW 0 -1/8 (0.023 mi.)  Al7 71
112-114 ARCHIBALD ST N O - 1/8 (0.104 mi.) C34 90
87-111 ARCHIBALD ST NNW O - 1/8 (0.104 mi.) D38 109
134 ARCHIBALD ST NNE O - 1/8 (0.116 mi.) ~ C40 112
27 BRIGHT STREET NNE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.141 mi.) E47 152
35-39 47 BRIGHT STRE NNE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.148 mi.)  F51 189
314 NORTH WINOOSKI A NE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.165 mi.) ~ E55 247
28 ARCHIBALD STREET WNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.192 mi.) 162 289
343 N. WINOOSKI NE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.222 mi.)  J84 363
247 PEARL STREET S 1/4 - 1/2 (0.382 mi.) R104 439
180-184 PEARL STREET SSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.394 mi.) T109 447
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ADDITIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Local Brownfield lists

US BROWNFIELDS: The EPA'’s listing of Brownfields properties from the Cleanups in My Community program,
which provides information on Brownfields properties for which information is reported back to EPA, as well as
areas served by Brownfields grant programs.

A review of the US BROWNFIELDS list, as provided by EDR, and dated 03/11/2024 has revealed that there
are 23 US BROWNFIELDS sites within approximately 0.5 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page

237 NORTH WINOOSKI A 237 NORTH WINOOSKI A N O -1/8 (0.016 mi.) Al3 20
Cleanup Completion Date: 9/1/2015

MCCLURE MULTI-GENERA 241 NORTH WINOOSKI A N O -1/8 (0.021 mi.) A15 46
Cleanup Completion Date: 3/31/2000

299 NORTH WINOOSKI A 299 NORTH WINOOSKI A NNE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.144 mi.) E48 153

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page

112-114 ARCHIBALD ST 112-114 ARCHIBALD ST N O -1/8 (0.104 mi.) C35 91

BURGESS ELECTRIC 102 ARCHIBALD STREET N O -1/8(0.104 mi.) C37 100
Cleanup Completion Date: 2/26/2010

BANNISTER ROOFING 134 ARCHIBALD STREET NNE O - 1/8 (0.116 mi.) C41 112

104 INTERVALE AVENUE 104 INTERVALE AVENUE WNW O -1/8 (0.116 mi.) 42 126

27 BRIGHT STREET 27 BRIGHT STREET NNE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.141 mi.) E46 135
Cleanup Completion Date: 1/19/2017

35-39 BRIGHT STREET 35-39 BRIGHT STREET NNE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.148 mi.) F49 164
Cleanup Completion Date: 1/19/2017

47 BRIGHT STREET 47 BRIGHT STREET NNE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.160 mi.) F52 189
Cleanup Completion Date: 1/19/2017

CHAMPLAIN TRANSMISSI 314 NORTH WINOOSKI A NE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.165 mi.) E54 223

RIVERSIDE AVENUE HOU 56 BRIGHT STREET NNE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.172 mi.) F58 250

28 ARCHIBALD STREET 28 ARCHIBALD STREET WNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.192 mi.) 161 263
Cleanup Completion Date: 3/22/2016

GREEN MOUNTAIN HABIT 219 ELMWOOD AVENUE W 1/8 - 1/4 (0.221 mi.) L79 336
Cleanup Completion Date: 5/24/2010

VERMONT TRANSIT TROL 343 NORTH WINOOSKI A NE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.222 mi.) Jsl 349
Cleanup Completion Date: 3/31/2003

INTERVALE COMMUNITY 0 INTERVALE ROAD ENE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.376 mi.) Q97 383

247 PEARL STREET 247 PEARL STREET S 1/4 - 1/2 (0.382 mi.) R103 415
Cleanup Completion Date: 11/6/2017

27-31 PERU STREET 27-31 PERU STREET SW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.419 mi.) 117 465

22-26 JOHNSON STREET 22-26 JOHNSON STREET SW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.436 mi.) 121 478

56 NORTH CHAMPLAIN S 56 NORTH CHAMPLAIN S SW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.473 mi.) Y125 494

52 NORTH CHAMPLAIN S 52 NORTH CHAMPLAIN S SW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.477 mi.) Y126 503

57-63 NORTH CHAMPLAI 57-63 NORTH CHAMPLAI SW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.477 mi.) Y127 514

88 SHERMAN STREET 88 SHERMAN STREET WSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.490 mi.) Y134 529
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Other Ascertainable Records

RCRA NonGen / NLR: RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting

the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA)
of 1984. The database includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or

dispose of hazardous waste as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Non-Generators do
not presently generate hazardous waste.

A review of the RCRA NonGen / NLR list, as provided by EDR, and dated 06/03/2024 has revealed that
there are 14 RCRA NonGen / NLR sites within approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page

CARQUEST AUTO PARTS 230 -242 N WINOOSKI NNW 0 - 1/8 (0.003 mi.) Al10 15
EPA ID:: VTR000526582

SUDS CITY DRY CLEANE 249 NORTH WINOOSKI A N O -1/8 (0.034 mi.) B22 78
EPA ID:: VTD981068117

NORTH RIVER WOODWORK 274 NORTH WINOOSKI A NNE 0 - 1/8 (0.078 mi.) B30 85

EPA ID:: VTD982545303

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page

GEORGE HARRINGTON 192-194 NORTH UNION 0 - 1/8 (0.001 mi.) A8 12
EPA ID:: VTP000562079

CHAMPLAIN TRANSMISSI 314 N WINOOSKI AVE NE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.165 mi.) ~ E53 213
EPA ID:: VT5000000604

OLD SPOKES HOME THE 322 N WINOOSKI AVE NE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.179 mi.) ~ G59 256
EPA ID:: VTR000508143

VINCENT FOREIGN AUTO 26 INTERVALE AVE WSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.186 mi.) H60 260
EPA ID:: VTR000502484

PECOR AUTO SALES 28 ARCHIBALD ST WNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.192 mi.) 163 289
EPA ID:: VTR000015453

ROADSIDE 31 WILLOW STREET NNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.199 mi.) 67 300
EPA ID:: VTS000560899

GOOD NEWS GARAGE 331 N WINOOSKI AVE NNE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.201 mi.)  J70 306
EPA ID:: VTD982543407

J & S AUTOMOTIVE REP 26 ST MARYS NNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.205 mi.) 71 313
EPA ID:: VTR0O00007336

ELMWOOD AVENUE ROW 222 ELMWOOD AVENUE W 1/8 - 1/4 (0.215 mi.) L76 322
EPA ID:: VTP000560924

LENNIES DRY CLEANING 222 ELMWOOD AVE W 1/8 - 1/4 (0.215 mi.) L77 332
EPA ID:: VTD065177206

BURLINGTON HOUSING A 669 RIVERSIDE AVE NNE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.227 mi.) K86 364

EPA ID:: VTR000510842
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UST FINDER: EPA developed UST Finder, a web map application containing a comprehensive, state-sourced
national map of underground storage tank (UST) and leaking UST (LUST) data. It provides the attributes and
locations of active and closed USTs, UST facilities, and LUST sites from states and from Tribal lands and US
territories . UST Finder contains information about proximity of UST facilities and LUST sites to: surface and
groundwater public drinking water protection areas; estimated number of private domestic wells and number of
people living nearby; and flooding and wildfires.

A review of the UST FINDER list, as provided by EDR, and dated 06/08/2023 has revealed that there are
6 UST FINDER sites within approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID Page
MENDELL PROPERTIES/N 241-249 N WINOOSKI A N O - 1/8 (0.021 mi.) Al4 44
BURLINGTON WASTE &AM 255 NORTH WINOOSKI A NNE 0 - 1/8 (0.045 mi.) B24 82

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page
CHAMPLAIN TRANSMISSI 314 NORTH WINOOSKI A NE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.165 mi.)  E56 248
AUTOMOTIVE UNLIMITED 28 ARCHIBALD STREET WNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.192 mi.) 164 293
LOT 711 RIVERSIDE 711 RIVERSIDE AVENUE N 1/8 - 1/4 (0.215 mi.) K74 319
VERMONT TRANSIT CO G 343 NORTH WINOOSKI A NE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.222 mi.) ~ J82 355

UST FINDER RELEASE: US EPA’s UST Finder data is a national composite of leaking underground storage tanks.
This data contains information about, and locations of, leaking underground storage tanks. Data was collected

from state sources and standardized into a national profile by EPA’s Office of Underground Storage Tanks,

Office of Research and Development, and the Association of State and Territorial Solid Waste Management

Officials.

A review of the UST FINDER RELEASE list, as provided by EDR, and dated 06/08/2023 has revealed that
there are 9 UST FINDER RELEASE sites within approximately 0.5 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID Page
FORMER KLINKOSTEIN P 255-261 N WINOOSKI A NNE O - 1/8 (0.045 mi.) B25 83
ADVANTAGE AUTOMOTIVE 56 N WINOOSKI AVE SSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.280 mi.) N90 378
MCKENZIE CO 456 NORTH ST. ESE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.302 mi.) 092 379
YOUNG RESIDENCE 28 N WILLIAMS SE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.430 mi.) V120 477
Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page
RIVERSIDE BEVERAGE 500 RIVERSIDE AVENUE ENE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.381 mi.) Q100 390
PEARL STREET MOBIL 281 PEARL ST SSE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.387 mi.)  S107 445
11 S WINOOSKI ROW 11 S WINOOSKI STREET SSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.409 mi.) T112 448
CUMBERLAND FARMS #40 454 RIVERSIDE AVENUE ENE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.461 mi.) X123 490
KNIGHTS OF COLUMBUS 150 CHERRY ST SSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.478 mi.)  Z129 526

E MANIFEST: EPA established a national system for tracking hazardous waste shipments electronically.

This system, known as ?e-Manifest,? will modernize the nation?s cradle-to-grave hazardous waste tracking

process while saving valuable time, resources, and dollars for industry and states.
A review of the E MANIFEST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 07/24/2023 has revealed that there are
2 E MANIFEST sites within approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.
Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page
GOOD NEWS GARAGE 331 N WINOOSKI AVE NNE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.201 mi.) J70 306
ELMWOOD AVENUE ROW 222 ELMWOOD AVENUE W 1/8 - 1/4 (0.215 mi.) L76 322
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DRYCLEANERS: A listing of drycleaners that use perchloroethylene.

A review of the DRYCLEANERS list, as provided by EDR, and dated 01/30/2024 has revealed that there
are 7 DRYCLEANERS sites within approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page
SUDS CITY INC 247 NORTH WINOOSKI A N O - 1/8 (0.031 mi.) Al19 77
EMPIRE STEAM LAUNDRY 247-249 N. WINOOSKI N O - 1/8 (0.031 mi.) A20 77
QUEEN CITY STEAM LAU 257 N. WINOOSKI AVE. NNE O - 1/8 (0.048 mi.) B28 84
VERMONT CLEANSING CO 274 N. WINOOSKI AVE NNE 0 - 1/8 (0.078 mi.) B31 88
GASLIGHT HOME STYLE 294 NORTH WINOOSKI A NNE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.129 mi.) E43 132
Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page
GADUE'’S DRY CLEANING 222 ELMWOOD AVE W 1/8 - 1/4 (0.215 mi.) L75 320
PAUL’'S PRESS SHOP 165 ELMWOOD AVE WSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.223 mi.) H85 364
HW GEN: The Vermont Department of Environmental Conservation maintains a database of facilities,
which generate hazardous waste or treat, store, and/or dispose of hazardous wastes.
A review of the HW GEN list, as provided by EDR, and dated 05/01/2024 has revealed that there are 2
HW GEN sites within approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.
Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page
BURLINGTON BICYCLE P 331 N WINOOSKI AVENU NNE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.201 mi.) J69 305
INTEGRATED ARTS ACAD 6 ARCHIBALD ST WNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.235 mi.) M87 367
MANIFEST: Hazardous waste manifest information.
A review of the MANIFEST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 10/28/2019 has revealed that there is 1
MANIFEST site within approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.
Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page
CARQUEST AUTO PARTS 230 -242 N WINOOSKI NNW 0 - 1/8 (0.003 mi.) A9 14
EPA Id: VTR000526582
Facility 1d: IND093219012
edr_manid: 000714319WAS
Transl: IND058484114
VAPOR: A listing of where the site project manager has determined that an indoor air impact has
occurred. This may be due to either vapor intrusion (VI) or direct releases of a hazardous material into a
building.
A review of the VAPOR list, as provided by EDR, and dated 09/05/2017 has revealed that there are 5
VAPOR sites within approximately 0.5 miles of the target property.
Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page
CARQUEST AUTO PARTS 230 -242 N WINOOSKI NNW 0 - 1/8 (0.003 mi.) A9 14
DALY NORTH STREET 501 NORTH ST ESE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.380 mi.) 99 390
Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page
208-212 NORTH WINOOS 208-212 NORTH WINOOS WSW O - 1/8 (0.023 mi.)  A17 71
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Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page
FORMER GRIFFIN RESID 39 ALLEN ST WSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.318 mi.) P94 380
OUTDOOR GEAR EXCHANG 37 CHURCH STREET SSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.487 mi.) 7132 528

EDR HIGH RISK HISTORICAL RECORDS

EDR Exclusive Records

EDR MGP: The EDR Proprietary Manufactured Gas Plant Database includes records of coal gas plants
(manufactured gas plants) compiled by EDR’s researchers. Manufactured gas sites were used in the United States
from the 1800's to 1950’s to produce a gas that could be distributed and used as fuel. These plants used

whale oil, rosin, coal, or a mixture of coal, oil, and water that also produced a significant amount of waste.

Many of the byproducts of the gas production, such as coal tar (oily waste containing volatile and
non-volatile chemicals), sludges, oils and other compounds are potentially hazardous to human health and the
environment. The byproduct from this process was frequently disposed of directly at the plant site and can

remain or spread slowly, serving as a continuous source of soil and groundwater contamination.

A review of the EDR MGRP list, as provided by EDR, has revealed that there is 1 EDR MGP site within
approximately 1 mile of the target property.

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page

BURLINGTON GAS LIGHT BATTERY ST @ BANK ST SW 1/2 - 1 (0.708 mi.) 157 574

EDR Hist Cleaner: EDR has searched selected national collections of business directories and has collected
listings of potential dry cleaner sites that were available to EDR researchers. EDR’s review was limited to
those categories of sources that might, in EDR’s opinion, include dry cleaning establishments. The categories
reviewed included, but were not limited to dry cleaners, cleaners, laundry, laundromat, cleaning/laundry, wash
& dry etc. This database falls within a category of information EDR classifies as "High Risk Historical
Records", or HRHR. EDR’s HRHR effort presents unique and sometimes proprietary data about past sites and
operations that typically create environmental concerns, but may not show up in current government records
searches.

A review of the EDR Hist Cleaner list, as provided by EDR, has revealed that there are 2 EDR Hist
Cleaner sites within approximately 0.125 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page
EMPIRE LAUNDERERS & 249 N WINOOSKI AVE N O - 1/8 (0.034 mi.) B21 78
VERMONT CLEANSING CO 274 N WINOOSKI AVE NNE 0 - 1/8 (0.078 mi.) B32 88
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Due to poor or inadequate address information, the following sites were not mapped. Count: 8 records.

Site Name

VT AOT

41 & 45 CHERRY ST. BURLINGTON
HUNGERFORD TERRACE

* PINE STREET BARGE CANAL
BURLINGTON GREAT STREETS MAIN STRE
10TH CAVALRY APARTMENTS - EVERNORT
ELMWOOD AVE

VT AOT

Database(s)

RCRA-TSDF, RCRA NonGen / NLR
SHWS

SHWS, BROWNFIELDS

SHWS

SHWS

SHWS, BROWNFIELDS
SEMS-ARCHIVE

LUST

TC7708918.2s EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 31




__OVERVIEW MAP - 7708918.2S

/\/ Target Property

A Sijtes at elevations higher than
or equal to the target property

¢  Sites at elevations lower than
the target property

4 Manufactured Gas Plants
| National Priority List Sites
m Dept. Defense Sites

1 Miles

Power transmission lines

I | Special Flood Hazard Area (19%)
M 0.2% Annual Chance Flood Hazard
- National Wetland Inventory

|:| State Wetlands

This report includes Interactive Map Layers to
display and/or hide map information. The
legend includes only those icons for the
default map view.

SITE NAME: Feeding Chittenden

ADDRESS: 228 North Winooski Avenue
Burlington VT 05401

LAT/LONG: 44.486202/73.20936

KAS, Inc. - Environmental
CONTACT: Clare Santos
INQUIRY #: 7708918.2s

July 16, 2024 2:03 pm
right © 2024 EDR, Inc. © 2015 TomTom Rel.




O. Wheeler
L%

PARKE}@\S HA)JN/
A
<
2 /

jooyasg

\1s

Bro ,V"YYJKV ¢

0 \
/\/ Target Property T 1‘/16 1‘13 1}/4 Miles

A Sijtes at elevations higher than

or equal to the target property Indian Reservations BIA
. ?ki]te? at eltevationf lower than Special Flood Hazard Area (19%)

e target property o
0.2% Annual Chance Flood Hazard

4 Manufactured Gas Plants °
&  Sensitive Receptors

7]
/|

L

National Priority List Sites
Dept. Defense Sites

This report includes Interactive Map Layers to
display and/or hide map information. The
legend includes only those icons for the
default map view.

SITE NAME: Feeding Chittenden

ADDRESS: 228 North Winooski Avenue
Burlington VT 05401
LAT/LONG: 44.486202/73.20936

CLIENT:
CONTACT: Clare Santos
INQUIRY #: 7708918.2s
DATE:

KAS, Inc. - Environmental

July 16, 2024 2:03 pm

Copyright @ 2024 EDR, Inc. © 2015 TomTom Rel. 2015.



MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY

Search

Distance Target Total
Database (Miles) Property <1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2-1 >1 Plotted
STANDARD ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS
Lists of Federal NPL (Superfund) sites
NPL 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
Proposed NPL 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
NPL LIENS 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
Lists of Federal Delisted NPL sites
Delisted NPL 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
Lists of Federal sites subject to
CERCLA removals and CERCLA orders
FEDERAL FACILITY 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
SEMS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
Lists of Federal CERCLA sites with NFRAP
SEMS-ARCHIVE 0.500 0 0 1 NR NR 1
Lists of Federal RCRA facilities
undergoing Corrective Action
CORRACTS 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
Lists of Federal RCRA TSD facilities
RCRA-TSDF 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
Lists of Federal RCRA generators
RCRA-LQG 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
RCRA-SQG 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
RCRA-VSQG 0.250 0 2 NR NR NR 2
Federal institutional controls /
engineering controls registries
LUCIS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
US ENG CONTROLS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
US INST CONTROLS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
Federal ERNS list
ERNS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
Lists of state- and tribal
hazardous waste facilities
SHWS 1.000 1 9 12 13 45 NR 80
Lists of state and tribal landfills
and solid waste disposal facilities
SWF/LF 0.500 0 0 2 NR NR 2
Lists of state and tribal leaking storage tanks
LAST 0.500 0 0 1 NR NR 1
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MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY

Search

Distance Target Total
Database (Miles) Property <1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2-1 >1 Plotted
LUST 0.500 1 0 16 NR NR 17
INDIAN LUST 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
Lists of state and tribal registered storage tanks
FEMA UST 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
UST 0.250 1 4 6 NR NR NR 11
AST 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
INDIAN UST 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
State and tribal institutional
control / engineering control registries
ENG CONTROLS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
INST CONTROL 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
Lists of state and tribal voluntary cleanup sites
INDIAN VCP 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
Lists of state and tribal brownfield sites
BROWNFIELDS 0.500 8 6 2 NR NR 16

ADDITIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Local Brownfield lists
US BROWNFIELDS 0.500 6 9 8 NR NR 23

Local Lists of Landfill / Solid
Waste Disposal Sites

INDIAN ODI 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
DEBRIS REGION 9 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
oDl 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
IHS OPEN DUMPS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
Local Lists of Hazardous waste /

Contaminated Sites

US HIST CDL TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
US CDL TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
Local Land Records

LIENS 2 TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
Records of Emergency Release Reports

HMIRS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
SPILLS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
SPILLS 90 TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
SPILLS 80 TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
Other Ascertainable Records

RCRA NonGen / NLR 0.250 4 10 NR NR NR 14
FUDS 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
DOD 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
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Search
Distance Target Total
Database (Miles) Property <1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2-1 >1 Plotted
SCRD DRYCLEANERS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
US FIN ASSUR TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
EPA WATCH LIST TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
2020 COR ACTION 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
TSCA TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
TRIS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
SSTS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
ROD 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
RMP TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
RAATS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
PRP TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
PADS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
ICIS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
FTTS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
MLTS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
COAL ASH DOE TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
COAL ASH EPA 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
PCB TRANSFORMER TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
RADINFO TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
HIST FTTS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
DOT OPS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
CONSENT 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
INDIAN RESERV 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
FUSRAP 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
UMTRA 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
LEAD SMELTERS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
US AIRS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
US MINES 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
MINES MRDS 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
ABANDONED MINES 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
FINDS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
UXo 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
DOCKET HWC TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
ECHO TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
FUELS PROGRAM 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
PFAS NPL 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
PFAS FEDERAL SITES 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
PFAS TSCA 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
PFAS TRIS 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
PFAS RCRA MANIFEST 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
PFAS ATSDR 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
PFAS WQP 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
PFAS PROJECT 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
PFAS NPDES 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
PFAS ECHO 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
PFAS ECHO FIRE TRAIN  0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
PFAS PT 139 AIRPORT 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
AQUEOUS FOAM NRC 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
BIOSOLIDS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
UST FINDER 0.250 1 2 4 NR NR NR 7
UST FINDER RELEASE 0.500 1 0 8 NR NR 9
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MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY

Search

Distance Target Total
Database (Miles) Property <1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2-1 >1 Plotted
E MANIFEST 0.250 0 2 NR NR NR 2
PFAS 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
AQUEOUS FOAM 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
AIRS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
ASBESTOS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
DRYCLEANERS 0.250 4 3 NR NR NR 7
Financial Assurance TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
HW GEN 0.250 0 2 NR NR NR 2
MANIFEST 0.250 1 0 NR NR NR 1
NPDES TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
TIER 2 TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
VAPOR 0.500 2 0 3 NR NR 5
uic TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
EDR HIGH RISK HISTORICAL RECORDS
EDR Exclusive Records
EDR MGP 1.000 0 0 0 1 NR 1
EDR Hist Auto 0.125 0 NR NR NR NR 0
EDR Hist Cleaner 0.125 2 NR NR NR NR 2
EDR RECOVERED GOVERNMENT ARCHIVES
Exclusive Recovered Govt. Archives
RGA HWS TP 2 NR NR NR NR NR 2
RGA LF TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
RGA LUST TP 2 NR NR NR NR NR 2
- Totals -- 7 44 56 54 46 0 207

NOTES:
TP = Target Property
NR = Not Requested at this Search Distance
Sites may be listed in more than one database
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
Al FORMER HOWARD BANK RGA HWS S115587046
Target 228 N. WINOOSKI AVE N/A
Property BURLINGTON, VT
Site 1 of 20 in cluster A
Actual: RGA HWS:
254 ft. 2012 FORMER HOWARD BANK 228 N. WINOOSKI AVE
2011 FORMER HOWARD BANK 228 N. WINOOSKI AVE
2010 FORMER HOWARD BANK 228 N. WINOOSKI AVE
2009 FORMER HOWARD BANK 228 N. WINOOSKI AVE
A2 GOVE FLORIST UST U003516819
Target 228 NORTH WINOOSKI AVENUE N/A
Property BURLINGTON, VT
Site 2 of 20 in cluster A
Actual: UST:
254 ft.

Facility:
Facility ID:
Facility Status:
Sites Id:
Pin:
Permitted To:
Landowner:
Permit Expires:
Fee Status:
Tanks Pulled:
Site Code:
Removed:
Receipt:
Owner Name:
Owner Person:
Owner Address:
Owner City,St,Zip:
Owner Telephone:
Operator Name:
Operator Person:
Operator Address:
Operator City,St,Zip:
Operator Telephone:

Groundwater Monitoring Wells:
Vapor Monitoring Points:

Tank Data:
Tank ID:
Tank Status:
Tank Label:
Tank Protect:
Year Removed:
Capacity (Gal):
Category One:
CP Test:
Release Monitor:
Condition:
Date Reference:

Compartment:
Comp Id:

9990057

PULLED

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

2

No contamination

2

Not reported
Dorothy Mayo

Not reported

1977 Williston Road
South Burlington, VT
Not reported
Dorothy Mayo

Not reported

1977 Williston Road
South Burlington, VT
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

5439
PULLED
-1-1

Not reported
1990

1000

UST

Not reported
Not reported
GOOD

Not reported

5433
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

GOVE FLORIST (Continued)

Compartment Label:
Substance:

Spill:

Overfill:

Piping:

Pipe Seq:

Pipe Type:

Pipe Installation Year:
Pipe Protection:

CP Pipe Test:

Pipe Monitor 1:

Pipe Monitor 1 Test:
Pipe Monitor 2:

Pipe Monitor 2 Tested Date:

Pump Type:

Tank Data:

Tank ID:

Tank Status:
Tank Label:
Tank Protect:
Year Removed:
Capacity (Gal):
Category One:
CP Test:
Release Monitor:
Condition:

Date Reference:

Compartment:

Comp Id:
Compartment Label:
Substance:

Spill:

Overfill:

Piping:

Pipe Seq:

Pipe Type:

Pipe Installation Year:
Pipe Protection:

CP Pipe Test:

Pipe Monitor 1:

Pipe Monitor 1 Test:
Pipe Monitor 2:

Pipe Monitor 2 Tested Date:

Pump Type:

A

Gasoline
Not reported
Not reported

1

DEFAULT
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

5440
PULLED
-1-2

Not reported
1990

1000

UST

Not reported
Not reported
GOOD

Not reported

5434

A

Gasoline
Not reported
Not reported

1

DEFAULT
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

U003516819
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
A3 HOWARD BANK-N WINOOSKI RGA LUST S115590638
Target 228 N. WINOOSKI AVE N/A
Property BURLINGTON, VT
Site 3 of 20 in cluster A
Actual: RGA LUST:
254 ft. 1998 HOWARD BANK-N WINOOSKI 228 N. WINOOSKI AVE
1997 HOWARD BANK-N WINOOSKI 228 N. WINOOSKI AVE
A4 HOWARD BANK RGA LUST S115590640
Target 228 N. WINOOSKI AVE N/A
Property BURLINGTON, VT
Site 4 of 20 in cluster A
Actual: RGA LUST:
254 ft. 2003 HOWARD BANK 228 N. WINOOSKI AVE
2002 HOWARD BANK 228 N. WINOOSKI AVE
2001 HOWARD BANK 228 N. WINOOSKI AVE
2000  HOWARD BANK 228 N. WINOOSKI AVE
1999 HOWARD BANK 228 N. WINOOSKI AVE
A5 GOVE FLORIST UST FINDER 1028819812
Target 228 NORTH WINOOSKI AVENUE N/A
Property BURLINGTON, VT
Site 5 of 20 in cluster A
Actual: UST FINDER:
254 ft. Object ID: 497714
Facility ID: VT9990057
Name: GOVE FLORIST
Address: 228 NORTH WINOOSKI AVENUE

City,State, Zip:
Address Match Type:
Open USTs:

Closed USTs:

TOS USTs:
Population 1500ft:
Private Wells 1500ft:

Within 100yr Floodplain:

Land Use:

Within SPA:

SPA PWS Facility ID:
SPA Water Type:
SPA Facility Type:
SPA HUC12:

Within WHPA:
WHPA PWS Facility ID:
WHPA Water Type:
WHPA Facility Type:
WHPA HUC12:

BURLINGTON, VT
StreetAddress

0

2

0

4272

0

No

Developed, High Intensity
No

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

No

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
GOVE FLORIST (Continued) 1028819812
Facility Status: Closed UST(s)
Date of Last Inspection: Not reported
EPA Region: 1
Tribe: Not reported
Coordinate Source: Geocode
X Coord: -73.2099774599999
Y Coord: 44.48607379
Latitude: 44.48607379
Longitude: -73.20997746
UST FINDER:
Object ID: 1940094
Facility ID: V19990057
Tank ID: VT5439
Tank Status: Closed
Installation Date: Not reported
Removal Date: 1990/01/01 15:59:59+00
Tank Capacity: 1000
Substances: Gasoline
Tank Wall Type: Not reported
Object ID: 1940095
Facility ID: V19990057
Tank ID: VT5440
Tank Status: Closed
Installation Date: Not reported
Removal Date: 1990/01/01 15:59:59+00
Tank Capacity: 1000
Substances: Gasoline
Tank Wall Type: Not reported
A6 HOWARD BANK RGA HWS S115587256
Target 228 N. WINOOSKI AVE N/A
Property BURLINGTON, VT
Site 6 of 20 in cluster A
Actual: RGA HWS:
254 ft. 2008 HOWARD BANK 228 N. WINOOSKI AVE
2007 HOWARD BANK 228 N. WINOOSKI AVE
2006 HOWARD BANK 228 N. WINOOSKI AVE
2005 HOWARD BANK 228 N. WINOOSKI AVE
2004 HOWARD BANK 228 N. WINOOSKI AVE
2003 HOWARD BANK 228 N. WINOOSKI AVE
2002 HOWARD BANK 228 N. WINOOSKI AVE
2001 HOWARD BANK 228 N. WINOOSKI AVE
2000 HOWARD BANK 228 N. WINOOSKI AVE
1999 HOWARD BANK 228 N. WINOOSKI AVE
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
A7 FORMER HOWARD BANK SHWS S108114230
Target 228 N. WINOOSKI AVE N/A
Property BURLINGTON, VT
Site 7 of 20 in cluster A
Actual: SHWS:
254 ft. Name: FORMER HOWARD BANK
Address: 228 N. WINOOSKI AVE
City,State, Zip: BURLINGTON, VT
Facility ID: 911054
Source Type: Dry Cleaners
Priority: LOW - Site with contamination to soils or groundwater, but no effect on sensitive receptors
Staff: Richard Spiese
Closure Date: Not reported
Site Use: Not reported
site Status: Not reported
Contamination: Chlorinated Solvents
Institutional Control: Not reported
Record Last Update: 08/11/2021
Project Status: Placed On Vsps Site List. Monitoring Expanded. Soil and groundwater
data from 1992 showed elevated levels of tetrachloroethene in soils
and groundwater. VI work on existing building showed risk to indoor
air below standards. Building expansion planned for 2019 did not
occur. Email sent 8/11/2021 asking for further work.
Click here to access VT DEC Site:
A8 GEORGE HARRINGTON RCRA NonGen /NLR 1028908914
192-194 NORTH UNION STREET VTP000562079
<1/8 BURLINGTON, VT 05401
0.001 mi.
5 ft. Site 8 of 20 in cluster A
Relative: RCRA Listings:
Lower Date Form Received by Agency: 20240104
Actual: Handler Name: George Harrington
248 ft. Handler Address: North Union Street
Handler City,State,Zip: BURLINGTON, VT 05401
EPA ID: VTP000562079
Contact Name: GEORGE HARRINGTON
Contact Address: PO BOX 3012

Contact City,State,Zip:

Contact Telephone:
Contact Fax:
Contact Email:
Contact Title:

EPA Region:

Land Type:

Federal Waste Generator Description:

Non-Notifier:

Biennial Report Cycle:
Accessibility:

Active Site Indicator:
State District Owner:
State District:

Mailing Address:
Mailing City,State,Zip:
Owner Name:

Owner Type:

BURLINGTON, VT 05408
802-363-2442

Not reported

Not reported

OWNER

01

Private

Not a generator, verified
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

PO BOX 3012
BURLINGTON, VT 05408
Not reported

Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number

Database(s)

EPA ID Number

GEORGE HARRINGTON (Continued)

Operator Name:

Operator Type:

Short-Term Generator Activity:

Importer Activity:

Mixed Waste Generator:

Transporter Activity:

Transfer Facility Activity:

Recycler Activity with Storage:

Small Quantity On-Site Burner Exemption:

Smelting Melting and Refining Furnace Exemption:

Underground Injection Control:
Off-Site Waste Receipt:

Universal Waste Indicator:

Universal Waste Destination Facility:
Federal Universal Waste:

Active Site State-Reg Handler:
Federal Facility Indicator:

Hazardous Secondary Material Indicator:
Sub-Part K Indicator:

2018 GPRA Permit Baseline:

2018 GPRA Renewals Baseline:

202 GPRA Corrective Action Baseline:
Subject to Corrective Action Universe:

Non-TSDFs Where RCRA CA has Been Imposed Universe:

Corrective Action Priority Ranking:
Environmental Control Indicator:
Institutional Control Indicator:
Human Exposure Controls Indicator:
Groundwater Controls Indicator:
Significant Non-Complier Universe:

Unaddressed Significant Non-Complier Universe:
Addressed Significant Non-Complier Universe:

Significant Non-Complier With a Compliance Schedule Universe:

Financial Assurance Required:
Handler Date of Last Change:
Recognized Trader-Importer:
Recognized Trader-Exporter:

Importer of Spent Lead Acid Batteries:
Exporter of Spent Lead Acid Batteries:
Recycler Activity Without Storage:
Manifest Broker:

Sub-Part P Indicator:

Hazardous Waste Summary:
Waste Code:
Waste Description:

D001

Historic Generators:
Receive Date:
Handler Name:
Federal Waste Generator Description:
State District Owner:

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:
Recognized Trader Importer:
Recognized Trader Exporter:

Ignitable Waste

20240104
GEORGE HARRINGTON

1028908914

Not reported
Not reported
No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

Not reported
N

Not reported
Not on the Baseline
Not on the Baseline
No

No

No

No NCAPS ranking
No

No

N/A

N/A

No

No

No

No

Not reported
20240104
No

No

No

No

No

No

No

Not a generator, verified

Not reported

No
No
No

TC7708918.2s
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
GEORGE HARRINGTON (Continued) 1028908914
Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer: No
Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter: No
Current Record: Yes
Non Storage Recycler Activity: No
Electronic Manifest Broker: No
Receive Date: 20230810
Handler Name: GEORGE HARRINGTON
Federal Waste Generator Description: Small Quantity Generator
State District Owner: Not reported
Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste: No
Recognized Trader Importer: No
Recognized Trader Exporter: No
Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer: No
Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter: No
Current Record: No
Non Storage Recycler Activity: No
Electronic Manifest Broker: No
List of NAICS Codes and Descriptions:
NAICS Codes: No NAICS Codes Found
Facility Has Received Notices of Violations:
Violations: No Violations Found
Evaluation Action Summary:
Evaluations: No Evaluations Found
A9 CARQUEST AUTO PARTS # 4956 VTBNW SHWS S117831537
NNW 230 -242 N WINOOSKI AVE MANIFEST N/A
<1/8 BURLINGTON, VT 05401 VAPOR
0.003 mi.
15 ft. Site 9 of 20 in cluster A
Relative: SHWS:
Higher Name: 230-242 NORTH WINOOSKI AVENUE
Actual: Address: 230-242 NORTH WINOOSKI AVENUE
254 ft. City,State, Zip: BURLINGTON, VT
Facility ID: 20154573
Source Type: Unknown
Priority: COC - Certificate of Completion (Brownfields)
Staff: Lynda Provencher
Closure Date: 08/19/2019
Site Use: Garage
site Status: Brownfields - BRELLA
Contamination: Chlorinated Solvents
Institutional Control: Easement
Record Last Update: 08/28/2019
Project Status: CAP completed.

Click here to access VT DEC Site:

VT MANIFEST:
Name: CARQUEST AUTO PARTS # 4956 VTBNW
Address: 230 -242 N WINOOSKI AVE
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CARQUEST AUTO PARTS # 4956 VTBNW (Continued) S117831537
City,State, Zip: BURLINGTON, VT 05401
Manifest ID: 000714319WAS
EPA Id: VTR000526582
Facility Id: IND093219012
Facility Name: HERITAGE ENVIRONMENTAL SVCS LLC
Mailing Name: BWP DISTRIBUTORS INC
Mailing Address: PO BOX 20026
Mailing City,St,Zip: RALEIGH, NC 27611
Contact Phone: 9195733445
Contact Name: ELIZABETH DILLON
Transl: IND058484114
T1 Name: HERITAGE TRANSPORT LLC
Manifest Transporter City/State: INDIANAPOLIS IN
Dot Description: RQ UN1993 WASTE FLAMMABLE LIQUIDS NOS 3 PGIII PAINT RELATED MATERIAL
Additional Dot: Not reported
Waste: F002;F003;F005;D001;D005;D007
Quantity: 200
Unit: P
Date Shipped: 11/16/2015
Facility City: INDIANAPOLIS
Facility State: IN
Fac Date: 12/09/2015
VAPOR:
Site Number: 20154573
Receptors: Indoor Air
Al0 CARQUEST AUTO PARTS # 4956 VTBNW RCRA NonGen /NLR 1018161047
NNW 230 -242 N WINOOSKI AVE VTR000526582
<1/8 BURLINGTON, VT 05401
0.003 mi.
15 ft. Site 10 of 20 in cluster A
Relative: RCRA Listings:
Higher Date Form Received by Agency: 20160504
Actual: Handler Name: Carquest Auto Parts # 4956 Vtbnw
254 ft. Handler Address: N Winooski Ave
Handler City,State,Zip: BURLINGTON, VT 05401
EPA ID: VTR000526582
Contact Name: ELIZABETH DILLON
Contact Address: PO BOX 20026

Contact City,State,Zip:
Contact Telephone:
Contact Fax:

Contact Email:
Contact Title:

EPA Region:

Land Type:

Federal Waste Generator Description:

Non-Notifier:

Biennial Report Cycle:
Accessibility:

Active Site Indicator:
State District Owner:
State District:

Mailing Address:
Mailing City,State,Zip:

RALEIGH, NC 27611
919-573-3445
Not reported

ELIZABETH.DILLON@CARQUEST.COM

EH S COMPLIANCE SPEC
01

Private

Not a generator, verified
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

PO BOX 20026
RALEIGH, NC 27611
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s)

EPA ID Number

CARQUEST AUTO PARTS # 4956 VTBNW (Continued)

Owner Name:

Owner Type:

Operator Name:

Operator Type:

Short-Term Generator Activity:

Importer Activity:

Mixed Waste Generator:

Transporter Activity:

Transfer Facility Activity:

Recycler Activity with Storage:

Small Quantity On-Site Burner Exemption:
Smelting Melting and Refining Furnace Exemption:
Underground Injection Control:

Off-Site Waste Receipt:

Universal Waste Indicator:

Universal Waste Destination Facility:

Federal Universal Waste:

Active Site State-Reg Handler:

Federal Facility Indicator:

Hazardous Secondary Material Indicator:
Sub-Part K Indicator:

2018 GPRA Permit Baseline:

2018 GPRA Renewals Baseline:

202 GPRA Corrective Action Baseline:
Subject to Corrective Action Universe:
Non-TSDFs Where RCRA CA has Been Imposed Universe:
Corrective Action Priority Ranking:
Environmental Control Indicator:

Institutional Control Indicator:

Human Exposure Controls Indicator:
Groundwater Controls Indicator:

Significant Non-Complier Universe:
Unaddressed Significant Non-Complier Universe:
Addressed Significant Non-Complier Universe:

Significant Non-Complier With a Compliance Schedule Universe:

Financial Assurance Required:
Handler Date of Last Change:
Recognized Trader-Importer:
Recognized Trader-Exporter:

Importer of Spent Lead Acid Batteries:
Exporter of Spent Lead Acid Batteries:
Recycler Activity Without Storage:
Manifest Broker:

Sub-Part P Indicator:

Hazardous Waste Summary:

Waste Code:
Waste Description:

D001
Ignitable Waste

Waste Code:
Waste Description:

F002

1018161047

Bwp Distributors Inc
Private

Bwp Distributors Inc
Private

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

Not reported

N

Not reported

Not on the Baseline
Not on the Baseline
No

No

No

No NCAPS ranking
No

No

N/A

N/A

No

No

No

No

Not reported
20160623

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

The Following Spent Halogenated Solvents: Tetrachloroethylene,

Methylene Chloride, Trichloroethylene, 1,1,1-Trichloroethane,
Chlorobenzene, 1,1,2-Trichloro-1,2,2-Trifluoroethane,
Ortho-Dichlorobenzene, Trichlorofluoromethane, And 1,1,2,
Trichloroethane; All Spent Solvent Mixtures/Blends Containing, Before
Use, A Total Of Ten Percent Or More (By Volume) Of One Or More Of The

TC7708918.2s
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

CARQUEST AUTO PARTS # 4956 VTBNW (Continued)

1018161047

Above Halogenated Solvents Or Those Solvents Listed In FO01, FO04, And
F005; And Still Bottoms From The Recovery Of These Spent Solvents And
Spent Solvent Mixtures.

Waste Code: F003

Waste Description: The Following Spent Nonhalogenated Solvents: Xylene, Acetone, Ethyl
Acetate, Ethyl Benzene, Ethyl Ether, Methyl Isobutyl Ketone, N-Butyl
Alcohol, Cyclohexanone, And Methanol; All Spent Solvent
Mixtures/Blends Containing, Before Use, Only The Above Spent
Nonhalogenated Solvents; And All Spent Solvent Mixtures/Blends
Containing, Before Use, One Or More Of The Above Nonhalogenated
Solvents, And A Total Of Ten Percent Or More (By Volume) Of One Or
More Of Those Solvents Listed In FO01, FO02, FO04, And FOO05; And Still
Bottoms From The Recovery Of These Spent Solvents And Spent Solvent

Mixtures.
Waste Code: F005
Waste Description: The Following Spent Nonhalogenated Solvents: Toluene, Methyl Ethyl

Ketone, Carbon Disulfide, Isobutanol, Pyridine, Benzene,
2-Ethoxyethanol, And 2-Nitropropane; All Spent Solvent Mixtures/Blends
Containing, Before Use, A Total Of Ten Percent Or More (By Volume) Of
One Or More Of The Above Nonhalogenated Solvents Or Those Solvents
Listed In FOO1, FO02, Or FO04; And Still Bottoms From The Recovery Of

These Spent Solvents And Spent Solvent Mixtures.

Handler - Owner Operator:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name: BWP DISTRIBUTORS INC
Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:
Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name: BWP DISTRIBUTORS INC
Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:
Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:

Owner/Operator Name: BWP DISTRIBUTORS INC
Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:

Owner/Operator Address:

Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:

Owner

Private
19980101
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Operator

Private
19980101
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Owner

Private
19980101
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

CARQUEST AUTO PARTS # 4956 VTBNW (Continued) 1018161047
Owner/Operator Telephone: Not reported
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext: Not reported
Owner/Operator Fax: Not reported
Owner/Operator Email: Not reported
Owner/Operator Indicator: Operator
Owner/Operator Name: BWP DISTRIBUTORS INC
Legal Status: Private
Date Became Current: 19980101
Date Ended Current: Not reported
Owner/Operator Address: Not reported
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip: Not reported
Owner/Operator Telephone: Not reported
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext: Not reported
Owner/Operator Fax: Not reported
Owner/Operator Email: Not reported

Historic Generators:

Receive Date: 20160504
Handler Name: CARQUEST AUTO PARTS # 4956 VTBNW
Federal Waste Generator Description: Not a generator, verified
State District Owner: Not reported
Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste: No
Recognized Trader Importer: No
Recognized Trader Exporter: No

Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer: No

Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter: No

Current Record: Yes

Non Storage Recycler Activity: Not reported
Electronic Manifest Broker: Not reported
Receive Date: 20151007
Handler Name: CARQUEST AUTO PARTS # 4956 VTBNW
Federal Waste Generator Description: Small Quantity Generator
State District Owner: Not reported
Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste: No
Recognized Trader Importer: No
Recognized Trader Exporter: No

Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer: No

Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter: No

Current Record: No

Non Storage Recycler Activity: Not reported
Electronic Manifest Broker: Not reported

List of NAICS Codes and Descriptions:
NAICS Code: 44131
NAICS Description: AUTOMOTIVE PARTS AND ACCESSORIES STORES

Facility Has Received Notices of Violations:
Violations: No Violations Found

Evaluation Action Summary:
Evaluations: No Evaluations Found
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
All 230-242 NORTH WINOOSKI AVENUE BROWNFIELDS S117831549
NNW 230-242 NORTH WINOOSKI AVENUE N/A
<1/8 BURLINGTON, VT
0.003 mi.
15 ft. Site 11 of 20 in cluster A
Relative: BROWNFIELDS:
Higher Name: 230-242 NORTH WINOOSKI AVENUE
Actual: Address: 230-242 NORTH WINOOSKI AVENUE
254 ft. City,State, Zip: BURLINGTON, VT
Site #: 20154573
Priority: COoC
Discovery Date: 03/04/2015
Closure Date: 08/19/2019
Contamination: PCE
A12 FORMER Q-TEE’'S SHWS S114487676
North 237 NORTH WINOOSKI AVE. BROWNFIELDS N/A
<1/8 BURLINGTON, VT
0.016 mi.
82 ft. Site 12 of 20 in cluster A
Relative: SHWS:
Higher Name: FORMER Q-TEE'S
Actual: Address: 237 NORTH WINOOSKI AVE.
255 ft. City,State, Zip: BURLINGTON, VT
Facility ID: 20134364
Source Type: Not reported
Priority: COC - Certificate of Completion (Brownfields)
Staff: Sarah Bartlett
Closure Date: 07/27/2016
Site Use: Commercial - Retall
site Status: Brownfields - BRELLA
Contamination: Not reported
Institutional Control: Not reported
Record Last Update: 10/26/2020
Project Status: Not reported

Click here to access VT DEC Site:

BROWNFIELDS:

Name: FORMER Q-TEE'S

Address: 237 NORTH WINOOSKI AVE.
City,State, Zip: BURLINGTON, VT

Site #: 20134364

Priority: COoC

Discovery Date: Not reported

Closure Date: 07/27/2016

Contamination: PAHs, PCE
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
Al3 237 NORTH WINOOSKI AVENUE US BROWNFIELDS 1016392687
North 237 NORTH WINOOSKI AVENUE FINDS N/A
<1/8 BURLINGTON, VT 5401
0.016 mi.
82 ft. Site 13 of 20 in cluster A
Relative: US BROWNFIELDS:
Higher Name: 237 NORTH WINOOSKI AVENUE
Actual: Address: 237 NORTH WINOOSKI AVENUE
255 ft. City,State, Zip: BURLINGTON, VT 5401
Property ID: 162262

Property Alias:

Recipient Name:

Grant Type:

Property Number:

Parcel Size:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Census Tract:

State or Tribal Voluntary Response Program:
Program Name:

AA Activity Funded:

Start Date:

Redev Completition Date:

Completed Date:

Cleanup Funding:

Cleanup Funding Source:

Activity Funded:

Assessment Funding:

Assessment Funding Source:
Redevelopment Funding:

Contaminants REC:

Contaminants Found at Actionable Level:
Redev. Funding Source:

Redev. Funding Entity Name:
Contaminants Found Below Actionable Level:
Redevelopment Start Date:

Assessment Funding Entity:

Cleanup Funding Entity:

Climate Adapt Mitig - Planning or Assessment:
Cooperative Agreement Number:

Start Date:

Ownership Entity:

Additional Institutional Controls Information:

Completion Date:

Address of Data Sources (URL if available) 1:
Cleanup Required:

Indicates Cleanup/Treatment Tech Implemented:
Institutional Controls Required:

IC Category Proprietary Controls:

Excavation and Disposal of Soils:

Extraction of contaminants:

IC Cat. Info. Devices:

Removal of materials (tanks and piping, etc.):

IC Cat. Gov. Controls:

Reduction of Contam Bioremediation/Phytoremediation:
IC Cat. Enforcement Permit Tools:

Cleanup of structures:

Not reported

Vermont Agency of Commerce and Community Development
Hazardous & Petroleum

Not reported

0.43

44.48675

-73.209538

50007000300

Not reported

BF

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Asbestos Lead Other Metals PAHs VOCs
Asbestos Lead Other Metals PAHs VOCs
Not reported

Mascoma Savings Bank Mortgage
Not reported

9/15/2014

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

97156901

Not reported

Private

Project under construction. Once final cleanup report is filed,
VT-DEC will file a Deed Notice.
Not reported

Not reported

Y

Not reported

Y

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Y

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

237 NORTH WINOOSKI AVENUE (Continued)

IC in place date:

Additional Cleanup/Treatment Tech Info:

IC in place:

Address of Data Source (URL if available) 2:
Indicate whether Engineering Controls are required:
State/tribal program ID:

Cover Technologies (e.g., Capping):

Security (e.g., Guard, Fence):

Immobilization Process:

Engineering Barriers (e.g., Slurry Walls, Sheet):
Other:

Additional Engineering Controls Information:
Address of Data Source (URL if available) 3:
Indicate whether Engineering Controls are in place:
Date Engineering Controls put into place:
ACRES Cleaned Up:

Section 128(a) State/Tribal:

Multipurpose - Cost Share Amount:

Cleanup - Cost Share Amount:

RLF Loan - Total Loan Amount:

RLF - Loan Signed Date:

RLF Loan - Anticipated Repayment Start Date:
RLF Loan - Anticipated Repayment End Date:
RLF Loan - Interest Rate:

RLF Loan - EPA Funds Used:

Contaminant Cleanup:

RLF Loan - Cost Share Used:

Media Affected:

RLF Loan - Program Income Used:

Media Cleanup:

RLF Loan - Discounted:

RLF Loan - Discount Percentage:

RLF Subgrant - Total Subgrant Amount:

RLF Subgrant - Signed Date:

RLF Subgrant - EPA Funds Used:

RLF Subgrant - Cost Share Used:

RLF Subgrant - Program Income Used:

RLF Direct Cleanup - Total Funding Amt:
Num. of cleanup and re-dev. jobs:

RLF Direct Cleanup - Source of Funding:

RLF Leveraged - Funding Source Type:

Past use greenspace acreage:

Past use residential acreage:

RLF Leveraged - Entity Providing Funding:
RLF Leveraged - Funding Amount:

Cleanup Completion Doc - NFA Letter Received:
Past use commercial acreage:

NFA Letter Date Received:

Past use industrial acreage:

Cleanup Comp Doc - Letter/Signed Rep Qualified Pro:

Future use greenspace acreage:
Letter/Signed Report Date Received:

Future use residential acreage:

Future use commercial acreage:

Cleanup Completion Doc- Other forms of Doc:
Future use industrial acreage:

Climate Adapt and Mitiga - Demo or Cleanup:

Not reported
Not reported
N

Not reported
Y
2013-4364
Y

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Y

Not reported
Not reported
Y

12/1/2014
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Asbestos Lead Other Metals VOCs
189627
Building Materials Soil
Not reported
Building Materials Soil
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
N

0.43

Not reported
Not reported
N

Not reported
Not reported
0.22

0.21

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

1016392687
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
237 NORTH WINOOSKI AVENUE (Continued) 1016392687
ReDev Activity Funded: Not reported
Amount of Funding Expended on this Activity 2: 4140000
Number of Redevelopment Jobs Leveraged: 22
Climate Adaptation and Mitigation Redevelopment: Not reported
Radius: 0.5
Below Poverty Number: 3695
Below Poverty Percent: 43.34
Meidan Income: 5987
Meidan Income Number: 5127
Meidan Income Percent: 60.14
Vacant Housing Number: 213
Vacant Housing Percent: 5.28
Unemployed Number: 600
Unemployed Percent: 7.04

Name:

Address:

City, State, Zip:

Property ID:

Property Alias:

Recipient Name:

Grant Type:

Property Number:

Parcel Size:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Census Tract:

State or Tribal Voluntary Response Program:
Program Name:

AA Activity Funded:

Start Date:

Redev Completition Date:

Completed Date:

Cleanup Funding:

Cleanup Funding Source:

Activity Funded:

Assessment Funding:

Assessment Funding Source:
Redevelopment Funding:

Contaminants REC:

Contaminants Found at Actionable Level:
Redev. Funding Source:

Redev. Funding Entity Name:
Contaminants Found Below Actionable Level:
Redevelopment Start Date:

Assessment Funding Entity:

Cleanup Funding Entity:

Climate Adapt Mitig - Planning or Assessment:
Cooperative Agreement Number:

Start Date:

Ownership Entity:

Additional Institutional Controls Information:

Completion Date:

Address of Data Sources (URL if available) 1:
Cleanup Required:

Indicates Cleanup/Treatment Tech Implemented:

237 NORTH WINOOSKI AVENUE
237 NORTH WINOOSKI AVENUE
BURLINGTON, VT 5401

162262

Not reported

Vermont Agency of Commerce and Community Development
Hazardous & Petroleum

Not reported

0.43

44.48675

-73.209538

50007000300

Not reported

BF

Not reported

8/12/2014

Not reported

9/1/2015

Not reported

EPA

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Asbestos Lead Other Metals PAHs VOCs
Asbestos Lead Other Metals PAHs VOCs
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Brownfields RLF Grant Funds Loaned
Not reported

97156901

Not reported

Private

Project under construction. Once final cleanup report is filed,
VT-DEC will file a Deed Notice.

Not reported

Not reported

Y

Not reported
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
237 NORTH WINOOSKI AVENUE (Continued) 1016392687
Institutional Controls Required: Y

IC Category Proprietary Controls:
Excavation and Disposal of Soils:
Extraction of contaminants:

IC Cat. Info. Devices:

Removal of materials (tanks and piping, etc.):

IC Cat. Gov. Controls:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Y

Not reported
Not reported

Reduction of Contam Bioremediation/Phytoremediation: Not reported

IC Cat. Enforcement Permit Tools:
Cleanup of structures:

IC in place date:

Additional Cleanup/Treatment Tech Info:
IC in place:

Address of Data Source (URL if available) 2:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
N

Not reported

Indicate whether Engineering Controls are required: Y

State/tribal program ID:

Cover Technologies (e.g., Capping):
Security (e.g., Guard, Fence):
Immobilization Process:

Engineering Barriers (e.g., Slurry Walls, Sheet):

Other:
Additional Engineering Controls Information:

Address of Data Source (URL if available) 3:

2013-4364
Y

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Y

Not reported
Not reported

Indicate whether Engineering Controls are in place: Y

Date Engineering Controls put into place:
ACRES Cleaned Up:

Section 128(a) State/Tribal:

Multipurpose - Cost Share Amount:
Cleanup - Cost Share Amount:

RLF Loan - Total Loan Amount:

RLF - Loan Signed Date:

RLF Loan - Anticipated Repayment Start Date:

RLF Loan - Anticipated Repayment End Dat
RLF Loan - Interest Rate:

RLF Loan - EPA Funds Used:
Contaminant Cleanup:

RLF Loan - Cost Share Used:

Media Affected:

RLF Loan - Program Income Used:
Media Cleanup:

RLF Loan - Discounted:

RLF Loan - Discount Percentage:

RLF Subgrant - Total Subgrant Amount:
RLF Subgrant - Signed Date:

RLF Subgrant - EPA Funds Used:

RLF Subgrant - Cost Share Used:

RLF Subgrant - Program Income Used:
RLF Direct Cleanup - Total Funding Amt:
Num. of cleanup and re-dev. jobs:

RLF Direct Cleanup - Source of Funding:
RLF Leveraged - Funding Source Type:
Past use greenspace acreage:

Past use residential acreage:

RLF Leveraged - Entity Providing Funding:
RLF Leveraged - Funding Amount:

Cleanup Completion Doc - NFA Letter Received:

Past use commercial acreage:

12/1/2014
0.43

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
8/1/2014
Not reported
e: Not reported
Not reported
318591
Asbestos Lead Other Metals VOCs
Not reported
Building Materials Soil
Not reported
Building Materials Soil
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
0.43
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
237 NORTH WINOOSKI AVENUE (Continued) 1016392687

NFA Letter Date Received:
Past use industrial acreage:

Cleanup Comp Doc - Letter/Signed Rep Qualified Pro:

Future use greenspace acreage:

Letter/Signed Report Date Received:

Future use residential acreage:

Future use commercial acreage:

Cleanup Completion Doc- Other forms of Doc:
Future use industrial acreage:

Climate Adapt and Mitiga - Demo or Cleanup:
ReDev Activity Funded:

Amount of Funding Expended on this Activity 2:
Number of Redevelopment Jobs Leveraged:

Climate Adaptation and Mitigation Redevelopment:

Radius:

Below Poverty Number:
Below Poverty Percent:
Meidan Income:

Meidan Income Number:
Meidan Income Percent:
Vacant Housing Number:
Vacant Housing Percent:
Unemployed Number:
Unemployed Percent:

Name:

Address:

City,State, Zip:

Property ID:

Property Alias:

Recipient Name:

Grant Type:

Property Number:

Parcel Size:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Census Tract:

State or Tribal Voluntary Response Program:
Program Name:

AA Activity Funded:

Start Date:

Redev Completition Date:
Completed Date:

Cleanup Funding:

Cleanup Funding Source:
Activity Funded:

Assessment Funding:
Assessment Funding Source:
Redevelopment Funding:
Contaminants REC:
Contaminants Found at Actionable Level:
Redev. Funding Source:
Redev. Funding Entity Name:
Contaminants Found Below Actionable Level:
Redevelopment Start Date:
Assessment Funding Entity:
Cleanup Funding Entity:

Not reported
Not reported
Y

Not reported
Not reported
0.22

0.21

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
0.5

3695

43.34

5987

5127

60.14

213

5.28

600

7.04

237 NORTH WINOOSKI AVENUE
237 NORTH WINOOSKI AVENUE
BURLINGTON, VT 5401

162262

Not reported

Vermont Agency of Commerce and Community Development

Hazardous & Petroleum
Not reported
0.43
44.48675
-73.209538
50007000300
Not reported
BF

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Asbestos Lead Other Metals PAHs VOCs
Asbestos Lead Other Metals PAHs VOCs

Not reported

Mascoma Savings Bank Mortgage
Not reported

9/15/2014

Not reported

Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

237 NORTH WINOOSKI AVENUE (Continued)

Climate Adapt Mitig - Planning or Assessment:
Cooperative Agreement Number:

Start Date:

Ownership Entity:

Additional Institutional Controls Information:

Completion Date:

Address of Data Sources (URL if available) 1:
Cleanup Required:

Indicates Cleanup/Treatment Tech Implemented:
Institutional Controls Required:

IC Category Proprietary Controls:

Excavation and Disposal of Soils:

Extraction of contaminants:

IC Cat. Info. Devices:

Removal of materials (tanks and piping, etc.):
IC Cat. Gov. Controls:

Reduction of Contam Bioremediation/Phytoremediation:

IC Cat. Enforcement Permit Tools:

Cleanup of structures:

IC in place date:

Additional Cleanup/Treatment Tech Info:

IC in place:

Address of Data Source (URL if available) 2:

Indicate whether Engineering Controls are required:

State/tribal program ID:

Cover Technologies (e.g., Capping):

Security (e.g., Guard, Fence):

Immobilization Process:

Engineering Barriers (e.g., Slurry Walls, Sheet):
Other:

Additional Engineering Controls Information:
Address of Data Source (URL if available) 3:
Indicate whether Engineering Controls are in place:
Date Engineering Controls put into place:
ACRES Cleaned Up:

Section 128(a) State/Tribal:

Multipurpose - Cost Share Amount:

Cleanup - Cost Share Amount:

RLF Loan - Total Loan Amount:

RLF - Loan Signed Date:

RLF Loan - Anticipated Repayment Start Date:
RLF Loan - Anticipated Repayment End Date:
RLF Loan - Interest Rate:

RLF Loan - EPA Funds Used:

Contaminant Cleanup:

RLF Loan - Cost Share Used:

Media Affected:

RLF Loan - Program Income Used:

Media Cleanup:

RLF Loan - Discounted:

RLF Loan - Discount Percentage:

RLF Subgrant - Total Subgrant Amount:

RLF Subgrant - Signed Date:

RLF Subgrant - EPA Funds Used:

RLF Subgrant - Cost Share Used:

RLF Subgrant - Program Income Used:

1016392687

Not reported
97156901
Not reported
Private
Project under construction. Once final cleanup report is filed,
VT-DEC will file a Deed Notice.
Not reported
Not reported
Y

Not reported
Y

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Y

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
N

Not reported
Y
2013-4364
Y

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Y

Not reported
Not reported
Y

12/1/2014
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
8/1/2014
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Asbestos Lead Other Metals VOCs
Not reported
Building Materials Soil
62902
Building Materials Soil
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

237 NORTH WINOOSKI AVENUE (Continued)

RLF Direct Cleanup - Total Funding Amt:
Num. of cleanup and re-dev. jobs:

RLF Direct Cleanup - Source of Funding:
RLF Leveraged - Funding Source Type:
Past use greenspace acreage:

Past use residential acreage:

RLF Leveraged - Entity Providing Funding:
RLF Leveraged - Funding Amount:

Cleanup Completion Doc - NFA Letter Received:

Past use commercial acreage:
NFA Letter Date Received:
Past use industrial acreage:

Cleanup Comp Doc - Letter/Signed Rep Qualified Pro:

Future use greenspace acreage:
Letter/Signed Report Date Received:

Future use residential acreage:

Future use commercial acreage:

Cleanup Completion Doc- Other forms of Doc:
Future use industrial acreage:

Climate Adapt and Mitiga - Demo or Cleanup:
ReDev Activity Funded:

Amount of Funding Expended on this Activity 2:

Number of Redevelopment Jobs Leveraged:

Climate Adaptation and Mitigation Redevelopment:

Radius:

Below Poverty Number:
Below Poverty Percent:
Meidan Income:

Meidan Income Number:
Meidan Income Percent:
Vacant Housing Number:
Vacant Housing Percent:
Unemployed Number:
Unemployed Percent:

Name:

Address:

City,State, Zip:

Property ID:

Property Alias:

Recipient Name:

Grant Type:

Property Number:

Parcel Size:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Census Tract:

State or Tribal Voluntary Response Program:
Program Name:

AA Activity Funded:

Start Date:

Redev Completition Date:
Completed Date:
Cleanup Funding:
Cleanup Funding Source:
Activity Funded:
Assessment Funding:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
N

0.43

Not reported
Not reported
N

Not reported
Not reported
0.22

0.21

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
4140000

22

Not reported
0.5

3695

43.34

5987

5127

60.14

213

5.28

600

7.04

237 NORTH WINOOSKI AVENUE
237 NORTH WINOOSKI AVENUE
BURLINGTON, VT 5401

162262

Not reported

1016392687

Vermont Agency of Commerce and Community Development

Hazardous & Petroleum
Not reported
0.43
44.48675
-73.209538
50007000300
Not reported
BF

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

l MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

237 NORTH WINOOSKI AVENUE (Continued)

Assessment Funding Source:
Redevelopment Funding:

Contaminants REC:

Contaminants Found at Actionable Level:
Redev. Funding Source:

Redev. Funding Entity Name:

Contaminants Found Below Actionable Level:
Redevelopment Start Date:

Assessment Funding Entity:

Cleanup Funding Entity:

Climate Adapt Mitig - Planning or Assessment:
Cooperative Agreement Number:

Start Date:

Ownership Entity:

Additional Institutional Controls Information:

Completion Date:
Address of Data Sources (URL if available) 1:
Cleanup Required:

Indicates Cleanup/Treatment Tech Implemented:

Institutional Controls Required:

IC Category Proprietary Controls:

Excavation and Disposal of Soils:

Extraction of contaminants:

IC Cat. Info. Devices:

Removal of materials (tanks and piping, etc.):
IC Cat. Gov. Controls:

Reduction of Contam Bioremediation/Phytoremediation:

IC Cat. Enforcement Permit Tools:

Cleanup of structures:

IC in place date:

Additional Cleanup/Treatment Tech Info:

IC in place:

Address of Data Source (URL if available) 2:

Indicate whether Engineering Controls are required:

State/tribal program ID:

Cover Technologies (e.g., Capping):
Security (e.g., Guard, Fence):
Immobilization Process:

Engineering Barriers (e.g., Slurry Walls, Sheet):

Other:
Additional Engineering Controls Information:
Address of Data Source (URL if available) 3:

Indicate whether Engineering Controls are in place:

Date Engineering Controls put into place:
ACRES Cleaned Up:

Section 128(a) State/Tribal:

Multipurpose - Cost Share Amount:

Cleanup - Cost Share Amount:

RLF Loan - Total Loan Amount:

RLF - Loan Signed Date:

RLF Loan - Anticipated Repayment Start Date:
RLF Loan - Anticipated Repayment End Date:
RLF Loan - Interest Rate:

RLF Loan - EPA Funds Used:

Contaminant Cleanup:

RLF Loan - Cost Share Used:

1016392687

Not reported
Not reported
Asbestos Lead Other Metals PAHs VOCs
Asbestos Lead Other Metals PAHs VOCs
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
96193701
Not reported
Private
Project under construction. Once final cleanup report is filed,
VT-DEC will file a Deed Notice.
Not reported
Not reported
Y

Not reported
Y

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Y

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
N

Not reported
Y
2013-4364
Y

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Y

Not reported
Not reported
Y

12/1/2014
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
8/8/2014
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
18507
Asbestos Lead Other Metals VOCs
Not reported

TC7708918.2s Page 27



Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

237 NORTH WINOOSKI AVENUE (Continued)

Media Affected:

RLF Loan - Program Income Used:
Media Cleanup:

RLF Loan - Discounted:

RLF Loan - Discount Percentage:

RLF Subgrant - Total Subgrant Amount:
RLF Subgrant - Signed Date:

RLF Subgrant - EPA Funds Used:

RLF Subgrant - Cost Share Used:

RLF Subgrant - Program Income Used:
RLF Direct Cleanup - Total Funding Amt:
Num. of cleanup and re-dev. jobs:

RLF Direct Cleanup - Source of Funding:
RLF Leveraged - Funding Source Type:
Past use greenspace acreage:

Past use residential acreage:

RLF Leveraged - Entity Providing Funding:
RLF Leveraged - Funding Amount:
Cleanup Completion Doc - NFA Letter Received:
Past use commercial acreage:

NFA Letter Date Received:

Past use industrial acreage:

Cleanup Comp Doc - Letter/Signed Rep Qualified Pro:

Future use greenspace acreage:

Letter/Signed Report Date Received:

Future use residential acreage:

Future use commercial acreage:

Cleanup Completion Doc- Other forms of Doc:
Future use industrial acreage:

Climate Adapt and Mitiga - Demo or Cleanup:
ReDev Activity Funded:

Amount of Funding Expended on this Activity 2:
Number of Redevelopment Jobs Leveraged:

Climate Adaptation and Mitigation Redevelopment:

Radius:

Below Poverty Number:
Below Poverty Percent:
Meidan Income:

Meidan Income Number:
Meidan Income Percent:
Vacant Housing Number:
Vacant Housing Percent:
Unemployed Number:
Unemployed Percent:

Name:

Address:

City, State, Zip:
Property ID:
Property Alias:
Recipient Name:
Grant Type:
Property Number:
Parcel Size:
Latitude:
Longitude:
Census Tract:

1016392687

Building Materials Soil
Not reported
Building Materials Soil
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
N

0.43

Not reported
Not reported
N

Not reported
Not reported
0.22

0.21

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
0.5

3695

43.34

5987

5127

60.14

213

5.28

600

7.04

237 NORTH WINOOSKI AVENUE
237 NORTH WINOOSKI AVENUE
BURLINGTON, VT 5401

162262

Not reported

Chittenden County Regional Planning Commission
Hazardous & Petroleum

Not reported

0.43

44.48675

-73.209538

50007000300
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

l MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

237 NORTH WINOOSKI AVENUE (Continued)

State or Tribal Voluntary Response Program:
Program Name:

AA Activity Funded:

Start Date:

Redev Completition Date:

Completed Date:

Cleanup Funding:

Cleanup Funding Source:

Activity Funded:

Assessment Funding:

Assessment Funding Source:
Redevelopment Funding:

Contaminants REC:

Contaminants Found at Actionable Level:
Redev. Funding Source:

Redev. Funding Entity Name:

Contaminants Found Below Actionable Level:
Redevelopment Start Date:

Assessment Funding Entity:

Cleanup Funding Entity:

Climate Adapt Mitig - Planning or Assessment:
Cooperative Agreement Number:

Start Date:

Ownership Entity:

Additional Institutional Controls Information:

Completion Date:

Address of Data Sources (URL if available) 1:
Cleanup Required:

Indicates Cleanup/Treatment Tech Implemented:
Institutional Controls Required:

IC Category Proprietary Controls:

Excavation and Disposal of Soils:

Extraction of contaminants:

IC Cat. Info. Devices:

Removal of materials (tanks and piping, etc.):

IC Cat. Gov. Controls:

Reduction of Contam Bioremediation/Phytoremediation:
IC Cat. Enforcement Permit Tools:

Cleanup of structures:

IC in place date:

Additional Cleanup/Treatment Tech Info:

IC in place:

Address of Data Source (URL if available) 2:
Indicate whether Engineering Controls are required:
State/tribal program ID:

Cover Technologies (e.g., Capping):

Security (e.g., Guard, Fence):

Immobilization Process:

Engineering Barriers (e.g., Slurry Walls, Sheet):
Other:

Additional Engineering Controls Information:
Address of Data Source (URL if available) 3:
Indicate whether Engineering Controls are in place:
Date Engineering Controls put into place:
ACRES Cleaned Up:

Section 128(a) State/Tribal:

1016392687

Not reported
BF

ABCA /| CAP
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Phase Il ESA
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Asbestos Lead Other Metals PAHs VOCs
Asbestos Lead Other Metals PAHs VOCs
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
EPA

Not reported
Not reported
96131101
12/18/2013
Private
Project under construction. Once final cleanup report is filed,
VT-DEC will file a Deed Notice.
5/14/2014
Not reported
Y

Not reported
Y

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Y

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
N

Not reported
Y
2013-4364
Y

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Y

Not reported
Not reported
Y

12/1/2014
Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

237 NORTH WINOOSKI AVENUE (Continued)

Multipurpose - Cost Share Amount:
Cleanup - Cost Share Amount:

RLF Loan - Total Loan Amount:

RLF - Loan Signed Date:

RLF Loan - Anticipated Repayment Start Date:
RLF Loan - Anticipated Repayment End Date:
RLF Loan - Interest Rate:

RLF Loan - EPA Funds Used:
Contaminant Cleanup:

RLF Loan - Cost Share Used:

Media Affected:

RLF Loan - Program Income Used:

Media Cleanup:

RLF Loan - Discounted:

RLF Loan - Discount Percentage:

RLF Subgrant - Total Subgrant Amount:
RLF Subgrant - Signed Date:

RLF Subgrant - EPA Funds Used:

RLF Subgrant - Cost Share Used:

RLF Subgrant - Program Income Used:
RLF Direct Cleanup - Total Funding Amt:
Num. of cleanup and re-dev. jobs:

RLF Direct Cleanup - Source of Funding:
RLF Leveraged - Funding Source Type:
Past use greenspace acreage:

Past use residential acreage:

RLF Leveraged - Entity Providing Funding:
RLF Leveraged - Funding Amount:
Cleanup Completion Doc - NFA Letter Received:
Past use commercial acreage:

NFA Letter Date Received:

Past use industrial acreage:

Cleanup Comp Doc - Letter/Signed Rep Qualified Pro:

Future use greenspace acreage:
Letter/Signed Report Date Received:

Future use residential acreage:

Future use commercial acreage:

Cleanup Completion Doc- Other forms of Doc:
Future use industrial acreage:

Climate Adapt and Mitiga - Demo or Cleanup:
ReDev Activity Funded:

Amount of Funding Expended on this Activity 2:
Number of Redevelopment Jobs Leveraged:
Climate Adaptation and Mitigation Redevelopment:
Radius:

Below Poverty Number:

Below Poverty Percent:

Meidan Income:

Meidan Income Number:

Meidan Income Percent:

Vacant Housing Number:

Vacant Housing Percent:

Unemployed Number:

Unemployed Percent:

Name:
Address:

1016392687

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Asbestos Lead Other Metals VOCs
Not reported
Building Materials Soil
Not reported
Building Materials Soil
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
N

0.43

Not reported
Not reported
N

Not reported
Not reported
0.22

0.21

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
0.5

3695

43.34

5987

5127

60.14

213

5.28

600

7.04

237 NORTH WINOOSKI AVENUE
237 NORTH WINOOSKI AVENUE
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
237 NORTH WINOOSKI AVENUE (Continued) 1016392687

City,State, Zip:

Property ID:

Property Alias:

Recipient Name:

Grant Type:

Property Number:

Parcel Size:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Census Tract:

State or Tribal Voluntary Response Program:
Program Name:

AA Activity Funded:

Start Date:

Redev Completition Date:

Completed Date:

Cleanup Funding:

Cleanup Funding Source:

Activity Funded:

Assessment Funding:

Assessment Funding Source:
Redevelopment Funding:

Contaminants REC:

Contaminants Found at Actionable Level:
Redev. Funding Source:

Redev. Funding Entity Name:
Contaminants Found Below Actionable Level:
Redevelopment Start Date:

Assessment Funding Entity:

Cleanup Funding Entity:

Climate Adapt Mitig - Planning or Assessment:

Cooperative Agreement Number:

Start Date:

Ownership Entity:

Additional Institutional Controls Information:

Completion Date:
Address of Data Sources (URL if available) 1:
Cleanup Required:

Indicates Cleanup/Treatment Tech Implemented:

Institutional Controls Required:

IC Category Proprietary Controls:

Excavation and Disposal of Soils:

Extraction of contaminants:

IC Cat. Info. Devices:

Removal of materials (tanks and piping, etc.):
IC Cat. Gov. Controls:

Reduction of Contam Bioremediation/Phytoremediation:

IC Cat. Enforcement Permit Tools:

Cleanup of structures:

IC in place date:

Additional Cleanup/Treatment Tech Info:

IC in place:

Address of Data Source (URL if available) 2:

Indicate whether Engineering Controls are required:

State/tribal program ID:
Cover Technologies (e.g., Capping):

BURLINGTON, VT 5401
162262
Not reported

Vermont Agency of Commerce and Community Development

Hazardous & Petroleum

Not reported

0.43

44.48675

-73.209538

50007000300

Not reported

BF

Not reported

8/12/2014

Not reported

9/1/2015

Not reported

EPA

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Asbestos Lead Other Metals PAHs VOCs
Asbestos Lead Other Metals PAHs VOCs
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Brownfields RLF Grant Funds Loaned
Not reported

97156901

Not reported

Private

Project under construction. Once final cleanup report is filed,

VT-DEC will file a Deed Notice.
Not reported
Not reported
Y

Not reported
Y

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Y

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
N

Not reported
Y
2013-4364
Y
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

237 NORTH WINOOSKI AVENUE (Continued)

Security (e.g., Guard, Fence):

Immobilization Process:

Engineering Barriers (e.g., Slurry Walls, Sheet):
Other:

Additional Engineering Controls Information:
Address of Data Source (URL if available) 3:

Indicate whether Engineering Controls are in place:

Date Engineering Controls put into place:
ACRES Cleaned Up:

Section 128(a) State/Tribal:

Multipurpose - Cost Share Amount:
Cleanup - Cost Share Amount:

RLF Loan - Total Loan Amount:

RLF - Loan Signed Date:

RLF Loan - Anticipated Repayment Start Date:
RLF Loan - Anticipated Repayment End Date:
RLF Loan - Interest Rate:

RLF Loan - EPA Funds Used:
Contaminant Cleanup:

RLF Loan - Cost Share Used:

Media Affected:

RLF Loan - Program Income Used:

Media Cleanup:

RLF Loan - Discounted:

RLF Loan - Discount Percentage:

RLF Subgrant - Total Subgrant Amount:
RLF Subgrant - Signed Date:

RLF Subgrant - EPA Funds Used:

RLF Subgrant - Cost Share Used:

RLF Subgrant - Program Income Used:
RLF Direct Cleanup - Total Funding Amt:
Num. of cleanup and re-dev. jobs:

RLF Direct Cleanup - Source of Funding:
RLF Leveraged - Funding Source Type:
Past use greenspace acreage:

Past use residential acreage:

RLF Leveraged - Entity Providing Funding:
RLF Leveraged - Funding Amount:
Cleanup Completion Doc - NFA Letter Received:
Past use commercial acreage:

NFA Letter Date Received:

Past use industrial acreage:

Cleanup Comp Doc - Letter/Signed Rep Qualified Pro:

Future use greenspace acreage:

Letter/Signed Report Date Received:

Future use residential acreage:

Future use commercial acreage:

Cleanup Completion Doc- Other forms of Doc:
Future use industrial acreage:

Climate Adapt and Mitiga - Demo or Cleanup:
ReDev Activity Funded:

Amount of Funding Expended on this Activity 2:
Number of Redevelopment Jobs Leveraged:

Climate Adaptation and Mitigation Redevelopment:

Radius:
Below Poverty Number:
Below Poverty Percent:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Y

Not reported
Not reported
Y

12/1/2014
0.43

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Asbestos Lead Other Metals VOCs
189627
Building Materials Soil
Not reported
Building Materials Soil
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
0.43

Not reported
Not reported
Y

Not reported
Not reported
0.22

0.21

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
0.5

3695

43.34

1016392687
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
237 NORTH WINOOSKI AVENUE (Continued) 1016392687
Meidan Income: 5987
Meidan Income Number: 5127
Meidan Income Percent: 60.14
Vacant Housing Number: 213
Vacant Housing Percent: 5.28
Unemployed Number: 600
Unemployed Percent: 7.04

Name:

Address:
City,State, Zip:
Property ID:
Property Alias:
Recipient Name:
Grant Type:
Property Number:
Parcel Size:
Latitude:
Longitude:
Census Tract:

State or Tribal Voluntary Response Program:

Program Name:

AA Activity Funded:

Start Date:

Redev Completition Date:
Completed Date:

Cleanup Funding:

Cleanup Funding Source:
Activity Funded:

Assessment Funding:
Assessment Funding Source:
Redevelopment Funding:
Contaminants REC:
Contaminants Found at Actionable Level:
Redev. Funding Source:
Redev. Funding Entity Name:

Contaminants Found Below Actionable Level:

Redevelopment Start Date:
Assessment Funding Entity:
Cleanup Funding Entity:

Climate Adapt Mitig - Planning or Assessment:

Cooperative Agreement Number:

Start Date:

Ownership Entity:

Additional Institutional Controls Information:

Completion Date:

Address of Data Sources (URL if available) 1:

Cleanup Required:

Indicates Cleanup/Treatment Tech Implemented:

Institutional Controls Required:
IC Category Proprietary Controls:
Excavation and Disposal of Soils:
Extraction of contaminants:

IC Cat. Info. Devices:

Removal of materials (tanks and piping, etc.):

IC Cat. Gov. Controls:

237 NORTH WINOOSKI AVENUE
237 NORTH WINOOSKI AVENUE
BURLINGTON, VT 5401

162262

Not reported

Chittenden County Regional Planning Commission

Hazardous & Petroleum
Not reported

0.43

44.48675

-73.209538
50007000300

Not reported

BF

Phase Il ESA

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

ABCA /| CAP

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Asbestos Lead Other Metals PAHs VOCs
Asbestos Lead Other Metals PAHs VOCs
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

EPA

Not reported

Not reported

96131101

2/28/2013

Private

Project under construction. Once final cleanup report is filed,

VT-DEC will file a Deed Notice.
9/1/2013
Not reported
Y

Not reported
Y

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Y

Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

237 NORTH WINOOSKI AVENUE (Continued)

Reduction of Contam Bioremediation/Phytoremediation: Not reported

IC Cat. Enforcement Permit Tools:

Cleanup of structures:

IC in place date:

Additional Cleanup/Treatment Tech Info:

IC in place:

Address of Data Source (URL if available) 2:
Indicate whether Engineering Controls are required:
State/tribal program ID:

Cover Technologies (e.g., Capping):

Security (e.g., Guard, Fence):

Immobilization Process:

Engineering Barriers (e.g., Slurry Walls, Sheet):
Other:

Additional Engineering Controls Information:
Address of Data Source (URL if available) 3:
Indicate whether Engineering Controls are in place:
Date Engineering Controls put into place:
ACRES Cleaned Up:

Section 128(a) State/Tribal:

Multipurpose - Cost Share Amount:

Cleanup - Cost Share Amount:

RLF Loan - Total Loan Amount:

RLF - Loan Signed Date:

RLF Loan - Anticipated Repayment Start Date:
RLF Loan - Anticipated Repayment End Date:
RLF Loan - Interest Rate:

RLF Loan - EPA Funds Used:

Contaminant Cleanup:

RLF Loan - Cost Share Used:

Media Affected:

RLF Loan - Program Income Used:

Media Cleanup:

RLF Loan - Discounted:

RLF Loan - Discount Percentage:

RLF Subgrant - Total Subgrant Amount:

RLF Subgrant - Signed Date:

RLF Subgrant - EPA Funds Used:

RLF Subgrant - Cost Share Used:

RLF Subgrant - Program Income Used:

RLF Direct Cleanup - Total Funding Amt:
Num. of cleanup and re-dev. jobs:

RLF Direct Cleanup - Source of Funding:

RLF Leveraged - Funding Source Type:

Past use greenspace acreage:

Past use residential acreage:

RLF Leveraged - Entity Providing Funding:
RLF Leveraged - Funding Amount:

Cleanup Completion Doc - NFA Letter Received:
Past use commercial acreage:

NFA Letter Date Received:

Past use industrial acreage:

Cleanup Comp Doc - Letter/Signed Rep Qualified Pro:

Future use greenspace acreage:
Letter/Signed Report Date Received:
Future use residential acreage:
Future use commercial acreage:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
N

Not reported
Y
2013-4364
Y

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Y

Not reported
Not reported
Y

12/1/2014
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Asbestos Lead Other Metals VOCs
Not reported
Building Materials Soil
Not reported
Building Materials Soil
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
N

0.43

Not reported
Not reported
N

Not reported
Not reported
0.22

0.21

1016392687
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
237 NORTH WINOOSKI AVENUE (Continued) 1016392687

Cleanup Completion Doc- Other forms of Doc:
Future use industrial acreage:

Climate Adapt and Mitiga - Demo or Cleanup:
ReDev Activity Funded:

Amount of Funding Expended on this Activity 2:
Number of Redevelopment Jobs Leveraged:

Climate Adaptation and Mitigation Redevelopment:

Radius:

Below Poverty Number:
Below Poverty Percent:
Meidan Income:

Meidan Income Number:
Meidan Income Percent:
Vacant Housing Number:
Vacant Housing Percent:
Unemployed Number:
Unemployed Percent:

Name:

Address:

City, State, Zip:

Property ID:

Property Alias:

Recipient Name:

Grant Type:

Property Number:

Parcel Size:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Census Tract:

State or Tribal Voluntary Response Program:
Program Name:

AA Activity Funded:

Start Date:

Redev Completition Date:

Completed Date:

Cleanup Funding:

Cleanup Funding Source:

Activity Funded:

Assessment Funding:

Assessment Funding Source:
Redevelopment Funding:

Contaminants REC:

Contaminants Found at Actionable Level:
Redev. Funding Source:

Redev. Funding Entity Name:
Contaminants Found Below Actionable Level:
Redevelopment Start Date:

Assessment Funding Entity:

Cleanup Funding Entity:

Climate Adapt Mitig - Planning or Assessment:
Cooperative Agreement Number:

Start Date:

Ownership Entity:

Additional Institutional Controls Information:

Completion Date:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
0.5

3695

43.34

5987

5127

60.14

213

5.28

600

7.04

237 NORTH WINOOSKI AVENUE
237 NORTH WINOOSKI AVENUE
BURLINGTON, VT 5401

162262

Not reported

Vermont Agency of Commerce and Community Development

Hazardous & Petroleum
Not reported

0.43

44.48675

-73.209538
50007000300

Not reported

BF

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Asbestos Lead Other Metals PAHs VOCs
Asbestos Lead Other Metals PAHs VOCs
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

97156901

Not reported

Private

Project under construction. Once final cleanup report is filed,

VT-DEC will file a Deed Notice.
Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

237 NORTH WINOOSKI AVENUE (Continued)

Address of Data Sources (URL if available) 1:
Cleanup Required:

Indicates Cleanup/Treatment Tech Implemented:
Institutional Controls Required:

IC Category Proprietary Controls:

Excavation and Disposal of Soils:

Extraction of contaminants:

IC Cat. Info. Devices:

Removal of materials (tanks and piping, etc.):

IC Cat. Gov. Controls:

Reduction of Contam Bioremediation/Phytoremediation:

IC Cat. Enforcement Permit Tools:

Cleanup of structures:

IC in place date:

Additional Cleanup/Treatment Tech Info:

IC in place:

Address of Data Source (URL if available) 2:

Indicate whether Engineering Controls are required:

State/tribal program ID:

Cover Technologies (e.g., Capping):

Security (e.g., Guard, Fence):

Immobilization Process:

Engineering Barriers (e.g., Slurry Walls, Sheet):
Other:

Additional Engineering Controls Information:
Address of Data Source (URL if available) 3:
Indicate whether Engineering Controls are in place:
Date Engineering Controls put into place:
ACRES Cleaned Up:

Section 128(a) State/Tribal:

Multipurpose - Cost Share Amount:

Cleanup - Cost Share Amount:

RLF Loan - Total Loan Amount:

RLF - Loan Signed Date:

RLF Loan - Anticipated Repayment Start Date:
RLF Loan - Anticipated Repayment End Date:
RLF Loan - Interest Rate:

RLF Loan - EPA Funds Used:

Contaminant Cleanup:

RLF Loan - Cost Share Used:

Media Affected:

RLF Loan - Program Income Used:

Media Cleanup:

RLF Loan - Discounted:

RLF Loan - Discount Percentage:

RLF Subgrant - Total Subgrant Amount:

RLF Subgrant - Signed Date:

RLF Subgrant - EPA Funds Used:

RLF Subgrant - Cost Share Used:

RLF Subgrant - Program Income Used:

RLF Direct Cleanup - Total Funding Amt:
Num. of cleanup and re-dev. jobs:

RLF Direct Cleanup - Source of Funding:

RLF Leveraged - Funding Source Type:

Past use greenspace acreage:

Past use residential acreage:

RLF Leveraged - Entity Providing Funding:

Not reported
Y

Not reported
Y

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Y

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
N

Not reported
Y
2013-4364
Y

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Y

Not reported
Not reported
Y

12/1/2014
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Asbestos Lead Other Metals VOCs
189627
Building Materials Soil
Not reported
Building Materials Soil
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

1016392687
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

Databa

EDR ID Number

se(s) EPA ID Number

237 NORTH WINOOSKI AVENUE (Continued)

RLF Leveraged - Funding Amount:

Cleanup Completion Doc - NFA Letter Received:

Past use commercial acreage:
NFA Letter Date Received:
Past use industrial acreage:

Cleanup Comp Doc - Letter/Signed Rep Qualified Pro:

Future use greenspace acreage:

Letter/Signed Report Date Received:

Future use residential acreage:

Future use commercial acreage:

Cleanup Completion Doc- Other forms of Doc:
Future use industrial acreage:

Climate Adapt and Mitiga - Demo or Cleanup:
ReDev Activity Funded:

Amount of Funding Expended on this Activity 2:
Number of Redevelopment Jobs Leveraged:

Climate Adaptation and Mitigation Redevelopment:

Radius:

Below Poverty Number:
Below Poverty Percent:
Meidan Income:

Meidan Income Number:
Meidan Income Percent:
Vacant Housing Number:
Vacant Housing Percent:
Unemployed Number:
Unemployed Percent:

Name:

Address:

City,State, Zip:

Property ID:

Property Alias:

Recipient Name:

Grant Type:

Property Number:

Parcel Size:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Census Tract:

State or Tribal Voluntary Response Program:
Program Name:

AA Activity Funded:

Start Date:

Redev Completition Date:

Completed Date:

Cleanup Funding:

Cleanup Funding Source:

Activity Funded:

Assessment Funding:

Assessment Funding Source:
Redevelopment Funding:

Contaminants REC:

Contaminants Found at Actionable Level:
Redev. Funding Source:

Redev. Funding Entity Name:
Contaminants Found Below Actionable Level:

Not reported
N

0.43

Not reported
Not reported
N

Not reported
Not reported
0.22

0.21

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
0.5

3695

43.34

5987

5127

60.14

213

5.28

600

7.04

237 NORTH WINOOSKI AVENUE
237 NORTH WINOOSKI AVENUE
BURLINGTON, VT 5401

162262

Not reported

1016392687

Vermont Agency of Commerce and Community Development

Hazardous & Petroleum
Not reported

0.43

44.48675

-73.209538
50007000300

Not reported

BF

Not reported

8/12/2014

Not reported

9/1/2015

Not reported

Maiden Lane LLC

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Asbestos Lead Other Metals PAHs VOCs
Asbestos Lead Other Metals PAHs VOCs
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

l MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

237 NORTH WINOOSKI AVENUE (Continued)

Redevelopment Start Date:

Assessment Funding Entity:

Cleanup Funding Entity:

Climate Adapt Mitig - Planning or Assessment:
Cooperative Agreement Number:

Start Date:

Ownership Entity:

Additional Institutional Controls Information:

Completion Date:
Address of Data Sources (URL if available) 1:
Cleanup Required:

Indicates Cleanup/Treatment Tech Implemented:

Institutional Controls Required:

IC Category Proprietary Controls:

Excavation and Disposal of Soils:

Extraction of contaminants:

IC Cat. Info. Devices:

Removal of materials (tanks and piping, etc.):
IC Cat. Gov. Controls:

Reduction of Contam Bioremediation/Phytoremediation:

IC Cat. Enforcement Permit Tools:

Cleanup of structures:

IC in place date:

Additional Cleanup/Treatment Tech Info:

IC in place:

Address of Data Source (URL if available) 2:

Indicate whether Engineering Controls are required:

State/tribal program ID:

Cover Technologies (e.g., Capping):
Security (e.g., Guard, Fence):
Immobilization Process:

Engineering Barriers (e.g., Slurry Walls, Sheet):

Other:
Additional Engineering Controls Information:
Address of Data Source (URL if available) 3:

Indicate whether Engineering Controls are in place:

Date Engineering Controls put into place:
ACRES Cleaned Up:

Section 128(a) State/Tribal:

Multipurpose - Cost Share Amount:

Cleanup - Cost Share Amount:

RLF Loan - Total Loan Amount:

RLF - Loan Signed Date:

RLF Loan - Anticipated Repayment Start Date:
RLF Loan - Anticipated Repayment End Date:
RLF Loan - Interest Rate:

RLF Loan - EPA Funds Used:

Contaminant Cleanup:

RLF Loan - Cost Share Used:

Media Affected:

RLF Loan - Program Income Used:

Media Cleanup:

RLF Loan - Discounted:

RLF Loan - Discount Percentage:

RLF Subgrant - Total Subgrant Amount:

RLF Subgrant - Signed Date:

1016392687

Not reported
Not reported
Cost Share
Not reported
97156901
Not reported
Private
Project under construction. Once final cleanup report is filed,
VT-DEC will file a Deed Notice.
Not reported
Not reported
Y

Not reported
Y

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Y

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
N

Not reported
Y
2013-4364
Y

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Y

Not reported
Not reported
Y

12/1/2014
0.43

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
8/1/2014
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Asbestos Lead Other Metals VOCs
Not reported
Building Materials Soil
62902
Building Materials Soil
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
237 NORTH WINOOSKI AVENUE (Continued) 1016392687

RLF Subgrant - EPA Funds Used:

RLF Subgrant - Cost Share Used:

RLF Subgrant - Program Income Used:

RLF Direct Cleanup - Total Funding Amt:

Num. of cleanup and re-dev. jobs:

RLF Direct Cleanup - Source of Funding:

RLF Leveraged - Funding Source Type:

Past use greenspace acreage:

Past use residential acreage:

RLF Leveraged - Entity Providing Funding:
RLF Leveraged - Funding Amount:

Cleanup Completion Doc - NFA Letter Received:
Past use commercial acreage:

NFA Letter Date Received:

Past use industrial acreage:

Cleanup Comp Doc - Letter/Signed Rep Qualified Pro:
Future use greenspace acreage:

Letter/Signed Report Date Received:

Future use residential acreage:

Future use commercial acreage:

Cleanup Completion Doc- Other forms of Doc:
Future use industrial acreage:

Climate Adapt and Mitiga - Demo or Cleanup:
ReDev Activity Funded:

Amount of Funding Expended on this Activity 2:
Number of Redevelopment Jobs Leveraged:
Climate Adaptation and Mitigation Redevelopment:
Radius:

Below Poverty Number:

Below Poverty Percent:

Meidan Income:

Meidan Income Number:

Meidan Income Percent:

Vacant Housing Number:

Vacant Housing Percent:

Unemployed Number:

Unemployed Percent:

Name:

Address:

City,State, Zip:

Property ID:

Property Alias:

Recipient Name:

Grant Type:

Property Number:

Parcel Size:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Census Tract:

State or Tribal Voluntary Response Program:
Program Name:

AA Activity Funded:

Start Date:

Redev Completition Date:
Completed Date:
Cleanup Funding:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
0.43

Not reported
Not reported
Y

Not reported
Not reported
0.22

0.21

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
0.5

3695

43.34

5987

5127

60.14

213

5.28

600

7.04

237 NORTH WINOOSKI AVENUE
237 NORTH WINOOSKI AVENUE
BURLINGTON, VT 5401

162262

Not reported

Chittenden County Regional Planning Commission
Hazardous & Petroleum

Not reported

0.43

44.48675

-73.209538

50007000300

Not reported

BF

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

l MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

237 NORTH WINOOSKI AVENUE (Continued)

Cleanup Funding Source:

Activity Funded:

Assessment Funding:

Assessment Funding Source:
Redevelopment Funding:

Contaminants REC:

Contaminants Found at Actionable Level:
Redev. Funding Source:

Redev. Funding Entity Name:

Contaminants Found Below Actionable Level:
Redevelopment Start Date:

Assessment Funding Entity:

Cleanup Funding Entity:

Climate Adapt Mitig - Planning or Assessment:
Cooperative Agreement Number:

Start Date:

Ownership Entity:

Additional Institutional Controls Information:

Completion Date:
Address of Data Sources (URL if available) 1:
Cleanup Required:

Indicates Cleanup/Treatment Tech Implemented:

Institutional Controls Required:

IC Category Proprietary Controls:

Excavation and Disposal of Soils:

Extraction of contaminants:

IC Cat. Info. Devices:

Removal of materials (tanks and piping, etc.):
IC Cat. Gov. Controls:

Reduction of Contam Bioremediation/Phytoremediation:

IC Cat. Enforcement Permit Tools:

Cleanup of structures:

IC in place date:

Additional Cleanup/Treatment Tech Info:

IC in place:

Address of Data Source (URL if available) 2:

Indicate whether Engineering Controls are required:

State/tribal program ID:

Cover Technologies (e.g., Capping):
Security (e.g., Guard, Fence):
Immobilization Process:

Engineering Barriers (e.g., Slurry Walls, Sheet):

Other:
Additional Engineering Controls Information:
Address of Data Source (URL if available) 3:

Indicate whether Engineering Controls are in place:

Date Engineering Controls put into place:
ACRES Cleaned Up:

Section 128(a) State/Tribal:

Multipurpose - Cost Share Amount:

Cleanup - Cost Share Amount:

RLF Loan - Total Loan Amount:

RLF - Loan Signed Date:

RLF Loan - Anticipated Repayment Start Date:
RLF Loan - Anticipated Repayment End Date:
RLF Loan - Interest Rate:

1016392687

Not reported
Phase Il ESA
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Asbestos Lead Other Metals PAHs VOCs
Asbestos Lead Other Metals PAHs VOCs
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
96131101
Not reported
Private
Project under construction. Once final cleanup report is filed,
VT-DEC will file a Deed Notice.
Not reported
Not reported
Y

Not reported
Y

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Y

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
N

Not reported
Y
2013-4364
Y

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Y

Not reported
Not reported
Y

12/1/2014
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

l MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

237 NORTH WINOOSKI AVENUE (Continued)

RLF Loan - EPA Funds Used:

Contaminant Cleanup:

RLF Loan - Cost Share Used:

Media Affected:

RLF Loan - Program Income Used:

Media Cleanup:

RLF Loan - Discounted:

RLF Loan - Discount Percentage:

RLF Subgrant - Total Subgrant Amount:

RLF Subgrant - Signed Date:

RLF Subgrant - EPA Funds Used:

RLF Subgrant - Cost Share Used:

RLF Subgrant - Program Income Used:

RLF Direct Cleanup - Total Funding Amt:
Num. of cleanup and re-dev. jobs:

RLF Direct Cleanup - Source of Funding:

RLF Leveraged - Funding Source Type:

Past use greenspace acreage:

Past use residential acreage:

RLF Leveraged - Entity Providing Funding:
RLF Leveraged - Funding Amount:

Cleanup Completion Doc - NFA Letter Received:
Past use commercial acreage:

NFA Letter Date Received:

Past use industrial acreage:

Cleanup Comp Doc - Letter/Signed Rep Qualified Pro:
Future use greenspace acreage:
Letter/Signed Report Date Received:

Future use residential acreage:

Future use commercial acreage:

Cleanup Completion Doc- Other forms of Doc:
Future use industrial acreage:

Climate Adapt and Mitiga - Demo or Cleanup:
ReDev Activity Funded:

Amount of Funding Expended on this Activity 2:
Number of Redevelopment Jobs Leveraged:
Climate Adaptation and Mitigation Redevelopment:
Radius:

Below Poverty Number:

Below Poverty Percent:

Meidan Income:

Meidan Income Number:

Meidan Income Percent:

Vacant Housing Number:

Vacant Housing Percent:

Unemployed Number:

Unemployed Percent:

1016392687

Not reported
Asbestos Lead Other Metals VOCs
Not reported
Building Materials Soil
Not reported
Building Materials Soil
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
N

0.43

Not reported
Not reported
N

Not reported
Not reported
0.22

0.21

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
0.5

3695

43.34

5987

5127

60.14

213

5.28

600

7.04

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
13 additional US BROWNFIELDS: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.

Name:

Address:

City, State, Zip:
Property ID:
Property Alias:
Recipient Name:

237 NORTH WINOOSKI AVENUE

237 NORTH WINOOSKI AVENUE

BURLINGTON, VT 5401

162262

Not reported

Chittenden County Regional Planning Commission
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

237 NORTH WINOOSKI AVENUE (Continued)

Grant Type:

Property Number:

Parcel Size:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Census Tract:

State or Tribal Voluntary Response Program:
Program Name:

AA Activity Funded:

Start Date:

Redev Completition Date:

Completed Date:

Cleanup Funding:

Cleanup Funding Source:

Activity Funded:

Assessment Funding:

Assessment Funding Source:
Redevelopment Funding:

Contaminants REC:

Contaminants Found at Actionable Level:
Redev. Funding Source:

Redev. Funding Entity Name:
Contaminants Found Below Actionable Level:
Redevelopment Start Date:

Assessment Funding Entity:

Cleanup Funding Entity:

Climate Adapt Mitig - Planning or Assessment:
Cooperative Agreement Number:

Start Date:

Ownership Entity:

Additional Institutional Controls Information:

Completion Date:
Address of Data Sources (URL if available) 1:
Cleanup Required:

Indicates Cleanup/Treatment Tech Implemented:

Institutional Controls Required:

IC Category Proprietary Controls:

Excavation and Disposal of Soils:

Extraction of contaminants:

IC Cat. Info. Devices:

Removal of materials (tanks and piping, etc.):
IC Cat. Gov. Controls:

Reduction of Contam Bioremediation/Phytoremediation:

IC Cat. Enforcement Permit Tools:

Cleanup of structures:

IC in place date:

Additional Cleanup/Treatment Tech Info:

IC in place:

Address of Data Source (URL if available) 2:

Indicate whether Engineering Controls are required:

State/tribal program ID:

Cover Technologies (e.g., Capping):

Security (e.g., Guard, Fence):

Immobilization Process:

Engineering Barriers (e.g., Slurry Walls, Sheet):
Other:

1016392687

Hazardous & Petroleum
Not reported
0.43
44.48675
-73.209538
50007000300
Not reported
BF

ABCA / CAP
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
ABCA / CAP
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Asbestos Lead Other Metals PAHs VOCs
Asbestos Lead Other Metals PAHs VOCs
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
EPA

Not reported
Not reported
96131101
12/18/2013
Private
Project under construction. Once final cleanup report is filed,
VT-DEC will file a Deed Notice.
5/14/2014
Not reported
Y

Not reported
Y

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Y

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
N

Not reported
Y

2013-4364

Y

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Y
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

237 NORTH WINOOSKI AVENUE (Continued)

Additional Engineering Controls Information:
Address of Data Source (URL if available) 3:
Indicate whether Engineering Controls are in place:
Date Engineering Controls put into place:
ACRES Cleaned Up:

Section 128(a) State/Tribal:

Multipurpose - Cost Share Amount:

Cleanup - Cost Share Amount:

RLF Loan - Total Loan Amount:

RLF - Loan Signed Date:

RLF Loan - Anticipated Repayment Start Date:
RLF Loan - Anticipated Repayment End Date:
RLF Loan - Interest Rate:

RLF Loan - EPA Funds Used:

Contaminant Cleanup:

RLF Loan - Cost Share Used:

Media Affected:

RLF Loan - Program Income Used:

Media Cleanup:

RLF Loan - Discounted:

RLF Loan - Discount Percentage:

RLF Subgrant - Total Subgrant Amount:

RLF Subgrant - Signed Date:

RLF Subgrant - EPA Funds Used:

RLF Subgrant - Cost Share Used:

RLF Subgrant - Program Income Used:

RLF Direct Cleanup - Total Funding Amt:
Num. of cleanup and re-dev. jobs:

RLF Direct Cleanup - Source of Funding:

RLF Leveraged - Funding Source Type:

Past use greenspace acreage:

Past use residential acreage:

RLF Leveraged - Entity Providing Funding:
RLF Leveraged - Funding Amount:

Cleanup Completion Doc - NFA Letter Received:
Past use commercial acreage:

NFA Letter Date Received:

Past use industrial acreage:

Cleanup Comp Doc - Letter/Signed Rep Qualified Pro:

Future use greenspace acreage:

Letter/Signed Report Date Received:

Future use residential acreage:

Future use commercial acreage:

Cleanup Completion Doc- Other forms of Doc:
Future use industrial acreage:

Climate Adapt and Mitiga - Demo or Cleanup:
ReDev Activity Funded:

Amount of Funding Expended on this Activity 2:
Number of Redevelopment Jobs Leveraged:
Climate Adaptation and Mitigation Redevelopment:
Radius:

Below Poverty Number:

Below Poverty Percent:

Meidan Income:

Meidan Income Number:

Meidan Income Percent:

Vacant Housing Number:

1016392687

Not reported
Not reported
Y

12/1/2014
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Asbestos Lead Other Metals VOCs
Not reported
Building Materials Soil
Not reported
Building Materials Soil
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
N

0.43

Not reported
Not reported
N

Not reported
Not reported
0.22

0.21

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
0.5

3695

43.34

5987

5127

60.14

213
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
237 NORTH WINOOSKI AVENUE (Continued) 1016392687
Vacant Housing Percent: 5.28
Unemployed Number: 600
Unemployed Percent: 7.04
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
13 additional US BROWNFIELDS: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.
FINDS:
Registry ID: 110055264654
Click Here for FRS Facility Detail Report:
Environmental Interest/Information System:
The Assessment, Cleanup and Redevelopment Exchange System (ACRES)
stores information reported by EPA Brownfields grant recipients on
Brownfields properties assessed or cleaned up with grant funding, as
well as information on Targeted Brownfields Assessments (TBA)
performed by EPA Regions.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.
Al4 MENDELL PROPERTIES/NORTH END DRY CLE UST FINDER 1028820161
North 241-249 N WINOOSKI AVENUE N/A
<1/8 BURLINGTON, VT
0.021 mi.
113 ft. Site 14 of 20 in cluster A
Relative: UST FINDER:
Higher Object ID: 497718
255 ft. Name: MENDELL PROPERTIES/NORTH END DRY CLE
Address: 241-249 N WINOOSKI AVENUE

City,State, Zip:

Address Match Type:
Open USTs:

Closed USTs:

TOS USTs:

Population 1500ft:
Private Wells 1500ft:
Within 100yr Floodplain:
Land Use:

Within SPA:

SPA PWS Facility ID:
SPA Water Type:

SPA Facility Type:

SPA HUC12:

Within WHPA:

WHPA PWS Facility ID:
WHPA Water Type:
WHPA Facility Type:
WHPA HUC12:

Facility Status:

Date of Last Inspection:
EPA Region:

Tribe:

Coordinate Source:

X Coord:

Y Coord:

BURLINGTON, VT
PointAddress

0

7

0

3716

0

No

Developed, High Intensity
Yes
VT0005053_5621
SW - Surface Water
IN - Intake
041504081604

No

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
Closed UST(s)
Not reported

1

Not reported
Geocode
-73.20909094
44.48695056
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

MENDELL PROPERTIES/NORTH END DRY CLE (Continued)

Latitude:
Longitude:

UST FINDER:

Object ID:
Facility ID:
Tank ID:
Tank Status:

Installation Date:

Removal Date:
Tank Capacity:
Substances:
Tank Wall Type:

Object ID:
Facility ID:
Tank ID:
Tank Status:

Installation Date:

Removal Date:
Tank Capacity:
Substances:
Tank Wall Type:

Object ID:
Facility ID:
Tank ID:
Tank Status:

Installation Date:

Removal Date:
Tank Capacity:
Substances:
Tank Wall Type:

Object ID:
Facility ID:
Tank ID:
Tank Status:

Installation Date:

Removal Date:
Tank Capacity:
Substances:
Tank Wall Type:

Object ID:
Facility ID:
Tank ID:
Tank Status:

Installation Date:

Removal Date:
Tank Capacity:
Substances:
Tank Wall Type:

Object ID:
Facility ID:
Tank ID:
Tank Status:

44.48695056
-73.20909094

1936679

VT9999632

VT6432

Closed

Not reported

1998/01/01 15:59:59+00
1000

Gasoline

Not reported

1936680

VT9999632

VT6437

Closed

Not reported

1998/01/01 15:59:59+00
1000

Chemical

Not reported

1936681

V19999632

VT6438

Closed

Not reported

1998/01/01 15:59:59+00
1000

Unknown

Not reported

1936682

VT9999632

VT6439

Closed

Not reported

1998/01/01 15:59:59+00
1000

Gasoline

Not reported

1938261

VT9999632

VT6433

Closed

Not reported

1994/01/01 15:59:59+00
500

Chemical

Not reported

1938262
VT9999632
\VT6434
Closed

1028820161
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
MENDELL PROPERTIES/NORTH END DRY CLE (Continued) 1028820161
Installation Date: Not reported
Removal Date: 1994/01/01 15:59:59+00
Tank Capacity: 1000
Substances: Chemical
Tank Wall Type: Not reported
Object ID: 1938263
Facility ID: VT9999632
Tank ID: VT6436
Tank Status: Closed
Installation Date: Not reported
Removal Date: 1994/01/01 15:59:59+00
Tank Capacity: 1000
Substances: Chemical
Tank Wall Type: Not reported
Al5 MCCLURE MULTI-GENERATIONAL CENTER US BROWNFIELDS 1016351885
North 241 NORTH WINOOSKI AVENUE FINDS N/A
<1/8 BURLINGTON, VT 5401
0.021 mi.
113 ft. Site 15 of 20 in cluster A
Relative: US BROWNFIELDS:
Higher Name: MCCLURE MULTI-GENERATIONAL CENTER
Actual: Address: 241 NORTH WINOOSKI AVENUE
255 ft. City,State, Zip: BURLINGTON, VT 5401
Property ID: 12969

Property Alias:
Recipient Name:

Not reported

Chittenden County Regional Planning Commission

Grant Type: Hazardous
Property Number: Not reported
Parcel Size: 0.64

Latitude: 44.475899
Longitude: -73.213226
Census Tract: 50007001000
State or Tribal Voluntary Response Program: N

Program Name: BF

AA Activity Funded:

Start Date:

Redev Completition Date:
Completed Date:

Cleanup Funding:

Cleanup Funding Source:
Activity Funded:

Assessment Funding:
Assessment Funding Source:
Redevelopment Funding:
Contaminants REC:
Contaminants Found at Actionable Level:
Redev. Funding Source:
Redev. Funding Entity Name:

Contaminants Found Below Actionable Level:

Redevelopment Start Date:
Assessment Funding Entity:
Cleanup Funding Entity:

Climate Adapt Mitig - Planning or Assessment:

Cooperative Agreement Number:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Phase |

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
VOCs
VOCs

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

MCCLURE MULTI-GENERATIONAL CENTER (Continued)

Start Date:

Ownership Entity:

Additional Institutional Controls Information:
Completion Date:

Address of Data Sources (URL if available) 1:
Cleanup Required:

Indicates Cleanup/Treatment Tech Implemented:
Institutional Controls Required:

IC Category Proprietary Controls:

Excavation and Disposal of Soils:

Extraction of contaminants:

IC Cat. Info. Devices:

Removal of materials (tanks and piping, etc.):
IC Cat. Gov. Controls:

Reduction of Contam Bioremediation/Phytoremediation:

IC Cat. Enforcement Permit Tools:

Cleanup of structures:

IC in place date:

Additional Cleanup/Treatment Tech Info:

IC in place:

Address of Data Source (URL if available) 2:

Indicate whether Engineering Controls are required:

State/tribal program ID:

Cover Technologies (e.g., Capping):

Security (e.g., Guard, Fence):

Immobilization Process:

Engineering Barriers (e.g., Slurry Walls, Sheet):
Other:

Additional Engineering Controls Information:
Address of Data Source (URL if available) 3:
Indicate whether Engineering Controls are in place:
Date Engineering Controls put into place:
ACRES Cleaned Up:

Section 128(a) State/Tribal:

Multipurpose - Cost Share Amount:

Cleanup - Cost Share Amount:

RLF Loan - Total Loan Amount:

RLF - Loan Signed Date:

RLF Loan - Anticipated Repayment Start Date:
RLF Loan - Anticipated Repayment End Date:
RLF Loan - Interest Rate:

RLF Loan - EPA Funds Used:

Contaminant Cleanup:

RLF Loan - Cost Share Used:

Media Affected:

RLF Loan - Program Income Used:

Media Cleanup:

RLF Loan - Discounted:

RLF Loan - Discount Percentage:

RLF Subgrant - Total Subgrant Amount:

RLF Subgrant - Signed Date:

RLF Subgrant - EPA Funds Used:

RLF Subgrant - Cost Share Used:

RLF Subgrant - Program Income Used:

RLF Direct Cleanup - Total Funding Amt:
Num. of cleanup and re-dev. jobs:

RLF Direct Cleanup - Source of Funding:

Not reported
Private

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Y

Not reported
Y

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Y

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Y

Not reported
Y

Site #94-1586
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Y

Not reported
Not reported
Y

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Air Soil

Not reported
Indoor Air Soll
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

1016351885
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

MCCLURE MULTI-GENERATIONAL CENTER (Continued)

RLF Leveraged - Funding Source Type:
Past use greenspace acreage:

Past use residential acreage:

RLF Leveraged - Entity Providing Funding:
RLF Leveraged - Funding Amount:

Cleanup Completion Doc - NFA Letter Received:

Past use commercial acreage:
NFA Letter Date Received:
Past use industrial acreage:

Cleanup Comp Doc - Letter/Signed Rep Qualified Pro:

Future use greenspace acreage:
Letter/Signed Report Date Received:

Future use residential acreage:

Future use commercial acreage:

Cleanup Completion Doc- Other forms of Doc:
Future use industrial acreage:

Climate Adapt and Mitiga - Demo or Cleanup:
ReDev Activity Funded:

Amount of Funding Expended on this Activity 2:

Number of Redevelopment Jobs Leveraged:

Climate Adaptation and Mitigation Redevelopment:

Radius:

Below Poverty Number:
Below Poverty Percent:
Meidan Income:

Meidan Income Number:
Meidan Income Percent:
Vacant Housing Number:
Vacant Housing Percent:
Unemployed Number:
Unemployed Percent:

Name:

Address:

City,State, Zip:

Property ID:

Property Alias:

Recipient Name:

Grant Type:

Property Number:

Parcel Size:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Census Tract:

State or Tribal Voluntary Response Program:
Program Name:

AA Activity Funded:

Start Date:

Redev Completition Date:
Completed Date:
Cleanup Funding:
Cleanup Funding Source:
Activity Funded:
Assessment Funding:
Assessment Funding Source:
Redevelopment Funding:
Contaminants REC:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
0.64

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
0.64

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
0.5

3607

43.08

5987

5014

59.88

213

5.38

591

7.06

1016351885

MCCLURE MULTI-GENERATIONAL CENTER

241 NORTH WINOOSKI AVENUE
BURLINGTON, VT 5401

12969

Not reported

Chittenden County Regional Planning Commission

Hazardous
Not reported
0.64
44.475899
-73.213226
50007001000
N

BF

Phase Il

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Phase |

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
VOCs
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

MCCLURE MULTI-GENERATIONAL CENTER (Continued)

Contaminants Found at Actionable Level:
Redev. Funding Source:

Redev. Funding Entity Name:

Contaminants Found Below Actionable Level:
Redevelopment Start Date:

Assessment Funding Entity:

Cleanup Funding Entity:

Climate Adapt Mitig - Planning or Assessment:
Cooperative Agreement Number:

Start Date:

Ownership Entity:

Additional Institutional Controls Information:
Completion Date:

Address of Data Sources (URL if available) 1:
Cleanup Required:

Indicates Cleanup/Treatment Tech Implemented:
Institutional Controls Required:

IC Category Proprietary Controls:

Excavation and Disposal of Soils:

Extraction of contaminants:

IC Cat. Info. Devices:

Removal of materials (tanks and piping, etc.):
IC Cat. Gov. Controls:

Reduction of Contam Bioremediation/Phytoremediation:

IC Cat. Enforcement Permit Tools:

Cleanup of structures:

IC in place date:

Additional Cleanup/Treatment Tech Info:

IC in place:

Address of Data Source (URL if available) 2:

Indicate whether Engineering Controls are required:

State/tribal program ID:

Cover Technologies (e.g., Capping):

Security (e.g., Guard, Fence):

Immobilization Process:

Engineering Barriers (e.g., Slurry Walls, Sheet):
Other:

Additional Engineering Controls Information:
Address of Data Source (URL if available) 3:
Indicate whether Engineering Controls are in place:
Date Engineering Controls put into place:
ACRES Cleaned Up:

Section 128(a) State/Tribal:

Multipurpose - Cost Share Amount:

Cleanup - Cost Share Amount:

RLF Loan - Total Loan Amount:

RLF - Loan Signed Date:

RLF Loan - Anticipated Repayment Start Date:
RLF Loan - Anticipated Repayment End Date:
RLF Loan - Interest Rate:

RLF Loan - EPA Funds Used:

Contaminant Cleanup:

RLF Loan - Cost Share Used:

Media Affected:

RLF Loan - Program Income Used:

Media Cleanup:

RLF Loan - Discounted:

VOCs

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
EPA

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
5/21/2019
Private

Not reported
8/20/2019
Not reported
Y

Not reported
Y

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Y

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Y

Not reported
Y

Site #94-1586
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Y

Not reported
Not reported
Y

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Air Soil

Not reported
Indoor Air Soll
Not reported

1016351885
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

MCCLURE MULTI-GENERATIONAL CENTER (Continued)

RLF Loan - Discount Percentage:

RLF Subgrant - Total Subgrant Amount:
RLF Subgrant - Signed Date:

RLF Subgrant - EPA Funds Used:

RLF Subgrant - Cost Share Used:

RLF Subgrant - Program Income Used:
RLF Direct Cleanup - Total Funding Amt:
Num. of cleanup and re-dev. jobs:

RLF Direct Cleanup - Source of Funding:
RLF Leveraged - Funding Source Type:
Past use greenspace acreage:

Past use residential acreage:

RLF Leveraged - Entity Providing Funding:
RLF Leveraged - Funding Amount:
Cleanup Completion Doc - NFA Letter Received:
Past use commercial acreage:

NFA Letter Date Received:

Past use industrial acreage:

Cleanup Comp Doc - Letter/Signed Rep Qualified Pro:

Future use greenspace acreage:
Letter/Signed Report Date Received:

Future use residential acreage:

Future use commercial acreage:

Cleanup Completion Doc- Other forms of Doc:
Future use industrial acreage:

Climate Adapt and Mitiga - Demo or Cleanup:
ReDev Activity Funded:

Amount of Funding Expended on this Activity 2:
Number of Redevelopment Jobs Leveraged:
Climate Adaptation and Mitigation Redevelopment:
Radius:

Below Poverty Number:

Below Poverty Percent:

Meidan Income:

Meidan Income Number:

Meidan Income Percent:

Vacant Housing Number:

Vacant Housing Percent:

Unemployed Number:

Unemployed Percent:

Name:

Address:
City,State, Zip:
Property ID:
Property Alias:
Recipient Name:
Grant Type:
Property Number:
Parcel Size:
Latitude:

Longitude:

Census Tract:
State or Tribal Voluntary Response Program:
Program Name:
AA Activity Funded:
Start Date:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
N

0.64

Not reported
Not reported
N

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
0.64

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
0.5

3607

43.08

5987

5014

59.88

213

5.38

591

7.06

1016351885

MCCLURE MULTI-GENERATIONAL CENTER

241 NORTH WINOOSKI AVENUE
BURLINGTON, VT 5401

12969

Not reported

Chittenden County Regional Planning Commission

Hazardous
Not reported
0.64
44.475899
-73.213226
50007001000
N

BF

Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

MCCLURE MULTI-GENERATIONAL CENTER (Continued)

Redev Completition Date:

Completed Date:

Cleanup Funding:

Cleanup Funding Source:

Activity Funded:

Assessment Funding:

Assessment Funding Source:
Redevelopment Funding:

Contaminants REC:

Contaminants Found at Actionable Level:
Redev. Funding Source:

Redev. Funding Entity Name:

Contaminants Found Below Actionable Level:
Redevelopment Start Date:

Assessment Funding Entity:

Cleanup Funding Entity:

Climate Adapt Mitig - Planning or Assessment:
Cooperative Agreement Number:

Start Date:

Ownership Entity:

Additional Institutional Controls Information:
Completion Date:

Address of Data Sources (URL if available) 1:
Cleanup Required:

Indicates Cleanup/Treatment Tech Implemented:
Institutional Controls Required:

IC Category Proprietary Controls:

Excavation and Disposal of Soils:

Extraction of contaminants:

IC Cat. Info. Devices:

Removal of materials (tanks and piping, etc.):
IC Cat. Gov. Controls:

Reduction of Contam Bioremediation/Phytoremediation:

IC Cat. Enforcement Permit Tools:

Cleanup of structures:

IC in place date:

Additional Cleanup/Treatment Tech Info:

IC in place:

Address of Data Source (URL if available) 2:

Indicate whether Engineering Controls are required:

State/tribal program ID:

Cover Technologies (e.g., Capping):

Security (e.g., Guard, Fence):

Immobilization Process:

Engineering Barriers (e.g., Slurry Walls, Sheet):
Other:

Additional Engineering Controls Information:
Address of Data Source (URL if available) 3:
Indicate whether Engineering Controls are in place:
Date Engineering Controls put into place:
ACRES Cleaned Up:

Section 128(a) State/Tribal:

Multipurpose - Cost Share Amount:

Cleanup - Cost Share Amount:

RLF Loan - Total Loan Amount:

RLF - Loan Signed Date:

RLF Loan - Anticipated Repayment Start Date:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Phase Il

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
VOCs
VOCs

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Private

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Y

Not reported
Y

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Y

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Y

Not reported
Y

Site #94-1586
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Y

Not reported
Not reported
Y

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

1016351885
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

MCCLURE MULTI-GENERATIONAL CENTER (Continued)

RLF Loan - Anticipated Repayment End Date:
RLF Loan - Interest Rate:

RLF Loan - EPA Funds Used:
Contaminant Cleanup:

RLF Loan - Cost Share Used:

Media Affected:

RLF Loan - Program Income Used:

Media Cleanup:

RLF Loan - Discounted:

RLF Loan - Discount Percentage:

RLF Subgrant - Total Subgrant Amount:
RLF Subgrant - Signed Date:

RLF Subgrant - EPA Funds Used:

RLF Subgrant - Cost Share Used:

RLF Subgrant - Program Income Used:
RLF Direct Cleanup - Total Funding Amt:
Num. of cleanup and re-dev. jobs:

RLF Direct Cleanup - Source of Funding:
RLF Leveraged - Funding Source Type:
Past use greenspace acreage:

Past use residential acreage:

RLF Leveraged - Entity Providing Funding:
RLF Leveraged - Funding Amount:
Cleanup Completion Doc - NFA Letter Received:
Past use commercial acreage:

NFA Letter Date Received:

Past use industrial acreage:

Cleanup Comp Doc - Letter/Signed Rep Qualified Pro:

Future use greenspace acreage:
Letter/Signed Report Date Received:

Future use residential acreage:

Future use commercial acreage:

Cleanup Completion Doc- Other forms of Doc:
Future use industrial acreage:

Climate Adapt and Mitiga - Demo or Cleanup:
ReDev Activity Funded:

Amount of Funding Expended on this Activity 2:
Number of Redevelopment Jobs Leveraged:
Climate Adaptation and Mitigation Redevelopment:
Radius:

Below Poverty Number:

Below Poverty Percent:

Meidan Income:

Meidan Income Number:

Meidan Income Percent:

Vacant Housing Number:

Vacant Housing Percent:

Unemployed Number:

Unemployed Percent:

Name:

Address:
City,State, Zip:
Property ID:
Property Alias:
Recipient Name:
Grant Type:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Air Soil

Not reported
Indoor Air Soll
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
N

0.64

Not reported
Not reported
N

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
0.64

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
0.5

3607

43.08

5987

5014

59.88

213

5.38

591

7.06

1016351885

MCCLURE MULTI-GENERATIONAL CENTER

241 NORTH WINOOSKI AVENUE
BURLINGTON, VT 5401

12969

Not reported

Chittenden County Regional Planning Commission

Hazardous
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

MCCLURE MULTI-GENERATIONAL CENTER (Continued) 1016351885
Property Number: Not reported
Parcel Size: 0.64
Latitude: 44.475899
Longitude: -73.213226
Census Tract: 50007001000
State or Tribal Voluntary Response Program: N
Program Name: BF
AA Activity Funded: Phase |
Start Date: Not reported
Redev Completition Date: Not reported
Completed Date: Not reported
Cleanup Funding: Not reported
Cleanup Funding Source: Not reported
Activity Funded: Phase I
Assessment Funding: Not reported
Assessment Funding Source: Not reported
Redevelopment Funding: Not reported
Contaminants REC: VOCs
Contaminants Found at Actionable Level: VOCs
Redev. Funding Source: Not reported
Redev. Funding Entity Name: Not reported
Contaminants Found Below Actionable Level: Not reported
Redevelopment Start Date: Not reported
Assessment Funding Entity: EPA
Cleanup Funding Entity: Not reported
Climate Adapt Mitig - Planning or Assessment: Not reported
Cooperative Agreement Number: Not reported
Start Date: 2/4/2019
Ownership Entity: Private
Additional Institutional Controls Information: Not reported
Completion Date: 3/22/2019
Address of Data Sources (URL if available) 1: Not reported
Cleanup Required: Y
Indicates Cleanup/Treatment Tech Implemented: Not reported
Institutional Controls Required: Y
IC Category Proprietary Controls: Not reported
Excavation and Disposal of Soils: Not reported
Extraction of contaminants: Not reported
IC Cat. Info. Devices: Y
Removal of materials (tanks and piping, etc.): Not reported
IC Cat. Gov. Controls: Not reported
Reduction of Contam Bioremediation/Phytoremediation: Not reported
IC Cat. Enforcement Permit Tools: Not reported
Cleanup of structures: Not reported
IC in place date: Not reported
Additional Cleanup/Treatment Tech Info: Not reported
IC in place: Y
Address of Data Source (URL if available) 2: Not reported
Indicate whether Engineering Controls are required: Y
State/tribal program ID: Site #94-1586
Cover Technologies (e.g., Capping): Not reported
Security (e.g., Guard, Fence): Not reported
Immobilization Process: Not reported
Engineering Barriers (e.g., Slurry Walls, Sheet): Not reported
Other: Y
Additional Engineering Controls Information: Not reported
Address of Data Source (URL if available) 3: Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

MCCLURE MULTI-GENERATIONAL CENTER (Continued)

Indicate whether Engineering Controls are in place:
Date Engineering Controls put into place:
ACRES Cleaned Up:

Section 128(a) State/Tribal:

Multipurpose - Cost Share Amount:

Cleanup - Cost Share Amount:

RLF Loan - Total Loan Amount:

RLF - Loan Signed Date:

RLF Loan - Anticipated Repayment Start Date:
RLF Loan - Anticipated Repayment End Date:
RLF Loan - Interest Rate:

RLF Loan - EPA Funds Used:

Contaminant Cleanup:

RLF Loan - Cost Share Used:

Media Affected:

RLF Loan - Program Income Used:

Media Cleanup:

RLF Loan - Discounted:

RLF Loan - Discount Percentage:

RLF Subgrant - Total Subgrant Amount:

RLF Subgrant - Signed Date:

RLF Subgrant - EPA Funds Used:

RLF Subgrant - Cost Share Used:

RLF Subgrant - Program Income Used:

RLF Direct Cleanup - Total Funding Amt:
Num. of cleanup and re-dev. jobs:

RLF Direct Cleanup - Source of Funding:

RLF Leveraged - Funding Source Type:

Past use greenspace acreage:

Past use residential acreage:

RLF Leveraged - Entity Providing Funding:
RLF Leveraged - Funding Amount:

Cleanup Completion Doc - NFA Letter Received:
Past use commercial acreage:

NFA Letter Date Received:

Past use industrial acreage:

Cleanup Comp Doc - Letter/Signed Rep Qualified Pro:

Future use greenspace acreage:

Letter/Signed Report Date Received:

Future use residential acreage:

Future use commercial acreage:

Cleanup Completion Doc- Other forms of Doc:
Future use industrial acreage:

Climate Adapt and Mitiga - Demo or Cleanup:
ReDev Activity Funded:

Amount of Funding Expended on this Activity 2:
Number of Redevelopment Jobs Leveraged:
Climate Adaptation and Mitigation Redevelopment:
Radius:

Below Poverty Number:

Below Poverty Percent:

Meidan Income:

Meidan Income Number:

Meidan Income Percent:

Vacant Housing Number:

Vacant Housing Percent:

Unemployed Number:

Y

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Air Soil

Not reported
Indoor Air Soll
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
N

0.64

Not reported
Not reported
N

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
0.64

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
0.5

3607

43.08

5987

5014

59.88

213

5.38

591

1016351885
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

MCCLURE MULTI-GENERATIONAL CENTER (Continued) 1016351885
Unemployed Percent: 7.06
Name: MCCLURE MULTI-GENERATIONAL CENTER
Address: 241 NORTH WINOOSKI AVENUE
City,State,Zip: BURLINGTON, VT 5401
Property ID: 12969
Property Alias: Not reported
Recipient Name: Chittenden County Regional Planning Commission
Grant Type: Hazardous
Property Number: Not reported
Parcel Size: 0.64
Latitude: 44.475899
Longitude: -73.213226
Census Tract: 50007001000
State or Tribal Voluntary Response Program: N
Program Name: BF
AA Activity Funded: Not reported
Start Date: Not reported
Redev Completition Date: Not reported
Completed Date: Not reported
Cleanup Funding: Not reported
Cleanup Funding Source: Not reported
Activity Funded: Phase I
Assessment Funding: Not reported
Assessment Funding Source: Not reported
Redevelopment Funding: Not reported
Contaminants REC: VOCs
Contaminants Found at Actionable Level: VOCs
Redev. Funding Source: Not reported
Redev. Funding Entity Name: Not reported
Contaminants Found Below Actionable Level: Not reported
Redevelopment Start Date: Not reported
Assessment Funding Entity: Not reported
Cleanup Funding Entity: Not reported
Climate Adapt Mitig - Planning or Assessment: Not reported
Cooperative Agreement Number: Not reported
Start Date: Not reported
Ownership Entity: Private
Additional Institutional Controls Information: Not reported
Completion Date: Not reported
Address of Data Sources (URL if available) 1: Not reported
Cleanup Required: Y
Indicates Cleanup/Treatment Tech Implemented: Not reported
Institutional Controls Required: Y
IC Category Proprietary Controls: Not reported
Excavation and Disposal of Soils: Not reported
Extraction of contaminants: Not reported
IC Cat. Info. Devices: Y
Removal of materials (tanks and piping, etc.): Not reported
IC Cat. Gov. Controls: Not reported
Reduction of Contam Bioremediation/Phytoremediation: Not reported
IC Cat. Enforcement Permit Tools: Not reported
Cleanup of structures: Not reported
IC in place date: Not reported
Additional Cleanup/Treatment Tech Info: Not reported
IC in place: Y
Address of Data Source (URL if available) 2: Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

MCCLURE MULTI-GENERATIONAL CENTER (Continued)

Indicate whether Engineering Controls are required:
State/tribal program ID:

Cover Technologies (e.g., Capping):

Security (e.g., Guard, Fence):

Immobilization Process:

Engineering Barriers (e.g., Slurry Walls, Sheet):
Other:

Additional Engineering Controls Information:
Address of Data Source (URL if available) 3:
Indicate whether Engineering Controls are in place:
Date Engineering Controls put into place:
ACRES Cleaned Up:

Section 128(a) State/Tribal:

Multipurpose - Cost Share Amount:

Cleanup - Cost Share Amount:

RLF Loan - Total Loan Amount:

RLF - Loan Signed Date:

RLF Loan - Anticipated Repayment Start Date:
RLF Loan - Anticipated Repayment End Date:
RLF Loan - Interest Rate:

RLF Loan - EPA Funds Used:

Contaminant Cleanup:

RLF Loan - Cost Share Used:

Media Affected:

RLF Loan - Program Income Used:

Media Cleanup:

RLF Loan - Discounted:

RLF Loan - Discount Percentage:

RLF Subgrant - Total Subgrant Amount:

RLF Subgrant - Signed Date:

RLF Subgrant - EPA Funds Used:

RLF Subgrant - Cost Share Used:

RLF Subgrant - Program Income Used:

RLF Direct Cleanup - Total Funding Amt:
Num. of cleanup and re-dev. jobs:

RLF Direct Cleanup - Source of Funding:

RLF Leveraged - Funding Source Type:

Past use greenspace acreage:

Past use residential acreage:

RLF Leveraged - Entity Providing Funding:
RLF Leveraged - Funding Amount:

Cleanup Completion Doc - NFA Letter Received:
Past use commercial acreage:

NFA Letter Date Received:

Past use industrial acreage:

Cleanup Comp Doc - Letter/Signed Rep Qualified Pro:

Future use greenspace acreage:

Letter/Signed Report Date Received:

Future use residential acreage:

Future use commercial acreage:

Cleanup Completion Doc- Other forms of Doc:
Future use industrial acreage:

Climate Adapt and Mitiga - Demo or Cleanup:
ReDev Activity Funded:

Amount of Funding Expended on this Activity 2:
Number of Redevelopment Jobs Leveraged:
Climate Adaptation and Mitigation Redevelopment:

Y

Site #94-1586
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Y

Not reported
Not reported
Y

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Air Soil

Not reported
Indoor Air Soll
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
0.64

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
0.64

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

1016351885
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

l MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

MCCLURE MULTI-GENERATIONAL CENTER (Continued)

Radius:

Below Poverty Number:
Below Poverty Percent:
Meidan Income:

Meidan Income Number:
Meidan Income Percent:
Vacant Housing Number:
Vacant Housing Percent:
Unemployed Number:
Unemployed Percent:

Name:

Address:

City,State, Zip:

Property ID:

Property Alias:

Recipient Name:

Grant Type:

Property Number:

Parcel Size:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Census Tract:

State or Tribal Voluntary Response Program:
Program Name:

AA Activity Funded:

Start Date:

Redev Completition Date:

Completed Date:

Cleanup Funding:

Cleanup Funding Source:

Activity Funded:

Assessment Funding:

Assessment Funding Source:
Redevelopment Funding:

Contaminants REC:

Contaminants Found at Actionable Level:
Redev. Funding Source:

Redev. Funding Entity Name:

Contaminants Found Below Actionable Level:
Redevelopment Start Date:

Assessment Funding Entity:

Cleanup Funding Entity:

Climate Adapt Mitig - Planning or Assessment:
Cooperative Agreement Number:

Start Date:

Ownership Entity:

Additional Institutional Controls Information:
Completion Date:

Address of Data Sources (URL if available) 1:
Cleanup Required:

Indicates Cleanup/Treatment Tech Implemented:

Institutional Controls Required:
IC Category Proprietary Controls:
Excavation and Disposal of Soils:
Extraction of contaminants:

IC Cat. Info. Devices:

1016351885

0.5
3607
43.08
5987
5014
59.88
213
5.38
501
7.06

MCCLURE MULTI-GENERATIONAL CENTER
241 NORTH WINOOSKI AVENUE
BURLINGTON, VT 5401
12969

Not reported

Chittenden County Regional Planning Commission
Hazardous

Not reported

0.64

44.475899

-73.213226
50007001000

N

BF

State of VT, BRELLA enrollment
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Phase |

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

VOCs

VOCs

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

EPA

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

2/8/2019

Private

Not reported

8/20/2019

Not reported

Y

Not reported

Y

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Y
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

MCCLURE MULTI-GENERATIONAL CENTER (Continued)

Removal of materials (tanks and piping, etc.):
IC Cat. Gov. Controls:

Reduction of Contam Bioremediation/Phytoremediation:
IC Cat. Enforcement Permit Tools:

Cleanup of structures:

IC in place date:

Additional Cleanup/Treatment Tech Info:

IC in place:

Address of Data Source (URL if available) 2:
Indicate whether Engineering Controls are required:
State/tribal program ID:

Cover Technologies (e.g., Capping):

Security (e.g., Guard, Fence):

Immobilization Process:

Engineering Barriers (e.g., Slurry Walls, Sheet):
Other:

Additional Engineering Controls Information:
Address of Data Source (URL if available) 3:
Indicate whether Engineering Controls are in place:
Date Engineering Controls put into place:
ACRES Cleaned Up:

Section 128(a) State/Tribal:

Multipurpose - Cost Share Amount:

Cleanup - Cost Share Amount:

RLF Loan - Total Loan Amount:

RLF - Loan Signed Date:

RLF Loan - Anticipated Repayment Start Date:
RLF Loan - Anticipated Repayment End Date:
RLF Loan - Interest Rate:

RLF Loan - EPA Funds Used:

Contaminant Cleanup:

RLF Loan - Cost Share Used:

Media Affected:

RLF Loan - Program Income Used:

Media Cleanup:

RLF Loan - Discounted:

RLF Loan - Discount Percentage:

RLF Subgrant - Total Subgrant Amount:

RLF Subgrant - Signed Date:

RLF Subgrant - EPA Funds Used:

RLF Subgrant - Cost Share Used:

RLF Subgrant - Program Income Used:

RLF Direct Cleanup - Total Funding Amt:

Num. of cleanup and re-dev. jobs:

RLF Direct Cleanup - Source of Funding:

RLF Leveraged - Funding Source Type:

Past use greenspace acreage:

Past use residential acreage:

RLF Leveraged - Entity Providing Funding:
RLF Leveraged - Funding Amount:

Cleanup Completion Doc - NFA Letter Received:
Past use commercial acreage:

NFA Letter Date Received:

Past use industrial acreage:

Cleanup Comp Doc - Letter/Signed Rep Qualified Pro:
Future use greenspace acreage:

Letter/Signed Report Date Received:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Y

Not reported
Y

Site #94-1586
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Y

Not reported
Not reported
Y

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Air Soil

Not reported
Indoor Air Soll
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
N

0.64

Not reported
Not reported
N

Not reported
Not reported

1016351885
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

MCCLURE MULTI-GENERATIONAL CENTER (Continued)

Future use residential acreage:

Future use commercial acreage:

Cleanup Completion Doc- Other forms of Doc:
Future use industrial acreage:

Climate Adapt and Mitiga - Demo or Cleanup:
ReDev Activity Funded:

Amount of Funding Expended on this Activity 2:
Number of Redevelopment Jobs Leveraged:

Climate Adaptation and Mitigation Redevelopment:

Radius:

Below Poverty Number:
Below Poverty Percent:
Meidan Income:

Meidan Income Number:
Meidan Income Percent:
Vacant Housing Number:
Vacant Housing Percent:
Unemployed Number:
Unemployed Percent:

Name:

Address:

City,State, Zip:

Property ID:

Property Alias:

Recipient Name:

Grant Type:

Property Number:

Parcel Size:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Census Tract:

State or Tribal Voluntary Response Program:
Program Name:

AA Activity Funded:

Start Date:

Redev Completition Date:

Completed Date:

Cleanup Funding:

Cleanup Funding Source:

Activity Funded:

Assessment Funding:

Assessment Funding Source:
Redevelopment Funding:

Contaminants REC:

Contaminants Found at Actionable Level:
Redev. Funding Source:

Redev. Funding Entity Name:
Contaminants Found Below Actionable Level:
Redevelopment Start Date:

Assessment Funding Entity:

Cleanup Funding Entity:

Climate Adapt Mitig - Planning or Assessment:
Cooperative Agreement Number:

Start Date:

Ownership Entity:

Additional Institutional Controls Information:

Not reported
0.64

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
0.5

3607

43.08

5987

5014

59.88

213

5.38

591

7.06

MCCLURE MULTI-GENERATIONAL CENTER
241 NORTH WINOOSKI AVENUE
BURLINGTON, VT 5401

12969

Not reported

1016351885

Chittenden County Regional Planning Commission

Hazardous
Not reported
0.64
44.475899
-73.213226
50007001000
N

BF

Phase |

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
State of VT, BRELLA enrollment
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
VOCs
VOCs

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
EPA

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
2/4/2019
Private

Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

MCCLURE MULTI-GENERATIONAL CENTER (Continued)

Completion Date:

Address of Data Sources (URL if available) 1:
Cleanup Required:

Indicates Cleanup/Treatment Tech Implemented:
Institutional Controls Required:

IC Category Proprietary Controls:

Excavation and Disposal of Soils:

Extraction of contaminants:

IC Cat. Info. Devices:

Removal of materials (tanks and piping, etc.):
IC Cat. Gov. Controls:

Reduction of Contam Bioremediation/Phytoremediation:

IC Cat. Enforcement Permit Tools:

Cleanup of structures:

IC in place date:

Additional Cleanup/Treatment Tech Info:

IC in place:

Address of Data Source (URL if available) 2:

Indicate whether Engineering Controls are required:

State/tribal program ID:

Cover Technologies (e.g., Capping):

Security (e.g., Guard, Fence):

Immobilization Process:

Engineering Barriers (e.g., Slurry Walls, Sheet):
Other:

Additional Engineering Controls Information:
Address of Data Source (URL if available) 3:
Indicate whether Engineering Controls are in place:
Date Engineering Controls put into place:
ACRES Cleaned Up:

Section 128(a) State/Tribal:

Multipurpose - Cost Share Amount:

Cleanup - Cost Share Amount:

RLF Loan - Total Loan Amount:

RLF - Loan Signed Date:

RLF Loan - Anticipated Repayment Start Date:
RLF Loan - Anticipated Repayment End Date:
RLF Loan - Interest Rate:

RLF Loan - EPA Funds Used:

Contaminant Cleanup:

RLF Loan - Cost Share Used:

Media Affected:

RLF Loan - Program Income Used:

Media Cleanup:

RLF Loan - Discounted:

RLF Loan - Discount Percentage:

RLF Subgrant - Total Subgrant Amount:

RLF Subgrant - Signed Date:

RLF Subgrant - EPA Funds Used:

RLF Subgrant - Cost Share Used:

RLF Subgrant - Program Income Used:

RLF Direct Cleanup - Total Funding Amt:
Num. of cleanup and re-dev. jobs:

RLF Direct Cleanup - Source of Funding:

RLF Leveraged - Funding Source Type:

Past use greenspace acreage:

Past use residential acreage:

3/22/2019
Not reported
Y

Not reported
Y

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Y

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Y

Not reported
Y

Site #94-1586
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Y

Not reported
Not reported
Y

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Air Soil

Not reported
Indoor Air Soll
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

1016351885

TC7708918.2s Page 60



Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

MCCLURE MULTI-GENERATIONAL CENTER (Continued)

RLF Leveraged - Entity Providing Funding:
RLF Leveraged - Funding Amount:

Cleanup Completion Doc - NFA Letter Received:

Past use commercial acreage:
NFA Letter Date Received:
Past use industrial acreage:

Cleanup Comp Doc - Letter/Signed Rep Qualified Pro:

Future use greenspace acreage:
Letter/Signed Report Date Received:

Future use residential acreage:

Future use commercial acreage:

Cleanup Completion Doc- Other forms of Doc:
Future use industrial acreage:

Climate Adapt and Mitiga - Demo or Cleanup:
ReDev Activity Funded:

Amount of Funding Expended on this Activity 2:

Number of Redevelopment Jobs Leveraged:

Climate Adaptation and Mitigation Redevelopment:

Radius:

Below Poverty Number:
Below Poverty Percent:
Meidan Income:

Meidan Income Number:
Meidan Income Percent:
Vacant Housing Number:
Vacant Housing Percent:
Unemployed Number:
Unemployed Percent:

Name:

Address:

City,State, Zip:

Property ID:

Property Alias:

Recipient Name:

Grant Type:

Property Number:

Parcel Size:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Census Tract:

State or Tribal Voluntary Response Program:
Program Name:

AA Activity Funded:

Start Date:

Redev Completition Date:
Completed Date:

Cleanup Funding:

Cleanup Funding Source:
Activity Funded:

Assessment Funding:
Assessment Funding Source:
Redevelopment Funding:
Contaminants REC:
Contaminants Found at Actionable Level:
Redev. Funding Source:
Redev. Funding Entity Name:

Not reported
Not reported
N

0.64

Not reported
Not reported
N

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
0.64

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
0.5

3607

43.08

5987

5014

59.88

213

5.38

591

7.06

1016351885

MCCLURE MULTI-GENERATIONAL CENTER

241 NORTH WINOOSKI AVENUE
BURLINGTON, VT 5401

12969

Not reported

Chittenden County Regional Planning Commission

Hazardous
Not reported
0.64
44.475899
-73.213226
50007001000
N

BF

Phase |

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Phase |

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
VOCs
VOCs

Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

MCCLURE MULTI-GENERATIONAL CENTER (Continued)

Contaminants Found Below Actionable Level:
Redevelopment Start Date:

Assessment Funding Entity:

Cleanup Funding Entity:

Climate Adapt Mitig - Planning or Assessment:
Cooperative Agreement Number:

Start Date:

Ownership Entity:

Additional Institutional Controls Information:
Completion Date:

Address of Data Sources (URL if available) 1:
Cleanup Required:

Indicates Cleanup/Treatment Tech Implemented:
Institutional Controls Required:

IC Category Proprietary Controls:

Excavation and Disposal of Soils:

Extraction of contaminants:

IC Cat. Info. Devices:

Removal of materials (tanks and piping, etc.):
IC Cat. Gov. Controls:

Reduction of Contam Bioremediation/Phytoremediation:

IC Cat. Enforcement Permit Tools:

Cleanup of structures:

IC in place date:

Additional Cleanup/Treatment Tech Info:

IC in place:

Address of Data Source (URL if available) 2:

Indicate whether Engineering Controls are required:

State/tribal program ID:

Cover Technologies (e.g., Capping):

Security (e.g., Guard, Fence):

Immobilization Process:

Engineering Barriers (e.g., Slurry Walls, Sheet):
Other:

Additional Engineering Controls Information:
Address of Data Source (URL if available) 3:
Indicate whether Engineering Controls are in place:
Date Engineering Controls put into place:
ACRES Cleaned Up:

Section 128(a) State/Tribal:

Multipurpose - Cost Share Amount:

Cleanup - Cost Share Amount:

RLF Loan - Total Loan Amount:

RLF - Loan Signed Date:

RLF Loan - Anticipated Repayment Start Date:
RLF Loan - Anticipated Repayment End Date:
RLF Loan - Interest Rate:

RLF Loan - EPA Funds Used:

Contaminant Cleanup:

RLF Loan - Cost Share Used:

Media Affected:

RLF Loan - Program Income Used:

Media Cleanup:

RLF Loan - Discounted:

RLF Loan - Discount Percentage:

RLF Subgrant - Total Subgrant Amount:

RLF Subgrant - Signed Date:

Not reported
Not reported
EPA

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
2/4/2019
Private

Not reported
3/22/2019
Not reported
Y

Not reported
Y

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Y

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Y

Not reported
Y

Site #94-1586
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Y

Not reported
Not reported
Y

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Air Soil

Not reported
Indoor Air Soll
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

1016351885
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

MCCLURE MULTI-GENERATIONAL CENTER (Continued)

RLF Subgrant - EPA Funds Used:

RLF Subgrant - Cost Share Used:

RLF Subgrant - Program Income Used:
RLF Direct Cleanup - Total Funding Amt:
Num. of cleanup and re-dev. jobs:

RLF Direct Cleanup - Source of Funding:
RLF Leveraged - Funding Source Type:
Past use greenspace acreage:

Past use residential acreage:

RLF Leveraged - Entity Providing Funding:
RLF Leveraged - Funding Amount:
Cleanup Completion Doc - NFA Letter Received:
Past use commercial acreage:

NFA Letter Date Received:

Past use industrial acreage:

Cleanup Comp Doc - Letter/Signed Rep Qualified Pro:

Future use greenspace acreage:
Letter/Signed Report Date Received:

Future use residential acreage:

Future use commercial acreage:

Cleanup Completion Doc- Other forms of Doc:
Future use industrial acreage:

Climate Adapt and Mitiga - Demo or Cleanup:
ReDev Activity Funded:

Amount of Funding Expended on this Activity 2:
Number of Redevelopment Jobs Leveraged:
Climate Adaptation and Mitigation Redevelopment:
Radius:

Below Poverty Number:

Below Poverty Percent:

Meidan Income:

Meidan Income Number:

Meidan Income Percent:

Vacant Housing Number:

Vacant Housing Percent:

Unemployed Number:

Unemployed Percent:

Name:

Address:

City,State, Zip:

Property ID:

Property Alias:

Recipient Name:

Grant Type:

Property Number:

Parcel Size:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Census Tract:

State or Tribal Voluntary Response Program:
Program Name:

AA Activity Funded:

Start Date:

Redev Completition Date:
Completed Date:
Cleanup Funding:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
N

0.64

Not reported
Not reported
N

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
0.64

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
0.5

3607

43.08

5987

5014

59.88

213

5.38

591

7.06

1016351885

MCCLURE MULTI-GENERATIONAL CENTER

241 NORTH WINOOSKI AVENUE
BURLINGTON, VT 5401

12969

Not reported

Chittenden County Regional Planning Commission

Hazardous
Not reported
0.64
44.475899
-73.213226
50007001000
N

BF

Phase Il

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

MCCLURE MULTI-GENERATIONAL CENTER (Continued)

Cleanup Funding Source:

Activity Funded:

Assessment Funding:

Assessment Funding Source:
Redevelopment Funding:

Contaminants REC:

Contaminants Found at Actionable Level:
Redev. Funding Source:

Redev. Funding Entity Name:

Contaminants Found Below Actionable Level:
Redevelopment Start Date:

Assessment Funding Entity:

Cleanup Funding Entity:

Climate Adapt Mitig - Planning or Assessment:
Cooperative Agreement Number:

Start Date:

Ownership Entity:

Additional Institutional Controls Information:
Completion Date:

Address of Data Sources (URL if available) 1:
Cleanup Required:

Indicates Cleanup/Treatment Tech Implemented:
Institutional Controls Required:

IC Category Proprietary Controls:

Excavation and Disposal of Soils:

Extraction of contaminants:

IC Cat. Info. Devices:

Removal of materials (tanks and piping, etc.):
IC Cat. Gov. Controls:

Reduction of Contam Bioremediation/Phytoremediation:

IC Cat. Enforcement Permit Tools:

Cleanup of structures:

IC in place date:

Additional Cleanup/Treatment Tech Info:

IC in place:

Address of Data Source (URL if available) 2:

Indicate whether Engineering Controls are required:

State/tribal program ID:

Cover Technologies (e.g., Capping):

Security (e.g., Guard, Fence):

Immobilization Process:

Engineering Barriers (e.g., Slurry Walls, Sheet):
Other:

Additional Engineering Controls Information:
Address of Data Source (URL if available) 3:
Indicate whether Engineering Controls are in place:
Date Engineering Controls put into place:
ACRES Cleaned Up:

Section 128(a) State/Tribal:

Multipurpose - Cost Share Amount:

Cleanup - Cost Share Amount:

RLF Loan - Total Loan Amount:

RLF - Loan Signed Date:

RLF Loan - Anticipated Repayment Start Date:
RLF Loan - Anticipated Repayment End Date:
RLF Loan - Interest Rate:

RLF Loan - EPA Funds Used:

Not reported
Phase Il

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
VOCs
VOCs

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
EPA

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
5/21/2019
Private

Not reported
8/20/2019
Not reported
Y

Not reported
Y

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Y

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Y

Not reported
Y

Site #94-1586
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Y

Not reported
Not reported
Y

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

1016351885
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

MCCLURE MULTI-GENERATIONAL CENTER (Continued)

Contaminant Cleanup:

RLF Loan - Cost Share Used:

Media Affected:

RLF Loan - Program Income Used:

Media Cleanup:

RLF Loan - Discounted:

RLF Loan - Discount Percentage:

RLF Subgrant - Total Subgrant Amount:

RLF Subgrant - Signed Date:

RLF Subgrant - EPA Funds Used:

RLF Subgrant - Cost Share Used:

RLF Subgrant - Program Income Used:

RLF Direct Cleanup - Total Funding Amt:
Num. of cleanup and re-dev. jobs:

RLF Direct Cleanup - Source of Funding:

RLF Leveraged - Funding Source Type:

Past use greenspace acreage:

Past use residential acreage:

RLF Leveraged - Entity Providing Funding:
RLF Leveraged - Funding Amount:

Cleanup Completion Doc - NFA Letter Received:
Past use commercial acreage:

NFA Letter Date Received:

Past use industrial acreage:

Cleanup Comp Doc - Letter/Signed Rep Qualified Pro:
Future use greenspace acreage:
Letter/Signed Report Date Received:

Future use residential acreage:

Future use commercial acreage:

Cleanup Completion Doc- Other forms of Doc:
Future use industrial acreage:

Climate Adapt and Mitiga - Demo or Cleanup:
ReDev Activity Funded:

Amount of Funding Expended on this Activity 2:
Number of Redevelopment Jobs Leveraged:
Climate Adaptation and Mitigation Redevelopment:
Radius:

Below Poverty Number:

Below Poverty Percent:

Meidan Income:

Meidan Income Number:

Meidan Income Percent:

Vacant Housing Number:

Vacant Housing Percent:

Unemployed Number:

Unemployed Percent:

Name:

Address:
City,State, Zip:
Property ID:
Property Alias:
Recipient Name:
Grant Type:
Property Number:
Parcel Size:
Latitude:

Not reported
Not reported
Air Soil

Not reported
Indoor Air Soll
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
N

0.64

Not reported
Not reported
N

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
0.64

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
0.5

3607

43.08

5987

5014

59.88

213

5.38

591

7.06

1016351885

MCCLURE MULTI-GENERATIONAL CENTER

241 NORTH WINOOSKI AVENUE
BURLINGTON, VT 5401

12969

Not reported

Burlington, City of

Hazardous

Not reported

0.64

44.475899

TC7708918.2s Page 65



Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

MCCLURE MULTI-GENERATIONAL CENTER (Continued)

Longitude:

Census Tract:

State or Tribal Voluntary Response Program:
Program Name:

AA Activity Funded:

Start Date:

Redev Completition Date:

Completed Date:

Cleanup Funding:

Cleanup Funding Source:

Activity Funded:

Assessment Funding:

Assessment Funding Source:
Redevelopment Funding:

Contaminants REC:

Contaminants Found at Actionable Level:
Redev. Funding Source:

Redev. Funding Entity Name:

Contaminants Found Below Actionable Level:
Redevelopment Start Date:

Assessment Funding Entity:

Cleanup Funding Entity:

Climate Adapt Mitig - Planning or Assessment:
Cooperative Agreement Number:

Start Date:

Ownership Entity:

Additional Institutional Controls Information:
Completion Date:

Address of Data Sources (URL if available) 1:
Cleanup Required:

Indicates Cleanup/Treatment Tech Implemented:
Institutional Controls Required:

IC Category Proprietary Controls:

Excavation and Disposal of Soils:

Extraction of contaminants:

IC Cat. Info. Devices:

Removal of materials (tanks and piping, etc.):
IC Cat. Gov. Controls:

Reduction of Contam Bioremediation/Phytoremediation:

IC Cat. Enforcement Permit Tools:

Cleanup of structures:

IC in place date:

Additional Cleanup/Treatment Tech Info:

IC in place:

Address of Data Source (URL if available) 2:

Indicate whether Engineering Controls are required:

State/tribal program ID:

Cover Technologies (e.g., Capping):

Security (e.g., Guard, Fence):

Immobilization Process:

Engineering Barriers (e.g., Slurry Walls, Sheet):
Other:

Additional Engineering Controls Information:
Address of Data Source (URL if available) 3:
Indicate whether Engineering Controls are in place:
Date Engineering Controls put into place:
ACRES Cleaned Up:

-73.213226
50007001000
N

\Y

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
VOCs
VOCs

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
3/31/2004
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
99178001
Not reported
Private

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Y

Not reported
Y

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Y

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Y

Not reported
Y

Site #94-1586
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Y

Not reported
Not reported
Y

Not reported
Not reported

1016351885
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

MCCLURE MULTI-GENERATIONAL CENTER (Continued)

Section 128(a) State/Tribal:

Multipurpose - Cost Share Amount:
Cleanup - Cost Share Amount:

RLF Loan - Total Loan Amount:

RLF - Loan Signed Date:

RLF Loan - Anticipated Repayment Start Date:
RLF Loan - Anticipated Repayment End Date:
RLF Loan - Interest Rate:

RLF Loan - EPA Funds Used:
Contaminant Cleanup:

RLF Loan - Cost Share Used:

Media Affected:

RLF Loan - Program Income Used:

Media Cleanup:

RLF Loan - Discounted:

RLF Loan - Discount Percentage:

RLF Subgrant - Total Subgrant Amount:
RLF Subgrant - Signed Date:

RLF Subgrant - EPA Funds Used:

RLF Subgrant - Cost Share Used:

RLF Subgrant - Program Income Used:
RLF Direct Cleanup - Total Funding Amt:
Num. of cleanup and re-dev. jobs:

RLF Direct Cleanup - Source of Funding:
RLF Leveraged - Funding Source Type:
Past use greenspace acreage:

Past use residential acreage:

RLF Leveraged - Entity Providing Funding:
RLF Leveraged - Funding Amount:
Cleanup Completion Doc - NFA Letter Received:
Past use commercial acreage:

NFA Letter Date Received:

Past use industrial acreage:

Cleanup Comp Doc - Letter/Signed Rep Qualified Pro:

Future use greenspace acreage:
Letter/Signed Report Date Received:

Future use residential acreage:

Future use commercial acreage:

Cleanup Completion Doc- Other forms of Doc:
Future use industrial acreage:

Climate Adapt and Mitiga - Demo or Cleanup:
ReDev Activity Funded:

Amount of Funding Expended on this Activity 2:
Number of Redevelopment Jobs Leveraged:
Climate Adaptation and Mitigation Redevelopment:
Radius:

Below Poverty Number:

Below Poverty Percent:

Meidan Income:

Meidan Income Number:

Meidan Income Percent:

Vacant Housing Number:

Vacant Housing Percent:

Unemployed Number:

Unemployed Percent:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Air Soil

Not reported
Indoor Air Soll
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
N

0.64

Not reported
Not reported
N

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
0.64

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
0.5

3607

43.08

5987

5014

59.88

213

5.38

591

7.06

1016351885
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

l MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

MCCLURE MULTI-GENERATIONAL CENTER (Continued)

1016351885

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
7 additional US BROWNFIELDS: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.

Name:

Address:

City, State, Zip:

Property ID:

Property Alias:

Recipient Name:

Grant Type:

Property Number:

Parcel Size:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Census Tract:

State or Tribal Voluntary Response Program:
Program Name:

AA Activity Funded:

Start Date:

Redev Completition Date:

Completed Date:

Cleanup Funding:

Cleanup Funding Source:

Activity Funded:

Assessment Funding:

Assessment Funding Source:
Redevelopment Funding:

Contaminants REC:

Contaminants Found at Actionable Level:
Redev. Funding Source:

Redev. Funding Entity Name:

Contaminants Found Below Actionable Level:
Redevelopment Start Date:

Assessment Funding Entity:

Cleanup Funding Entity:

Climate Adapt Mitig - Planning or Assessment:
Cooperative Agreement Number:

Start Date:

Ownership Entity:

Additional Institutional Controls Information:
Completion Date:

Address of Data Sources (URL if available) 1:
Cleanup Required:

Indicates Cleanup/Treatment Tech Implemented:
Institutional Controls Required:

IC Category Proprietary Controls:

Excavation and Disposal of Soils:

Extraction of contaminants:

IC Cat. Info. Devices:

Removal of materials (tanks and piping, etc.):
IC Cat. Gov. Controls:

Reduction of Contam Bioremediation/Phytoremediation:
IC Cat. Enforcement Permit Tools:

Cleanup of structures:

IC in place date:

Additional Cleanup/Treatment Tech Info:

IC in place:

MCCLURE MULTI-GENERATIONAL CENTER
241 NORTH WINOOSKI AVENUE
BURLINGTON, VT 5401
12969

Not reported
Chittenden County Regional Planning Commission
Hazardous
Not reported
0.64
44.475899
-73.213226
50007001000
N

BF

Phase Il

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
State of VT, BRELLA enrollment
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
VOCs

VOCs

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
EPA

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
5/21/2019
Private

Not reported
8/20/2019
Not reported
Y

Not reported
Y

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Y

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Y
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

MCCLURE MULTI-GENERATIONAL CENTER (Continued)

Address of Data Source (URL if available) 2:
Indicate whether Engineering Controls are required:
State/tribal program ID:

Cover Technologies (e.g., Capping):

Security (e.g., Guard, Fence):

Immobilization Process:

Engineering Barriers (e.g., Slurry Walls, Sheet):
Other:

Additional Engineering Controls Information:
Address of Data Source (URL if available) 3:
Indicate whether Engineering Controls are in place:
Date Engineering Controls put into place:
ACRES Cleaned Up:

Section 128(a) State/Tribal:

Multipurpose - Cost Share Amount:

Cleanup - Cost Share Amount:

RLF Loan - Total Loan Amount:

RLF - Loan Signed Date:

RLF Loan - Anticipated Repayment Start Date:
RLF Loan - Anticipated Repayment End Date:
RLF Loan - Interest Rate:

RLF Loan - EPA Funds Used:

Contaminant Cleanup:

RLF Loan - Cost Share Used:

Media Affected:

RLF Loan - Program Income Used:

Media Cleanup:

RLF Loan - Discounted:

RLF Loan - Discount Percentage:

RLF Subgrant - Total Subgrant Amount:

RLF Subgrant - Signed Date:

RLF Subgrant - EPA Funds Used:

RLF Subgrant - Cost Share Used:

RLF Subgrant - Program Income Used:

RLF Direct Cleanup - Total Funding Amt:

Num. of cleanup and re-dev. jobs:

RLF Direct Cleanup - Source of Funding:

RLF Leveraged - Funding Source Type:

Past use greenspace acreage:

Past use residential acreage:

RLF Leveraged - Entity Providing Funding:
RLF Leveraged - Funding Amount:

Cleanup Completion Doc - NFA Letter Received:
Past use commercial acreage:

NFA Letter Date Received:

Past use industrial acreage:

Cleanup Comp Doc - Letter/Signed Rep Qualified Pro:

Future use greenspace acreage:

Letter/Signed Report Date Received:

Future use residential acreage:

Future use commercial acreage:

Cleanup Completion Doc- Other forms of Doc:
Future use industrial acreage:

Climate Adapt and Mitiga - Demo or Cleanup:
ReDev Activity Funded:

Amount of Funding Expended on this Activity 2:
Number of Redevelopment Jobs Leveraged:

Not reported
Y

Site #94-1586
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Y

Not reported
Not reported
Y

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Air Soil

Not reported
Indoor Air Soll
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
N

0.64

Not reported
Not reported
N

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
0.64

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

1016351885
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
MCCLURE MULTI-GENERATIONAL CENTER (Continued) 1016351885
Climate Adaptation and Mitigation Redevelopment: Not reported
Radius: 0.5
Below Poverty Number: 3607
Below Poverty Percent: 43.08
Meidan Income: 5987
Meidan Income Number: 5014
Meidan Income Percent: 59.88
Vacant Housing Number: 213
Vacant Housing Percent: 5.38
Unemployed Number: 591
Unemployed Percent: 7.06
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
7 additional US BROWNFIELDS: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.
FINDS:
Registry ID: 110039542402
Click Here for FRS Facility Detail Report:
Environmental Interest/Information System:
The Assessment, Cleanup and Redevelopment Exchange System (ACRES)
stores information reported by EPA Brownfields grant recipients on
Brownfields properties assessed or cleaned up with grant funding, as
well as information on Targeted Brownfields Assessments (TBA)
performed by EPA Regions.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.
Al6 NORTH END DRY CLEANER SHWS S108114350
North 241-249 N WINOOSKI AVE BROWNFIELDS N/A
<1/8 BURLINGTON, VT
0.021 mi.
113 ft. Site 16 of 20 in cluster A
Relative: SHWS:
Higher Name: NORTH END DRY CLEANER
Actual: Address: 241-249 N WINOOSKI AVE
255 ft. City,State, Zip: BURLINGTON, VT
Facility ID: 941586
Source Type: Dry Cleaners
Priority: LOW - Site with contamination to soils or groundwater, but no effect on sensitive receptors
Staff: Richard Spiese
Closure Date: Not reported
Site Use: Public Utility
site Status: Brownfields - BRELLA

Contamination:
Institutional Control:
Record Last Update:
Project Status:

Chlorinated Solvents

Not reported

07/29/2022

Investigation Commenced, Limited Problems. Follow up indoor air
sampling or soil gas sampling needed. ATC sampling indoor air and
groundwater winter 2014. Further sampling showed SSDS keeping IA
below standards. Draft CAP submitted 2021 for Children’s Center as
part of BRELLA. Awaiting final CAP.

Click here to access VT DEC Site:
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
NORTH END DRY CLEANER (Continued) S108114350
BROWNFIELDS:
Name: NORTH END DRY CLEANER
Address: 241-249 N WINOOSKI AVE
City,State, Zip: BURLINGTON, VT
Site #: 941586
Priority: LOW
Discovery Date: 04/01/1994
Closure Date: Not reported
Contamination: PCE, BTEX
Al7 208-212 NORTH WINOOSKI AVE SHWS S118868466
WSwW 208-212 NORTH WINOOSKI AVE BROWNFIELDS N/A
<1/8 BURLINGTON, VT VAPOR
0.023 mi.
119 ft. Site 17 of 20 in cluster A
Relative: SHWS:
Lower Name: 208-212 NORTH WINOOSKI AVE
Actual: Address: 208-212 NORTH WINOOSKI AVE
252 ft. City,State, Zip: BURLINGTON, VT
Facility ID: 20164662
Source Type: Unknown
Priority: COC - Certificate of Completion (Brownfields)
Staff: Kimberly Caldwell
Closure Date: 02/26/2019
Site Use: Commercial - Office
site Status: Brownfields - BRELLA
Contamination: Chlorinated Solvents
Institutional Control: Other
Record Last Update: 04/11/2019
Project Status: Phase | submitted; BRELLA Application approved 11/14/16; Phase Il ESA

completed. GPR assessment confirmed no USTs present. Soil gas survey
identified PCE above SSVs in shallow soils. CAP, to include SSD

system, submitted for public comment 3/23/17 to 4/6/17. CAP approved
and SSD system installed. COC recorded.

Click here to access VT DEC Site:

BROWNFIELDS:

Name: 208-212 NORTH WINOOSKI AVE
Address: 208-212 NORTH WINOOSKI AVE
City,State, Zip: BURLINGTON, VT
Site #: 20164662
Priority: CocC
Discovery Date: 09/02/2016
Closure Date: 02/26/2019
Contamination: cVOCs
VAPOR:
Site Number: 20164662
Receptors: Indoor Air
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
A18 MENDELL PROPERTIES/NORTH END DRY CLE UST U003517277
North 241-249 N WINOOSKI AVENUE N/A
<1/8 BURLINGTON, VT
0.029 mi.
154 ft. Site 18 of 20 in cluster A
Relative: UST:
Higher .
Facility:

Actual: Facility ID: 9999632
255 1t. Facility Status: PULLED

Sites Id: 941586

Pin: Not reported

Permitted To: Not reported

Landowner: Not reported

Permit Expires: Not reported

Fee Status: Not reported

Tanks Pulled: 4/4

Site Code: Contamination found

Removed: 8

Receipt: Not reported

Owner Name:

Owner Person:

Owner Address:

Owner City,St,Zip:
Owner Telephone:
Operator Name:
Operator Person:
Operator Address:
Operator City,St,Zip:
Operator Telephone:
Groundwater Monitoring Wells:
Vapor Monitoring Points:

Tank Data:
Tank ID:
Tank Status:
Tank Label:
Tank Protect:
Year Removed:
Capacity (Gal):
Category One:
CP Test:
Release Monitor:
Condition:
Date Reference:

Compartment:
Comp Id:
Compartment Label:
Substance:
Spill:
Overfill:
Piping:
Pipe Seq:
Pipe Type:
Pipe Installation Year:
Pipe Protection:
CP Pipe Test:

Mendell Properties
Dan Mendell

340 Malletts Bay Ave
Colchester, VT 05446
802-658-0820
Mendell Properties
Dan Mendell

340 Malletts Bay Ave
Colchester, VT 05446
802-658-0820

Not reported

Not reported

6432
PULLED
-1-1
Unprotected Steel
1998

1000

UST

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

6425

A

Gasoline
Not reported
Not reported

1

DEFAULT
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

TC7708918.2s Page 72



Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

MENDELL PROPERTIES/NORTH END DRY CLE (Continued)

Pipe Monitor 1:
Pipe Monitor 1 Test:
Pipe Monitor 2:

Pipe Monitor 2 Tested Date:

Pump Type:

Tank Data:

Tank ID:

Tank Status:
Tank Label:
Tank Protect:
Year Removed:
Capacity (Gal):
Category One:
CP Test:
Release Monitor:
Condition:

Date Reference:

Compartment:

Comp Id:
Compartment Label:
Substance:

Spill:

Overfill:

Piping:

Pipe Seq:

Pipe Type:

Pipe Installation Year:
Pipe Protection:

CP Pipe Test:

Pipe Monitor 1:

Pipe Monitor 1 Test:
Pipe Monitor 2:

Pipe Monitor 2 Tested Date:

Pump Type:

Tank Data:

Tank ID:

Tank Status:
Tank Label:
Tank Protect:
Year Removed:
Capacity (Gal):
Category One:
CP Test:
Release Monitor:
Condition:

Date Reference:

Compartment:

Comp Id:
Compartment Label:
Substance:

Spill:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

6433
PULLED
-1-2
Unprotected Steel
1994

500

UST

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

6426

A

Chemical
Not reported
Not reported

1

DEFAULT
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

6434
PULLED
-1-3
Unprotected Steel
1994

1000

UST

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

6427

A

Chemical
Not reported

u003517277
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

MENDELL PROPERTIES/NORTH END DRY CLE (Continued)

Overfill:

Piping:

Pipe Seq:

Pipe Type:

Pipe Installation Year:
Pipe Protection:

CP Pipe Test:

Pipe Monitor 1:

Pipe Monitor 1 Test:
Pipe Monitor 2:

Pipe Monitor 2 Tested Date:

Pump Type:

Tank Data:

Tank ID:

Tank Status:
Tank Label:
Tank Protect:
Year Removed:
Capacity (Gal):
Category One:
CP Test:
Release Monitor:
Condition:

Date Reference:

Compartment:

Comp Id:
Compartment Label:
Substance:

Spill:

Overfill:

Piping:

Pipe Seq:

Pipe Type:

Pipe Installation Year:
Pipe Protection:

CP Pipe Test:

Pipe Monitor 1:

Pipe Monitor 1 Test:
Pipe Monitor 2:

Pipe Monitor 2 Tested Date:

Pump Type:

Tank Data:

Tank ID:

Tank Status:
Tank Label:
Tank Protect:
Year Removed:
Capacity (Gal):
Category One:
CP Test:
Release Monitor:

Not reported

1

DEFAULT
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

6435
PULLED
-1-4
Unprotected Steel
1994

5000

UST

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

6428

A

Fuel Oil #2 or #4
Not reported

Not reported

1

DEFAULT
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

6436

PULLED

-1-5

Unprotected Steel
1994

1000

USsT

Not reported

Not reported

u003517277
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

MENDELL PROPERTIES/NORTH END DRY CLE (Continued)

Condition:
Date Reference:

Compartment:

Comp Id:
Compartment Label:
Substance:

Spill:

Qverfill:

Piping:

Pipe Seq:

Pipe Type:

Pipe Installation Year:
Pipe Protection:

CP Pipe Test:

Pipe Monitor 1:

Pipe Monitor 1 Test:
Pipe Monitor 2:

Pipe Monitor 2 Tested Date:

Pump Type:

Tank Data:

Tank ID:

Tank Status:
Tank Label:
Tank Protect:
Year Removed:
Capacity (Gal):
Category One:
CP Test:
Release Monitor:
Condition:

Date Reference:

Compartment:

Comp Id:
Compartment Label:
Substance:

Spill:

Overfill:

Piping:

Pipe Seq:

Pipe Type:

Pipe Installation Year:
Pipe Protection:

CP Pipe Test:

Pipe Monitor 1:

Pipe Monitor 1 Test:
Pipe Monitor 2:

Pipe Monitor 2 Tested Date:

Pump Type:

Tank Data:

Tank ID:

Not reported
Not reported

6429

A

Chemical
Not reported
Not reported

1

DEFAULT
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

6437
PULLED
-1-6
Unprotected Steel
1998

1000

UST

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

6430

A

Chemical
Not reported
Not reported

1

DEFAULT
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

6438

u003517277
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

MENDELL PROPERTIES/NORTH END DRY CLE (Continued)

Tank Status:
Tank Label:
Tank Protect:
Year Removed:
Capacity (Gal):
Category One:
CP Test:
Release Monitor:
Condition:

Date Reference:

Compartment:

Comp Id:
Compartment Label:
Substance:

Spill:

Overfill:

Piping:

Pipe Seq:

Pipe Type:

Pipe Installation Year:
Pipe Protection:

CP Pipe Test:

Pipe Monitor 1:

Pipe Monitor 1 Test:
Pipe Monitor 2:

Pipe Monitor 2 Tested Date:

Pump Type:

Tank Data:

Tank ID:

Tank Status:
Tank Label:
Tank Protect:
Year Removed:
Capacity (Gal):
Category One:
CP Test:
Release Monitor:
Condition:

Date Reference:

Compartment:

Comp Id:
Compartment Label:
Substance:

Spill:

Overfill:

Piping:

Pipe Seq:

Pipe Type:

Pipe Installation Year:
Pipe Protection:

CP Pipe Test:

Pipe Monitor 1:

Pipe Monitor 1 Test:

PULLED

-1-7

Unprotected Steel
1998

1000

UST

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

6431

A

Unknown
Not reported
Not reported

1

DEFAULT
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

6439
PULLED
-1-8
Unprotected Steel
1998

1000

UST

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

6432

A

Gasoline
Not reported
Not reported

1

DEFAULT
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

u003517277
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
MENDELL PROPERTIES/NORTH END DRY CLE (Continued) u003517277
Pipe Monitor 2: Not reported
Pipe Monitor 2 Tested Date: Not reported
Pump Type: Not reported
A19 SUDS CITY INC DRYCLEANERS S120707533
North 247 NORTH WINOOSKI AVE N/A
<1/8 BURLINGTON, VT
0.031 mi.
164 ft. Site 19 of 20 in cluster A
Relative: DRYCLEANERS:
Higher Name: SUDS CITY INC
Actual: Address: 247 NORTH WINOOSKI AVE
255 ft. City,State, Zip: BURLINGTON, VT
Approximate Duration: 7-8Yy.
Year Name Change: Not reported
Earliest Year Discovered: 1983
Alt.Historical Address (Year): Not reported
Current Land Use: Not reported
Notes: In Sanborn maps this address is noted as "Laundry," this is in a separate building as Queen C
HyperLink: Not reported
Source: H.A. Mannings 1983 p. 61; Sanborn Map Reel 2 8912 00360
SMS: Not reported
Latitude: 44.486984
Longitude: -73.20922
A20 EMPIRE STEAM LAUNDRY DRYCLEANERS S120707267
North 247-249 N. WINOOSKI N/A
<1/8 BURLINGTON, VT
0.031 mi.
164 ft. Site 20 of 20 in cluster A
Relative: DRYCLEANERS:
Higher Name: EMPIRE STEAM LAUNDRY
Actual: Address: 247-249 N. WINOOSKI
255 ft. City,State, Zip: BURLINGTON, VT

Approximate Duration:
Year Name Change:
Earliest Year Discovered:

Alt.Historical Address (Year):

Current Land Use:
Notes:

HyperLink:
Source:

SMS:

Latitude:
Longitude:

at least 65 y.

Empire Launderers and Cleaners (1972); City Dry CI

1922
Not reported
MFD; SFD; commercial

Listed by VTDEC as haz. site. PCE USTs found; low priority. May be related to property at 257

Not reported

H.A. Manning 1922 p. 462
Not reported

44.486983

-73.209342
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
B21 EMPIRE LAUNDERERS & CLEANERS* EDR Hist Cleaner 1018852849
North 249 N WINOOSKI AVE N/A
<1/8 BURLINGTON, VT 05401
0.034 mi.
181 ft. Site 1 of 12 in cluster B
Relative: EDR Hist Cleaner
Higher
Actual: Year: Name: Type:
255 ft. 1969 EMPIRE LAUNDERERS & CLEANERS* Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs
1970 EMPIRE LAUNDERERS & CLEANERS* Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs
1971 EMPIRE LAUNDERERS & CLEANERS* Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs
1972 EMPIRE LAUNDERERS & CLEANERS* Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs
1973 EMPIRE LAUNDERERS & CLEANERS* Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs
1974 EMPIRE LAUNDERERS & CLEANERS* Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs
1975 EMPIRE LAUNDERERS & CLEANERS* Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs
1976 EMPIRE LAUDERERS & CLEANERS* Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs
1977 EMPIRE LAUNDERERS CLEANERS INC Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs
1978 EMPIRE LAUNDERERS CLEANERS INC Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs
1979 EMPIRE LAUNDERERS CLEANERS INC Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs
B22 SUDS CITY DRY CLEANERS RCRA NonGen /NLR 1000885159
North 249 NORTH WINOOSKI AVE FINDS VTD981068117
<1/8 BURLINGTON, VT 05401 ECHO
0.034 mi.
181 ft. Site 2 of 12 in cluster B
Relative: RCRA Listings:
Higher Date Form Received by Agency: 20060323
Actual: Handler Name: Suds City Dry Cleaners
255 ft. Handler Address: North Winooski Ave
Handler City,State,Zip: BURLINGTON, VT 05401
EPA ID: VTD981068117
Contact Name: KEYSER PHILLIP
Contact Address: 249 N WINOOSKI AVE

Contact City,State,Zip:
Contact Telephone:
Contact Fax:

Contact Email:
Contact Title:

EPA Region:

Land Type:

Federal Waste Generator Description:

Non-Noatifier:

Biennial Report Cycle:
Accessibility:

Active Site Indicator:
State District Owner:
State District:

Mailing Address:

Mailing City,State,Zip:
Owner Name:

Owner Type:

Operator Name:
Operator Type:
Short-Term Generator Activity:
Importer Activity:

Mixed Waste Generator:
Transporter Activity:
Transfer Facility Activity:

BURLINGTON, VT 05401
802-864-0579

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

01

Not reported

Not a generator, verified
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

N WINOOSKI AVE
BURLINGTON, VT 05401
Ownername

Private

Not reported

Not reported

No

No

No

No

No
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Direction
Distance
Elevation

l MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number

Database(s)

EPA ID Number

SUDS CITY DRY CLEANERS (Continued)

Recycler Activity with Storage:
Small Quantity On-Site Burner Exemption:

Smelting Melting and Refining Furnace Exemption:

Underground Injection Control:
Off-Site Waste Receipt:

Universal Waste Indicator:

Universal Waste Destination Facility:
Federal Universal Waste:

Active Site State-Reg Handler:
Federal Facility Indicator:
Hazardous Secondary Material Indicator:
Sub-Part K Indicator:

2018 GPRA Permit Baseline:

2018 GPRA Renewals Baseline:

1000885159

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

Not reported

N

Not reported

Not on the Baseline
Not on the Baseline

202 GPRA Corrective Action Baseline: No
Subject to Corrective Action Universe: No
Non-TSDFs Where RCRA CA has Been Imposed Universe: No
Corrective Action Priority Ranking: No NCAPS ranking
Environmental Control Indicator: No
Institutional Control Indicator: No
Human Exposure Controls Indicator: N/A
Groundwater Controls Indicator: N/A
Significant Non-Complier Universe: No
Unaddressed Significant Non-Complier Universe: No
Addressed Significant Non-Complier Universe: No

Significant Non-Complier With a Compliance Schedule Universe:  No

Financial Assurance Required:
Handler Date of Last Change:
Recognized Trader-Importer:
Recognized Trader-Exporter:

Importer of Spent Lead Acid Batteries:
Exporter of Spent Lead Acid Batteries:
Recycler Activity Without Storage:
Manifest Broker:

Sub-Part P Indicator:

Handler - Owner Operator:
Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name: OWNERNAME
Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:
Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name: OWNERNAME
Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:

Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:

Not reported
20150414
No

No

No

No

No

No

No

Owner

Private

Not reported

Not reported

249 N WINOOSKI AVE
BURLINGTON, VT 05401
802-864-0579

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Owner

Private

17760101

Not reported

249 N WINOOSKI AVE
BURLINGTON, VT 05401
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Distance
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MAP FINDINGS

Site

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

SUDS CITY DRY CLEANERS (Continued)

Owner/Operator Telephone:
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:
Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Historic Generators:
Receive Date:
Handler Name:
Federal Waste Generator Description:
State District Owner:

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:

Recognized Trader Importer:
Recognized Trader Exporter:
Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer:
Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:
Current Record:

Non Storage Recycler Activity:
Electronic Manifest Broker:

Receive Date:
Handler Name:
Federal Waste Generator Description:
State District Owner:

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:

Recognized Trader Importer:
Recognized Trader Exporter:
Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer:
Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:
Current Record:

Non Storage Recycler Activity:
Electronic Manifest Broker:

List of NAICS Codes and Descriptions:
NAICS Codes:

Facility Has Received Notices of Violations:

Violations:

Evaluation Action Summary:
Evaluations:

FINDS:

Registry ID: 110005294644

Click Here for FRS Facility Detail Report:

Environmental Interest/Information System:

802-864-0579
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

20060323

SUDS CITY DRY CLEANERS

Not a generator, verified
Not reported

No

No

No

No

No

Yes

Not reported

Not reported

19850416

SUDS CITY DRY CLEANERS

Small Quantity Generator
Not reported

No

No

No

No

No

No

Not reported

Not reported

No NAICS Codes Found

No Violations Found

No Evaluations Found

The Resource Conservation and Recovery Act Information System
(RCRAINfo) is EPA’s comprehensive information system in support of the
Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the
Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA) of 1984. It tracks many
types of information about generators, transporters, treaters,

storers, and disposers of hazardous waste.

1000885159
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
SUDS CITY DRY CLEANERS (Continued) 1000885159
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.
ECHO:

Envid: 1000885159

Registry ID: 110005294644

DFR URL: http://fecho.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110005294644

Name: SUDS CITY DRY CLEANERS

Address: 249 NORTH WINOOSKI AVE

City,State, Zip: BURLINGTON, VT 05401
B23 BURLINGTON WASTE & METAL UST U003515918
NNE 255 NORTH WINOOSKI AVENUE N/A
<1/8 BURLINGTON, VT 05401
0.045 mi.
235 ft. Site 3 of 12 in cluster B
Relative: UST:
Higher .

Facility:

Actual: Facility ID: 674
255 1t. Facility Status: PULLED

Sites Id: Not reported

Pin: Not reported

Permitted To: Not reported

Landowner: Not reported

Permit Expires: Not reported

Fee Status: Not reported

Tanks Pulled: 1

Site Code: No contamination

Removed: 1

Receipt: Not reported

Owner Name: S B Callins Inc

Owner Person: Bryan Gamache

Owner Address: PO Box 671

Owner City,St,Zip:

Owner Telephone:

Operator Name:

Operator Person:

Operator Address:

Operator City,St,Zip:

Operator Telephone:
Groundwater Monitoring Wells:
Vapor Monitoring Points:

Tank Data:

Tank ID:

Tank Status:
Tank Label:
Tank Protect:
Year Removed:
Capacity (Gal):
Category One:
CP Test:
Release Monitor:
Condition:

Date Reference:

Saint Albans, VT 05478
802-527-0116

S B Collins Inc

Bryan Gamache

PO Box 671

Saint Albans, VT 05478
802-527-0116

Not reported

Not reported

581
PULLED
1971-1
Unprotected Steel
1990

1000

UST

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
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Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
BURLINGTON WASTE & METAL (Continued) U003515918
Compartment:
Comp Id: 581
Compartment Label: A
Substance: Gasoline
Spill: Not reported
Overfill: Not reported
Piping:
Pipe Seq: 1
Pipe Type: DEFAULT
Pipe Installation Year: Not reported
Pipe Protection: Not reported
CP Pipe Test: Not reported
Pipe Monitor 1: Not reported
Pipe Monitor 1 Test: Not reported
Pipe Monitor 2: Not reported
Pipe Monitor 2 Tested Date: Not reported
Pump Type: Not reported
B24 BURLINGTON WASTE &AMP; METAL UST FINDER 1028819272
NNE 255 NORTH WINOOSKI AVENUE N/A
<1/8 BURLINGTON, VT 5401
0.045 mi.
235 ft. Site 4 of 12 in cluster B
Relative: UST FINDER:
Higher Object ID: 497720
Actual: Facility ID: VT674
255 ft. Name: BURLINGTON WASTE &AMP; METAL
Address: 255 NORTH WINOOSKI AVENUE
City,State, Zip: BURLINGTON, VT 5401
Address Match Type: PointAddress
Open USTs: 0
Closed USTs: 1
TOS USTs: 0
Population 1500ft: 3468
Private Wells 1500ft: 0
Within 100yr Floodplain: No
Land Use: Developed, High Intensity
Within SPA: Yes
SPA PWS Facility ID: VT0005053_5621
SPA Water Type: SW - Surface Water
SPA Facility Type: IN - Intake
SPA HUC12: 041504081604
Within WHPA: No
WHPA PWS Facility ID: Not reported
WHPA Water Type: Not reported
WHPA Facility Type: Not reported
WHPA HUC12: Not reported

Facility Status:

Date of Last Inspection:
EPA Region:

Tribe:

Coordinate Source:

X Coord:

Y Coord:

Latitude:

Closed UST(s)
Not reported

1

Not reported
Geocode
-73.20864994
44.48731056
44.48731056
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Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
BURLINGTON WASTE &AMP; METAL (Continued) 1028819272
Longitude: -73.20864994
UST FINDER:
Object ID: 1940429
Facility ID: VT674
Tank ID: VT581
Tank Status: Closed
Installation Date: Not reported
Removal Date: 1990/01/01 15:59:59+00
Tank Capacity: 1000
Substances: Gasoline
Tank Wall Type: Not reported
B25 FORMER KLINKOSTEIN PROPERTY UST FINDER RELEASE 1028964763
NNE 255-261 N WINOOSKI AVE N/A
<1/8 BURLINGTON, VT 0
0.045 mi.
235 ft. Site 5 of 12 in cluster B
Relative: UST FINDER RELEASE:
Higher Object ID: 410356
Actual: Facility ID: Not reported
255 ft. Lust ID: VT941571
Name: FORMER KLINKOSTEIN PROPERTY
Address: 255-261 N WINOOSKI AVE

City,State, Zip:

Address Match Type:
Reported Date:

Status:

Substance:

Population within 1500ft:
Domestic Wells within 1500ft:
Land Use:

Within SPA:

SPA PWS Facility ID:
SPA Water Type:

SPA Facility Type:

SPA HUC12:

Within WHPA:

WHPA PWS Facility ID:
WHPA Water Type:
WHPA Facility Type:
WHPA HUC12:

Within 100yr Floodplain:
Tribe:

EPA Region:

NFA Letter 1:

NFA Letter 2:

NFA Letter 3:

NFA Letter 4:

Closed With Residual Contaminate:
Coordinate Source:

X Coord:

Y Coord:

Latitude:

Longitude:

BURLINGTON, VT 0
PointAddress
1994/02/01 15:59:59+00
No Further Action
UST-Gasoline

3465

0

Developed, High Intensity
Yes

VT0005053_ 5621
SW - SurRELEASEe Water
IN - Intake
41504081604

No

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

No

Not reported

1

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
Geocode

-73.20865

44.48731

44.48731

-73.20865
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Direction
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Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
B26 FORMER BUSHEY’'S AUTO SHWS S112817106
NNE 256-262 NORTH WINOOSKI AVENUE N/A
<1/8 BURLINGTON, VT
0.047 mi.
247 ft. Site 6 of 12 in cluster B
Relative: SHWS:
Higher Name: FORMER BUSHEY'’S AUTO
Actual: Address: 256-262 NORTH WINOOSKI AVENUE
255 ft. City,State, Zip: BURLINGTON, VT
Facility ID: 20124337
Source Type: Not reported
Priority: COC - Certificate of Completion (Brownfields)
Staff: Sarah Bartlett
Closure Date: 04/07/2016
Site Use: Garage
site Status: Brownfields - BRELLA
Contamination: Not reported
Institutional Control: Not reported
Record Last Update: 03/06/2017
Project Status: Not reported
Click here to access VT DEC Site:
B27 FORMER BUSHEY’'S AUTO BROWNFIELDS S127497718
NNE 256-262 NORTH WINOOSKI AVENUE N/A
<1/8 BURLINGTON, VT
0.047 mi.
247 ft. Site 7 of 12 in cluster B
Relative: BROWNFIELDS:
Higher Name: FORMER BUSHEY'S AUTO
Actual: Address: 256-262 NORTH WINOOSKI AVENUE
255 ft. City,State, Zip: BURLINGTON, VT
Site #: 20124337
Priority: cocC
Discovery Date: 09/19/2012
Closure Date: 04/07/2016
Contamination: PCE
B28 QUEEN CITY STEAM LAUNDRY (PLANT) DRYCLEANERS S120707483
NNE 257 N. WINOOSKI AVE. N/A
<1/8 BURLINGTON, VT
0.048 mi.
253 ft. Site 8 of 12 in cluster B
Relative: DRYCLEANERS:
Higher Name: QUEEN CITY STEAM LAUNDRY (PLANT)
Actual: Address: 257 N. WINOOSKI AVE.
255 ft. City,State, Zip: BURLINGTON, VT

Approximate Duration:
Year Name Change:
Earliest Year Discovered:

Alt.Historical Address (Year):

Current Land Use:
Notes:

HyperLink:
Source:

85-90'y.
Vermont Cleansing Co. (1926)

1900

274 N. Winooski (1922)

Senior center; commercial, SFD/MFD
(in rear)

Not reported

Sanborn Reel 2, 8912, 75
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Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
QUEEN CITY STEAM LAUNDRY (PLANT) (Continued) S120707483
SMS: Not reported
Latitude: 44.487301
Longitude: -73.209186
B29 FORMER KLINKOSTEIN PROPERTY LUST S103869378
NNE 255-261 N WINOOSKI AVE N/A
<1/8 BURLINGTON, VT
0.066 mi.
348 ft. Site 9 of 12 in cluster B
Relative: LUST:
Higher Name: FORMER KLINKOSTEIN PROPERTY
Actual: Address: 255-261 N WINOOSKI AVE
254 ft. City, State, Zip: BURLINGTON, VT
Facility ID: 941571
Source: UST-Gasoline
Closure Date: 08/01/1997
Priority: SMAC - Site Management Activities Completed
Staff: Richard Spiese
Source: UST-Gasoline
Site Use: Business
Site Status: Not reported
Contamination: Not reported
Institutional Control: Not reported
Record Last Update: Not reported
Project Status: Gw Standards Met. Soils Treated And Covered
Click here to access VT DEC Site:
B30 NORTH RIVER WOODWORKS INC RCRA NonGen /NLR 1000406468
NNE 274 NORTH WINOOSKI AVE FINDS VTD982545303
<1/8 BURLINGTON, VT 05401 ECHO
0.078 mi.
414 ft. Site 10 of 12 in cluster B
Relative: RCRA Listings:
Higher Date Form Received by Agency: 20080212
Actual: Handler Name: North River Woodworks Inc
258 ft. Handler Address: North Winooski Ave
Handler City,State,Zip: BURLINGTON, VT 05401
EPA ID: VTD982545303
Contact Name: Not reported
Contact Address: NORTH WINOOSKI AVE
Contact City,State,Zip: BURLINGTON, VT 05401
Contact Telephone: Not reported
Contact Fax: Not reported
Contact Email: Not reported
Contact Title: Not reported
EPA Region: 01
Land Type: Private
Federal Waste Generator Description: Not a generator, verified
Non-Notifier: Not reported
Biennial Report Cycle: Not reported
Accessibility: Not reported
Active Site Indicator: Not reported
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Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s)

EPA ID Number

NORTH RIVER WOODWORKS INC (Continued)

State District Owner:

State District:

Mailing Address:

Mailing City,State,Zip:

Owner Name:

Owner Type:

Operator Name:

Operator Type:

Short-Term Generator Activity:

Importer Activity:

Mixed Waste Generator:

Transporter Activity:

Transfer Facility Activity:

Recycler Activity with Storage:

Small Quantity On-Site Burner Exemption:
Smelting Melting and Refining Furnace Exemption:
Underground Injection Control:

Off-Site Waste Receipt:

Universal Waste Indicator:

Universal Waste Destination Facility:

Federal Universal Waste:

Active Site State-Reg Handler:

Federal Facility Indicator:

Hazardous Secondary Material Indicator:
Sub-Part K Indicator:

2018 GPRA Permit Baseline:

2018 GPRA Renewals Baseline:

202 GPRA Corrective Action Baseline:
Subject to Corrective Action Universe:
Non-TSDFs Where RCRA CA has Been Imposed Universe:
Corrective Action Priority Ranking:
Environmental Control Indicator:

Institutional Control Indicator:

Human Exposure Controls Indicator:
Groundwater Controls Indicator:

Significant Non-Complier Universe:
Unaddressed Significant Non-Complier Universe:
Addressed Significant Non-Complier Universe:

Significant Non-Complier With a Compliance Schedule Universe:

Financial Assurance Required:
Handler Date of Last Change:
Recognized Trader-Importer:
Recognized Trader-Exporter:

Importer of Spent Lead Acid Batteries:
Exporter of Spent Lead Acid Batteries:
Recycler Activity Without Storage:
Manifest Broker:

Sub-Part P Indicator:

Handler - Owner Operator:

Owner/Operator Indicator: Owner
Owner/Operator Name: LAWRENCE SMITH
Legal Status: Private

Date Became Current:
Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:

Not reported
Not reported
OWNERSTREET

1000406468

Not reported

Not reported
NORTH WINOOSKI AVE
BURLINGTON, VT 05401
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

Not reported

N

Not reported

Not on the Baseline
Not on the Baseline
No

No

No

No NCAPS ranking
No

No

N/A

N/A

No

No

No

No

Not reported
20150414

No

No

No

No

No

No

No
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NORTH RIVER WOODWORKS INC (Continued)

Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Historic Generators:

List of NAICS Codes and Descriptions:

Facility Has Received Notices of Violations:

Receive Date:
Handler Name:

State District Owner:

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:
Recognized Trader Importer:

Recognized Trader Exporter:

Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer:

Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:

Current Record:

Non Storage Recycler Activity:

Electronic Manifest Broker:

Receive Date:
Handler Name:

State District Owner:

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:
Recognized Trader Importer:

Recognized Trader Exporter:

Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer:

Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:

Current Record:

Non Storage Recycler Activity:

Electronic Manifest Broker:

Receive Date:
Handler Name:

State District Owner:

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:
Recognized Trader Importer:

Recognized Trader Exporter:

Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer:

Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:

Current Record:

Non Storage Recycler Activity:

Electronic Manifest Broker:

NAICS Codes:

Violations:

Evaluation Action Summary:

Evaluations:

OWNERCITY, VT 99999
802-555-1212

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20020711

NORTH RIVER WOODWORKS INC
Federal Waste Generator Description:

Not a generator, verified
Not reported

No

No

No

No

No

No

Not reported

Not reported

20080212

NORTH RIVER WOODWORKS INC
Federal Waste Generator Description:

Not a generator, verified
Not reported

No

No

No

No

No

Yes

Not reported

Not reported

19880202

NORTH RIVER WOODWORKS INC
Federal Waste Generator Description:

Small Quantity Generator
Not reported

No

No

No

No

No

No

Not reported

Not reported

No NAICS Codes Found

No Violations Found

No Evaluations Found

1000406468
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Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
NORTH RIVER WOODWORKS INC (Continued) 1000406468
FINDS:
Registry ID: 110005295073
Click Here for FRS Facility Detail Report:
Environmental Interest/Information System:
The Resource Conservation and Recovery Act Information System
(RCRAINfo) is EPA’s comprehensive information system in support of the
Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the
Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA) of 1984. It tracks many
types of information about generators, transporters, treaters,
storers, and disposers of hazardous waste.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.
ECHO:
Envid: 1000406468
Registry ID: 110005295073
DFR URL: http://fecho.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110005295073
Name: NORTH RIVER WOODWORKS INC
Address: 274 NORTH WINOOSKI AVE
City,State, Zip: BURLINGTON, VT 05401
B31 VERMONT CLEANSING CO. DRYCLEANERS S120707560
NNE 274 N. WINOOSKI AVE N/A
<1/8 BURLINGTON, VT
0.078 mi.
414 ft. Site 11 of 12 in cluster B
Relative: DRYCLEANERS:
Higher Name: VERMONT CLEANSING CO.
Actual: Address: 274 N. WINOOSKI AVE
258 ft. City,State, Zip: BURLINGTON, VT
Approximate Duration: at least 23 y.
Year Name Change: Not reported
Earliest Year Discovered: 1928
Alt.Historical Address (Year): 247 N. Winooski Ave (1942)
Current Land Use: Not reported
Notes: Possibly 257 N Winooski (which is Burlington’s Children’s Space)
HyperLink: Not reported
Source: H.A. Mannings 1928 p. 529
SMS: Not reported
Latitude: 44.487277
Longitude: -73.208341
B32 VERMONT CLEANSING CO INC EDR Hist Cleaner 1020113763
NNE 274 N WINOOSKI AVE N/A
<1/8 BURLINGTON, VT 05401
0.078 mi.
414 ft. Site 12 of 12 in cluster B
Relative: EDR Hist Cleaner
Higher
Actual: Year: Name: Type:
258 ft. 1969 VERMONT CLEANSING CO INC Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs
1970 VERMONT CLEANSING CO INC Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
VERMONT CLEANSING CO INC (Continued) 1020113763
1971 VERMONT CLEANSING CO INC Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs
1972 VERMONT CLEANSING CO INC Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs
1973 VERMONT CLEANSING CO INC Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs
33 285 NORTH STREET PARTNERSHIP BUILDING UST U004442908
SSw 285 NORTH STREET N/A
<1/8 BURLINGTON, VT 05401
0.093 mi.
492 ft.
Relative: UST:
Lower .
Facility:
Actual: Facility D 5558148
243 ft. Facility Status: PULLED
Sites Id: Not reported
Pin: Not reported
Permitted To: Not reported
Landowner: Not reported
Permit Expires: Not reported
Fee Status: Not reported
Tanks Pulled: Not reported
Site Code: Not reported
Removed: Not reported
Receipt: Not reported

Owner Name:
Owner Person:
Owner Address:
Owner City,St,Zip:
Owner Telephone:
Operator Name:
Operator Person:
Operator Address:
Operator City,St,Zip:
Operator Telephone:

Groundwater Monitoring Wells:

Vapor Monitoring Points:

Tank Data:
Tank ID:
Tank Status:
Tank Label:
Tank Protect:
Year Removed:
Capacity (Gal):
Category One:
CP Test:
Release Monitor:
Condition:
Date Reference:

Compartment:
Comp Id:
Compartment Label:
Substance:
Spill:
Overfill:

285 North Street Partnership
Jeffrey Noyes

376 Bay Road
Shelburne, VT 05482
802-985-2976

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

19456

PULLED
1973-1-R
Unprotected Steel
2023

550

UST

Not reported

Not reported
FILLED IN PLACE
n

23915

A

Fuel Oil #2 or #4
Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
285 NORTH STREET PARTNERSHIP BUILDING (Continued) u004442908
Piping:
Pipe Seq: 1
Pipe Type: Not reported
Pipe Installation Year: Not reported
Pipe Protection: Not reported
CP Pipe Test: Not reported
Pipe Monitor 1: Not reported
Pipe Monitor 1 Test: Not reported
Pipe Monitor 2: Not reported
Pipe Monitor 2 Tested Date: Not reported
Pump Type: Not reported
C34 112-114 ARCHIBALD STREET SHWS S115556004
North 112-114 ARCHIBALD STREET BROWNFIELDS N/A
<1/8 BURLINGTON, VT
0.104 mi.
548 ft. Site 1 of 6in cluster C
Relative: SHWS:
Lower Name: 112-114 ARCHIBALD STREET
Actual: Address: 112-114 ARCHIBALD STREET
236 ft. City,State, Zip: BURLINGTON, VT
Facility ID: 20144478
Source Type: Unknown
Priority: COC - Certificate of Completion (Brownfields)
Staff: Matthew Becker
Closure Date: 01/19/2017
Site Use: Residential
site Status: Brownfields - BRELLA

Contamination:
Institutional Control:
Record Last Update:
Project Status:

Chlorinated Solvents
Land Record Notice
01/20/2017

Not reported

Click here to access VT DEC Site:

BROWNFIELDS:

Name:
Address:
City,State, Zip:
Site #:

Priority:
Discovery Date:
Closure Date:
Contamination:

112-114 ARCHIBALD STREET
112-114 ARCHIBALD STREET
BURLINGTON, VT

20144478

CoC

02/21/2014

01/19/2017

PCE
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
C35 112-114 ARCHIBALD STREET US BROWNFIELDS 1016354724
North 112-114 ARCHIBALD STREET FINDS N/A
<1/8 BURLINGTON, VT 5401
0.104 mi.
548 ft. Site 2 of 6 in cluster C
Relative: US BROWNFIELDS:
Lower Name: 112-114 ARCHIBALD STREET
Actual: Address: 112-114 ARCHIBALD STREET
236 ft. City,State, Zip: BURLINGTON, VT 5401
Property ID: 111512

Property Alias:

Recipient Name:

Grant Type:

Property Number:

Parcel Size:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Census Tract:

State or Tribal Voluntary Response Program:
Program Name:

AA Activity Funded:

Start Date:

Redev Completition Date:

Completed Date:

Cleanup Funding:

Cleanup Funding Source:

Activity Funded:

Assessment Funding:

Assessment Funding Source:
Redevelopment Funding:

Contaminants REC:

Contaminants Found at Actionable Level:
Redev. Funding Source:

Redev. Funding Entity Name:

Contaminants Found Below Actionable Level:
Redevelopment Start Date:

Assessment Funding Entity:

Cleanup Funding Entity:

Climate Adapt Mitig - Planning or Assessment:
Cooperative Agreement Number:

Start Date:

Ownership Entity:

Additional Institutional Controls Information:
Completion Date:

Address of Data Sources (URL if available) 1:
Cleanup Required:

Indicates Cleanup/Treatment Tech Implemented:
Institutional Controls Required:

IC Category Proprietary Controls:

Excavation and Disposal of Soils:

Extraction of contaminants:

IC Cat. Info. Devices:

Removal of materials (tanks and piping, etc.):
IC Cat. Gov. Controls:

Reduction of Contam Bioremediation/Phytoremediation:
IC Cat. Enforcement Permit Tools:

Cleanup of structures:

IC in place date:

Not reported
Burlington, City of
Not reported
039-4-255-000
0.36

44.488
-73.20972
50007000300
N

BF

Not reported
Not reported
12/31/2009
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Champlain Housing Trust
Not reported
11/6/2009
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
96113601
Not reported
Private

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
N

Not reported
N

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

112-114 ARCHIBALD STREET (Continued)

Additional Cleanup/Treatment Tech Info:

IC in place:

Address of Data Source (URL if available) 2:
Indicate whether Engineering Controls are required:
State/tribal program ID:

Cover Technologies (e.g., Capping):

Security (e.g., Guard, Fence):

Immobilization Process:

Engineering Barriers (e.g., Slurry Walls, Sheet):
Other:

Additional Engineering Controls Information:
Address of Data Source (URL if available) 3:
Indicate whether Engineering Controls are in place:
Date Engineering Controls put into place:
ACRES Cleaned Up:

Section 128(a) State/Tribal:

Multipurpose - Cost Share Amount:

Cleanup - Cost Share Amount:

RLF Loan - Total Loan Amount:

RLF - Loan Signed Date:

RLF Loan - Anticipated Repayment Start Date:
RLF Loan - Anticipated Repayment End Date:
RLF Loan - Interest Rate:

RLF Loan - EPA Funds Used:

Contaminant Cleanup:

RLF Loan - Cost Share Used:

Media Affected:

RLF Loan - Program Income Used:

Media Cleanup:

RLF Loan - Discounted:

RLF Loan - Discount Percentage:

RLF Subgrant - Total Subgrant Amount:

RLF Subgrant - Signed Date:

RLF Subgrant - EPA Funds Used:

RLF Subgrant - Cost Share Used:

RLF Subgrant - Program Income Used:

RLF Direct Cleanup - Total Funding Amt:
Num. of cleanup and re-dev. jobs:

RLF Direct Cleanup - Source of Funding:

RLF Leveraged - Funding Source Type:

Past use greenspace acreage:

Past use residential acreage:

RLF Leveraged - Entity Providing Funding:
RLF Leveraged - Funding Amount:

Cleanup Completion Doc - NFA Letter Received:
Past use commercial acreage:

NFA Letter Date Received:

Past use industrial acreage:

Cleanup Comp Doc - Letter/Signed Rep Qualified Pro:

Future use greenspace acreage:
Letter/Signed Report Date Received:

Future use residential acreage:

Future use commercial acreage:

Cleanup Completion Doc- Other forms of Doc:
Future use industrial acreage:

Climate Adapt and Mitiga - Demo or Cleanup:
ReDev Activity Funded:

Not reported
N

Not reported
N

20144478
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
N

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Building Materials
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
0.36

Not reported
Not reported
N

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
N

Not reported
Not reported
0.36

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

1016354724
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

112-114 ARCHIBALD STREET (Continued)

Amount of Funding Expended on this Activity 2:
Number of Redevelopment Jobs Leveraged:

Climate Adaptation and Mitigation Redevelopment:

Radius:

Below Poverty Number:
Below Poverty Percent:
Meidan Income:

Meidan Income Number:
Meidan Income Percent:
Vacant Housing Number:
Vacant Housing Percent:
Unemployed Number:
Unemployed Percent:

Name:

Address:

City,State, Zip:

Property ID:

Property Alias:

Recipient Name:

Grant Type:

Property Number:

Parcel Size:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Census Tract:

State or Tribal Voluntary Response Program:
Program Name:

AA Activity Funded:

Start Date:

Redev Completition Date:

Completed Date:

Cleanup Funding:

Cleanup Funding Source:

Activity Funded:

Assessment Funding:

Assessment Funding Source:
Redevelopment Funding:

Contaminants REC:

Contaminants Found at Actionable Level:
Redev. Funding Source:

Redev. Funding Entity Name:

Contaminants Found Below Actionable Level:
Redevelopment Start Date:

Assessment Funding Entity:

Cleanup Funding Entity:

Climate Adapt Mitig - Planning or Assessment:
Cooperative Agreement Number:

Start Date:

Ownership Entity:

Additional Institutional Controls Information:
Completion Date:

Address of Data Sources (URL if available) 1:
Cleanup Required:

Indicates Cleanup/Treatment Tech Implemented:

Institutional Controls Required:
IC Category Proprietary Controls:

1016354724

244615
15

Not reported
0.5
3245
42.21
6566
4522
58.82
198
5.49
561

7.3

112-114 ARCHIBALD STREET
112-114 ARCHIBALD STREET
BURLINGTON, VT 5401
111512

Not reported
Burlington, City of
Not reported
039-4-255-000
0.36

44.488
-73.20972
50007000300
N

BF

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
96113601

Not reported
Private

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

N

Not reported

N

Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

112-114 ARCHIBALD STREET (Continued)

Excavation and Disposal of Soils:

Extraction of contaminants:

IC Cat. Info. Devices:

Removal of materials (tanks and piping, etc.):
IC Cat. Gov. Controls:

Reduction of Contam Bioremediation/Phytoremediation:

IC Cat. Enforcement Permit Tools:

Cleanup of structures:

IC in place date:

Additional Cleanup/Treatment Tech Info:

IC in place:

Address of Data Source (URL if available) 2:

Indicate whether Engineering Controls are required:

State/tribal program ID:

Cover Technologies (e.g., Capping):

Security (e.g., Guard, Fence):

Immobilization Process:

Engineering Barriers (e.g., Slurry Walls, Sheet):
Other:

Additional Engineering Controls Information:
Address of Data Source (URL if available) 3:

Indicate whether Engineering Controls are in place:

Date Engineering Controls put into place:
ACRES Cleaned Up:

Section 128(a) State/Tribal:

Multipurpose - Cost Share Amount:
Cleanup - Cost Share Amount:

RLF Loan - Total Loan Amount:

RLF - Loan Signed Date:

RLF Loan - Anticipated Repayment Start Date:
RLF Loan - Anticipated Repayment End Date:
RLF Loan - Interest Rate:

RLF Loan - EPA Funds Used:
Contaminant Cleanup:

RLF Loan - Cost Share Used:

Media Affected:

RLF Loan - Program Income Used:
Media Cleanup:

RLF Loan - Discounted:

RLF Loan - Discount Percentage:

RLF Subgrant - Total Subgrant Amount:
RLF Subgrant - Signed Date:

RLF Subgrant - EPA Funds Used:

RLF Subgrant - Cost Share Used:

RLF Subgrant - Program Income Used:
RLF Direct Cleanup - Total Funding Amt:
Num. of cleanup and re-dev. jobs:

RLF Direct Cleanup - Source of Funding:
RLF Leveraged - Funding Source Type:
Past use greenspace acreage:

Past use residential acreage:

RLF Leveraged - Entity Providing Funding:
RLF Leveraged - Funding Amount:

Cleanup Completion Doc - NFA Letter Received:

Past use commercial acreage:
NFA Letter Date Received:
Past use industrial acreage:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
N

Not reported
N

20144478
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
N

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Building Materials
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
0.36

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

1016354724
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

112-114 ARCHIBALD STREET (Continued)

Cleanup Comp Doc - Letter/Signed Rep Qualified Pro: Not reported

Future use greenspace acreage:

Letter/Signed Report Date Received:

Future use residential acreage:

Future use commercial acreage:

Cleanup Completion Doc- Other forms of Doc:
Future use industrial acreage:

Climate Adapt and Mitiga - Demo or Cleanup:
ReDev Activity Funded:

Amount of Funding Expended on this Activity 2:
Number of Redevelopment Jobs Leveraged:

Climate Adaptation and Mitigation Redevelopment:

Radius:

Below Poverty Number:
Below Poverty Percent:
Meidan Income:

Meidan Income Number:
Meidan Income Percent:
Vacant Housing Number:
Vacant Housing Percent:
Unemployed Number:
Unemployed Percent:

Name:

Address:

City,State, Zip:

Property ID:

Property Alias:

Recipient Name:

Grant Type:

Property Number:

Parcel Size:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Census Tract:

State or Tribal Voluntary Response Program:
Program Name:

AA Activity Funded:

Start Date:

Redev Completition Date:

Completed Date:

Cleanup Funding:

Cleanup Funding Source:

Activity Funded:

Assessment Funding:

Assessment Funding Source:
Redevelopment Funding:

Contaminants REC:

Contaminants Found at Actionable Level:
Redev. Funding Source:

Redev. Funding Entity Name:
Contaminants Found Below Actionable Level:
Redevelopment Start Date:

Assessment Funding Entity:

Cleanup Funding Entity:

Climate Adapt Mitig - Planning or Assessment:
Cooperative Agreement Number:

Not reported
Not reported
0.36

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
0.5

3245

42.21

6566

4522

58.82

198

5.49

561

7.3

112-114 ARCHIBALD STREET
112-114 ARCHIBALD STREET
BURLINGTON, VT 5401
111512

Not reported
Burlington, City of
Not reported
039-4-255-000
0.36

44.488

-73.20972
50007000300

N

BF

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
96113601

1016354724

TC7708918.2s Page 95



Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

112-114 ARCHIBALD STREET (Continued)

Start Date:

Ownership Entity:

Additional Institutional Controls Information:
Completion Date:

Address of Data Sources (URL if available) 1:
Cleanup Required:

Indicates Cleanup/Treatment Tech Implemented:
Institutional Controls Required:

IC Category Proprietary Controls:

Excavation and Disposal of Soils:

Extraction of contaminants:

IC Cat. Info. Devices:

Removal of materials (tanks and piping, etc.):
IC Cat. Gov. Controls:

Reduction of Contam Bioremediation/Phytoremediation:

IC Cat. Enforcement Permit Tools:

Cleanup of structures:

IC in place date:

Additional Cleanup/Treatment Tech Info:

IC in place:

Address of Data Source (URL if available) 2:

Indicate whether Engineering Controls are required:

State/tribal program ID:

Cover Technologies (e.g., Capping):

Security (e.g., Guard, Fence):

Immobilization Process:

Engineering Barriers (e.g., Slurry Walls, Sheet):
Other:

Additional Engineering Controls Information:
Address of Data Source (URL if available) 3:
Indicate whether Engineering Controls are in place:
Date Engineering Controls put into place:
ACRES Cleaned Up:

Section 128(a) State/Tribal:

Multipurpose - Cost Share Amount:

Cleanup - Cost Share Amount:

RLF Loan - Total Loan Amount:

RLF - Loan Signed Date:

RLF Loan - Anticipated Repayment Start Date:
RLF Loan - Anticipated Repayment End Date:
RLF Loan - Interest Rate:

RLF Loan - EPA Funds Used:

Contaminant Cleanup:

RLF Loan - Cost Share Used:

Media Affected:

RLF Loan - Program Income Used:

Media Cleanup:

RLF Loan - Discounted:

RLF Loan - Discount Percentage:

RLF Subgrant - Total Subgrant Amount:

RLF Subgrant - Signed Date:

RLF Subgrant - EPA Funds Used:

RLF Subgrant - Cost Share Used:

RLF Subgrant - Program Income Used:

RLF Direct Cleanup - Total Funding Amt:
Num. of cleanup and re-dev. jobs:

RLF Direct Cleanup - Source of Funding:

10/14/2009
Private

Not reported
11/6/2009
Not reported
N

Not reported
N

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
N

Not reported
N

20144478
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
N

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Building Materials
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

1016354724
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
112-114 ARCHIBALD STREET (Continued) 1016354724

RLF Leveraged - Funding Source Type:
Past use greenspace acreage:
Past use residential acreage:

RLF Leveraged - Entity Providing Funding:

RLF Leveraged - Funding Amount:

Not reported
Not reported
0.36

Not reported
Not reported

Cleanup Completion Doc - NFA Letter Received: N

Past use commercial acreage:
NFA Letter Date Received:
Past use industrial acreage:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Cleanup Comp Doc - Letter/Signed Rep Qualified Pro: N

Future use greenspace acreage:
Letter/Signed Report Date Received:
Future use residential acreage:
Future use commercial acreage:

Cleanup Completion Doc- Other forms of Doc:

Future use industrial acreage:

Climate Adapt and Mitiga - Demo or Cleanup:

ReDev Activity Funded:

Amount of Funding Expended on this Activity 2:
Number of Redevelopment Jobs Leveraged:
Climate Adaptation and Mitigation Redevelopment:

Radius:

Below Poverty Number:
Below Poverty Percent:
Meidan Income:

Meidan Income Number:
Meidan Income Percent:
Vacant Housing Number:
Vacant Housing Percent:
Unemployed Number:
Unemployed Percent:

Name:

Address:
City,State, Zip:
Property ID:
Property Alias:
Recipient Name:

Not reported
Not reported
0.36

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
0.5

3245

42.21

6566

4522

58.82

198

5.49

561

7.3

112-114 ARCHIBALD STREET
112-114 ARCHIBALD STREET
BURLINGTON, VT 5401
111512

Not reported

Burlington, City of

Grant Type: Not reported
Property Number: 039-4-255-000
Parcel Size: 0.36

Latitude: 44.488
Longitude: -73.20972
Census Tract: 50007000300
State or Tribal Voluntary Response Program: N

Program Name: BF

AA Activity Funded:

Start Date:

Redev Completition Date:
Completed Date:
Cleanup Funding:
Cleanup Funding Source:
Activity Funded:
Assessment Funding:
Assessment Funding Source:
Redevelopment Funding:
Contaminants REC:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

112-114 ARCHIBALD STREET (Continued)

Contaminants Found at Actionable Level:
Redev. Funding Source:

Redev. Funding Entity Name:

Contaminants Found Below Actionable Level:
Redevelopment Start Date:

Assessment Funding Entity:

Cleanup Funding Entity:

Climate Adapt Mitig - Planning or Assessment:
Cooperative Agreement Number:

Start Date:

Ownership Entity:

Additional Institutional Controls Information:
Completion Date:

Address of Data Sources (URL if available) 1:
Cleanup Required:

Indicates Cleanup/Treatment Tech Implemented:
Institutional Controls Required:

IC Category Proprietary Controls:

Excavation and Disposal of Soils:

Extraction of contaminants:

IC Cat. Info. Devices:

Removal of materials (tanks and piping, etc.):
IC Cat. Gov. Controls:

Reduction of Contam Bioremediation/Phytoremediation:

IC Cat. Enforcement Permit Tools:

Cleanup of structures:

IC in place date:

Additional Cleanup/Treatment Tech Info:

IC in place:

Address of Data Source (URL if available) 2:

Indicate whether Engineering Controls are required:

State/tribal program ID:

Cover Technologies (e.g., Capping):

Security (e.g., Guard, Fence):

Immobilization Process:

Engineering Barriers (e.g., Slurry Walls, Sheet):
Other:

Additional Engineering Controls Information:
Address of Data Source (URL if available) 3:
Indicate whether Engineering Controls are in place:
Date Engineering Controls put into place:
ACRES Cleaned Up:

Section 128(a) State/Tribal:

Multipurpose - Cost Share Amount:

Cleanup - Cost Share Amount:

RLF Loan - Total Loan Amount:

RLF - Loan Signed Date:

RLF Loan - Anticipated Repayment Start Date:
RLF Loan - Anticipated Repayment End Date:
RLF Loan - Interest Rate:

RLF Loan - EPA Funds Used:

Contaminant Cleanup:

RLF Loan - Cost Share Used:

Media Affected:

RLF Loan - Program Income Used:

Media Cleanup:

RLF Loan - Discounted:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
96113601
Not reported
Private

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
N

Not reported
N

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
N

Not reported
N

20144478
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
N

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Building Materials
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

1016354724

TC7708918.2s Page 98



Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

l MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

112-114 ARCHIBALD STREET (Continued)

RLF Loan - Discount Percentage:

RLF Subgrant - Total Subgrant Amount:
RLF Subgrant - Signed Date:

RLF Subgrant - EPA Funds Used:

RLF Subgrant - Cost Share Used:

RLF Subgrant - Program Income Used:
RLF Direct Cleanup - Total Funding Amt:
Num. of cleanup and re-dev. jobs:

RLF Direct Cleanup - Source of Funding:
RLF Leveraged - Funding Source Type:
Past use greenspace acreage:

Past use residential acreage:

RLF Leveraged - Entity Providing Funding:
RLF Leveraged - Funding Amount:
Cleanup Completion Doc - NFA Letter Received:
Past use commercial acreage:

NFA Letter Date Received:

Past use industrial acreage:

Cleanup Comp Doc - Letter/Signed Rep Qualified Pro:

Future use greenspace acreage:

Letter/Signed Report Date Received:

Future use residential acreage:

Future use commercial acreage:

Cleanup Completion Doc- Other forms of Doc:
Future use industrial acreage:

Climate Adapt and Mitiga - Demo or Cleanup:
ReDev Activity Funded:

Amount of Funding Expended on this Activity 2:
Number of Redevelopment Jobs Leveraged:

Climate Adaptation and Mitigation Redevelopment:

Radius:

Below Poverty Number:
Below Poverty Percent:
Meidan Income:

Meidan Income Number:
Meidan Income Percent:
Vacant Housing Number:
Vacant Housing Percent:
Unemployed Number:
Unemployed Percent:

FINDS:
Registry ID: 110040822161

Click Here for FRS Facility Detail Report:

Environmental Interest/Information System:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
0.36

Not reported
Not reported
N

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
N

Not reported
Not reported
0.36

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
0.5

3245

42.21

6566

4522

58.82

198

5.49

561

7.3

1016354724

The Assessment, Cleanup and Redevelopment Exchange System (ACRES)

stores information reported by EPA Brownfields grant recipients on
Brownfields properties assessed or cleaned up with grant funding, as
well as information on Targeted Brownfields Assessments (TBA)

performed by EPA Regions.

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access

additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
C36 102 ARCHIBALD ST SHWS S106479005
North 102 ARCHIBALD ST N/A
<1/8 BURLINGTON, VT
0.104 mi.
549 ft. Site 3 of 6 in cluster C
Relative: SHWS:
Lower Name: 102 ARCHIBALD ST
Actual: Address: 102 ARCHIBALD ST
248 ft. City,State, Zip: BURLINGTON, VT
Facility ID: 20043223
Source Type: Unknown
Priority: SMAC - Site Management Activities Completed
Staff: Michael Smith
Closure Date: 02/26/2010
Site Use: Undeveloped
site Status: Not reported
Contamination: Other Metals, PAH
Institutional Control: Land Record Notice
Record Last Update: 06/09/2015
Project Status: Proposed low income housing on former commercial/al property. Phase
Il shows soil contamination. Investigation needed.-Soils are
contaminated primarily with pah’s. Some metals are there including
lead but the soure is unknown.-The primary risk would be from exposur
to contamianted soil. There is very littl risk as the site is
unattractive, visible, and hard to get into. It is unlikely that any
children would want to use the site to play.-2005: KAS proposed Cap
that involved capping contamianted soios with building, pavement, and
clean fill. A small amount of contaminated soils would be removed and
disposed of properly in order to allow developers to maintain
grade.-June 2005: Approved CAP.-Waiting for development of propety to
implement cap.-April 06: learned that development plans have been
canceled. Sent letter to property owner asking for new plan to
remediate site.
Click here to access VT DEC Site:
C37 BURGESS ELECTRIC US BROWNFIELDS 1016024866
North 102 ARCHIBALD STREET FINDS N/A
<1/8 BURLINGTON, VT 5401
0.104 mi.
549 ft. Site 4 of 6 in cluster C
Relative: US BROWNFIELDS:
Lower Name: BURGESS ELECTRIC
Actual: Address: 102 ARCHIBALD STREET
248 ft. City,State, Zip: BURLINGTON, VT 5401
Property ID: 152361

Property Alias:
Recipient Name:
Grant Type:
Property Number:
Parcel Size:
Latitude:
Longitude:
Census Tract:

State or Tribal Voluntary Response Program:

Program Name:
AA Activity Funded:
Start Date:

Not reported
Burlington, City of
Hazardous
Not reported
11
44.488243
-73.209861
50007000300
Not reported
BF

Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

BURGESS ELECTRIC (Continued)

Redev Completition Date:

Completed Date:

Cleanup Funding:

Cleanup Funding Source:

Activity Funded:

Assessment Funding:

Assessment Funding Source:
Redevelopment Funding:

Contaminants REC:

Contaminants Found at Actionable Level:
Redev. Funding Source:

Redev. Funding Entity Name:
Contaminants Found Below Actionable Level:
Redevelopment Start Date:

Assessment Funding Entity:

Cleanup Funding Entity:

Climate Adapt Mitig - Planning or Assessment:
Cooperative Agreement Number:

Start Date:

Ownership Entity:

Additional Institutional Controls Information:

Completion Date:

Address of Data Sources (URL if available) 1:
Cleanup Required:

Indicates Cleanup/Treatment Tech Implemented:
Institutional Controls Required:

IC Category Proprietary Controls:

Excavation and Disposal of Soils:

Extraction of contaminants:

IC Cat. Info. Devices:

Removal of materials (tanks and piping, etc.):
IC Cat. Gov. Controls:

Reduction of Contam Bioremediation/Phytoremediation:

IC Cat. Enforcement Permit Tools:

Cleanup of structures:

IC in place date:

Additional Cleanup/Treatment Tech Info:

IC in place:

Address of Data Source (URL if available) 2:

Indicate whether Engineering Controls are required:

State/tribal program ID:

Cover Technologies (e.g., Capping):

Security (e.g., Guard, Fence):

Immobilization Process:

Engineering Barriers (e.g., Slurry Walls, Sheet):
Other:

Additional Engineering Controls Information:
Address of Data Source (URL if available) 3:
Indicate whether Engineering Controls are in place:
Date Engineering Controls put into place:
ACRES Cleaned Up:

Section 128(a) State/Tribal:

Multipurpose - Cost Share Amount:

Cleanup - Cost Share Amount:

RLF Loan - Total Loan Amount:

RLF - Loan Signed Date:

1016024866

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

PAHs

Lead Other Metals PAHs VOCs
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

EPA

Not reported

Not reported

97134901

6/21/2006

Private

According to the SMAC letter issued by VTDEC on 2/26/2010, a deed
restriction was put in place in late 2009.
10/7/2006

SMAC letter issued on 2/26/10
Y

Not reported

Y

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Y

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

12/31/2009

Not reported

Y

SMAC letter issued on 2/26/10
Y

200443223

Y

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

A cap was installed on the stie in late 2008.
SMAC letter issued on 2/26/10
Y

1/9/2009

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

BURGESS ELECTRIC (Continued)

RLF Loan - Anticipated Repayment Start Date:
RLF Loan - Anticipated Repayment End Date:
RLF Loan - Interest Rate:

RLF Loan - EPA Funds Used:

Contaminant Cleanup:

RLF Loan - Cost Share Used:

Media Affected:

RLF Loan - Program Income Used:

Media Cleanup:

RLF Loan - Discounted:

RLF Loan - Discount Percentage:

RLF Subgrant - Total Subgrant Amount:

RLF Subgrant - Signed Date:

RLF Subgrant - EPA Funds Used:

RLF Subgrant - Cost Share Used:

RLF Subgrant - Program Income Used:

RLF Direct Cleanup - Total Funding Amt:
Num. of cleanup and re-dev. jobs:

RLF Direct Cleanup - Source of Funding:

RLF Leveraged - Funding Source Type:

Past use greenspace acreage:

Past use residential acreage:

RLF Leveraged - Entity Providing Funding:
RLF Leveraged - Funding Amount:

Cleanup Completion Doc - NFA Letter Received:
Past use commercial acreage:

NFA Letter Date Received:

Past use industrial acreage:

Cleanup Comp Doc - Letter/Signed Rep Qualified Pro:

Future use greenspace acreage:
Letter/Signed Report Date Received:

Future use residential acreage:

Future use commercial acreage:

Cleanup Completion Doc- Other forms of Doc:
Future use industrial acreage:

Climate Adapt and Mitiga - Demo or Cleanup:
ReDev Activity Funded:

Amount of Funding Expended on this Activity 2:
Number of Redevelopment Jobs Leveraged:
Climate Adaptation and Mitigation Redevelopment:
Radius:

Below Poverty Number:

Below Poverty Percent:

Meidan Income:

Meidan Income Number:

Meidan Income Percent:

Vacant Housing Number:

Vacant Housing Percent:

Unemployed Number:

Unemployed Percent:

Name:

Address:

City, State, Zip:
Property ID:
Property Alias:
Recipient Name:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Lead Other Metals PAHs VOCs
Not reported
Ground Water Soil
Not reported
Soil

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
RLF Leveraged
Not reported
Not reported
private owner - Eton LLC
68436

N

Not reported
2010-02-26 00:00:00
11

N

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
0.5

3316

42.32

6345

4635

59.15

205

5.56

570

7.27

BURGESS ELECTRIC
102 ARCHIBALD STREET
BURLINGTON, VT 5401
152361

Not reported

Burlington, City of

1016024866

TC7708918.2s Page 102



Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

BURGESS ELECTRIC (Continued)

Grant Type:

Property Number:

Parcel Size:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Census Tract:

State or Tribal Voluntary Response Program:
Program Name:

AA Activity Funded:

Start Date:

Redev Completition Date:

Completed Date:

Cleanup Funding:

Cleanup Funding Source:

Activity Funded:

Assessment Funding:

Assessment Funding Source:
Redevelopment Funding:

Contaminants REC:

Contaminants Found at Actionable Level:
Redev. Funding Source:

Redev. Funding Entity Name:
Contaminants Found Below Actionable Level:
Redevelopment Start Date:

Assessment Funding Entity:

Cleanup Funding Entity:

Climate Adapt Mitig - Planning or Assessment:
Cooperative Agreement Number:

Start Date:

Ownership Entity:

Additional Institutional Controls Information:

Completion Date:
Address of Data Sources (URL if available) 1:
Cleanup Required:

Indicates Cleanup/Treatment Tech Implemented:

Institutional Controls Required:

IC Category Proprietary Controls:

Excavation and Disposal of Soils:

Extraction of contaminants:

IC Cat. Info. Devices:

Removal of materials (tanks and piping, etc.):
IC Cat. Gov. Controls:

Reduction of Contam Bioremediation/Phytoremediation:

IC Cat. Enforcement Permit Tools:

Cleanup of structures:

IC in place date:

Additional Cleanup/Treatment Tech Info:

IC in place:

Address of Data Source (URL if available) 2:

Indicate whether Engineering Controls are required:

State/tribal program ID:

Cover Technologies (e.g., Capping):

Security (e.g., Guard, Fence):

Immobilization Process:

Engineering Barriers (e.g., Slurry Walls, Sheet):
Other:

1016024866

Hazardous
Not reported
11
44.488243
-73.209861
50007000300
Not reported
BF

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
PAHs

Lead Other Metals PAHs VOCs
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
97134901
Not reported
Private
According to the SMAC letter issued by VTDEC on 2/26/2010, a deed
restriction was put in place in late 2009.
Not reported
SMAC letter issued on 2/26/10
Y

Not reported
Y

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Y

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
12/31/2009
Not reported
Y

SMAC letter issued on 2/26/10
Y

200443223

Y

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

l MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

BURGESS ELECTRIC (Continued)

Additional Engineering Controls Information:
Address of Data Source (URL if available) 3:
Indicate whether Engineering Controls are in place:
Date Engineering Controls put into place:
ACRES Cleaned Up:

Section 128(a) State/Tribal:

Multipurpose - Cost Share Amount:

Cleanup - Cost Share Amount:

RLF Loan - Total Loan Amount:

RLF - Loan Signed Date:

RLF Loan - Anticipated Repayment Start Date:
RLF Loan - Anticipated Repayment End Date:
RLF Loan - Interest Rate:

RLF Loan - EPA Funds Used:

Contaminant Cleanup:

RLF Loan - Cost Share Used:

Media Affected:

RLF Loan - Program Income Used:

Media Cleanup:

RLF Loan - Discounted:

RLF Loan - Discount Percentage:

RLF Subgrant - Total Subgrant Amount:

RLF Subgrant - Signed Date:

RLF Subgrant - EPA Funds Used:

RLF Subgrant - Cost Share Used:

RLF Subgrant - Program Income Used:

RLF Direct Cleanup - Total Funding Amt:
Num. of cleanup and re-dev. jobs:

RLF Direct Cleanup - Source of Funding:

RLF Leveraged - Funding Source Type:

Past use greenspace acreage:

Past use residential acreage:

RLF Leveraged - Entity Providing Funding:
RLF Leveraged - Funding Amount:

Cleanup Completion Doc - NFA Letter Received:
Past use commercial acreage:

NFA Letter Date Received:

Past use industrial acreage:

Cleanup Comp Doc - Letter/Signed Rep Qualified Pro:

Future use greenspace acreage:

Letter/Signed Report Date Received:

Future use residential acreage:

Future use commercial acreage:

Cleanup Completion Doc- Other forms of Doc:
Future use industrial acreage:

Climate Adapt and Mitiga - Demo or Cleanup:
ReDev Activity Funded:

Amount of Funding Expended on this Activity 2:
Number of Redevelopment Jobs Leveraged:
Climate Adaptation and Mitigation Redevelopment:
Radius:

Below Poverty Number:

Below Poverty Percent:

Meidan Income:

Meidan Income Number:

Meidan Income Percent:

Vacant Housing Number:

1016024866

A cap was installed on the stie in late 2008.
SMAC letter issued on 2/26/10
Y

1/9/2009

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Lead Other Metals PAHs VOCs
Not reported
Ground Water Soil
Not reported

Soil

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

RLF Leveraged
Not reported

Not reported
private owner - Eton LLC
68436

N

Not reported
2010-02-26 00:00:00
11

N

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

0.5

3316

42.32

6345

4635

59.15

205
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

BURGESS ELECTRIC (Continued)

Vacant Housing Percent:
Unemployed Number:
Unemployed Percent:

Name:

Address:

City,State, Zip:

Property ID:

Property Alias:

Recipient Name:

Grant Type:

Property Number:

Parcel Size:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Census Tract:

State or Tribal Voluntary Response Program:
Program Name:

AA Activity Funded:

Start Date:

Redev Completition Date:
Completed Date:

Cleanup Funding:

Cleanup Funding Source:
Activity Funded:

Assessment Funding:
Assessment Funding Source:
Redevelopment Funding:
Contaminants REC:
Contaminants Found at Actionable Level:
Redev. Funding Source:
Redev. Funding Entity Name:
Contaminants Found Below Actionable Level:
Redevelopment Start Date:
Assessment Funding Entity:
Cleanup Funding Entity:

Climate Adapt Mitig - Planning or Assessment:

Cooperative Agreement Number:

Start Date:

Ownership Entity:

Additional Institutional Controls Information:

Completion Date:
Address of Data Sources (URL if available) 1:
Cleanup Required:

Indicates Cleanup/Treatment Tech Implemented:

Institutional Controls Required:

IC Category Proprietary Controls:

Excavation and Disposal of Soils:

Extraction of contaminants:

IC Cat. Info. Devices:

Removal of materials (tanks and piping, etc.):
IC Cat. Gov. Controls:

Reduction of Contam Bioremediation/Phytoremediation:

IC Cat. Enforcement Permit Tools:
Cleanup of structures:
IC in place date:

1016024866

5.56
570
7.27

BURGESS ELECTRIC
102 ARCHIBALD STREET
BURLINGTON, VT 5401
152361

Not reported

Burlington, City of
Hazardous

Not reported

11

44.488243

-73.209861
50007000300

Not reported

BF

Not reported

10/10/2008

Not reported

2/26/2010

Not reported

private owner - Eton LLC
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

PAHs

Lead Other Metals PAHs VOCs
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
Private/Other Funding
Not reported

97134901

Not reported

Private

According to the SMAC letter issued by VTDEC on 2/26/2010, a deed
restriction was put in place in late 2009.
Not reported

SMAC letter issued on 2/26/10
Y

Not reported

Y

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Y

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

12/31/2009
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
BURGESS ELECTRIC (Continued) 1016024866
Additional Cleanup/Treatment Tech Info: Not reported
IC in place: Y
Address of Data Source (URL if available) 2: SMAC letter issued on 2/26/10
Indicate whether Engineering Controls are required: Y
State/tribal program ID: 200443223
Cover Technologies (e.g., Capping): Y

Security (e.g., Guard, Fence):

Immobilization Process:

Engineering Barriers (e.g., Slurry Walls, Sheet):
Other:

Additional Engineering Controls Information:
Address of Data Source (URL if available) 3:
Indicate whether Engineering Controls are in place:
Date Engineering Controls put into place:
ACRES Cleaned Up:

Section 128(a) State/Tribal:

Multipurpose - Cost Share Amount:

Cleanup - Cost Share Amount:

RLF Loan - Total Loan Amount:

RLF - Loan Signed Date:

RLF Loan - Anticipated Repayment Start Date:
RLF Loan - Anticipated Repayment End Date:
RLF Loan - Interest Rate:

RLF Loan - EPA Funds Used:

Contaminant Cleanup:

RLF Loan - Cost Share Used:

Media Affected:

RLF Loan - Program Income Used:

Media Cleanup:

RLF Loan - Discounted:

RLF Loan - Discount Percentage:

RLF Subgrant - Total Subgrant Amount:

RLF Subgrant - Signed Date:

RLF Subgrant - EPA Funds Used:

RLF Subgrant - Cost Share Used:

RLF Subgrant - Program Income Used:

RLF Direct Cleanup - Total Funding Amt:
Num. of cleanup and re-dev. jobs:

RLF Direct Cleanup - Source of Funding:

RLF Leveraged - Funding Source Type:

Past use greenspace acreage:

Past use residential acreage:

RLF Leveraged - Entity Providing Funding:
RLF Leveraged - Funding Amount:

Cleanup Completion Doc - NFA Letter Received:
Past use commercial acreage:

NFA Letter Date Received:

Past use industrial acreage:

Cleanup Comp Doc - Letter/Signed Rep Qualified Pro:

Future use greenspace acreage:
Letter/Signed Report Date Received:

Future use residential acreage:

Future use commercial acreage:

Cleanup Completion Doc- Other forms of Doc:
Future use industrial acreage:

Climate Adapt and Mitiga - Demo or Cleanup:
ReDev Activity Funded:

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

A cap was installed on the stie in late 2008.
SMAC letter issued on 2/26/10
Y

1/9/2009

11

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Lead Other Metals PAHs VOCs
Not reported
Ground Water Soil
Not reported

Soil

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

RLF Leveraged
Not reported

Not reported
private owner - Eton LLC
68436

N

Not reported
2010-02-26 00:00:00
11

N

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
BURGESS ELECTRIC (Continued) 1016024866

Amount of Funding Expended on this Activity 2:
Number of Redevelopment Jobs Leveraged:

Climate Adaptation and Mitigation Redevelopment:

Radius:

Below Poverty Number:
Below Poverty Percent:
Meidan Income:

Meidan Income Number:
Meidan Income Percent:
Vacant Housing Number:
Vacant Housing Percent:
Unemployed Number:
Unemployed Percent:

Name:

Address:

City,State, Zip:

Property ID:

Property Alias:

Recipient Name:

Grant Type:

Property Number:

Parcel Size:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Census Tract:

State or Tribal Voluntary Response Program:
Program Name:

AA Activity Funded:

Start Date:

Redev Completition Date:

Completed Date:

Cleanup Funding:

Cleanup Funding Source:

Activity Funded:

Assessment Funding:

Assessment Funding Source:
Redevelopment Funding:

Contaminants REC:

Contaminants Found at Actionable Level:
Redev. Funding Source:

Redev. Funding Entity Name:
Contaminants Found Below Actionable Level:
Redevelopment Start Date:

Assessment Funding Entity:

Cleanup Funding Entity:

Climate Adapt Mitig - Planning or Assessment:
Cooperative Agreement Number:

Start Date:

Ownership Entity:

Additional Institutional Controls Information:

Completion Date:
Address of Data Sources (URL if available) 1:
Cleanup Required:

Indicates Cleanup/Treatment Tech Implemented:

Institutional Controls Required:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
0.5

3316

42.32

6345

4635

59.15

205

5.56

570

7.27

BURGESS ELECTRIC
102 ARCHIBALD STREET
BURLINGTON, VT 5401
152361

Not reported

Burlington, City of
Hazardous

Not reported

11

44.488243

-73.209861

50007000300

Not reported

BF

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

PAHs

Lead Other Metals PAHs VOCs
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

EPA

Not reported

Not reported

97134901

8/22/2007

Private

According to the SMAC letter issued by VTDEC on 2/26/2010, a deed
restriction was put in place in late 2009.
1/2/2008

SMAC letter issued on 2/26/10
Y

Not reported

Y
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

l MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

BURGESS ELECTRIC (Continued)

IC Category Proprietary Controls:

Excavation and Disposal of Soils:

Extraction of contaminants:

IC Cat. Info. Devices:

Removal of materials (tanks and piping, etc.):
IC Cat. Gov. Controls:

Reduction of Contam Bioremediation/Phytoremediation:
IC Cat. Enforcement Permit Tools:

Cleanup of structures:

IC in place date:

Additional Cleanup/Treatment Tech Info:

IC in place:

Address of Data Source (URL if available) 2:
Indicate whether Engineering Controls are required:
State/tribal program ID:

Cover Technologies (e.g., Capping):

Security (e.g., Guard, Fence):

Immobilization Process:

Engineering Barriers (e.g., Slurry Walls, Sheet):
Other:

Additional Engineering Controls Information:
Address of Data Source (URL if available) 3:
Indicate whether Engineering Controls are in place:
Date Engineering Controls put into place:
ACRES Cleaned Up:

Section 128(a) State/Tribal:

Multipurpose - Cost Share Amount:

Cleanup - Cost Share Amount:

RLF Loan - Total Loan Amount:

RLF - Loan Signed Date:

RLF Loan - Anticipated Repayment Start Date:
RLF Loan - Anticipated Repayment End Date:
RLF Loan - Interest Rate:

RLF Loan - EPA Funds Used:

Contaminant Cleanup:

RLF Loan - Cost Share Used:

Media Affected:

RLF Loan - Program Income Used:

Media Cleanup:

RLF Loan - Discounted:

RLF Loan - Discount Percentage:

RLF Subgrant - Total Subgrant Amount:

RLF Subgrant - Signed Date:

RLF Subgrant - EPA Funds Used:

RLF Subgrant - Cost Share Used:

RLF Subgrant - Program Income Used:

RLF Direct Cleanup - Total Funding Amt:
Num. of cleanup and re-dev. jobs:

RLF Direct Cleanup - Source of Funding:

RLF Leveraged - Funding Source Type:

Past use greenspace acreage:

Past use residential acreage:

RLF Leveraged - Entity Providing Funding:
RLF Leveraged - Funding Amount:

Cleanup Completion Doc - NFA Letter Received:
Past use commercial acreage:

NFA Letter Date Received:

1016024866

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Y

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
12/31/2009

Not reported

Y

SMAC letter issued on 2/26/10
Y

200443223

Y

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

A cap was installed on the stie in late 2008.
SMAC letter issued on 2/26/10
Y

1/9/2009

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Lead Other Metals PAHs VOCs
Not reported

Ground Water Soil
Not reported

Soil

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

RLF Leveraged

Not reported

Not reported

private owner - Eton LLC
68436

N

Not reported
2010-02-26 00:00:00
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
BURGESS ELECTRIC (Continued) 1016024866
Past use industrial acreage: 1.1
Cleanup Comp Doc - Letter/Signed Rep Qualified Pro: N
Future use greenspace acreage: Not reported
Letter/Signed Report Date Received: Not reported
Future use residential acreage: Not reported
Future use commercial acreage: Not reported
Cleanup Completion Doc- Other forms of Doc: Not reported
Future use industrial acreage: Not reported
Climate Adapt and Mitiga - Demo or Cleanup: Not reported
ReDev Activity Funded: Not reported
Amount of Funding Expended on this Activity 2: Not reported
Number of Redevelopment Jobs Leveraged: Not reported
Climate Adaptation and Mitigation Redevelopment: Not reported
Radius: 0.5
Below Poverty Number: 3316
Below Poverty Percent: 42.32
Meidan Income: 6345
Meidan Income Number: 4635
Meidan Income Percent: 59.15
Vacant Housing Number: 205
Vacant Housing Percent: 5.56
Unemployed Number: 570
Unemployed Percent: 7.27
FINDS:
Registry ID: 110054145448
Click Here for FRS Facility Detail Report:
Environmental Interest/Information System:
The Assessment, Cleanup and Redevelopment Exchange System (ACRES)
stores information reported by EPA Brownfields grant recipients on
Brownfields properties assessed or cleaned up with grant funding, as
well as information on Targeted Brownfields Assessments (TBA)
performed by EPA Regions.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.
D38 FORMER GRACIE ROOFING SHWS S103724912
NNW 87-111 ARCHIBALD ST BROWNFIELDS N/A
<1/8 BURLINGTON, VT
0.104 mi.
550 ft. Site 1 of 2 in cluster D
Relative: SHWS:
Lower Name: FORMER GRACIE ROOFING
Actual: Address: 87-111 ARCHIBALD ST
249 ft. City,State,Zip: BURLINGTON, VT
Facility ID: 931359
Source Type: Other
Priority: LOW - Site with contamination to soils or groundwater, but no effect on sensitive receptors
Staff: Richard Spiese
Closure Date: Not reported
Site Use: Residential
site Status: Brownfields

Contamination:
Institutional Control:
Record Last Update:

Not reported
Not reported
04/22/2019
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
FORMER GRACIE ROOFING (Continued) S103724912
Project Status: Low Level Gw Contam. Pb Soils Removal. Soils Removed. RCPP in place
through legislation. GW may be monitored by Agency. Request made to
condo authority to perform VI investigation. CHT put in funding
request to pay for this work.
Click here to access VT DEC Site:
BROWNFIELDS:
Name: FORMER GRACIE ROOFING
Address: 87-111 ARCHIBALD ST
City,State, Zip: BURLINGTON, VT
Site #: 931359
Priority: LOwW
Discovery Date: 01/01/1993
Closure Date: Not reported
Contamination: Not reported
D39 FORMER GRACIE ROOFING UST U003517268
NW ARCHIBALD STREET N/A
<1/8 BURLINGTON, VT
0.114 mi.
600 ft. Site 2 of 2in cluster D
Relative: UST:
Lower -
Facility:
Actual: Facility ID: 9999619
246 ft. Facility Status: PULLED
Sites Id: 931359
Pin: Not reported
Permitted To: Not reported
Landowner: Not reported
Permit Expires: Not reported
Fee Status: Not reported
Tanks Pulled: 2
Site Code: Contamination found
Removed: 2
Receipt: Not reported

Owner Name:

Owner Person:

Owner Address:

Owner City,St,Zip:
Owner Telephone:
Operator Name:
Operator Person:
Operator Address:
Operator City,St,Zip:
Operator Telephone:
Groundwater Monitoring Wells:
Vapor Monitoring Points:

Tank Data:
Tank ID:
Tank Status:
Tank Label:
Tank Protect:
Year Removed:

Lake Champlain Housing
John Davis

220 Riverside Avenue
Burlington, VT 05401
802-863-5248

Lake Champlain Housing
John Davis

220 Riverside Avenue
Burlington, VT 05401
802-863-5248

Not reported

Not reported

6417

PULLED

-1-1

Unprotected Steel
1994
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

FORMER GRACIE ROOFING (Continued)

Capacity (Gal):
Category One:
CP Test:
Release Monitor:
Condition:

Date Reference:

Compartment:

Comp Id:
Compartment Label:
Substance:

Spill:

Overfill:

Piping:

Pipe Seq:

Pipe Type:

Pipe Installation Year:
Pipe Protection:

CP Pipe Test:

Pipe Monitor 1:

Pipe Monitor 1 Test:
Pipe Monitor 2:

Pipe Monitor 2 Tested Date:

Pump Type:

Tank Data:

Tank ID:

Tank Status:
Tank Label:
Tank Protect:
Year Removed:
Capacity (Gal):
Category One:
CP Test:
Release Monitor:
Condition:

Date Reference:

Compartment:

Comp Id:
Compartment Label:
Substance:

Spill:

Overfill:

Piping:

Pipe Seq:

Pipe Type:

Pipe Installation Year:
Pipe Protection:

CP Pipe Test:

Pipe Monitor 1:

Pipe Monitor 1 Test:
Pipe Monitor 2:

Pipe Monitor 2 Tested Date:

Pump Type:

850
UST
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

6410

A

Diesel

Not reported
Not reported

1

DEFAULT
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

6418
PULLED
-1-2
Unprotected Steel
1994

1000

UST

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

6411

A

Fuel Oil #2 or #4
Not reported

Not reported

1

DEFAULT
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

U003517268
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
C40 134 ARCHIBALD ST. SHWS S110062497
NNE 134 ARCHIBALD ST BROWNFIELDS N/A
<1/8 BURLINGTON, VT
0.116 mi.
613 ft. Site 5 of 6 in cluster C
Relative: SHWS:
Lower Name: 134 ARCHIBALD ST.
Actual: Address: 134 ARCHIBALD ST
249 ft. City,State, Zip: BURLINGTON, VT
Facility ID: 20083807
Source Type: Other
Priority: COC - Certificate of Completion (Brownfields)
Staff: Hugo Martinez Cazon
Closure Date: 01/25/2019
Site Use: Commercial - Office
site Status: Brownfields - BRELLA
Contamination: Arsenic, Lead, Manganese, PAH
Institutional Control: Easement
Record Last Update: 01/11/2021
Project Status: Arsenic, Lead and Manganese is some soils above the EPA RSL guidance.
PAHs above RSLs. Soil vapor below OSWER Table 2 guidance. Awaiting
CAP document. BRELLA Eligibility determination 4-27-18. Certificate
of Completion signed 1/25/19.
Click here to access VT DEC Site:
BROWNFIELDS:
Name: 134 ARCHIBALD ST.
Address: 134 ARCHIBALD ST
City,State, Zip: BURLINGTON, VT
Site #: 20083807
Priority: CcocC
Discovery Date: 08/29/2008
Closure Date: 01/25/2019
Contamination: soils Arsenic, Lead, Manganese, PAHs
C41 BANNISTER ROOFING US BROWNFIELDS 1016375927
NNE 134 ARCHIBALD STREET FINDS N/A
<1/8 BURLINGTON, VT 5401
0.116 mi.
613 ft. Site 6 of 6 in cluster C
Relative: US BROWNFIELDS:
Lower Name: BANNISTER ROOFING
Actual: Address: 134 ARCHIBALD STREET
249 ft. City,State, Zip: BURLINGTON, VT 5401
Property ID: 152362

Property Alias:
Recipient Name:
Grant Type:
Property Number:
Parcel Size:
Latitude:
Longitude:
Census Tract:

State or Tribal Voluntary Response Program:

Program Name:
AA Activity Funded:

Not reported
Burlington, City of
Hazardous
040-2-070-000
0.19
44.4879847
-73.2084475
50007000300
Not reported
BF

Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

BANNISTER ROOFING (Continued)

Start Date:

Redev Completition Date:

Completed Date:

Cleanup Funding:

Cleanup Funding Source:

Activity Funded:

Assessment Funding:

Assessment Funding Source:
Redevelopment Funding:

Contaminants REC:

Contaminants Found at Actionable Level:
Redev. Funding Source:

Redev. Funding Entity Name:

Contaminants Found Below Actionable Level:
Redevelopment Start Date:

Assessment Funding Entity:

Cleanup Funding Entity:

Climate Adapt Mitig - Planning or Assessment:
Cooperative Agreement Number:

Start Date:

Ownership Entity:

Additional Institutional Controls Information:
Completion Date:

Address of Data Sources (URL if available) 1:
Cleanup Required:

Indicates Cleanup/Treatment Tech Implemented:
Institutional Controls Required:

IC Category Proprietary Controls:

Excavation and Disposal of Soils:

Extraction of contaminants:

IC Cat. Info. Devices:

Removal of materials (tanks and piping, etc.):
IC Cat. Gov. Controls:

Reduction of Contam Bioremediation/Phytoremediation:

IC Cat. Enforcement Permit Tools:

Cleanup of structures:

IC in place date:

Additional Cleanup/Treatment Tech Info:

IC in place:

Address of Data Source (URL if available) 2:

Indicate whether Engineering Controls are required:

State/tribal program ID:

Cover Technologies (e.g., Capping):

Security (e.g., Guard, Fence):

Immobilization Process:

Engineering Barriers (e.g., Slurry Walls, Sheet):
Other:

Additional Engineering Controls Information:
Address of Data Source (URL if available) 3:
Indicate whether Engineering Controls are in place:
Date Engineering Controls put into place:
ACRES Cleaned Up:

Section 128(a) State/Tribal:

Multipurpose - Cost Share Amount:

Cleanup - Cost Share Amount:

RLF Loan - Total Loan Amount:

RLF - Loan Signed Date:

1016375927

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Lead Other Metals PAHs
Lead Other Metals PAHs PCBs
Not reported
Bannister Roofng
Not reported
12/1/2011
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
96113601
Not reported
Private

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
N

Not reported
N

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
N

Not reported
N

20083807
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
N

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

BANNISTER ROOFING (Continued)

RLF Loan - Anticipated Repayment Start Date:
RLF Loan - Anticipated Repayment End Date:
RLF Loan - Interest Rate:

RLF Loan - EPA Funds Used:

Contaminant Cleanup:

RLF Loan - Cost Share Used:

Media Affected:

RLF Loan - Program Income Used:

Media Cleanup:

RLF Loan - Discounted:

RLF Loan - Discount Percentage:

RLF Subgrant - Total Subgrant Amount:

RLF Subgrant - Signed Date:

RLF Subgrant - EPA Funds Used:

RLF Subgrant - Cost Share Used:

RLF Subgrant - Program Income Used:

RLF Direct Cleanup - Total Funding Amt:
Num. of cleanup and re-dev. jobs:

RLF Direct Cleanup - Source of Funding:

RLF Leveraged - Funding Source Type:

Past use greenspace acreage:

Past use residential acreage:

RLF Leveraged - Entity Providing Funding:
RLF Leveraged - Funding Amount:

Cleanup Completion Doc - NFA Letter Received:
Past use commercial acreage:

NFA Letter Date Received:

Past use industrial acreage:

Cleanup Comp Doc - Letter/Signed Rep Qualified Pro:

Future use greenspace acreage:
Letter/Signed Report Date Received:

Future use residential acreage:

Future use commercial acreage:

Cleanup Completion Doc- Other forms of Doc:
Future use industrial acreage:

Climate Adapt and Mitiga - Demo or Cleanup:
ReDev Activity Funded:

Amount of Funding Expended on this Activity 2:
Number of Redevelopment Jobs Leveraged:
Climate Adaptation and Mitigation Redevelopment:
Radius:

Below Poverty Number:

Below Poverty Percent:

Meidan Income:

Meidan Income Number:

Meidan Income Percent:

Vacant Housing Number:

Vacant Housing Percent:

Unemployed Number:

Unemployed Percent:

Name:

Address:

City, State, Zip:
Property ID:
Property Alias:
Recipient Name:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Soil

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
N

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
N

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
0.19

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
50000

3

Not reported
0.5

3168

42.56

8234

4369

58.69

191

55

546

7.33

BANNISTER ROOFING
134 ARCHIBALD STREET
BURLINGTON, VT 5401
152362

Not reported

Burlington, City of

1016375927
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

BANNISTER ROOFING (Continued)

Grant Type:

Property Number:

Parcel Size:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Census Tract:

State or Tribal Voluntary Response Program:
Program Name:

AA Activity Funded:

Start Date:

Redev Completition Date:

Completed Date:

Cleanup Funding:

Cleanup Funding Source:

Activity Funded:

Assessment Funding:

Assessment Funding Source:
Redevelopment Funding:

Contaminants REC:

Contaminants Found at Actionable Level:
Redev. Funding Source:

Redev. Funding Entity Name:

Contaminants Found Below Actionable Level:
Redevelopment Start Date:

Assessment Funding Entity:

Cleanup Funding Entity:

Climate Adapt Mitig - Planning or Assessment:
Cooperative Agreement Number:

Start Date:

Ownership Entity:

Additional Institutional Controls Information:
Completion Date:

Address of Data Sources (URL if available) 1:
Cleanup Required:

Indicates Cleanup/Treatment Tech Implemented:

Institutional Controls Required:

IC Category Proprietary Controls:

Excavation and Disposal of Soils:

Extraction of contaminants:

IC Cat. Info. Devices:

Removal of materials (tanks and piping, etc.):
IC Cat. Gov. Controls:

Reduction of Contam Bioremediation/Phytoremediation:

IC Cat. Enforcement Permit Tools:

Cleanup of structures:

IC in place date:

Additional Cleanup/Treatment Tech Info:

IC in place:

Address of Data Source (URL if available) 2:

Indicate whether Engineering Controls are required:

State/tribal program ID:

Cover Technologies (e.g., Capping):
Security (e.g., Guard, Fence):
Immobilization Process:

Engineering Barriers (e.g., Slurry Walls, Sheet):

Other:
Additional Engineering Controls Information:

Hazardous
040-2-070-000
0.19
44.4879847
-73.2084475
50007000300
Not reported
BF

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Lead Other Metals PAHs
Lead Other Metals PAHs PCBs
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
EPA

Not reported
Not reported
97134901
10/1/2007
Private

Not reported
11/30/2008
Not reported
N

Not reported
N

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
N

Not reported
N

20083807
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

1016375927
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

BANNISTER ROOFING (Continued)

Address of Data Source (URL if available) 3:
Indicate whether Engineering Controls are in place:
Date Engineering Controls put into place:
ACRES Cleaned Up:

Section 128(a) State/Tribal:

Multipurpose - Cost Share Amount:

Cleanup - Cost Share Amount:

RLF Loan - Total Loan Amount:

RLF - Loan Signed Date:

RLF Loan - Anticipated Repayment Start Date:
RLF Loan - Anticipated Repayment End Date:
RLF Loan - Interest Rate:

RLF Loan - EPA Funds Used:

Contaminant Cleanup:

RLF Loan - Cost Share Used:

Media Affected:

RLF Loan - Program Income Used:

Media Cleanup:

RLF Loan - Discounted:

RLF Loan - Discount Percentage:

RLF Subgrant - Total Subgrant Amount:

RLF Subgrant - Signed Date:

RLF Subgrant - EPA Funds Used:

RLF Subgrant - Cost Share Used:

RLF Subgrant - Program Income Used:

RLF Direct Cleanup - Total Funding Amt:
Num. of cleanup and re-dev. jobs:

RLF Direct Cleanup - Source of Funding:

RLF Leveraged - Funding Source Type:

Past use greenspace acreage:

Past use residential acreage:

RLF Leveraged - Entity Providing Funding:
RLF Leveraged - Funding Amount:

Cleanup Completion Doc - NFA Letter Received:
Past use commercial acreage:

NFA Letter Date Received:

Past use industrial acreage:

Cleanup Comp Doc - Letter/Signed Rep Qualified Pro:

Future use greenspace acreage:

Letter/Signed Report Date Received:

Future use residential acreage:

Future use commercial acreage:

Cleanup Completion Doc- Other forms of Doc:
Future use industrial acreage:

Climate Adapt and Mitiga - Demo or Cleanup:
ReDev Activity Funded:

Amount of Funding Expended on this Activity 2:
Number of Redevelopment Jobs Leveraged:
Climate Adaptation and Mitigation Redevelopment:
Radius:

Below Poverty Number:

Below Poverty Percent:

Meidan Income:

Meidan Income Number:

Meidan Income Percent:

Vacant Housing Number:

Vacant Housing Percent:

Not reported
N

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Soil

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
N

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
N

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
0.19

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
0.5

3168

42.56

8234

4369

58.69

191

55

1016375927
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

BANNISTER ROOFING (Continued)

Unemployed Number:
Unemployed Percent:

Name:

Address:

City, State, Zip:

Property ID:

Property Alias:

Recipient Name:

Grant Type:

Property Number:

Parcel Size:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Census Tract:

State or Tribal Voluntary Response Program:
Program Name:

AA Activity Funded:

Start Date:

Redev Completition Date:

Completed Date:

Cleanup Funding:

Cleanup Funding Source:

Activity Funded:

Assessment Funding:

Assessment Funding Source:
Redevelopment Funding:

Contaminants REC:

Contaminants Found at Actionable Level:
Redev. Funding Source:

Redev. Funding Entity Name:

Contaminants Found Below Actionable Level:
Redevelopment Start Date:

Assessment Funding Entity:

Cleanup Funding Entity:

Climate Adapt Mitig - Planning or Assessment:
Cooperative Agreement Number:

Start Date:

Ownership Entity:

Additional Institutional Controls Information:
Completion Date:

Address of Data Sources (URL if available) 1:
Cleanup Required:

Indicates Cleanup/Treatment Tech Implemented:

Institutional Controls Required:

IC Category Proprietary Controls:

Excavation and Disposal of Soils:

Extraction of contaminants:

IC Cat. Info. Devices:

Removal of materials (tanks and piping, etc.):
IC Cat. Gov. Controls:

Reduction of Contam Bioremediation/Phytoremediation:

IC Cat. Enforcement Permit Tools:
Cleanup of structures:

IC in place date:

Additional Cleanup/Treatment Tech Info:
IC in place:

546
7.33

BANNISTER ROOFING
134 ARCHIBALD STREET
BURLINGTON, VT 5401
152362

Not reported

Burlington, City of
Hazardous
040-2-070-000

0.19

44.4879847
-73.2084475
50007000300

Not reported

BF

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Lead Other Metals PAHs

Lead Other Metals PAHs PCBs

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
EPA

Not reported
Not reported
96113601
11/1/2010
Private

Not reported
11/30/2010
Not reported
N

Not reported
N

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
N

1016375927
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

BANNISTER ROOFING (Continued)

Address of Data Source (URL if available) 2:
Indicate whether Engineering Controls are required:
State/tribal program ID:

Cover Technologies (e.g., Capping):

Security (e.g., Guard, Fence):

Immobilization Process:

Engineering Barriers (e.g., Slurry Walls, Sheet):
Other:

Additional Engineering Controls Information:
Address of Data Source (URL if available) 3:
Indicate whether Engineering Controls are in place:
Date Engineering Controls put into place:
ACRES Cleaned Up:

Section 128(a) State/Tribal:

Multipurpose - Cost Share Amount:

Cleanup - Cost Share Amount:

RLF Loan - Total Loan Amount:

RLF - Loan Signed Date:

RLF Loan - Anticipated Repayment Start Date:
RLF Loan - Anticipated Repayment End Date:
RLF Loan - Interest Rate:

RLF Loan - EPA Funds Used:

Contaminant Cleanup:

RLF Loan - Cost Share Used:

Media Affected:

RLF Loan - Program Income Used:

Media Cleanup:

RLF Loan - Discounted:

RLF Loan - Discount Percentage:

RLF Subgrant - Total Subgrant Amount:

RLF Subgrant - Signed Date:

RLF Subgrant - EPA Funds Used:

RLF Subgrant - Cost Share Used:

RLF Subgrant - Program Income Used:

RLF Direct Cleanup - Total Funding Amt:

Num. of cleanup and re-dev. jobs:

RLF Direct Cleanup - Source of Funding:

RLF Leveraged - Funding Source Type:

Past use greenspace acreage:

Past use residential acreage:

RLF Leveraged - Entity Providing Funding:
RLF Leveraged - Funding Amount:

Cleanup Completion Doc - NFA Letter Received:
Past use commercial acreage:

NFA Letter Date Received:

Past use industrial acreage:

Cleanup Comp Doc - Letter/Signed Rep Qualified Pro:

Future use greenspace acreage:

Letter/Signed Report Date Received:

Future use residential acreage:

Future use commercial acreage:

Cleanup Completion Doc- Other forms of Doc:
Future use industrial acreage:

Climate Adapt and Mitiga - Demo or Cleanup:
ReDev Activity Funded:

Amount of Funding Expended on this Activity 2:
Number of Redevelopment Jobs Leveraged:

Not reported
N

20083807
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
N

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Soil

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
N

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
N

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
0.19

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

1016375927
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

BANNISTER ROOFING (Continued)

Climate Adaptation and Mitigation Redevelopment:

Radius:

Below Poverty Number:
Below Poverty Percent:
Meidan Income:

Meidan Income Number:
Meidan Income Percent:
Vacant Housing Number:
Vacant Housing Percent:
Unemployed Number:
Unemployed Percent:

Name:

Address:

City, State, Zip:

Property ID:

Property Alias:

Recipient Name:

Grant Type:

Property Number:

Parcel Size:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Census Tract:

State or Tribal Voluntary Response Program:
Program Name:

AA Activity Funded:

Start Date:

Redev Completition Date:

Completed Date:

Cleanup Funding:

Cleanup Funding Source:

Activity Funded:

Assessment Funding:

Assessment Funding Source:
Redevelopment Funding:

Contaminants REC:

Contaminants Found at Actionable Level:
Redev. Funding Source:

Redev. Funding Entity Name:

Contaminants Found Below Actionable Level:
Redevelopment Start Date:

Assessment Funding Entity:

Cleanup Funding Entity:

Climate Adapt Mitig - Planning or Assessment:
Cooperative Agreement Number:

Start Date:

Ownership Entity:

Additional Institutional Controls Information:
Completion Date:

Address of Data Sources (URL if available) 1:
Cleanup Required:

Indicates Cleanup/Treatment Tech Implemented:

Institutional Controls Required:
IC Category Proprietary Controls:
Excavation and Disposal of Soils:
Extraction of contaminants:

1016375927

Not reported
0.5
3168
42.56
8234
4369
58.69
191
55
546
7.33

BANNISTER ROOFING
134 ARCHIBALD STREET
BURLINGTON, VT 5401
152362

Not reported

Burlington, City of
Hazardous
040-2-070-000

0.19

44.4879847
-73.2084475
50007000300

Not reported

BF

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Lead Other Metals PAHs
Lead Other Metals PAHs PCBs
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

EPA

Not reported

Not reported

96113601

11/1/2011

Private

Not reported
11/30/2011

Not reported

N

Not reported

N

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

BANNISTER ROOFING (Continued)

IC Cat. Info. Devices:

Removal of materials (tanks and piping, etc.):
IC Cat. Gov. Controls:

Reduction of Contam Bioremediation/Phytoremediation:
IC Cat. Enforcement Permit Tools:

Cleanup of structures:

IC in place date:

Additional Cleanup/Treatment Tech Info:

IC in place:

Address of Data Source (URL if available) 2:
Indicate whether Engineering Controls are required:
State/tribal program ID:

Cover Technologies (e.g., Capping):

Security (e.g., Guard, Fence):

Immobilization Process:

Engineering Barriers (e.g., Slurry Walls, Sheet):
Other:

Additional Engineering Controls Information:
Address of Data Source (URL if available) 3:
Indicate whether Engineering Controls are in place:
Date Engineering Controls put into place:
ACRES Cleaned Up:

Section 128(a) State/Tribal:

Multipurpose - Cost Share Amount:

Cleanup - Cost Share Amount:

RLF Loan - Total Loan Amount:

RLF - Loan Signed Date:

RLF Loan - Anticipated Repayment Start Date:
RLF Loan - Anticipated Repayment End Date:
RLF Loan - Interest Rate:

RLF Loan - EPA Funds Used:

Contaminant Cleanup:

RLF Loan - Cost Share Used:

Media Affected:

RLF Loan - Program Income Used:

Media Cleanup:

RLF Loan - Discounted:

RLF Loan - Discount Percentage:

RLF Subgrant - Total Subgrant Amount:

RLF Subgrant - Signed Date:

RLF Subgrant - EPA Funds Used:

RLF Subgrant - Cost Share Used:

RLF Subgrant - Program Income Used:

RLF Direct Cleanup - Total Funding Amt:

Num. of cleanup and re-dev. jobs:

RLF Direct Cleanup - Source of Funding:

RLF Leveraged - Funding Source Type:

Past use greenspace acreage:

Past use residential acreage:

RLF Leveraged - Entity Providing Funding:
RLF Leveraged - Funding Amount:

Cleanup Completion Doc - NFA Letter Received:
Past use commercial acreage:

NFA Letter Date Received:

Past use industrial acreage:

Cleanup Comp Doc - Letter/Signed Rep Qualified Pro:
Future use greenspace acreage:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
N

Not reported
N

20083807
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
N

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Soil

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
N

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
N

Not reported

1016375927
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

BANNISTER ROOFING (Continued)

Letter/Signed Report Date Received:

Future use residential acreage:

Future use commercial acreage:

Cleanup Completion Doc- Other forms of Doc:
Future use industrial acreage:

Climate Adapt and Mitiga - Demo or Cleanup:
ReDev Activity Funded:

Amount of Funding Expended on this Activity 2:
Number of Redevelopment Jobs Leveraged:

Climate Adaptation and Mitigation Redevelopment:

Radius:

Below Poverty Number:
Below Poverty Percent:
Meidan Income:

Meidan Income Number:
Meidan Income Percent:
Vacant Housing Number:
Vacant Housing Percent:
Unemployed Number:
Unemployed Percent:

Name:

Address:

City, State, Zip:

Property ID:

Property Alias:

Recipient Name:

Grant Type:

Property Number:

Parcel Size:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Census Tract:

State or Tribal Voluntary Response Program:
Program Name:

AA Activity Funded:

Start Date:

Redev Completition Date:

Completed Date:

Cleanup Funding:

Cleanup Funding Source:

Activity Funded:

Assessment Funding:

Assessment Funding Source:
Redevelopment Funding:

Contaminants REC:

Contaminants Found at Actionable Level:
Redev. Funding Source:

Redev. Funding Entity Name:
Contaminants Found Below Actionable Level:
Redevelopment Start Date:

Assessment Funding Entity:

Cleanup Funding Entity:

Climate Adapt Mitig - Planning or Assessment:
Cooperative Agreement Number:

Start Date:

Ownership Entity:

Not reported
Not reported
0.19

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
0.5

3168

42.56

8234

4369

58.69

191

55

546

7.33

BANNISTER ROOFING
134 ARCHIBALD STREET
BURLINGTON, VT 5401
152362

Not reported

Burlington, City of
Hazardous
040-2-070-000

0.19

44.4879847
-73.2084475
50007000300

Not reported

BF

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Lead Other Metals PAHs
Lead Other Metals PAHs PCBs
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

EPA

Not reported

Not reported

97134901

9/1/2007

Private

1016375927
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

l MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

BANNISTER ROOFING (Continued)

Additional Institutional Controls Information:
Completion Date:

Address of Data Sources (URL if available) 1:
Cleanup Required:

Indicates Cleanup/Treatment Tech Implemented:

Institutional Controls Required:

IC Category Proprietary Controls:

Excavation and Disposal of Soils:

Extraction of contaminants:

IC Cat. Info. Devices:

Removal of materials (tanks and piping, etc.):
IC Cat. Gov. Controls:

Reduction of Contam Bioremediation/Phytoremediation:

IC Cat. Enforcement Permit Tools:

Cleanup of structures:

IC in place date:

Additional Cleanup/Treatment Tech Info:

IC in place:

Address of Data Source (URL if available) 2:

Indicate whether Engineering Controls are required:

State/tribal program ID:

Cover Technologies (e.g., Capping):
Security (e.g., Guard, Fence):
Immobilization Process:

Engineering Barriers (e.g., Slurry Walls, Sheet):

Other:
Additional Engineering Controls Information:
Address of Data Source (URL if available) 3:

Indicate whether Engineering Controls are in place:

Date Engineering Controls put into place:
ACRES Cleaned Up:

Section 128(a) State/Tribal:

Multipurpose - Cost Share Amount:
Cleanup - Cost Share Amount:

RLF Loan - Total Loan Amount:

RLF - Loan Signed Date:

RLF Loan - Anticipated Repayment Start Date:
RLF Loan - Anticipated Repayment End Date:
RLF Loan - Interest Rate:

RLF Loan - EPA Funds Used:
Contaminant Cleanup:

RLF Loan - Cost Share Used:

Media Affected:

RLF Loan - Program Income Used:
Media Cleanup:

RLF Loan - Discounted:

RLF Loan - Discount Percentage:

RLF Subgrant - Total Subgrant Amount:
RLF Subgrant - Signed Date:

RLF Subgrant - EPA Funds Used:

RLF Subgrant - Cost Share Used:

RLF Subgrant - Program Income Used:
RLF Direct Cleanup - Total Funding Amt:
Num. of cleanup and re-dev. jobs:

RLF Direct Cleanup - Source of Funding:
RLF Leveraged - Funding Source Type:
Past use greenspace acreage:

Not reported
10/31/2007
Not reported
N

Not reported
N

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
N

Not reported
N

20083807
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
N

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Soil

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

1016375927
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

BANNISTER ROOFING (Continued)

Past use residential acreage:
RLF Leveraged - Entity Providing Funding:
RLF Leveraged - Funding Amount:

Cleanup Completion Doc - NFA Letter Received:

Past use commercial acreage:
NFA Letter Date Received:
Past use industrial acreage:

Cleanup Comp Doc - Letter/Signed Rep Qualified Pro:

Future use greenspace acreage:
Letter/Signed Report Date Received:

Future use residential acreage:

Future use commercial acreage:

Cleanup Completion Doc- Other forms of Doc:
Future use industrial acreage:

Climate Adapt and Mitiga - Demo or Cleanup:
ReDev Activity Funded:

Amount of Funding Expended on this Activity 2:

Number of Redevelopment Jobs Leveraged:

Climate Adaptation and Mitigation Redevelopment:

Radius:

Below Poverty Number:
Below Poverty Percent:
Meidan Income:

Meidan Income Number:
Meidan Income Percent:
Vacant Housing Number:
Vacant Housing Percent:
Unemployed Number:
Unemployed Percent:

Name:

Address:

City, State, Zip:

Property ID:

Property Alias:

Recipient Name:

Grant Type:

Property Number:

Parcel Size:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Census Tract:

State or Tribal Voluntary Response Program:
Program Name:

AA Activity Funded:

Start Date:

Redev Completition Date:
Completed Date:

Cleanup Funding:

Cleanup Funding Source:
Activity Funded:

Assessment Funding:
Assessment Funding Source:
Redevelopment Funding:
Contaminants REC:
Contaminants Found at Actionable Level:
Redev. Funding Source:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
N

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
N

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
0.19

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
0.5

3168

42.56

8234

4369

58.69

191

55

546

7.33

BANNISTER ROOFING
134 ARCHIBALD STREET
BURLINGTON, VT 5401
152362

Not reported

Burlington, City of
Hazardous
040-2-070-000

0.19

44.4879847
-73.2084475
50007000300

Not reported

BF

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Lead Other Metals PAHs
Lead Other Metals PAHs PCBs
Not reported

1016375927
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

BANNISTER ROOFING (Continued)

Redev. Funding Entity Name:

Contaminants Found Below Actionable Level:
Redevelopment Start Date:

Assessment Funding Entity:

Cleanup Funding Entity:

Climate Adapt Mitig - Planning or Assessment:
Cooperative Agreement Number:

Start Date:

Ownership Entity:

Additional Institutional Controls Information:
Completion Date:

Address of Data Sources (URL if available) 1:
Cleanup Required:

Indicates Cleanup/Treatment Tech Implemented:
Institutional Controls Required:

IC Category Proprietary Controls:

Excavation and Disposal of Soils:

Extraction of contaminants:

IC Cat. Info. Devices:

Removal of materials (tanks and piping, etc.):
IC Cat. Gov. Controls:

Reduction of Contam Bioremediation/Phytoremediation:

IC Cat. Enforcement Permit Tools:

Cleanup of structures:

IC in place date:

Additional Cleanup/Treatment Tech Info:

IC in place:

Address of Data Source (URL if available) 2:

Indicate whether Engineering Controls are required:

State/tribal program ID:

Cover Technologies (e.g., Capping):

Security (e.g., Guard, Fence):

Immobilization Process:

Engineering Barriers (e.g., Slurry Walls, Sheet):
Other:

Additional Engineering Controls Information:
Address of Data Source (URL if available) 3:
Indicate whether Engineering Controls are in place:
Date Engineering Controls put into place:
ACRES Cleaned Up:

Section 128(a) State/Tribal:

Multipurpose - Cost Share Amount:

Cleanup - Cost Share Amount:

RLF Loan - Total Loan Amount:

RLF - Loan Signed Date:

RLF Loan - Anticipated Repayment Start Date:
RLF Loan - Anticipated Repayment End Date:
RLF Loan - Interest Rate:

RLF Loan - EPA Funds Used:

Contaminant Cleanup:

RLF Loan - Cost Share Used:

Media Affected:

RLF Loan - Program Income Used:

Media Cleanup:

RLF Loan - Discounted:

RLF Loan - Discount Percentage:

RLF Subgrant - Total Subgrant Amount:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
96113601
Not reported
Private

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
N

Not reported
N

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
N

Not reported
N

20083807
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
N

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Soil

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

1016375927
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

BANNISTER ROOFING (Continued)

RLF Subgrant - Signed Date:

RLF Subgrant - EPA Funds Used:

RLF Subgrant - Cost Share Used:

RLF Subgrant - Program Income Used:
RLF Direct Cleanup - Total Funding Amt:
Num. of cleanup and re-dev. jobs:

RLF Direct Cleanup - Source of Funding:
RLF Leveraged - Funding Source Type:
Past use greenspace acreage:

Past use residential acreage:

RLF Leveraged - Entity Providing Funding:
RLF Leveraged - Funding Amount:
Cleanup Completion Doc - NFA Letter Received:
Past use commercial acreage:

NFA Letter Date Received:

Past use industrial acreage:

Cleanup Comp Doc - Letter/Signed Rep Qualified Pro:

Future use greenspace acreage:
Letter/Signed Report Date Received:

Future use residential acreage:

Future use commercial acreage:

Cleanup Completion Doc- Other forms of Doc:
Future use industrial acreage:

Climate Adapt and Mitiga - Demo or Cleanup:
ReDev Activity Funded:

Amount of Funding Expended on this Activity 2:
Number of Redevelopment Jobs Leveraged:
Climate Adaptation and Mitigation Redevelopment:
Radius:

Below Poverty Number:

Below Poverty Percent:

Meidan Income:

Meidan Income Number:

Meidan Income Percent:

Vacant Housing Number:

Vacant Housing Percent:

Unemployed Number:

Unemployed Percent:

FINDS:

Registry ID: 110054626204

Click Here for FRS Facility Detail Report:

Environmental Interest/Information System:
The Assessment, Cleanup and Redevelopment Exchange System (ACRES)

stores information reported by EPA Brownfields grant recipients on
Brownfields properties assessed or cleaned up with grant funding, as
well as information on Targeted Brownfields Assessments (TBA)

performed by EPA Regions.

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
N

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
N

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
0.19

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
0.5

3168

42.56

8234

4369

58.69

191

55

546

7.33

additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.

1016375927
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
42 104 INTERVALE AVENUE US BROWNFIELDS 1016354723
WNW 104 INTERVALE AVENUE FINDS N/A
<1/8 BURLINGTON, VT 5401
0.116 mi.
614 ft.
Relative: US BROWNFIELDS:
Lower Name: 104 INTERVALE AVENUE
Actual: Address: 104 INTERVALE AVENUE
240 ft. City,State, Zip: BURLINGTON, VT 5401
Property ID: 111511

Property Alias:

Recipient Name:

Grant Type:

Property Number:

Parcel Size:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Census Tract:

State or Tribal Voluntary Response Program:
Program Name:

AA Activity Funded:

Start Date:

Redev Completition Date:

Completed Date:

Cleanup Funding:

Cleanup Funding Source:

Activity Funded:

Assessment Funding:

Assessment Funding Source:
Redevelopment Funding:

Contaminants REC:

Contaminants Found at Actionable Level:
Redev. Funding Source:

Redev. Funding Entity Name:

Contaminants Found Below Actionable Level:
Redevelopment Start Date:

Assessment Funding Entity:

Cleanup Funding Entity:

Climate Adapt Mitig - Planning or Assessment:
Cooperative Agreement Number:

Start Date:

Ownership Entity:

Additional Institutional Controls Information:
Completion Date:

Address of Data Sources (URL if available) 1:
Cleanup Required:

Indicates Cleanup/Treatment Tech Implemented:
Institutional Controls Required:

IC Category Proprietary Controls:

Excavation and Disposal of Soils:

Extraction of contaminants:

IC Cat. Info. Devices:

Removal of materials (tanks and piping, etc.):
IC Cat. Gov. Controls:

Reduction of Contam Bioremediation/Phytoremediation:
IC Cat. Enforcement Permit Tools:

Cleanup of structures:

IC in place date:

Not reported
Burlington, City of
Hazardous
039-4-027-000
0.1
44.487008
-73.21177
50007000300
Not reported
BF

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
96113601
Not reported
Private

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
N

Not reported
N

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

104 INTERVALE AVENUE (Continued)

Additional Cleanup/Treatment Tech Info:

IC in place:

Address of Data Source (URL if available) 2:
Indicate whether Engineering Controls are required:
State/tribal program ID:

Cover Technologies (e.g., Capping):

Security (e.g., Guard, Fence):

Immobilization Process:

Engineering Barriers (e.g., Slurry Walls, Sheet):
Other:

Additional Engineering Controls Information:
Address of Data Source (URL if available) 3:
Indicate whether Engineering Controls are in place:
Date Engineering Controls put into place:
ACRES Cleaned Up:

Section 128(a) State/Tribal:

Multipurpose - Cost Share Amount:

Cleanup - Cost Share Amount:

RLF Loan - Total Loan Amount:

RLF - Loan Signed Date:

RLF Loan - Anticipated Repayment Start Date:
RLF Loan - Anticipated Repayment End Date:
RLF Loan - Interest Rate:

RLF Loan - EPA Funds Used:

Contaminant Cleanup:

RLF Loan - Cost Share Used:

Media Affected:

RLF Loan - Program Income Used:

Media Cleanup:

RLF Loan - Discounted:

RLF Loan - Discount Percentage:

RLF Subgrant - Total Subgrant Amount:

RLF Subgrant - Signed Date:

RLF Subgrant - EPA Funds Used:

RLF Subgrant - Cost Share Used:

RLF Subgrant - Program Income Used:

RLF Direct Cleanup - Total Funding Amt:
Num. of cleanup and re-dev. jobs:

RLF Direct Cleanup - Source of Funding:

RLF Leveraged - Funding Source Type:

Past use greenspace acreage:

Past use residential acreage:

RLF Leveraged - Entity Providing Funding:
RLF Leveraged - Funding Amount:

Cleanup Completion Doc - NFA Letter Received:
Past use commercial acreage:

NFA Letter Date Received:

Past use industrial acreage:

Cleanup Comp Doc - Letter/Signed Rep Qualified Pro:

Future use greenspace acreage:
Letter/Signed Report Date Received:

Future use residential acreage:

Future use commercial acreage:

Cleanup Completion Doc- Other forms of Doc:
Future use industrial acreage:

Climate Adapt and Mitiga - Demo or Cleanup:
ReDev Activity Funded:

Not reported
N

Not reported
N

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
N

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
0.1

Not reported
Not reported
N

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
N

Not reported
Not reported
0.1

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

1016354723
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

104 INTERVALE AVENUE (Continued)

Amount of Funding Expended on this Activity 2:
Number of Redevelopment Jobs Leveraged:

Climate Adaptation and Mitigation Redevelopment:

Radius:

Below Poverty Number:
Below Poverty Percent:
Meidan Income:

Meidan Income Number:
Meidan Income Percent:
Vacant Housing Number:
Vacant Housing Percent:
Unemployed Number:
Unemployed Percent:

Name:

Address:

City,State, Zip:

Property ID:

Property Alias:

Recipient Name:

Grant Type:

Property Number:

Parcel Size:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Census Tract:

State or Tribal Voluntary Response Program:
Program Name:

AA Activity Funded:

Start Date:

Redev Completition Date:

Completed Date:

Cleanup Funding:

Cleanup Funding Source:

Activity Funded:

Assessment Funding:

Assessment Funding Source:
Redevelopment Funding:

Contaminants REC:

Contaminants Found at Actionable Level:
Redev. Funding Source:

Redev. Funding Entity Name:

Contaminants Found Below Actionable Level:
Redevelopment Start Date:

Assessment Funding Entity:

Cleanup Funding Entity:

Climate Adapt Mitig - Planning or Assessment:
Cooperative Agreement Number:

Start Date:

Ownership Entity:

Additional Institutional Controls Information:
Completion Date:

Address of Data Sources (URL if available) 1:
Cleanup Required:

Indicates Cleanup/Treatment Tech Implemented:

Institutional Controls Required:
IC Category Proprietary Controls:

1016354723

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
0.5

3659

42.03

6274

5210

59.85

243

5.82

639

7.34

104 INTERVALE AVENUE
104 INTERVALE AVENUE
BURLINGTON, VT 5401
111511

Not reported
Burlington, City of
Hazardous
039-4-027-000
0.1

44.487008
-73.21177
50007000300
Not reported
BF

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
96113601
10/14/2009
Private

Not reported
11/16/2009
Not reported

N

Not reported

N

Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

104 INTERVALE AVENUE (Continued)

Excavation and Disposal of Soils:

Extraction of contaminants:

IC Cat. Info. Devices:

Removal of materials (tanks and piping, etc.):
IC Cat. Gov. Controls:

Reduction of Contam Bioremediation/Phytoremediation:

IC Cat. Enforcement Permit Tools:

Cleanup of structures:

IC in place date:

Additional Cleanup/Treatment Tech Info:

IC in place:

Address of Data Source (URL if available) 2:

Indicate whether Engineering Controls are required:

State/tribal program ID:

Cover Technologies (e.g., Capping):

Security (e.g., Guard, Fence):

Immobilization Process:

Engineering Barriers (e.g., Slurry Walls, Sheet):
Other:

Additional Engineering Controls Information:
Address of Data Source (URL if available) 3:

Indicate whether Engineering Controls are in place:

Date Engineering Controls put into place:
ACRES Cleaned Up:

Section 128(a) State/Tribal:

Multipurpose - Cost Share Amount:
Cleanup - Cost Share Amount:

RLF Loan - Total Loan Amount:

RLF - Loan Signed Date:

RLF Loan - Anticipated Repayment Start Date:
RLF Loan - Anticipated Repayment End Date:
RLF Loan - Interest Rate:

RLF Loan - EPA Funds Used:
Contaminant Cleanup:

RLF Loan - Cost Share Used:

Media Affected:

RLF Loan - Program Income Used:
Media Cleanup:

RLF Loan - Discounted:

RLF Loan - Discount Percentage:

RLF Subgrant - Total Subgrant Amount:
RLF Subgrant - Signed Date:

RLF Subgrant - EPA Funds Used:

RLF Subgrant - Cost Share Used:

RLF Subgrant - Program Income Used:
RLF Direct Cleanup - Total Funding Amt:
Num. of cleanup and re-dev. jobs:

RLF Direct Cleanup - Source of Funding:
RLF Leveraged - Funding Source Type:
Past use greenspace acreage:

Past use residential acreage:

RLF Leveraged - Entity Providing Funding:
RLF Leveraged - Funding Amount:

Cleanup Completion Doc - NFA Letter Received:

Past use commercial acreage:
NFA Letter Date Received:
Past use industrial acreage:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
N

Not reported
N

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
N

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
0.1

Not reported
Not reported
N

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

1016354723
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

104 INTERVALE AVENUE (Continued)

Cleanup Comp Doc - Letter/Signed Rep Qualified Pro: N

Future use greenspace acreage:

Letter/Signed Report Date Received:

Future use residential acreage:

Future use commercial acreage:

Cleanup Completion Doc- Other forms of Doc:
Future use industrial acreage:

Climate Adapt and Mitiga - Demo or Cleanup:
ReDev Activity Funded:

Amount of Funding Expended on this Activity 2:
Number of Redevelopment Jobs Leveraged:

Climate Adaptation and Mitigation Redevelopment:

Radius:

Below Poverty Number:
Below Poverty Percent:
Meidan Income:

Meidan Income Number:
Meidan Income Percent:
Vacant Housing Number:
Vacant Housing Percent:
Unemployed Number:
Unemployed Percent:

Name:

Address:

City,State, Zip:

Property ID:

Property Alias:

Recipient Name:

Grant Type:

Property Number:

Parcel Size:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Census Tract:

State or Tribal Voluntary Response Program:
Program Name:

AA Activity Funded:

Start Date:

Redev Completition Date:

Completed Date:

Cleanup Funding:

Cleanup Funding Source:

Activity Funded:

Assessment Funding:

Assessment Funding Source:
Redevelopment Funding:

Contaminants REC:

Contaminants Found at Actionable Level:
Redev. Funding Source:

Redev. Funding Entity Name:
Contaminants Found Below Actionable Level:
Redevelopment Start Date:

Assessment Funding Entity:

Cleanup Funding Entity:

Climate Adapt Mitig - Planning or Assessment:
Cooperative Agreement Number:

Not reported
Not reported
0.1

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
0.5

3659

42.03

6274

5210

59.85

243

5.82

639

7.34

104 INTERVALE AVENUE
104 INTERVALE AVENUE
BURLINGTON, VT 5401
111511

Not reported

Burlington, City of
Hazardous
039-4-027-000

0.1

44.487008

-73.21177
50007000300

Not reported

BF

Not reported

Not reported

12/31/2009

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Champlain Housing Trust
Not reported

11/16/2009

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

96113601

1016354723
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

l MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

104 INTERVALE AVENUE (Continued)

Start Date:

Ownership Entity:

Additional Institutional Controls Information:
Completion Date:

Address of Data Sources (URL if available) 1:
Cleanup Required:

Indicates Cleanup/Treatment Tech Implemented:

Institutional Controls Required:

IC Category Proprietary Controls:

Excavation and Disposal of Soils:

Extraction of contaminants:

IC Cat. Info. Devices:

Removal of materials (tanks and piping, etc.):
IC Cat. Gov. Controls:

Reduction of Contam Bioremediation/Phytoremediation:

IC Cat. Enforcement Permit Tools:

Cleanup of structures:

IC in place date:

Additional Cleanup/Treatment Tech Info:

IC in place:

Address of Data Source (URL if available) 2:

Indicate whether Engineering Controls are required:

State/tribal program ID:

Cover Technologies (e.g., Capping):
Security (e.g., Guard, Fence):
Immobilization Process:

Engineering Barriers (e.g., Slurry Walls, Sheet):

Other:
Additional Engineering Controls Information:
Address of Data Source (URL if available) 3:

Indicate whether Engineering Controls are in place:

Date Engineering Controls put into place:
ACRES Cleaned Up:

Section 128(a) State/Tribal:

Multipurpose - Cost Share Amount:
Cleanup - Cost Share Amount:

RLF Loan - Total Loan Amount:

RLF - Loan Signed Date:

RLF Loan - Anticipated Repayment Start Date:
RLF Loan - Anticipated Repayment End Date:
RLF Loan - Interest Rate:

RLF Loan - EPA Funds Used:
Contaminant Cleanup:

RLF Loan - Cost Share Used:

Media Affected:

RLF Loan - Program Income Used:
Media Cleanup:

RLF Loan - Discounted:

RLF Loan - Discount Percentage:

RLF Subgrant - Total Subgrant Amount:
RLF Subgrant - Signed Date:

RLF Subgrant - EPA Funds Used:

RLF Subgrant - Cost Share Used:

RLF Subgrant - Program Income Used:
RLF Direct Cleanup - Total Funding Amt:
Num. of cleanup and re-dev. jobs:

RLF Direct Cleanup - Source of Funding:

Not reported
Private

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
N

Not reported
N

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
N

Not reported
N

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
N

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

1016354723
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
104 INTERVALE AVENUE (Continued) 1016354723
RLF Leveraged - Funding Source Type: Not reported
Past use greenspace acreage: Not reported
Past use residential acreage: 0.1
RLF Leveraged - Entity Providing Funding: Not reported
RLF Leveraged - Funding Amount: Not reported
Cleanup Completion Doc - NFA Letter Received: N
Past use commercial acreage: Not reported
NFA Letter Date Received: Not reported
Past use industrial acreage: Not reported
Cleanup Comp Doc - Letter/Signed Rep Qualified Pro: N
Future use greenspace acreage: Not reported
Letter/Signed Report Date Received: Not reported
Future use residential acreage: 0.1
Future use commercial acreage: Not reported
Cleanup Completion Doc- Other forms of Doc: Not reported
Future use industrial acreage: Not reported
Climate Adapt and Mitiga - Demo or Cleanup: Not reported
ReDev Activity Funded: Not reported
Amount of Funding Expended on this Activity 2: 244615
Number of Redevelopment Jobs Leveraged: 2
Climate Adaptation and Mitigation Redevelopment: Not reported
Radius: 0.5
Below Poverty Number: 3659
Below Poverty Percent: 42.03
Meidan Income: 6274
Meidan Income Number: 5210
Meidan Income Percent: 59.85
Vacant Housing Number: 243
Vacant Housing Percent: 5.82
Unemployed Number: 639
Unemployed Percent: 7.34
FINDS:
Registry ID: 110040822152
Click Here for FRS Facility Detail Report:
Environmental Interest/Information System:
The Assessment, Cleanup and Redevelopment Exchange System (ACRES)
stores information reported by EPA Brownfields grant recipients on
Brownfields properties assessed or cleaned up with grant funding, as
well as information on Targeted Brownfields Assessments (TBA)
performed by EPA Regions.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.
E43 GASLIGHT HOME STYLE LAUNDRY DRYCLEANERS S120707305
NNE 294 NORTH WINOOSKI AVE N/A
1/8-1/4 BURLINGTON, VT
0.129 mi.
681 ft. Site 1 of 9in cluster E
Relative: DRYCLEANERS:
Higher Name: GASLIGHT HOME STYLE LAUNDRY
Actual: Address: 294 NORTH WINOOSKI AVE
261 ft. City, State, Zip: BURLINGTON, VT
Approximate Duration: 8-9y.
Year Name Change: Not reported
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
GASLIGHT HOME STYLE LAUNDRY (Continued) S120707305
Earliest Year Discovered: 1993
Alt.Historical Address (Year): Not reported
Current Land Use: Not reported
Notes: Not reported
HyperLink: Not reported
Source: Yellow Pages 1992-93 p. 110
SMS: Not reported
Latitude: 44.487773
Longitude: -73.207462
E44 CLARK IMSDALE UST U003516818
NNE 294 NORTH WINOOSKI AVENUE N/A
1/8-1/4 BURLINGTON, VT
0.129 mi.
681 ft. Site 2 of 9in cluster E
Relative: UST:
Higher .
Facility:
Actual: Facility ID: 9990056
261 ft. Facility Status: PULLED
Sites Id: Not reported
Pin: Not reported
Permitted To: Not reported
Landowner: Not reported
Permit Expires: Not reported
Fee Status: Not reported
Tanks Pulled: 1
Site Code: Below standards
Removed: 1
Receipt: Not reported

Owner Name:

Owner Person:

Owner Address:

Owner City,St, Zip:
Owner Telephone:
Operator Name:
Operator Person:
Operator Address:
Operator City,St,Zip:
Operator Telephone:
Groundwater Monitoring Wells:
Vapor Monitoring Points:

Tank Data:

Tank ID:

Tank Status:
Tank Label:
Tank Protect:
Year Removed:
Capacity (Gal):
Category One:
CP Test:
Release Monitor:
Condition:

Date Reference:

Compartment:

Clark Imsdale
Not reported
Not reported
VT 05676
Not reported
Clark Imsdale
Not reported
Not reported
VT 05676
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

5438
PULLED
-1-1

Not reported
1988

2000

UST

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID l
Direction

MAP FINDINGS

Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CLARK IMSDALE (Continued) U003516818
Comp Id: 5432
Compartment Label: A
Substance: Fuel Oil #2 or #4
Spill: Not reported
Qverfill: Not reported
Piping:
Pipe Seq: 1
Pipe Type: DEFAULT
Pipe Installation Year: Not reported
Pipe Protection: Not reported
CP Pipe Test: Not reported
Pipe Monitor 1: Not reported
Pipe Monitor 1 Test: Not reported
Pipe Monitor 2: Not reported
Pipe Monitor 2 Tested Date: Not reported
Pump Type: Not reported
45 64-68 ARCHIBALD STREET SHWS S125364381
NW 64-68 ARCHIBALD STREET N/A
1/8-1/4 BURLINGTON, VT
0.137 mi.
722 ft.
Relative: SHWS:
Lower Name: 64-68 ARCHIBALD STREET
Actual: Address: 64-68 ARCHIBALD STREET
242 ft. City, State, Zip: BURLINGTON, VT
Facility ID: 20194865
Source Type: Unknown
Priority: LOW - Site with contamination to soils or groundwater, but no effect on sensitive receptors
Staff: Kimberly Caldwell
Closure Date: Not reported
Site Use: Commercial - Retall
site Status: Release Not Identified

Contamination:
Institutional Control:
Record Last Update:
Project Status:

Chlorinated Solvents

Other

09/13/2019

CEDO conducted soil vapor testing and indoor air sampling due to
property’s proximity to known soil vapor contamination. Work done as
part of HUD environmental review in advance of lead paint abatement.
Source of soil vapor contamination is unknown. Basement use is
strictly for storage and a workshop for the property manager.
Apartment tenants do not have access to the basement and indoor air
on the first floor is not impacted by CVOCs. VI mitigation will not

be evaluated until an RP is identified through additional work in the
area. Memo recorded in City’s permitting database to require
mitigation if the basement is to be improved for use as living space.

Click here to access VT DEC Site:
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
E46 27 BRIGHT STREET US BROWNFIELDS 1016403525
NNE 27 BRIGHT STREET FINDS N/A
1/8-1/4 BURLINGTON, VT 05401
0.141 mi.
743 ft. Site 3 of 9in cluster E
Relative: US BROWNFIELDS:
Lower Name: 27 BRIGHT STREET
Actual: Address: 27 BRIGHT STREET
249 ft. City,State, Zip: BURLINGTON, VT 5401
Property ID: 162261

Property Alias:

Recipient Name:

Grant Type:

Property Number:

Parcel Size:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Census Tract:

State or Tribal Voluntary Response Program:
Program Name:

AA Activity Funded:

Start Date:

Redev Completition Date:

Completed Date:

Cleanup Funding:

Cleanup Funding Source:

Activity Funded:

Assessment Funding:

Assessment Funding Source:
Redevelopment Funding:

Contaminants REC:

Contaminants Found at Actionable Level:
Redev. Funding Source:

Redev. Funding Entity Name:

Contaminants Found Below Actionable Level:
Redevelopment Start Date:

Assessment Funding Entity:

Cleanup Funding Entity:

Climate Adapt Mitig - Planning or Assessment:
Cooperative Agreement Number:

Start Date:

Ownership Entity:

Additional Institutional Controls Information:
Completion Date:

Address of Data Sources (URL if available) 1:
Cleanup Required:

Indicates Cleanup/Treatment Tech Implemented:
Institutional Controls Required:

IC Category Proprietary Controls:

Excavation and Disposal of Soils:

Extraction of contaminants:

IC Cat. Info. Devices:

Removal of materials (tanks and piping, etc.):
IC Cat. Gov. Controls:

Reduction of Contam Bioremediation/Phytoremediation:
IC Cat. Enforcement Permit Tools:

Cleanup of structures:

IC in place date:

Not reported
Chittenden County Regional Planning Commission
Petroleum
Book 1285, Pages 57-59
0.31
44.48849
-73.208682
50007000300
Not reported
BF

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Phase Il ESA and Archeo Recon
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Other Metals
Other Metals
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
96131101
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Y

Not reported
Y

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Y

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
1/19/2017
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

27 BRIGHT STREET (Continued)

Additional Cleanup/Treatment Tech Info:

IC in place:

Address of Data Source (URL if available) 2:
Indicate whether Engineering Controls are required:
State/tribal program ID:

Cover Technologies (e.g., Capping):

Security (e.g., Guard, Fence):

Immobilization Process:

Engineering Barriers (e.g., Slurry Walls, Sheet):
Other:

Additional Engineering Controls Information:
Address of Data Source (URL if available) 3:
Indicate whether Engineering Controls are in place:
Date Engineering Controls put into place:
ACRES Cleaned Up:

Section 128(a) State/Tribal:

Multipurpose - Cost Share Amount:

Cleanup - Cost Share Amount:

RLF Loan - Total Loan Amount:

RLF - Loan Signed Date:

RLF Loan - Anticipated Repayment Start Date:
RLF Loan - Anticipated Repayment End Date:
RLF Loan - Interest Rate:

RLF Loan - EPA Funds Used:

Contaminant Cleanup:

RLF Loan - Cost Share Used:

Media Affected:

RLF Loan - Program Income Used:

Media Cleanup:

RLF Loan - Discounted:

RLF Loan - Discount Percentage:

RLF Subgrant - Total Subgrant Amount:

RLF Subgrant - Signed Date:

RLF Subgrant - EPA Funds Used:

RLF Subgrant - Cost Share Used:

RLF Subgrant - Program Income Used:

RLF Direct Cleanup - Total Funding Amt:
Num. of cleanup and re-dev. jobs:

RLF Direct Cleanup - Source of Funding:

RLF Leveraged - Funding Source Type:

Past use greenspace acreage:

Past use residential acreage:

RLF Leveraged - Entity Providing Funding:
RLF Leveraged - Funding Amount:

Cleanup Completion Doc - NFA Letter Received:
Past use commercial acreage:

NFA Letter Date Received:

Past use industrial acreage:

Cleanup Comp Doc - Letter/Signed Rep Qualified Pro:

Future use greenspace acreage:
Letter/Signed Report Date Received:

Future use residential acreage:

Future use commercial acreage:

Cleanup Completion Doc- Other forms of Doc:
Future use industrial acreage:

Climate Adapt and Mitiga - Demo or Cleanup:
ReDev Activity Funded:

Not reported
Y

Not reported
Y
2013-4351
Y

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Y

8/15/2016
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Other Metals
Not reported
Soil

Not reported
Soil

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
0.31

Not reported
Not reported
N

Not reported
2017-01-19 00:00:00
Not reported
N

Not reported
Not reported
0.31

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

1016403525
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

27 BRIGHT STREET (Continued) 1016403525

Amount of Funding Expended on this Activity 2:
Number of Redevelopment Jobs Leveraged:
Climate Adaptation and Mitigation Redevelopment:
Radius:

Below Poverty Number:

Below Poverty Percent:

Meidan Income:

Meidan Income Number:

Meidan Income Percent:

Vacant Housing Number:

Vacant Housing Percent:

Unemployed Number:

Unemployed Percent:

Name:

Address:

City,State, Zip:

Property ID:

Property Alias:

Recipient Name:

Grant Type:

Property Number:

Parcel Size:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Census Tract:

State or Tribal Voluntary Response Program:
Program Name:

AA Activity Funded:

Start Date:

Redev Completition Date:

Completed Date:

Cleanup Funding:

Cleanup Funding Source:

Activity Funded:

Assessment Funding:

Assessment Funding Source:
Redevelopment Funding:

Contaminants REC:

Contaminants Found at Actionable Level:
Redev. Funding Source:

Redev. Funding Entity Name:

Contaminants Found Below Actionable Level:
Redevelopment Start Date:

Assessment Funding Entity:

Cleanup Funding Entity:

Climate Adapt Mitig - Planning or Assessment:
Cooperative Agreement Number:

Start Date:

Ownership Entity:

Additional Institutional Controls Information:
Completion Date:

Address of Data Sources (URL if available) 1:
Cleanup Required:

Indicates Cleanup/Treatment Tech Implemented:
Institutional Controls Required:

IC Category Proprietary Controls:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
0.5

2960

42.4

7140

4094

58.64

182

5.6

521

7.46

27 BRIGHT STREET

27 BRIGHT STREET
BURLINGTON, VT 5401
162261

Not reported

Chittenden County Regional Planning Commission
Petroleum

Book 1285, Pages 57-59
0.31

44.48849

-73.208682
50007000300

Not reported

BF

Phase Il ESA and Archeo Recon
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Phase Il ESA and Archeo Recon
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Other Metals

Other Metals

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

EPA

Not reported

Not reported

96131101

2/19/2013

Not reported

Not reported

8/31/2013

Not reported

Y

Not reported

Y

Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

27 BRIGHT STREET (Continued)

Excavation and Disposal of Soils:

Extraction of contaminants:

IC Cat. Info. Devices:

Removal of materials (tanks and piping, etc.):
IC Cat. Gov. Controls:

Reduction of Contam Bioremediation/Phytoremediation:

IC Cat. Enforcement Permit Tools:

Cleanup of structures:

IC in place date:

Additional Cleanup/Treatment Tech Info:

IC in place:

Address of Data Source (URL if available) 2:

Indicate whether Engineering Controls are required:

State/tribal program ID:

Cover Technologies (e.g., Capping):

Security (e.g., Guard, Fence):

Immobilization Process:

Engineering Barriers (e.g., Slurry Walls, Sheet):
Other:

Additional Engineering Controls Information:
Address of Data Source (URL if available) 3:

Indicate whether Engineering Controls are in place:

Date Engineering Controls put into place:
ACRES Cleaned Up:

Section 128(a) State/Tribal:

Multipurpose - Cost Share Amount:
Cleanup - Cost Share Amount:

RLF Loan - Total Loan Amount:

RLF - Loan Signed Date:

RLF Loan - Anticipated Repayment Start Date:
RLF Loan - Anticipated Repayment End Date:
RLF Loan - Interest Rate:

RLF Loan - EPA Funds Used:
Contaminant Cleanup:

RLF Loan - Cost Share Used:

Media Affected:

RLF Loan - Program Income Used:
Media Cleanup:

RLF Loan - Discounted:

RLF Loan - Discount Percentage:

RLF Subgrant - Total Subgrant Amount:
RLF Subgrant - Signed Date:

RLF Subgrant - EPA Funds Used:

RLF Subgrant - Cost Share Used:

RLF Subgrant - Program Income Used:
RLF Direct Cleanup - Total Funding Amt:
Num. of cleanup and re-dev. jobs:

RLF Direct Cleanup - Source of Funding:
RLF Leveraged - Funding Source Type:
Past use greenspace acreage:

Past use residential acreage:

RLF Leveraged - Entity Providing Funding:
RLF Leveraged - Funding Amount:

Cleanup Completion Doc - NFA Letter Received:

Past use commercial acreage:
NFA Letter Date Received:
Past use industrial acreage:

Not reported
Not reported
Y

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
1/19/2017
Not reported
Y

Not reported
Y
2013-4351
Y

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Y

8/15/2016
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Other Metals
Not reported
Soil

Not reported
Soil

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
0.31

Not reported
Not reported
N

Not reported
2017-01-19 00:00:00
Not reported

1016403525
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

27 BRIGHT STREET (Continued)

Cleanup Comp Doc - Letter/Signed Rep Qualified Pro: N

Future use greenspace acreage:

Letter/Signed Report Date Received:

Future use residential acreage:

Future use commercial acreage:

Cleanup Completion Doc- Other forms of Doc:
Future use industrial acreage:

Climate Adapt and Mitiga - Demo or Cleanup:
ReDev Activity Funded:

Amount of Funding Expended on this Activity 2:
Number of Redevelopment Jobs Leveraged:

Climate Adaptation and Mitigation Redevelopment:

Radius:

Below Poverty Number:
Below Poverty Percent:
Meidan Income:

Meidan Income Number:
Meidan Income Percent:
Vacant Housing Number:
Vacant Housing Percent:
Unemployed Number:
Unemployed Percent:

Name:

Address:

City,State, Zip:

Property ID:

Property Alias:

Recipient Name:

Grant Type:

Property Number:

Parcel Size:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Census Tract:

State or Tribal Voluntary Response Program:
Program Name:

AA Activity Funded:

Start Date:

Redev Completition Date:

Completed Date:

Cleanup Funding:

Cleanup Funding Source:

Activity Funded:

Assessment Funding:

Assessment Funding Source:
Redevelopment Funding:

Contaminants REC:

Contaminants Found at Actionable Level:
Redev. Funding Source:

Redev. Funding Entity Name:
Contaminants Found Below Actionable Level:
Redevelopment Start Date:

Assessment Funding Entity:

Cleanup Funding Entity:

Climate Adapt Mitig - Planning or Assessment:
Cooperative Agreement Number:

Not reported
Not reported
0.31

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
0.5

2960

42.4

7140

4094

58.64

182

5.6

521

7.46

27 BRIGHT STREET

27 BRIGHT STREET
BURLINGTON, VT 5401
162261

Not reported

1016403525

Southern Windsor County Regional Planning Commission

Petroleum
Book 1285, Pages 57-59
0.31
44.48849
-73.208682
50007000300
Not reported
BF

Not reported
10/1/2015
Not reported
1/19/2017
Not reported
Bright Street Co-operative
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Other Metals
Other Metals
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Cost Share
Not reported
98191401
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

27 BRIGHT STREET (Continued)

Start Date:

Ownership Entity:

Additional Institutional Controls Information:
Completion Date:

Address of Data Sources (URL if available) 1:
Cleanup Required:

Indicates Cleanup/Treatment Tech Implemented:
Institutional Controls Required:

IC Category Proprietary Controls:

Excavation and Disposal of Soils:

Extraction of contaminants:

IC Cat. Info. Devices:

Removal of materials (tanks and piping, etc.):
IC Cat. Gov. Controls:

Reduction of Contam Bioremediation/Phytoremediation:

IC Cat. Enforcement Permit Tools:

Cleanup of structures:

IC in place date:

Additional Cleanup/Treatment Tech Info:

IC in place:

Address of Data Source (URL if available) 2:

Indicate whether Engineering Controls are required:

State/tribal program ID:

Cover Technologies (e.g., Capping):

Security (e.g., Guard, Fence):

Immobilization Process:

Engineering Barriers (e.g., Slurry Walls, Sheet):
Other:

Additional Engineering Controls Information:
Address of Data Source (URL if available) 3:
Indicate whether Engineering Controls are in place:
Date Engineering Controls put into place:
ACRES Cleaned Up:

Section 128(a) State/Tribal:

Multipurpose - Cost Share Amount:

Cleanup - Cost Share Amount:

RLF Loan - Total Loan Amount:

RLF - Loan Signed Date:

RLF Loan - Anticipated Repayment Start Date:
RLF Loan - Anticipated Repayment End Date:
RLF Loan - Interest Rate:

RLF Loan - EPA Funds Used:

Contaminant Cleanup:

RLF Loan - Cost Share Used:

Media Affected:

RLF Loan - Program Income Used:

Media Cleanup:

RLF Loan - Discounted:

RLF Loan - Discount Percentage:

RLF Subgrant - Total Subgrant Amount:

RLF Subgrant - Signed Date:

RLF Subgrant - EPA Funds Used:

RLF Subgrant - Cost Share Used:

RLF Subgrant - Program Income Used:

RLF Direct Cleanup - Total Funding Amt:
Num. of cleanup and re-dev. jobs:

RLF Direct Cleanup - Source of Funding:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Y

Not reported
Y

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Y

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
1/19/2017
Not reported
Y

Not reported
Y
2013-4351
Y

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Y

8/15/2016
0.31

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
8/10/2015
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
75000

Other Metals
Not reported
Soil

Not reported
Soil

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

1016403525
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

27 BRIGHT STREET (Continued)

RLF Leveraged - Funding Source Type:
Past use greenspace acreage:

Past use residential acreage:

RLF Leveraged - Entity Providing Funding:
RLF Leveraged - Funding Amount:

Cleanup Completion Doc - NFA Letter Received:

Past use commercial acreage:
NFA Letter Date Received:
Past use industrial acreage:

Cleanup Comp Doc - Letter/Signed Rep Qualified Pro:

Future use greenspace acreage:
Letter/Signed Report Date Received:

Future use residential acreage:

Future use commercial acreage:

Cleanup Completion Doc- Other forms of Doc:
Future use industrial acreage:

Climate Adapt and Mitiga - Demo or Cleanup:
ReDev Activity Funded:

Amount of Funding Expended on this Activity 2:

Number of Redevelopment Jobs Leveraged:

Climate Adaptation and Mitigation Redevelopment:

Radius:

Below Poverty Number:
Below Poverty Percent:
Meidan Income:

Meidan Income Number:
Meidan Income Percent:
Vacant Housing Number:
Vacant Housing Percent:
Unemployed Number:
Unemployed Percent:

Name:

Address:

City,State, Zip:

Property ID:

Property Alias:

Recipient Name:

Grant Type:

Property Number:

Parcel Size:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Census Tract:

State or Tribal Voluntary Response Program:
Program Name:

AA Activity Funded:

Start Date:

Redev Completition Date:
Completed Date:
Cleanup Funding:
Cleanup Funding Source:
Activity Funded:
Assessment Funding:
Assessment Funding Source:
Redevelopment Funding:
Contaminants REC:

1016403525

Not reported
Not reported
0.31

Not reported
Not reported
Y

Not reported
2017-01-19 00:00:00
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
0.31

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
0.5

2960

42.4

7140

4094

58.64

182

5.6

521

7.46

27 BRIGHT STREET

27 BRIGHT STREET
BURLINGTON, VT 5401
162261

Not reported

Southern Windsor County Regional Planning Commission
Petroleum

Book 1285, Pages 57-59
0.31

44.48849

-73.208682
50007000300

Not reported

BF

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Other Metals
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

27 BRIGHT STREET (Continued)

Contaminants Found at Actionable Level:
Redev. Funding Source:

Redev. Funding Entity Name:

Contaminants Found Below Actionable Level:
Redevelopment Start Date:

Assessment Funding Entity:

Cleanup Funding Entity:

Climate Adapt Mitig - Planning or Assessment:
Cooperative Agreement Number:

Start Date:

Ownership Entity:

Additional Institutional Controls Information:
Completion Date:

Address of Data Sources (URL if available) 1:
Cleanup Required:

Indicates Cleanup/Treatment Tech Implemented:
Institutional Controls Required:

IC Category Proprietary Controls:

Excavation and Disposal of Soils:

Extraction of contaminants:

IC Cat. Info. Devices:

Removal of materials (tanks and piping, etc.):
IC Cat. Gov. Controls:

Reduction of Contam Bioremediation/Phytoremediation:

IC Cat. Enforcement Permit Tools:

Cleanup of structures:

IC in place date:

Additional Cleanup/Treatment Tech Info:

IC in place:

Address of Data Source (URL if available) 2:

Indicate whether Engineering Controls are required:

State/tribal program ID:

Cover Technologies (e.g., Capping):

Security (e.g., Guard, Fence):

Immobilization Process:

Engineering Barriers (e.g., Slurry Walls, Sheet):
Other:

Additional Engineering Controls Information:
Address of Data Source (URL if available) 3:
Indicate whether Engineering Controls are in place:
Date Engineering Controls put into place:
ACRES Cleaned Up:

Section 128(a) State/Tribal:

Multipurpose - Cost Share Amount:

Cleanup - Cost Share Amount:

RLF Loan - Total Loan Amount:

RLF - Loan Signed Date:

RLF Loan - Anticipated Repayment Start Date:
RLF Loan - Anticipated Repayment End Date:
RLF Loan - Interest Rate:

RLF Loan - EPA Funds Used:

Contaminant Cleanup:

RLF Loan - Cost Share Used:

Media Affected:

RLF Loan - Program Income Used:

Media Cleanup:

RLF Loan - Discounted:

Other Metals
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
98191401
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Y

Not reported
Y

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Y

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
1/19/2017
Not reported
Y

Not reported
Y
2013-4351
Y

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Y

8/15/2016
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Other Metals
26630

Soil

Not reported
Soil

Not reported

1016403525
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27 BRIGHT STREET (Continued)

RLF Loan - Discount Percentage:

RLF Subgrant - Total Subgrant Amount:
RLF Subgrant - Signed Date:

RLF Subgrant - EPA Funds Used:

RLF Subgrant - Cost Share Used:

RLF Subgrant - Program Income Used:
RLF Direct Cleanup - Total Funding Amt:
Num. of cleanup and re-dev. jobs:

RLF Direct Cleanup - Source of Funding:
RLF Leveraged - Funding Source Type:
Past use greenspace acreage:

Past use residential acreage:

RLF Leveraged - Entity Providing Funding:
RLF Leveraged - Funding Amount:
Cleanup Completion Doc - NFA Letter Received:
Past use commercial acreage:

NFA Letter Date Received:

Past use industrial acreage:

Cleanup Comp Doc - Letter/Signed Rep Qualified Pro:

Future use greenspace acreage:
Letter/Signed Report Date Received:

Future use residential acreage:

Future use commercial acreage:

Cleanup Completion Doc- Other forms of Doc:
Future use industrial acreage:

Climate Adapt and Mitiga - Demo or Cleanup:
ReDev Activity Funded:

Amount of Funding Expended on this Activity 2:
Number of Redevelopment Jobs Leveraged:
Climate Adaptation and Mitigation Redevelopment:
Radius:

Below Poverty Number:

Below Poverty Percent:

Meidan Income:

Meidan Income Number:

Meidan Income Percent:

Vacant Housing Number:

Vacant Housing Percent:

Unemployed Number:

Unemployed Percent:

Name:

Address:
City,State, Zip:
Property ID:
Property Alias:
Recipient Name:
Grant Type:
Property Number:
Parcel Size:
Latitude:

Longitude:

Census Tract:
State or Tribal Voluntary Response Program:
Program Name:
AA Activity Funded:
Start Date:

1016403525

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
0.31

Not reported
Not reported
N

Not reported
2017-01-19 00:00:00
Not reported
N

Not reported
Not reported
0.31

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
0.5

2960

42.4

7140

4094

58.64

182

5.6

521

7.46

27 BRIGHT STREET

27 BRIGHT STREET
BURLINGTON, VT 5401
162261

Not reported

Southern Windsor County Regional Planning Commission
Petroleum

Book 1285, Pages 57-59
0.31

44.48849

-73.208682
50007000300

Not reported

BF

Not reported

10/1/2015
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27 BRIGHT STREET (Continued)

Redev Completition Date:

Completed Date:

Cleanup Funding:

Cleanup Funding Source:

Activity Funded:

Assessment Funding:

Assessment Funding